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CHAPTER – 5 

OWNERSHIP OF PUBLICATIONS 
 

 

5.1. The study of ownership pattern of publications in 2018-19 is entirely based on the Annual 

Statements received online from these publications for the year 2018-19. The study reveals that majority of the 

publications were owned by individuals. Out of 37,410 (excluding Miscellaneous) publications that furnished 

Annual Statements for the year under review, Individuals owned 32,978 (88.15 per cent), followed by Joint 

Stock Companies 2,330 (6.23 per cent), Societies and Associations 875 (2.34 per cent), Trusts 698 (1.87 per 

cent), Firms and Partnerships 299 (0.80 per cent) and Central and State Governments 113 publications (0.31 per 

cent).  The remaining 117 publications (0.31 per cent) were owned by other categories of publications. (Table 

5.1) 
 

PERIODICITY-WISE  
 

5.2.1. Periodicity-wise study reveals that among 10,167 Dailies & Tri/Bi-Weeklies, 8,589 (84.48 per 

cent) were owned by Individuals, followed by Joint Stock Companies 1,242 (12.22 per cent) and Firms and 

Partnerships 145 (1.43 per cent). (Table 5.2) 

 

5.2.2. Individuals owned a sizeable number of other periodicals also. The number of Weekly and 

Fortnightly publications owned by individuals were 12,742 (95.03 per cent) and 3,435 (94.56 per cent) 

respectively.  Out of 9,021 Monthlies, 7,577 (83.99 per cent) belonged to individuals and 404 (2.68 per cent) 

belonged to Joint Stock Companies.  The largest numbers of Quarterlies, 618 (71.45 per cent) were also owned 

by individuals, followed by Society/Association 98 (11.33) and Trust 67 (7.75 per cent). Out of 147 Annuals, 

Individuals owned 84 (57.14 per cent). (Table 5.3)  

 

LANGUAGE-WISE  
 

5.3. Out of 18,109 Hindi publications 17,035 (94.07 per cent) were owned by individuals, followed 

by Joint Stock Companies 606 (3.35 per cent) and Society and Associations 191 (0.105 per cent). In English, out 

of 3,044 publications, Individuals owned 1,786 (58.77 per cent) followed by Joint Stock companies 832 (27.33 

per cent), Societies and Associations 211 (6.93 per cent). Individuals owned maximum number of publications in 

all the languages while in Bodo, Kashmiri and Santhali languages, Individuals owned 100% publications. (Table 

5.4A) 

 

STATE-WISE 

 5.4. Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh retained the 1
st
 and 2

nd
 position respectively in publishing 

the maximum number of publications. In Uttar Pradesh, out of 6,603 publications, 6,272 (94.98 per cent) were 

owned by Individuals and 175 (2.65 per cent) by Joint Stock Companies. Out of 5,833 publications brought out 

from Madhya Pardesh, Individuals owned 5,617 (96.29 per cent) publications, followed by Joint Stock 

Companies 130 (2.23 per cent). In all states Individuals owned the largest number of publications. All the 13 

publications published from Daman & Diu were owned by Individuals.  (Table 5.4B) 

 

 

CIRCULATION-WISE 
 

5.5. The total combined circulation of the publications owned by individuals in 2018-19 was the 

highest with 37,00,23,218 copies, followed by Joint Stock Companies 11,76,54,707 copies, by Societies and 

Associations  1,00,89,647 copies, by Trust 99,35,086 copies, by the Firms/ Partnerships 98,24,805 copies and 

those owned by others circulated 13,00,189 copies.  (Table 5.5)  

 

Website Link: prgi.gov.in
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COMMON OWNERSHIP  

5.6.1. A publication establishment, owning two or more ‘News & Current Affairs’ publications of 

which at least one is a Daily, is termed a ‘Common Ownership Unit’ for the purpose of this report. There were 

2,937 such units in 2018-19, which owned 10,182 ‘News-Interest’ publications. Out of these, 6,339 were Dailies 

and Tri/Bi-Weeklies, 2,206 Weeklies and 1,637 other periodicities. Out of 10,182 Annual statements submitted 

by such publications, 8,592 belonged to Individuals, 1,316 to Joint Stock Companies, 103 to Firms and 

Partnerships, 78 to Trusts and 93 to other Units. (Table 5.6 and 5.7) 

5.6.2. Apart from ‘News & Current Affairs’ publications, these 2,937 Common Ownership Units 

also brought out 212 publications, which had no news content.  Thus, the total number of publications which 

were owned by ‘Common Ownership Units’ under ‘News & Current Affairs’ category is 10,530 (Table 5.8). 

5.6.3. The Dailies published by Common Ownership Units had a total circulation of 19,56,79,009 

copies per publishing day, i.e. 67.12 per cent of the total circulation of all Dailies, published in India. (Table 5.9) 

5.6.4. The circulation of publications owned by Common Ownership Units in 2018-19 was 

25,73,45,069 copies per publishing day i.e 48.28 per cent of the total. Out of these, ‘News-interest’ newspapers 

circulated 25,12,78,959 copies and ‘Non-news-interest’ publications circulated 60,66,110 copies per publishing 

day. (Details for the last 12 years may be seen in (Table 5.10). 

5.6.5. Out of a total circulation of 25,12,78,959 copies per publishing day claimed by the 

publications under ‘News & Current Affairs’ category, 15,25,83,590 copies were claimed by Individuals, 

followed by Joint Stock Companies 8,66,80,326 copies, Firms and Partnerships 56,74,739 copies, Trusts 

40,29,238 copies and Others 23,11,066 copies.  (Table 5.6) 
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TABLE 5.1 

OWNERSHIP OF PUBLICATIONS 

 

Form of Ownership Number of Newspapers Percentage of Total 

Government 113 0.3 

Others 117 0.31 

Firm/Partnership 299 0.8 

Individuals 32978 88.15 

Joint Stock Companies 2330 6.23 

Society/Association 875 2.34 

Trusts 698 1.87 

Total 37410 100 

 

 

TABLE 5.2 

OWNERSHIP OF PUBLICATIONS 

(PERIODICITY-WISE) 
 

Category Daily Weekly Fortnightly Monthly Quarterly Annual Others Total 

Central Govt. 1 8 1 29 7 0 4 50 
Educational 

Institution 3 2 0 26 17 6 14 68 
International 

Organisations 2 2 0 7 4 0 0 15 

Firm/Partnership 145 47 13 74 6 3 11 299 

Individuals 8589 12109 3248 7577 618 84 753 32978 
Organs of Political 

Parties 5 11 7 8 2 0 1 34 

Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Pub. Ltd. 448 191 23 101 4 16 51 834 

Pvt. Ltd. 794 201 69 303 36 25 68 1496 

State Govt. 10 14 3 27 6 0 3 63 

Society/Association 86 86 36 478 98 7 84 875 

Trusts 84 71 35 391 67 6 44 698 

Total 10167 12742 3435 9021 865 147 1033 37410 

 

 

TABLE 5.3 

OWNERSHIP PATTERN OF PUBLICATIONS 

(Periodicity-Wise/ In Percentage) 

 

Form of Ownership Dailies Weeklies Fortnightlies Monthlies Others 

Individuals 84.48 95.03 94.56 83.99 71.15 

Society/Association 0.85 0.67 1.05 5.3 9.24 

Firm/Partnership 1.43 0.37 0.38 0.82 0.98 

Joint Stock Companies 12.22 3.08 2.68 4.48 9.78 

Others 1.03 0.85 1.34 5.41 8.85 

Total 100 100 100 100 100 
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TABLE 5.4 A 

DISTRIBUTION OF OWNERSHIP OF PUBLICATIONS 

(LANGUAGE-WISE) 
 

Language 
Central 

Govt. 
Educational  

Internatio

nal  

Firm/ 

Partners

hip  

Individuals  

Organs of 

Political 

Parties  

Pub. 

Ltd 

Pvt

Ltd. 

State 

Govt 

Society/ 

Association 
Trusts Total 

Assamese 0 0 0 6 52 0 3 7 1 4 3 76 

Bengali 0 1 0 6 540 2 7 28 2 44 20 650 

Bilingual 1 7 2 23 1677 3 25 69 23 124 49 2003 

Bodo 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

Dogri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

English 16 31 7 49 1786 5 300 532 8 211 99 3044 

Gujarati 1 4 0 19 2042 1 20 37 3 50 93 2270 

Hindi 12 8 3 89 17035 9 245 361 6 191 150 18109 

Kannada 3 2 0 8 1112 1 33 32 2 16 33 1242 

Kashmiri 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

Konkani 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 6 

Maithili 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 

Malayalam 3 1 0 6 221 5 81 61 7 37 35 457 

Manipuri 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 

Marathi 2 0 1 43 2651 1 52 73 3 45 45 2916 

Multilingual 1 6 0 1 209 1 0 7 2 24 23 274 

Nepali 0 0 0 1 20 0 0 1 0 1 1 24 

Odia 1 0 0 3 446 0 6 17 0 21 17 511 

Others 0 2 0 2 63 0 0 0 0 5 9   

Punjabi 1 1 0 3 179 0 6 7 0 3 13 213 

Sanskrit 0 0 0 0 30 0 1 0 0 3 4 38 

Santhali 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

Sindhi 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 1 1 21 

Tamil 1 2 1 17 685 2 11 95 0 47 60 921 

Telugu 2 1 1 14 2368 3 31 121 3 35 24 2603 

Urdu 6 2 0 8 1823 1 13 46 3 12 18 1932 

Total 50 68 15 299 32978 34 834 1496 63 875 698 37410 
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TABLE 5.4 B 
DISTRIBUTION OF OWNERSHIP OF PUBLICATIONS 

(STATE-WISE) 

 

Language 
Central 

Govt. 

Educational 

Institution 

Internation

al 

Organisatio

ns 

Firm/Partnershi

p 

Individu

als 

Organs of 

Political 

Parties Pub. Ltd. Pvt. Ltd. 

State 

Govt. 

Society/

Associa

tion Trusts Total 

Andaman & Nicobar 

Islands 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 2 0 0 0 33 

Andhra Pradesh 0 0 0 17 2315 2 41 112 2 28 16 2533 

Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 12 

Assam 0 1 0 7 109 0 13 17 2 4 3 156 

Bihar 0 0 0 4 293 1 33 6 0 5 4 346 

Chandigarh 0 0 0 2 49 1 21 13 0 1 13 100 

Chhattisgarh 0 1 0 1 541 0 6 26 0 3 4 582 

Daman & Diu 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

Delhi 31 13 2 32 2074 6 67 247 5 151 74 2702 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0 1 20 0 3 0 0 0 0 24 

Goa 0 0 1 2 14 0 5 12 0 5 3 42 

Gujarat 2 5 0 19 2251 1 28 62 4 53 100 2525 

Haryana 0 2 0 1 356 0 12 10 0 10 5 396 

Himachal Pradesh 0 1 0 0 109 0 4 6 0 2 2 124 

Jharkhand 0 0 0 3 142 0 21 18 0 5 1 190 

Jammu & Kashmir 0 1 0 2 433 0 4 8 0 4 6 458 

Karnataka 3 3 0 9 1268 1 62 70 3 33 47 1499 

Kerala 6 5 1 10 279 5 105 86 11 54 49 611 

Maharashtra 3 7 4 73 3814 2 156 224 22 149 120 4574 

Manipur 0 0 0 2 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 

Meghalaya 0 0 0 0 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 

Mizoram 0 1 0 1 11 0 0 1 0 6 0 20 

Madhya Pradesh 0 3 0 17 5617 1 35 95 2 49 14 5833 

Nagaland 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 

Odisha 0 1 0 4 540 1 16 31 0 23 17 633 

Puducherry 0 0 0 1 46 0 0 4 0 8 9 68 

Punjab 0 2 0 2 318 0 12 10 0 14 8 366 

Rajasthan 1 0 0 7 1863 1 32 43 4 20 22 1993 

Sikkim 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 1 0 0 0 31 

Telangana 2 2 2 6 726 2 11 44 5 27 12 839 

Tamil Nadu 0 6 1 26 860 2 33 154 1 79 75 1237 

Tripura 0 0 0 0 55 2 0 1 0 1 1 60 

Uttar Pradesh 0 8 4 36 6272 4 71 104 0 64 40 6603 

Uttrakhand 2 1 0 6 1870 0 15 10 0 9 25 1938 

West Bengal 0 4 0 8 617 2 26 76 2 67 28 830 

Total 50 68 15 299 32978 34 834 1496 63 875 698 37410 
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TABLE 5.5 

CIRCULATION OF PUBLICATIONS 

UNDER DIVERSE OWNERSHIP 
 

Form of Ownership Number Circulation 
Percentage of 

Circulation 

Government 113 1686516 0.32 

Firm/Partnership 299 9824805 1.89 

Individuals 32978 370023218 71.09 

Others 117 1300189 0.25 

Joint Stock Companies 2330 117654707 22.6 

Society/Association 875 10089647 1.94 

Trusts 698 9935086 1.91 

Total 37410 520514168 100 

 

 
TABLE 5.6 

OWNERSHIP OF `NEWS & CURRENT AFFAIRS’ 

NEWSPAPERS 

 

Form of Ownership 
No. of 

Units 

No. of Such 

Newspapers 
Circulation 

Joint Stock 118 1316 86680326 

Individuals 2740 8592 152583590 

Firms/Partnerships 60 103 5674739 

Trusts 2 78 4029238 

Others 17 93 2311066 

Total 2937 10182 251278959 

 

TABLE 5.7 

NUMBER OF ‘NEWS & CURRENT AFFFAIRS’ NEWSPAPERS 

UNDER COMMON OWNERSHIP UNITS (PERIODICITY-WISE) 

(2007-08 to 2018-19) 
 

Year 
Dailies, Tri & Bi-

Weeklies 
Weeklies Others Total 

Growth over 

previous year 

2007-08 1485 515 174 2174 23.45 

2008-09 2021 652 282 2955 35.92 

2009-10 2367 741 289 3397 14.96 

2010-11 2801 949 387 4137                 21.78  

2011-12 3070 1097 465 4632                 11.97 

2012-13 3648 1268 532 5448 17.62 

2013-14 4429 1533 764 6726 23.46 

2014-15 5322 1805 856 7983 18.69 

2015-16 5825 1989 1041 8855 10.92 

2016-17 5785 2009 1269 9063 02.34 

2018-19 5608 1884 1312 8804 - 02.75 

2018-19 6339 2206 1637 10182 15.65 
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TABLE  5.8 

NUMBER OF NEWSPAPERS 

UNDER COMMON OWNERSHIP FROM (2007-08 to 2018-19) 

 

Year Number of Units 
Number of ‘news- 

interest’ newspapers 

Number of ‘non-news 

interest’ newspapers 
Total 

2007-08 609 2174 247 2421 

2008-09 818 2955 125 3080 

2009-10 962 3397 250 3647 

2010-11 1145 4137 189 4326 

2011-12             1256 4632 294 4926 

2012-13 1516 5448 298 5746 

2013-14 1874 6726 43 6769 

2014-15 2268 7983 220 8203 

2015-16 2496 8855 211 9066 

2016-17 2546 9063 214 9277 

2018-19 2530 8804 212 9016 

2018-19 2937 10182 348 10530 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TABLE 5.9 

CIRCULATION OF COMMON OWNERSHIP ‘NEWS & CURRENT 

AFFFAIRS’ DAILIES 
(2007-08 to 2018-19) 

Year        Circulation  
Percentage of Total 

Circulation  

2007-08 7,08,03,220 66.93 

2008-09 9,18,01,321 67.60 

2009-10 11,01,00,057 67.83 

2010-11 12,61,77,993 71.83 

2011-12 14,03,42,854 71.26 

2012-13 15,90,73,804 74.58 

2013-14 18,69,52,472 70.74 

2014-15 21,61,02,937 72.93 

2015-16 25,25,20,513 67.98 

2016-17 19,32,85,626 70.19 

2018-19 17,18,86,507 70.83 

2018-19 19,56,79,009 67.12 
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TABLE 5.10 

CIRCULATION OF COMMON OWNERSHIP NEWSPAPERS 
(2007-08 to 2018-19) 

 

Year 

Circulation of 

‘news &  current 

affairs’ newspapers 

Circulation of ‘non-

news-interest’ 

newspapers 

Total 

Percentage 

of Total 

Circulation 

2007-08 9,22,78,733 76,53,487 9,99,32,220 48.25 

2008-09 11,82,88,183 36,43,894 12,19,32,077 45.86 

2009-10 14,57,82,229 93,08,136 15,50,90,365 47.21 

2010-11 16,79,23,179 64,20,477 17,43,43,656 51.01 

2011-12 18,72,15,747 87,01,803 19,59,17,550 50.55 

2012-13 20,41,06,390 91,83,441 21,32,89,831 52.66 

2013-14 24,37,49,433 10,06,449 24,47,55,882 54.32 

2014-15 27,55,75,069 66,07,146 28,21,82,215 53.98 

2015-16 32,03,30,830 56,64,153 32,59,94,983 52.49 

2016-17 25,01,07,575 48,76,359 25,49,83,934 51.24 

2018-19 22,16,96,378 41,10,959 22,58,07,337 51.55 

2018-19 25,12,78,959 60,66,110 25,73,45,069 48.28 
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LIST OF PUBLICATION UNITS UNDER COMMON OWNERSHIP 
 

1 A. ANJAIAH           134400 

  PALAMOOR TIMES TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 27150 

  PALAMOOR TIMES TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 35750 

  PRAJA SANDHESHALU TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 35600 

  PRAJA SANDHESHALU TELUGU DAILY MEDAK NCA IND 35900 

                

2 A. JAWAHARLAL           360999 

  INDRAIYA THAMIZHAGAM TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 30000 

  MAKKAL KANI TAMIL FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI NCA IND 52000 

  MAKKAL KOTTAI TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 32000 

  OTTRAN KURAL TAMIL WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA IND 125666 

  THIRAI VELICHAM TAMIL WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA IND 121333 

                

3 A. KRISHNA REDDY           51800 

  YUVA SHAKTI TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 26100 

  YUVA SHAKTI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25700 

                

4 A.JAGDEESHWAR REDDY           104012 

  HARITHA VANI TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 35562 

  HARITHA VANI TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 15500 

  HARITHA VANI TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 15500 

  HARITHA VANI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 37450 

                

5 A.K.AGARWAL           47000 

  PRASHANT DEEP TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 23500 

  PRASHANT DEEP TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 23500 

                

6 A.S. JOSHI           83247 

  UDYACHI KHABAR AAJ MARATHI DAILY EVENING NAGPUR                                                                                               NCA PVT 20930 

  VIDARBHA PUKAR HINDI DAILY NAGPUR NCA IND 20047 

  YUGADHARMA HINDI DAILY EVENING NAGPUR NCA IND 42270 

                

7 A.SRAVANTHI           18300 

  PRAJA BALAM TELUGU WEEKLY Hyderabad NCA IND 1200 

  PRAJA BALAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1300 

  PRAJA BALAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 15800 

                

8 A.SUBBA REDDY           186472 

  RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 26554 

  RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 25568 

  RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATI NCA IND 35721 

  RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25746 

  RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 36206 

  RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA IND 36677 

                

9 A.V. PRAKASH           74057 

  PRADEEPAM MALAYALAM DAILY ALUVA NCA IND 19739 

  PRADEEPAM MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA IND 12645 

  PRADEEPAM MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE                                                                                            NCA IND 41673 

                

10 A.VENKATESAN           7800 

  EYARKKAI VELANMAI TAMIL MONTHLY CHENNAI AAH IND 1200 

  MODERN AGRICULTURE ENGLISH MONTHLY CHENNAI SOW IND 1200 

  NEW INDIA FLASH ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 1200 

  NEW INDIA FLASH TAMIL FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI NCA IND 1200 

  PASUMAI ULAGAM TAMIL MONTHLY CHENNAI NCA IND 1200 

  SUTRUCHOOZHAL ULAGAM TAMIL MONTHLY CHENNAI NCA IND 1800 

                

11 AAINA MEDIA PVT.LTD.           88400 
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  RASHTRIA AAINA HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 15300 

  RASHTRIA AAINA HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 43200 

  RASHTRIYA AAINA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 29900 

                

12 AAJ KA ANAND PAPERS LTD           866105 

  AAJ KA ANAND HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA FOP 155212 

  AAJ KA ANAND HINDI DAILY PUNE                                                                                                 NCA IND 236438 

  LIFE 365 ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA PVT 45090 

  SANDHYANAND MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 163284 

  SANDHYANAND MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA PVT 266081 

                

13 AAKASH AMIN BHAT           175800 

  IMROZE KASHMIR BILINGUAL DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 5000 

  KAHWAT KASHMIRI DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 40000 

  KASHMIR AGE ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 44300 

  TAMEEL I IRSHAD URDU DAILY KUPWARA                                                                                              NCA IND 86500 

                

14 
AAMODA PUBLICATIONS PVT. 

LTD. 
          658911 

  ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 39427 

  ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY BANGALORE NCA PVT 12446 

  ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA PVT 16401 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 5981 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY CHITTOOR/ TIRUPATI NCA IND 47186 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR                                                                                            NCA PVT 39559 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL                                                                                             NCA PVT 48494 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY WEST GODAVARI                                                                                        NCA PVT 24981 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL                                                                                              NCA PVT 36805 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA PVT 27596 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA                                                                                              NCA PUB 53286 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA PVT 64617 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD                                                                                            NCA PVT 19643 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY YSR/ KADAPA NCA PVT 31819 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA PVT 25964 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM                                                                                           NCA PVT 22523 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR                                                                                           NCA PVT 33649 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY KAKINADA NCA PVT 30971 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY PRAKASHAM/ ONGOLE NCA PVT 29580 

  ANDHRA JYOTI TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA PVT 22634 

  NAVYA TELUGU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA PVT 25349 

                

15 AASHISH KUMAR GUPTA           39400 

  BHARTIYA JAN MANCH HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 4250 

  BHARTIYA JAN MANCH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 4450 

  BHARTIYA PRAVAKTA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 2400 

  BHARTIYA PRAVAKTA HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 10250 

  BHARTIYA PRAVAKTA HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 15750 

  BHARTIYA PRAVAKTA HINDI DAILY HOSHANGABAD                                                                                          NCA IND 2300 

                

16 AASMAH KHATOON           71550 

  SALAR-E-HIND URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35950 

  SALAR-E-HIND URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35600 

                

17 ABBANI SHANKAR           4500 

  VIJAYA DHWANI KANNADA DAILY KOLAR NCA IND 1300 

  VIJAYA DHWANI KANNADA DAILY CHIKKABALLAPUR NCA IND 1250 

  VIJAYA SPOORTHI KANNADA DAILY KOLAR NCA IND 1950 

                

18 ABDUL ALI           21400 

  SADBHAWNA KA PRATEEK URDU DAILY SANT KABIR NAGAR NCA IND 5400 

  SADBHAWNA KA PRATEEK HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 16000 

                

19 ABDUL AZEEZ SIDDAQI           19100 

  COUNTRY OF INDIA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2500 

  COUNTRY OF INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 
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  COUNTRY OF INDIA BILINGUAL WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 16000 

                

20 ABDUL GHAFOOR PASHA           5169 

  ALMIR NAMA URDU DAILY NAGPUR NCA IND 1835 

  ALMIR TIMES ENGLISH DAILY NAGPUR NCA IND 1470 

  MELLAT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY NAGPUR NCA IND 1864 

                

21 ABDUL HANEEF           75422 

  FAULADI KALAM HINDI DAILY PANNA NCA IND 25100 

  FAULADI KALAM HINDI DAILY TIKAMGARH NCA IND 25200 

  FAULADI KALAM HINDI DAILY CHHATARPUR NCA IND 25122 

                

22 ABDUL KHALEEL           6350 

  CHARMINAR WEEK URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1500 

  CHARMINAR WEEK URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1200 

  CHARMINAR WEEK URDU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 900 

  MANA LEADER URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 700 

  MANA LEADER URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 850 

  MANA LEADER URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1200 

                

23 ABDUL MAJID NIZAMI           99340 

  HIND NEWS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 27350 

  HIND NEWS URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 17390 

  HIND NEWS URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36400 

  HIND NEWS URDU DAILY HAPUR NCA IND 18200 

                

24 ABDUL QUDDOOS BASTAVI           165505 

  MATA E AKHIRAT URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16143 

  MATA E AKHIRAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 37125 

  MATA E AKHIRAT URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 37486 

  MATA E AKHIRAT URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 15535 

  MATA E AKHIRATH URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NCA IND 16987 

  MATA-E-AKHIRAT URDU DAILY BASTI NCA IND 36494 

  MATA-E-AKHIRAT URDU MONTHLY KANPUR NCA IND 5735 

                

25 ABDUL SALAM KHAN           26199 

  JADEED SEHAFAT URDU DAILY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 10535 

  PREM SAHARA INDIA HINDI WEEKLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 200 

  PREM SAHARA INDIA HINDI WEEKLY RAMPUR NCA IND 15146 

  RASHTRIYA SAMPADA HINDI DAILY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 132 

  YUG NAYAK HINDI DAILY RAMPUR NCA IND 186 

                

26 ABDULLA V. P.           25266 

  NEWS KERALA MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA IND 11973 

  NEWS KERALA MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE                                                                                            NCA IND 13293 

                

27 ABDUS SALAM           59141 

  AZAD NUMAENDAH URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16086 

  AZAD NUMAENDAH URDU DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 37539 

  AZAD NUMAENDAH URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5516 

                

28 ABDUSSALAM PUTHIGE           220468 

  VAARTHA BHARATHI KANNADA DAILY 
DAKSHIN KANNADA/ 

MANGALURU 
NCA IND 142072 

  VAARTHA BHARATHI KANNADA DAILY BANGALORE NCA IND 78396 

                

29 ABHAY SINGH CHAUHAN           30300 

  CHAMAKTA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 15800 

  DAHKATA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

  DAHKATA RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 6000 
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  MARU CHANDIKA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR UNC IND 6000 

                

30 ABHAY TRIPATHI           8600 

  PARIKRAMA VICHARDHARA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2800 

  PARIKRAMA VICHARDHARA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 5800 

                

31 ABHISHEK ANIL VASHISHTHA           2737 

  FAMOUS LOOK HINDI MONTHLY MUMBAI NCA IND 1000 

  SANSAD VANI BILINGUAL WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 1237 

  VASHISHTHA VANI HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 500 

                

32 ABHISHEK PRAKASH           69806 

  ROZ KI KHABAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 43206 

  ROZ KI KHABAR HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 26600 

                

33 ABHISHEK SHARMA           87375 

  AKASHAYA DEEP HINDI DAILY KURUKSHETRA NCA IND 25000 

  AKASHAYA DEEP HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 25000 

  AKASHAYA DEEP HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR                                                                                             NCA IND 25000 

  AWADH JAGRAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12375 

                

34 ABHISHEK YADAV           31200 

  FAIZAN E WARIS URDU DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 15300 

  SHOBHIT DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 15300 

  SHOBHIT DARPAN HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 600 

                

35 ABID ALI           12628 

  JAGARAN STAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5272 

  JAGARAN STAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2125 

  TENDER SAB TAK HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5231 

                

36 ABINASH KUMAR SINHA           48180 

  EXPRESS LINES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 23100 

  EXPRESS LINES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI UNC IND 25080 

                

37 ABP PVT.LTD.           2027157 

  ANANDABAZAR PATRIKA BENGALI DAILY KOLKATA NCA PVT 1118440 

  ANANDALOK BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA UNC PVT 28304 

  ANANDAMELA BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA NCA PVT 36742 

  BOIER DESH BENGALI QUARTERLY KOLKATA NCA PVT 6187 

  DESH BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA NCA PVT 44497 

  E BYALAA BENGALI DAILY CALCUTTA NCA PVT 43682 

  SANANDA BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA NCA PVT 64103 

  TELEKIDS ENGLISH WEEKLY CALCUTTA NCA PVT 156003 

  THE TELEGRAPH ENGLISH DAILY PATNA NCA PVT 11124 

  THE TELEGRAPH ENGLISH DAILY KHORDHA NCA PVT 10084 

  THE TELEGRAPH ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA PVT 440048 

  THE TELEGRAPH IN SCHOOLS ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLKATA NCA PVT 49454 

  UNISH KURI BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA                                                                                              NCA PVT 18489 

                

38 ABRAR ALAM           88000 

  GLIMPSE OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25600 

  GLIMPSE OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25600 

  GLIMPSE OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 25800 

  TAMIR-E-NAU URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  TAMIR-E-NAU URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

39 
ACADEMY NEWSPAPERS 

PVT.LTD 
          98200 

  MYSORE MITRA KANNADA DAILY MYSORE NCA FOP 63158 

  STAR OF MYSORE ENGLISH DAILY MYSORE NCA PVT 35042 

                

40 
ACHARYA HIRJIBHAI 

RATANSHIBHAI 
          76000 

  THE ULTIMATE GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 10000 
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  THE ULTIMATE GUJARATI DAILY PALANPUR NCA IND 66000 

                

41 ACHARYA VEDVART ARYA           10375 

  BADAUN AMAR PRABHAT HINDI DAILY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 5125 

  BADAUN AMAR PRABHAT HINDI DAILY BADAUN NCA IND 5250 

                

42 ACHIN CHAKRABORTY           46470 

  BANGLAR CHOKH BENGALI DAILY KOLKATA                                                                                              NCA IND 37220 

  MORNING TIME BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA NCA IND 9250 

                

43 ACHINA AILAIAH           31302 

  JANAM MANAM TELUGU DAILY NALANDA                                                                                              NCA IND 15720 

  JANAM MANAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15582 

                

44 ADEPU LAXMINARAYANA           31000 

  ARUNAKIRANALU TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 15500 

  ARUNAKIRANALU TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR                                                                                           NCA IND 15500 

                

45 
ADHUNIK JAN SANCHAR PVT. 

LTD, 
          18000 

  RASHTRA PAKSH HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 2000 

  RASHTRA PAKSH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA PVT 16000 

                

46 ADITI BHARDWAJ           180903 

  MORNING NEWS HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 36927 

  MORNING NEWS HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA IND 33834 

  MORNING NEWS HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 37569 

  MORNING NEWS HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 38910 

  MORNING NEWS HINDI DAILY TONK NCA IND 33663 

                

47 ADITYA GUPTA           14200 

  KAUSTUBH EXPRESS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 8200 

  KAUSTUBH EXPRESS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

48 ADITYA NARAYAN TRIPATHI           10600 

  AADITYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR                                                                                       NCA IND 5300 

  AADITYA TIMES HINDI DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 5300 

                

49 ADITYA TIWARI           64072 

  BRAHMASTRA SANSKRIT DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 37810 

  BRAHMASTRA SANSKRIT MONTHLY UJJAIN NCA IND 15254 

  SHIKHAR SANKET HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 5408 

  THE HOLY CITY ENGLISH DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 5600 

                

50 AEKANTI ROY GARG           84205 

  HIND JANPATH HINDI DAILY PANCHKULA NCA IND 42575 

  HIND JANPATH HINDI DAILY SOLAN                                                                                                NCA IND 41630 

                

51 AFAQ AHMAD ANSARI           7395 

  SAB TAK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 5290 

  SAB TAK HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2105 

                

52 AFAQUE AHMAD           10250 

  ZAMINI SACH URDU DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 2500 

  ZAMINI SACH URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  ZAMINI SACH URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2250 

                

53 AFROZ QURESHI           62800 

  AAKASHAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5000 

  ENTERAJYAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15500 

  NUMAINDAGI URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5300 

  PRAGATHI TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5500 

  PRAGATHI TIMES ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 16000 

  SKILL EXPRESS ENGLISH MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15500 
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54 AFSHEEN           4800 

  AALAMI SAFEER URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1200 

  SWASTH CHAKRA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI MAH IND 600 

  ZOHAIR TIMES URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 3000 

                

55 AFTAB AHMAD           8800 

  CHAUDHARY BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 6300 

  DATA EXPERT NEWS HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 2500 

                

56 AFTAB ALAM SIDDIQUI           41500 

  AWAMI ITTEHAD URDU DAILY MAHARAJGANJ NCA IND 15600 

  RASHTRIYA LOK VANI HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 200 

  RASHTRIYA LOKVANI HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR                                                                                              NCA IND 200 

  RASHTRIYA LOKVANI HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 25500 

                

57 AFTAB KHAN           31525 

  INDIA STORY HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 5375 

  KELAKHEDA DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 16000 

  SUNIYE PADIYE HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR NCA IND 10150 

                

58 AGA PUBLICATIONS LTD           732201 

  SWATANTRA VAARTHA HINDI DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA PUB 21505 

  SWATANTRA VAARTHA HINDI DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 23074 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA FOP 26092 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY ONGOLE NCA PVT 49655 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL                                                                                             NCA PVT 48106 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY CHITTOOR                                                                                             NCA IND 61748 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA/ VIJAYWADA NCA PVT 49927 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD                                                                                            NCA PVT 48002 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY 

EAST GODAVARI/ 

RAJAHMUNDRY 
NCA PVT 39560 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 23074 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA PVT 26883 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA PVT 85826 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA FOP 38818 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA PVT 48768 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA PUB 16202 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY WEST GODAVARI                                                                                        NCA PVT 37964 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA PVT 31322 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM                                                                                              NCA PVT 29290 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 26385 

                

59 AHMAD RAZA           3400 

  MAHBOOB E WATAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  WATAN KI RAFTAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1600 

                

60 AHMED BHARTI           34000 

  NAI AAWAZ HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 6000 

  NAI AAWAZ URDU DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 16000 

  SABIR TIMES URDU FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 6000 

  SABIR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 6000 

                

61 AISHWARYA MOHIT           10850 
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  EXPRESS STANDARD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5550 

  NIDA E MULK URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

                

62 AJAY AVASTHI           11100 

  SANSKRITIK VICHARDHARA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  SANSKRITIK VICHARDHARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5700 

                

63 AJAY BHALLA           29500 

  SCHOLAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 19000 

  SCHOLAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 10000 

  SCHOLAR TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

64 AJAY BHARTIYA           148200 

  KHABRON KI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY TONK NCA IND 76700 

  KHABRON KI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 71500 

                

65 AJAY DIXIT           183100 

  AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15225 

  AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25575 

  AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY BHIND NCA IND 25350 

  AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 35375 

  AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 35300 

  AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY DHAULPUR NCA IND 15475 

  AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 15300 

  PRAGATI JAN SANDESH HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 15500 

                

66 AJAY GUPTA           35000 

  GREAT MANGLA TIMES ENGLISH MONTHLY PANCHKULA NCA IND 20000 

  KISAN SHAKTI BILINGUAL WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7000 

  MEDIA VERSION NEWS HINDI WEEKLY KHERI NCA IND 6000 

  TARUN PRABHAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

                

67 AJAY KUMAR           114650 

  ARTHIK PARIDRISHYA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 4900 

  BARAN RATNA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 7700 

  CHAMAKTA DELHI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 12500 

  DEORIYA TIGER HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 16000 

  DEVRIYA TIGAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEVARIYA NCA IND 6200 

  GREAT NEWS HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 6500 

  HILL QUEEN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 25250 

  KUMAUN KA  NAYAK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 4200 

  MANAV TODAY HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 8600 

  PARIVARTAN TODAY HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16500 

  PREMIUM TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 6300 

                

68 AJAY KUMAR DUBEY           41725 

  SUNAMI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 18250 

  SUNAMI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY PATNA NCA IND 23475 

                

69 AJAY KUMAR MISHRA           136169 

  DABANG HIND HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 36691 

  DABANG NEWS ENGLISH DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 43223 

  DABANG NEWS URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 40755 

  GANJAR KI PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI NCA IND 15500 

                

70 AJAY KUMAR SHARMA           21000 

  FAST NEWS REVIEW HINDI MONTHLY GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR NCA IND 500 

  RAJASTHAN MEDIA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KARAULI NCA IND 1500 

  RAJASTHAN MEDIA HINDI WEEKLY KARAULI NCA IND 1500 

  UTTAM BHARAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 17500 

                

71 AJAY KUMAR UPADHYAY           41500 

  VIHAN HINDI DAILY BALLIA NCA IND 25750 

  VIHAN HINDI WEEKLY BALLIA U P NCA IND 15750 
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72 AJAY MISHRA           24000 

  SHABAD CHETNA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2550 

  VISHVA DEERGHA HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 5500 

  VISHVA DEERGHA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5800 

  VISHVA DEERGHA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10150 

                

73 AJAY PARYANI           7800 

  ANMOL VANI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5300 

  ANMOL VANI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

                

74 AJAY SHANKAR           10200 

  MIRJAPUR TIMES HINDI DAILY MIRJAPUR NCA IND 5100 

  MIRJAPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MIRZAPUR NCA IND 5100 

                

75 AJAY SHARMA           161375 

  BADTE KADAM HINDI DAILY NAGAUR NCA IND 35075 

  GLOBAL TENDERS & AUCTIONS HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR                                                                                               NCA IND 43050 

  GLOBAL TENDERS & AUCTIONS BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 41750 

  MAYANK BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 1500 

  THE BLACK INK HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 24500 

  THE BLACK INK HINDI WEEKLY AGRA NCA IND 15500 

                

76 AJAY SINGH           57891 

  BHARAT VICHAR HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 25300 

  EKAL PRAYAS BILINGUAL BI-MONTHLY DELHI EDU IND 6491 

  UDAY UTTARANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 25600 

  VOICE OF UTTAR PRADESH HINDI WEEKLY BAHARAICH NCA IND 500 

                

77 AJAY TYAGI           27000 

  VIKSIT BHARAT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA IND 26500 

  VIKSIT BHARAT SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 500 

                

78 
AJAYKUMAR RAMANLAL 

PRAJAPATI 
          113250 

  GARVI GUJARAT ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 37750 

  GARVI GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 37750 

  GARVI GUJARAT HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 37750 

                

79 AJAZ AHMAD MOHIND           70000 

  ASIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 45000 

  GULMARG TIMES ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 25000 

                

80 AJEYA ROUT           65828 

  JANAMATA PARIKRAMA ODIA DAILY KEONJHAR NCA IND 21342 

  JANAMATA PARIKRAMA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 44486 

                

81 AJIT MOTIRAM VARPE           46000 

  ZUNJAR NETA MARATHI DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 2000 

  ZUNJAR NETA MARATHI DAILY BEED                                                                                                 NCA IND 44000 

                

82 AKANSHA MISHRA           12900 

  VEER NARI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 3000 

  YOUTH CHOICE BILINGUAL DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5600 

  YOUTH CHOICE BILINGUAL MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4300 

                

83 AKHBAR-E-MASHRIQ PVT. LTD.           119727 

  AKHBAR E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 15969 

  AKHBAR E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36489 

  AKHBAR E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 67269 

                

84 AKHBAR-E-MASHRIQ PVT.LTD.           19169 

  AKHBAR E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 16117 

  AKHBAR E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY ASANSOL NCA PVT 2018 

  AKHBAR E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY DARJEELING NCA PVT 1034 

                

85 AKHIL NARAYAN SINGH           55000 

  NEWS STANDARD HINDI DAILY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 16000 
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  NEWS STANDARD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 5000 

  NEWS STANDARD HINDI WEEKLY PRATAPGARH NCA SOA 22000 

  PATRAKAR SUMAN HINDI MONTHLY PRATAPGARH                                                                                           LAC IND 12000 

                

86 AKHILESH KUMAR           55300 

  AKHIL INDIA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  AKHIL INDIA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 15000 

  AKHIL INDIA URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 15000 

  DARVESH VACHAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6200 

  DISHA NEWS ANALYSIS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1600 

  NEWSPULSE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

                

87 AKHILESH PANDEY           700 

  TRUE TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

  TRUE TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 500 

                

88 AKHILESH SHUKLA           28700 

  HARF DAR HARF URDU DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 25500 

  SWADESA NEWS VARTA HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR, U.P. NCA IND 3200 

                

89 AKHLESH KUMAR DUBEY           14300 

  DAMDAR AWAZ HINDI DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 1600 

  SWABHIMAN RASTRA HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 12700 

                

90 AKHTAR ALI           52058 

  MAQDOOM MAIL HINDI WEEKLY FAIZABAD NCA IND 11700 

  QUAMI FALAH URDU WEEKLY FAIZABAD NCA IND 11700 

  QUAMI FALAH HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 1100 

  YUG AAKANSHA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 27558 

                

91 AKIF RAHMAN           10500 

  KANPUR KI ZUBAN URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 5200 

  KANPUR KI ZUBAN URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 5300 

                

92 AKSHAT AGARWAL           154800 

  BRIJ TIMES ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 14500 

  BRIJ TIMES HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 36500 

  BRIJ TIMES HINDI DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 35800 

  BRIJ TIMES HINDI DAILY MORADABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 35500 

  URDU SHITAL SAMBAD URDU DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 32500 

                

93 AKSHAT AGRAVAL           26000 

  BRIJ TIMES ENGLISH DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 10500 

  BRIJ TIMES HINDI DAILY PILIBHIT NCA IND 15500 

                

94 AKSHESHKUMAR SAVALIYA           54018 

  DIVYA SARDAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 16693 

  THE VENUS TIMES GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 37325 

                

95 ALEEMULLAH KHAN           87144 

  QAUMI RAFTAR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16950 

  QAUMI RAFTAR URDU DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 17180 

  QAUMI RAFTAR URDU DAILY SIDDHARTHNAGAR NCA IND 17202 

  QAUMI RAFTAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17081 

  QAUMI RAFTAR URDU DAILY AGRA NCA IND 16831 

  QAUMI RAFTAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

                

96 ALI AMJAD           43000 

  CHIRAG E DILL URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 20000 

  CHIRAG-E-DILL URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 23000 

                

97 ALISHA           16010 

  NAYA DAUR HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA IND 2200 

  NAYA DAUR HINDI DAILY RAJGARH NCA IND 1990 
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  NAYA DAUR HINDI DAILY HARDA NCA IND 3350 

  NAYA DAUR HINDI DAILY ASHOK NAGAR NCA IND 1970 

  NAYA DAUR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 4300 

  NAYA DAUR HINDI DAILY AGAR-MALWA NCA IND 2200 

                

98 ALKA SINGH           15600 

  THE DAILY REPORT OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  THE DAILY REPORT OF INDIA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  THE DAILY REPORT OF INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

99 
ALL PRESS AND WRITERS 

ASSOCIATION 
          30208 

  APWA KI NAZAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA SOA 15208 

  APWA NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA SOA 15000 

                

100 ALLAHABAD PATRIKA PVT. LTD.           86300 

  NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA PVT 43275 

  NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA ENGLISH DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 43025 

                

101 ALOK AGRAWAL           4519 

  RATMAT HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 1633 

  RATMAT HINDI DAILY TIKAMGARH NCA IND 1770 

  RATMAT HINDI DAILY LALITPUR NCA IND 1116 

                

102 ALOK KUMAR SINHA           55500 

  ALOK ALKAPURI HINDI DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 17500 

  GARAM HAWA URDU DAILY MUZAFFARPUR                                                                                          NCA IND 38000 

                

103 ALOK MISHRA           14913 

  JAGO SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  JAGO SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  KANNAUJ EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANNAUJ NCA IND 3413 

                

104 ALOK TRIPATHI           5850 

  TAJA SAMACHAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

  TAJA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

  TAJA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

                

105 AMAN ABBAS           192290 

  BHU MITRA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 38458 

  SAHAFAT URDU DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 38625 

  SAHAFAT URDU DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 38166 

  SAHAFAT URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 38500 

  SAHAFAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 38541 

                

106 AMAN GOYAL           20425 

  HARI GATHA HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 15225 

  HARIDWAR EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5200 

                

107 AMAN KUMAR SIDHU           7000 

  SAMAR INDIA HINDI DAILY AMROHA NCA IND 5100 

  SAMAR INDIA HINDI WEEKLY AMROHA NCA IND 1900 

                

108 AMAN SHAWAR           122850 

  JAGEER TIMES HINDI DAILY HOSHANGABAD NCA IND 26200 

  JAGEER TIMES HINDI DAILY SEHORE NCA IND 25200 

  JAGEER TIMES HINDI DAILY RAISEN NCA IND 25250 

  JAGEER TIMES HINDI DAILY VIDISHA NCA IND 35550 

  JAGEER TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10650 

                

109 AMAR UJALA PUBLICATION LTD           2012279 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 57209 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 352277 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY JALANDHAR NCA IND 6653 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY NAINITAL NCA PVT 108434 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 221929 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA PUB 296980 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY ALIGARH NCA PUB 83854 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH                                                                                           NCA PUB 157443 
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  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA PUB 165558 

  AMAR UJALA CHAUPAL HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
AAH IND 4817 

  AMAR UJALA GK AND IQ BILINGUAL MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
EDU PUB 53044 

  AMAR UJALA SAFALATA HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA PUB 6896 

  AMAR UJALA UDAAN HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
EDU PUB 467735 

  SAFALATA SAMAYIKI HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
EDU PUB 29450 

                

110 
AMAR UJALA PUBLICATIONS 

LTD 
          322762 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY DHARAMSHALA NCA PUB 75409 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA PUB 247353 

                

111 
AMAR UJALA PUBLICATIONS 

LTD. 
          1204157 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY ROHTAK NCA PUB 104147 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA PVT 156486 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA PUB 338854 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 147620 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY MEERUT                                                                                               NCA PUB 253098 

  AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY BAREILLY NCA PUB 203952 

                

112 AMARJEET SINGH           39775 

  JAN SOCH PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 34475 

  SAHARA HARYANA BILINGUAL WEEKLY ROHTAK NCA IND 5300 

                

113 AMARNATH GUPTA           26400 

  DARPAN KI DAGAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  DARPAN KI DAGAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 15700 

  MAHAN HAI BHARTIYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

114 AMARNATH PANDEY           21750 

  AMIT REKHA HINDI WEEKLY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 6250 

  AMIT REKHA HINDI DAILY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 15500 

                

115 
AMARNATH SAHDEVPRASAD 

TRIPATHI 
          17700 

  PINGAL DRISHTI HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 2700 

  PINGAL DRISHTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SURAT NCA IND 15000 

                

116 
AMBADIPUDI SATYANARAYANA 

MURTHY 
          19900 

  DEVALAYA SAMACHAR TELUGU MONTHLY EAST GODAVARI NCA IND 1800 

  HYDERABAD TODAY ENGLISH DAILY RAJAMUNDRY NCA IND 1300 

  JAYA JANANI TELUGU DAILY EAST GODAVARI NCA IND 1300 

  VENNELA TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 1200 

  VENNELA TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 1300 

  VENNELA TELUGU DAILY ELURU NCA IND 1400 

  VENNELA TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATHI NCA IND 1400 

  VENNELA TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 900 

  VENNELA TELUGU DAILY ONGOLE NCA IND 1300 

  VENNELA TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 1200 

  VENNELA TELUGU DAILY 
RANGAREDDY/ 

HYDERABAD CITY 
NCA IND 1400 

  VENNELA TELUGU DAILY EAST GODAVARI                                                                                        NCA IND 5400 

                

117 AMBALAKARA RAVINDRA BABU           29382 

  RAVI KIRANALU TELUGU WEEKLY NELLORE NCA IND 11791 

  RAVI KIRANALU TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 17591 

                

118 AMEEN BEG           7500 

  ABN TODAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6000 

  TIGER VIEW HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

                

119 AMIREDDY SUBHASH REDDY           30600 
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  VARTHA PRAVAHAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 15300 

  VARTHA PRAVAHAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 15300 

                

120 AMIRUDDIN SIDDIQUI           27700 

  SALAR-E-AWAZ URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

  SALAR-E-AWAZ URDU DAILY GONDA NCA IND 25500 

                

121 AMIT KAUSHAL           14850 

  AKSHAR LEKHANI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6100 

  AMIT REPORTER HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 8750 

                

122 AMIT KUMAR DIXIT           5200 

  SATYA SAMARPAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1600 

  SATYA SAMARPAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  SATYA SAMARPAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

123 AMIT SRIVASTAVA           4000 

  JANMAT NEWS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  JANMAT NEWS HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

                

124 AMITA RAJESHKUMAR SHAH           7500 

  ABHAY UDAN GUJARATI DAILY AHMADABAD NCA IND 5700 

  ANTI CORRUPTION BULLETIN GUJARATI MONTHLY AHMADABAD NCA IND 1800 

                

125 AMITABH TRIVEDI           67100 

  ALAKH JYOTI BILINGUAL WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

  ALAKH JYOTI BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

  DHAMAKA DOT COM HINDI HALF YEARLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  DHAMAKA DOT COM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

  ROARING NEWS BILINGUAL WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  VARTALAAP HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2300 

  VARTALAAP BILINGUAL WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

                

126 AMITBHAI UGABHAI PARMAR           67141 

  MORBI MITRA GUJARATI DAILY MORBI NCA IND 40750 

  SUPRIMO GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 26391 

                

127 AMJAD           5888 

  SITARA NEWS URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3166 

  SURMA BHOPALI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2722 

                

128 AMOL MOHANE           20800 

  

MADHYAPRADESH NAGRIYA 

PRASHASAN VIKAS EVAM 

PANCHAYATI RAJ PRAGATI 

HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3300 

  SU SANSKAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6550 

  SU SANSKAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10950 

                

129 AMRIT JAIN           138932 

  AMRIT INDIA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 21600 

  AMRIT INDIA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 21491 

  AMRIT INDIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 95841 

                

130 ANAM PANDEY           80250 

  LOK BHARTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 27594 

  LOK BHARTI HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 52656 

                

131 ANAM RASHEED           8850 

  BAKSHI TIMES HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 3600 

  BAKSHI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 5250 

                

132 ANAND DIXIT           11000 

  SAMAY SHEHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  SAMAY SHEHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

133 
ANAND NAGARI PRAKASHAN 

PVT. LTD. 
          54100 

  ANAND NAGARI MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA PVT 23600 
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  ANAND NAGARI MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 30500 

                

134 ANAND SHRIVASTAVA           75425 

  HINDU SAMVRIDI HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 36425 

  HINDU SAMVRIDI HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA PUB 36850 

  PRADESH PLUS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2150 

                

135 ANAND SINGH           52230 

  SPASHT AWAZ HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36730 

  SWATANTRATA KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

                

136 ANAND SWAROOP AGRAWAL           75417 

  RASHTRIYA SWAROOP HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 37944 

  RASHTRIYA SWAROOP HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 37473 

                

137 
ANANT DATTATRAYA 

UMBARKAR 
          697317 

  NIRBHAY SANCHAR MARATHI DAILY BULDHANA NCA IND 290814 

  NIRBHAY SANCHAR MARATHI DAILY EVENING HINGOLI NCA IND 256710 

  NIRBHAY SANCHAR MARATHI DAILY YAVATMAL NCA IND 19330 

  NIRBHAY SANCHAR MARATHI DAILY WASHIM NCA IND 16701 

  NIRBHAY SANCHAR MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 20989 

  PAHATECHA SATHIDAR MARATHI WEEKLY BULDHANA NCA IND 45444 

  PAHATECHA SATHIDAR MARATHI WEEKLY AMRAVATI NCA IND 47329 

                

138 
ANDHRA PRABHA 

PUBLICATIONS LIMITED 
          512020 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA PUB 36114 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA PUB 17153 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY 
EAST GODAVARI/ 

RAJAHMUNDRY 
NCA PUB 46024 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY CHITTOOR/ TIRUPATI NCA PUB 46053 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA PUB 16442 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA PUB 18975 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR                                                                                               NCA PUB 66370 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR                                                                                           NCA PUB 47437 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA PUB 26389 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PUB 46370 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA PUB 78150 

  ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA                                                                                              NCA PVT 66543 

                

139 ANIL ARYA           31446 

  GURGAON TODAY HINDI DAILY GURUGRAM NCA IND 26420 

  HARYANA NOW BILINGUAL WEEKLY GURUGRAM NCA IND 5026 

                

140 ANIL BARMAN           65525 

  BATORI KAKAT ASSAMESE DAILY 
KAMRUP METROPOLITAN/ 

GUWAHATI 
NCA IND 33293 

  THE ASSAM POST ENGLISH DAILY KAMRUP NCA IND 32232 

                

141 ANIL GUPTA           41188 

  CHANDRA SA PRAKASH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3600 

  MAHAKAL BHRAMAN HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN                                                                                               NCA IND 10388 

  RAJDHANI EVENING NEWS HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1950 

  RAJDHANI PATH HINDI DAILY CHANDAULI NCA IND 5125 

  RAJDHANI PATH HINDI WEEKLY CHANDAULI NCA IND 20125 

                

142 ANIL J.AGRAWAL           2220 

  AMRAVATI MANDAL HINDI DAILY AKOLA NCA IND 1050 

  AMRAVATI MANDAL HINDI DAILY YAVATMAL NCA IND 1170 

                

143 ANIL KANT SHARMA           134000 

  ASIAN STANDARD HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 22000 

  RAJASTHAN LEADER HINDI DAILY JALAUR                                                                                               NCA IND 38000 

  RAJASTHAN LEADER URDU DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 37000 

  RAJASTHAN LEADER HINDI DAILY JAIPUR                                                                                               NCA IND 37000 



 

83 

 

                

144 ANIL KUMAR           113583 

  BEHTAR KAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  BIDAR KOTE KANNADA WEEKLY BIDAR NCA IND 2300 

  DEEKSHA YUG HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 5300 

  JAN ADHAR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1850 

  KISAN AVAM MAZDOOR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6500 

  METRO CRIME TIMES HINDI WEEKLY FARIDABAD NCA IND 5000 

  NARMDA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY JABALPUR NCA IND 10600 

  NUTAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  PRABAL VEDANA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 5200 

  RASHTRIYA AMAN UJALA HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 17625 

  RASHTRIYA AMAN UJALA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 20500 

  SPARSH GANGA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 25200 

  UTTARAKHAND PARIKALPANA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5300 

  VAYAPAR ASIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1008 

                

145 ANIL KUMAR BAJPAI           11494 

  SAMAY VIEWS HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 7092 

  SAMAY VIEWS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 4402 

                

146 ANIL KUMAR SHARMA           51533 

  AANDHI HINDI WEEKLY JHALAWAR NCA IND 15613 

  DHRUV SWAMINI HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1600 

  DOON DULARA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  EVEREST TIMES HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1800 

  EVREST TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1200 

  
KUMAR ANIL NEWS AND 

FETURES 
HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 1000 

  NATIONAL TENDER SUCHANA BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15386 

  NATIONAL TENDER SUCHANA BILINGUAL DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 6734 

  ROOP SAUNDARYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA                                                                                                 UNC IND 2800 

                

147 ANIL KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA           31900 

  AVADH UJALA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15000 

  VICHAR PARAK HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 11500 

  YATHARTHWADI HINDI MONTHLY BASTI NCA IND 5400 

                

148 ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA           21500 

  RANASTHALI HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 500 

  RANASTHALI HINDI DAILY UNNAO NCA IND 15500 

  RANASTHALI HINDI WEEKLY UNNAO NCA IND 5500 

                

149 ANIL KUMAR SINGH           14200 

  AVADH KI AAWAZ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  AVADH KI AAWAZ HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2300 

  KUSUM TIMES HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5900 

                

150 ANIL NARENDRA           113463 

  SANDHYA VEER ARJUN HINDI DAILY EVENING DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 44871 

  THE DAILY PRATAP URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 68592 

                

151 ANIL ROYAL           96230 

  ROYAL BULLETIN HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 3570 

  ROYAL BULLETIN HINDI DAILY NOIDA NCA IND 25595 

  ROYAL BULLETIN HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 67065 

                

152 ANIL SHAMRAO DETHE           133916 

  VIDARBHA KI LAHAREN BILINGUAL WEEKLY CHANDRAPUR NCA IND 15333 

  VIDARBHA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY CHANDRAPUR NCA IND 118583 

                

153 ANIL SHRIVASTAVA           23700 

  CHHATTISGARH SMRIDDHI HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 17600 

  VARTAMAN CHAKRA HINDI MONTHLY DURG NCA IND 2500 

  YUG ABHIYAAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3600 

                

154 ANIL SHUKLA           5400 
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  MERI JUNG URDU DAILY LAKHIMPUR KHIRI NCA IND 5200 

  MERI JUNG HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI NCA IND 200 

                

155 ANIL TRIVEDI           2725 

  CHHOTA AKHBAR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 925 

  GRAMEEN OJHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KARAULI NCA IND 1800 

                

156 ANIL VERMA           163300 

  DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15200 

  DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 8100 

  DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY TEHRI GARHWAL NCA IND 26100 

  DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 26100 

  DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY HARDWAR NCA IND 26100 

  DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY EVENING DEHRADUN NCA IND 36100 

  SAMACHAR CHAKRADARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 25600 

                

157 ANIRUDDH GAUD           6000 

  PRADESH TILAK HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5000 

  PRADESH TILAK HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1000 

                

158 ANIRUDH BHATI           52200 

  HARISHCHANDRA UWACH HINDI DAILY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 25450 

  HARISHCHANDRA UWACH HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 26750 

                

159 ANISHA ARORA           34800 

  GOMTI AAWAZ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17600 

  GOMTI AAWAZ HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17200 

                

160 ANITA           34674 

  DIVYA WARTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  KHABAR MUKHTASAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25832 

  VIVIDH SANDESH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3642 

                

161 ANITA GOYAL           84160 

  
ADVERTISEMENT-N-

ADVERTISEMENT 
HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 36000 

  MALAV KRANTI HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 35500 

  RASHTRA SEWA HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 3560 

  RASHTRA SEWA HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT NCA IND 3600 

  RASHTRA SEWA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 3350 

  SADBHAV INDIA HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT NCA IND 2150 

                

162 ANITA TRIPATHI           81100 

  KAMGAAR POST HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25300 

  YUG JAGARAN HINDI DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 5200 

  YUG JAGARAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 100 

  YUG JAGARAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15200 

  YUG JAGARAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35300 

                

163 ANJAN UPADHYAYA           89355 

  HAMRO PRAJASAKTI NEPALI DAILY EAST SIKKIM/ GANGTOK NCA IND 25880 

  HAMRO PRAJASAKTI BILINGUAL DAILY SONITPUR NCA IND 24780 

  HIMALAYAN MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY EAST SIKKIM/ GANGTOK NCA IND 14550 

  KHABAR PRABAH ASSAMESE DAILY SONITPUR NCA IND 24145 

                

164 ANJANI KUMAR KHATOD           34500 

  ANJANI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 16000 

  JAI MAHESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR                                                                                               NCA IND 18500 

                

165 ANJU           34300 

  NEWS WEIGHT HINDI DAILY EVENING DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  RISING WORLD HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 28100 
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  SACH KI DHWANI BILINGUAL MONTHLY YAMUNANAGAR NCA IND 700 

                

166 ANKATHI RAJKUMAR           7600 

  MEDIA TODAY TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1600 

  MEDIA TODAY TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 2000 

  MEDIA TODAY TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF NAZARETH TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 2000 

                

167 ANKIT GUPTA           6096 

  SUMAN PRAKASH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5096 

  THE KNOWLEDGE SCOOP ENGLISH MONTHLY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 1000 

                

168 ANKITA KAPOOR           28200 

  SUPRABHAT JAGRAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12700 

  SUPRABHAT JAGRAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

                

169 ANKUR CHAUHAN           91500 

  CHAUGAMA KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 15500 

  CHAUGAMA KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 35300 

  CHAUGAMA KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 25500 

  CHAUGAMA KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 15200 

                

170 ANKUSH KHEMAJI GAIKWAD           9500 

  JALNA ZILLA WAIBHAV MARATHI WEEKLY JALNA NCA IND 4500 

  PUROGAMI MARATHWADA MARATHI DAILY JALNA                                                                                                NCA IND 5000 

                

171 ANNAPURNA MAURYA           48600 

  PAVITRA LEKHANI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15200 

  PAVITRA LEKHANI URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15200 

  PAVITRA LEKHANI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18200 

                

172 
ANNAPURNE KALYAN 

PRABHAKAR 
          215875 

  RHOKTHOK VRUTTA TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY AURANGABAD NCA IND 15800 

  RHOKTHOK VRUTTA TIMES MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 200075 

                

173 ANNEBOINA MATTAIAH           12473 

  ANVESHI TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1985 

  ANVESHI TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 10488 

                

174 ANOOP CHAUDHARY           25800 

  JURM KI TEHRIR HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10400 

  JURM KI TEHRIR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15400 

                

175 ANOOP KUMAR MISHRA           11200 

  SARKARI MANTHAN HINDI DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 5850 

  SARKARI MANTHAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5350 

                

176 ANSHUL NIGAM           7500 

  SWATANTRA CHARCHA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  SWATANTRA CHARCHA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

177 ANTHONY SINGH           89700 

  CREATIVE DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26800 

  CREATIVE DARPAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 27100 

  CREATIVE DARPAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35800 

                

178 ANUJ KUMAR SHARMA           70100 

  MUDGAL TIMES HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 36400 

  MUDGAL TIMES HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 17100 

  MUDGAL TIMES HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 16600 

                

179 ANUJ MAHESH SHAH           59447 

  SATELITE SAMACHAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 15645 

  SATELITE SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 43802 
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180 ANUP SAXENA           3000 

  PRATISHTHA EXPRESS BILINGUAL DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  PRATISHTHA EXPRESS BILINGUAL MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

                

181 ANUPAM KUMAR VERMA           19060 

  ADHUNIK KHABREIN HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 5300 

  ADHUNIK KHABREIN HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 13760 

                

182 ANUPAM MISHRA           51000 

  OUR LEADER ENGLISH DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 25400 

  PRAYAGRAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 25600 

                

183 ANUPAM SHIVHARE           8695 

  RAJNITIK KRANTI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5750 

  RAJNITIK KRANTI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2945 

                

184 
ANURADHA DHONODOPANT 

VISHNUPURIKAR 
          16000 

  NANDED EKJUT MARATHI WEEKLY NANDED NCA IND 5000 

  NANDED EKJUT MARATHI DAILY NANDED NCA IND 11000 

                

185 ANURAG SHUKLA           56000 

  SATTA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 6000 

  SATTA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 6000 

  SATTA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY KANPUR DEHAT NCA IND 16000 

  SATTA EXPRESS URDU DAILY AURAIYA NCA IND 16000 

  SATTA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR DEHAT NCA IND 6000 

  SATTA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 6000 

                

186 ANURAG SRIVASTAVA           3000 

  INTERVAL EXPRESS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  TODAY HIGHLIGHTS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

                

187 ANURAG UPADHYAY           28176 

  ANURAG LAKSHYA HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 5676 

  ANURAG LAKSHYA HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 6500 

  ANURAG LAKSHYA HINDI MONTHLY BASTI                                                                                                NCA IND 16000 

                

188 ANVAR ALAM           26550 

  SPAST SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16200 

  SPAST SANDESH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10350 

                

189 ANWAR ALI KHAN           29280 

  JANTA KA FAISLA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  KARAMATH URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 12420 

  TELANGANA DIPLOMAT ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 11660 

                

190 ANWAR KAZMI           15700 

  LOHIA NAMA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  SHUBHARAMBH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

                

191 AQUIB AHMAD           29500 

  BARKATNAMA URDU DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 24000 

  DILARAM HINDI DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 5500 

                

192 ARBAZ KHAN           9000 

  KHILLA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2000 

  PRADESH KI SOCH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 7000 

                

193 ARCHANA MISHRA           26800 

  JAGO LOG HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7400 

  JAGO LOG HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7400 

  JAGO LOG HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW SOW IND 12000 

                

194 ARCHANA SHARMA           36500 

  BINDAS AKS HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 25500 

  PRAKHAR NEWS VIEWS EXPRESS BILINGUAL WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 11000 

                

195 ARCHANA SHUKLA           18050 

  SARA SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 17500 
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  SHAURYA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 550 

                

196 ARIF KHAN           49400 

  DAINIK YALGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY ASHOK NAGAR NCA IND 8600 

  DAINIK YALGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 25350 

  YALGAR TIMES URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 15450 

                

197 ARIF MASOOD           11700 

  HIDAYAT TIMES HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 5200 

  HIDAYAT TIMES URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6500 

                

198 ARIF MUQEEM           28641 

  WAHEED BHARAT TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

  WAHEED BHARAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 13341 

                

199 ARJUN KUMAR JAIN           48025 

  SINGH EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 17625 

  SINGH KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 30400 

                

200 ARJUN SINGH CHANDEL           144775 

  AGNI PATH HINDI DAILY UJJAIN                                                                                               NCA IND 129525 

  AGNIPATH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 15250 

                

201 ARMANA PARVEEN           35755 

  CHAWTHA SUTOON URDU DAILY MURADABAD NCA IND 35215 

  CHAWTHA SUTOON URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 540 

                

202 ARPIT DOSI           5000 

  PADMINI TIMES HINDI DAILY MANDSAUR NCA IND 4500 

  PADMINI TIMES HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 500 

                

203 ARSHAD KHAN           15200 

  AGAAZ E CHANDAN HINDI DAILY EVENING INDORE NCA IND 200 

  AGAAZ E CHANDAN HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 14800 

  AGAAZ E CHANDAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 200 

                

204 ARSHID AHMAD MIR           78500 

  GREATER EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 18500 

  KASHMIR HEADLINES ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 18500 

  MORNING KASHMIR BILINGUAL DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 19000 

  NEWS WEBSITE URDU WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 4000 

  SRINAGAR AGE ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 18500 

                

205 ARSHID RASOOL BHAT           70500 

  AWAZI KASHMIR ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 24500 

  GADYAL URDU DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 46000 

                

206 ARSHIYA IDRISHI           21400 

  TAFSEEL URDU FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5800 

  TAFSEEL URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15600 

                

207 ARSHIYA NAAZ           21400 

  FIZA E HIND BILINGUAL DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15100 

  SALYUT SEVEN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            nca IND 6300 

                

208 ARTI PANDEY           17900 

  ADBHUT SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12400 

  ADBHUT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

209 ARUN BHATIA           212049 

  JAGAT KRANTI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 37255 

  JAGAT KRANTI HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 18153 

  JAGAT KRANTI HINDI DAILY JIND NCA IND 156641 

                

210 ARUN EKNATH SURADKAR           19100 

  SAAMPATRA MARATHI WEEKLY AURANGABAD NCA IND 4350 

  SAAMPATRA MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 7500 
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  SAAMPATRA MARATHI DAILY NANDED NCA IND 7250 

                

211 ARUN KUMAR           165900 

  AVADH SOOCHNA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  AVADH SOOCHNA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  BEBAK WARTA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5500 

  INDUSTRIAL  NEWS & ANALYSIS ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BANGALORE CAI IND 5000 

  JAG JAHIR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 3000 

  JURM KA AAINA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  PREET TIMES HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR NCA IND 19600 

  PREET TIMES HINDI DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 21500 

  SOOCHNA SABKI HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5600 

  SOOCHNA SABKI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6100 

  SOOCHNA SABKI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6100 

  VARUN VIDHI LOK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

                

212 ARUN KUMAR MISHRA           72405 

  ARUN VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 14500 

  DAILY KANPUR UJALA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 57905 

                

213 ARUN KUMAR SINGH           110310 

  AAMCHI MUMBAI MARATHI DAILY THANE NCA IND 57535 

  SEARCHING EYES HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  SEARCHING EYES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  SEARCHING EYES HINDI DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 2000 

  SEARCHING EYES ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  VIVARAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 27625 

  YUG RUPAK HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 17150 

                

214 ARUN KUMAR SONKAR           60600 

  ALLAHABAD EXPRESS HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 35300 

  ALLAHABAD EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 25300 

                

215 ARUN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA           15700 

  BHAGAT MORCHA HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 15500 

  KING COBRA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

                

216 ARUN KUMAR SRIVASTVA           5400 

  SAMPADAK KI KALAM HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

  SAMPADAK KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

217 ARUN KUMAR TRIPATHI           58000 

  JAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 6000 

  JAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  KARUNA URMIL ARUNODAY HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

                

218 ARUN PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA           17200 

  SWABHIMAN JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5600 

  SWABHIMAN JYOTI HINDI QUARTERLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6100 

  SWABHIMAN JYOTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

219 ARUN SHRIVASTAVA           39905 

  BHARAT MAT HINDI DAILY JHANSI NCA IND 36405 

  VIDISHA JAGRAN HINDI WEEKLY VIDISHA NCA IND 3500 

                

220 ARUN SHRIVASTVA           82732 

  BHARAT MAT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 38333 

  BHARAT MAT HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 44399 

                

221 
ARUNABEN PRAVINBHAI 

SOLANKI 
          23666 

  SEVEN DAY NEWS GUJARATI DAILY SURENDER NAGAR NCA IND 17916 

  SEVEN DAY NEWS GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDER NAGAR NCA IND 5750 

                

222 ARVIND BHATTACHARYA           29000 
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  STHANIYA HULCHAL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  STHANIYA HULCHAL HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

  STHANIYA HULCHAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11000 

                

223 ARVIND KUMAR           84658 

  DEVARIYA WANI HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 19000 

  DEVRIYA VANI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 6250 

  MADHAV SANDESH HINDI DAILY ETAWAH NCA IND 25108 

  QAUMI SWAR URDU WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 18800 

  SAAT KRANTIYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 15500 

                

224 ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA           20000 

  HINDUSTAN OPINION BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5000 

  HINDUSTAN OPINION HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 15000 

                

225 ARVIND KUMAR PATEL           9000 

  AMAR VICHAR DHARA HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR NCA IND 6000 

  AMAR VICHAR DHARA HINDI DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 3000 

                

226 ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA           42500 

  BHARAT SAMVAD HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 35200 

  JASKALIAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  YUVA SAJAG HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 1900 

                

227 ARVIND SINGH           22825 

  AAM SABHA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 15450 

  AKSHAR SAMVAD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAMSHEDPUR NCA IND 1000 

  MIRROR EXPRESS HINDI QUARTERLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6375 

                

228 ASAD AHMED           16700 

  KHULASA DOT COM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

  NAKEEB URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4500 

  NAKEEB HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4500 

  REPORT CARD HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

                

229 ASHA DEVI           17200 

  NIRGUT HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

  SHUBHAM SANDESH HINDI DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 10200 

  VICHARON KA NIRNAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR UNC IND 5500 

                

230 ASHA DEVI SHARMA           31500 

  NAYAK HINDI DAILY RAI BAREILLY NCA IND 5500 

  NAYAK HINDI WEEKLY RAIBAREILLY                                                                                          NCA IND 26000 

                

231 ASHA GADESHWAR           5100 

  BHOPAL KIRTI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  CHAUTHA SANDESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2600 

                

232 ASHA MISHRA           3681 

  PARIBODH BILINGUAL MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1763 

  SWARAJ SAMVAD HINDI DAILY FIROZABAD NCA IND 1918 

                

233 ASHA SHARMA           32330 

  NCR TODAY HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 26580 

  NCR TODAY HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5750 

                

234 ASHA YADAV           43036 

  HIND KI ASHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 5000 

  ROZANA TIMES HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 17245 

  ROZANA TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 20791 

                

235 ASHFAQUE BAIG KHAN BAIG            63302 

  SAIRAN MARATHI DAILY AKOLA NCA IND 13625 

  SAIRAN MARATHI DAILY WASHIM NCA IND 22583 

  SAIRAN MARATHI DAILY BULDANA NCA IND 13636 
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  SAIRAN MARATHI DAILY YAVATMAL NCA IND 13458 

                

236 ASHISH CHATURVEDI           29270 

  AHMEDABAD SUBAH HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 13564 

  RISING AMDAVAD MULTILINGUAL THRICE A WEEK AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15706 

                

237 ASHISH DUBEY           31840 

  ADITYA KIRAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1690 

  KAALPRIYA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

  KALPRIYA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10700 

  KALPRIYA SANSKRIT MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3500 

  KALPRIYA HINDI WEEKLY JHANSI NCA IND 10700 

  KRISHI HALAHAL HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL AAH IND 3750 

                

238 ASHISH GUPTA           52691 

  AGR SOCH HINDI DAILY SEHORE NCA IND 8066 

  AGR SOCH HINDI WEEKLY SEHORE NCA IND 10625 

  BUSINESS ENCOUNTER HINDI WEEKLY JALANDHAR NCA IND 11500 

  PANCHAYAT JAN CHARCHA HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 6000 

  PANCHAYAT JAN CHARCHA HINDI MONTHLY INDORE NCA IND 6000 

  SHAIKSHNIK SANSAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY INDORE NCA IND 10500 

                

239 ASHISH KUMAR           21400 

  DUSRA PEHLU HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

  HAMARI PEHCHAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2100 

  LAKSHYA PATH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5500 

  PEARL OF INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  UNMULAN SAMVAD HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR DEHAT NCA IND 7000 

                

240 ASHISH KUMAR UPADHAYAY           15725 

  PATRAKAR KI AWAJ HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5350 

  PATRAKAR KI AWAJ HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5200 

  PATRAKAR KI AWAJ HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 5175 

                

241 ASHISH SHARMA           41866 

  BHOPAL KI KALAM HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2000 

  NAVEEN SHODH SANSAR HINDI MONTHLY NEEMUCH NCA IND 500 

  PRAJADOOT HINDI DAILY GUNA                                                                                                 NCA IND 36866 

  SAND DUNES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

                

242 ASHISH SHUKLA           105569 

  YASH BHARAT HINDI DAILY SEONI NCA IND 6685 

  YASH BHARAT HINDI DAILY EVENING MANDLA NCA IND 7465 

  YASH BHARAT HINDI DAILY EVENING BHOPAL NCA IND 16995 

  YASH BHARAT HINDI DAILY EVENING NARSINGHPUR NCA IND 7235 

  YASH BHARAT HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 34357 

  YASH BHARAT HINDI DAILY KATNI NCA IND 32832 

                

243 ASHOK BEDI           132500 

  AROUND THE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 42000 

  AROUND THE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY COIMBATORE NCA IND 5500 

  BHARAT TENDER NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 42000 

  PARIVARTAN BHARTI HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 43000 

                

244 ASHOK BHATNAGAR           95012 

  LOKMAYA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25550 

  LOKMAYA HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 22077 

  LOKMAYA HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 24335 

  NUTAN KAHANIYAN HINDI MONTHLY ALLAHABAD LAC TRU 21250 

  PRATHAM SAMVAD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1800 

                

245 ASHOK CHUGH           47230 
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  HANSAL SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY SREEGANGANAGAR NCA IND 29020 

  HANSAL SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 18210 

                

246 ASHOK DIWEDI           6100 

  PRADESH KI DHADKAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5600 

  SAMPADAK KI KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

247 ASHOK DUBEY           21630 

  RAMANJAN SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY AGRA NCA IND 15950 

  RAMANJAN SANDESH URDU DAILY AGRA NCA IND 5680 

                

248 ASHOK GEHANI           1100 

  FINE TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 550 

  FINE TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 550 

                

249 ASHOK GOSWAMI           700 

  BOL ANMOL HINDI WEEKLY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 500 

  UDAY VANI HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 200 

                

250 
ASHOK KASHMIRILAL 

AGRAWAL 
          22334 

  BHARAT DIARY HINDI DAILY PUNE NCA IND 17201 

  PUNERI AWAZ MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA IND 5133 

                

251 ASHOK KAUSHIK           82100 

  HIND AATMA HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR                                                                                  
NCA IND 10500 

  HIND AATMA HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 16600 

  HIND AATMA HINDI DAILY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 2000 

  HIND AATMA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5500 

  HIND AATMA HINDI DAILY HAPUR NCA IND 2000 

  HIND ATMA HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 10500 

  MEDIA FOCUS HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  MEDIA FOCUS HINDI MONTHLY GHAZIABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 2000 

  NEETI RAJNEETI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 12500 

  SIYASI ASHIYANA URDU DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 2000 

  VIDROHI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16500 

                

252 ASHOK KUMAR           163873 

  ADITYA NAYAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 2500 

  ASHOKA KOTE KANNADA DAILY BIDAR                                                                                                NCA IND 8250 

  ASHOKA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5184 

  ASHOKA TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5127 

  BHIWANI NEWS HINDI MONTHLY BHIWANI NCA IND 6150 

  DESH KI DHADKAN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1600 

  GANGA NEWS NATIONAL HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 5600 

  GANGA NEWS NATIONAL HINDI MONTHLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 5000 

  INDO VISION HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2600 

  KULKULA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 15300 

  MAHARAJGANJ EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ                                                                                          NCA IND 21000 

  RAJASTHAN BHARTI HINDI WEEKLY NAGAUR NCA IND 18600 

  RASTRIYA KADAM HINDI WEEKLY YAMUNANAGAR                                                                                          NCA IND 3500 

  SATTA KA RANG HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 870 

  SATYAM MANGALAM HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1600 

  SHILPI TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  STUDENTS TALK ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI EDU IND 1893 

  SURYODAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 37041 

  SURYODAY BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  THE HARIDWAR REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5800 

  TRICITY REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY PANCHKULA NCA IND 12458 

                

253 ASHOK KUMAR CHAUDHARY           5500 

  JANMAT KI PUKAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  JANMAT KI PUKAR HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  JANMAT KI PUKAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

                

254 ASHOK KUMAR JAIN           8000 
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  JAN CHOPAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

  NARI SWAR DARPAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6500 

                

255 ASHOK KUMAR RAINA           2 

  NORTHERN TIMES BILINGUAL DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1 

  NORTHERN TIMES URDU DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1 

                

256 ASHOK KUMAR SAHOO           38000 

  HELLO NEWS HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 15500 

  INTER CITY EXPRESS ODIA MONTHLY CUTTACK NCA IND 22500 

                

257 ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA           21400 

  DAILY KASHTKAR URDU DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 2500 

  DHUNDHAD RI LALKAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5600 

  SHIV SAMADHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5300 

  TRI OM TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 3450 

  USHA RI BAANTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 4550 

                

258 ASHOK MATHUR           253822 

  LOKMAT  HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 119237 

  LOKMAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 44678 

  LOKMAT HINDI WEEKLY BIKANER NCA IND 44713 

  LOKMAT DAINIK HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 45194 

                

259 ASHOK NATWAR LAL DAVE           32600 

  NAVBHARAT GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 5850 

  NAVBHARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 26750 

                

260 ASHOK PURI           11750 

  EKTA LEHAR PUNJABI WEEKLY JALANDHAR                                                                                            NCA IND 6600 

  FINANCIAL EXPLORER ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 5150 

                

261 
ASHOK SATYANARAYAN 

KHAKHOLIA 
          41622 

  VOICE OF TRADE HINDI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 5881 

  VOICE OF TRADE HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 35741 

                

262 ASHOK SHARMA           61108 

  AKSHYA BHARTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SRIGANGANAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 15633 

  ASHOKA NEWS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 5500 

  BE RANG SAMAJ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  BE RANG SAMAJ HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 5500 

  JAIPUR KI GALIYA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2300 

  KHABAR GATI HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 10700 

  RAJ SEEMA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5275 

  SATTA JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5300 

  SATTA JAGAT HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 5400 

                

263 ASHOK TEJABHAI GOHIL           442845 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 69961 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY EVENING SURAT NCA IND 40950 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 70441 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA NCA IND 21409 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 1711 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY NAVSARI NCA IND 80721 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY ANAND NCA IND 15110 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY AHMADABAD NCA IND 42744 

  LOK PRAHARI ENGLISH DAILY SURAT NCA IND 1708 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 1925 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 16093 

  LOK PRAHARI HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 1695 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY VALSAD NCA IND 36796 

  LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY NARMADA NCA IND 41581 
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264 ASHOK VITTHAL SONAWANE           233525 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA IND 41575 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 40375 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY LATUR NCA IND 825 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 875 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY NASHIK NCA IND 43575 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY BEED NCA IND 37350 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY BULDANA NCA IND 27825 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY SATARA NCA IND 36750 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY JALGAON NCA IND 875 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY SANGLI NCA IND 975 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 925 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY OSMANABAD NCA IND 775 

  LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY NANDED NCA IND 825 

                

265 ASHOK.KUMAR VERMA,           3451 

  NEWS LINE EXPRESS PUNJABI WEEKLY PATIALA NCA IND 1500 

  NEWSLINE EXPRESS PUNJABI DAILY PATIALA NCA IND 1951 

                

266 ASHOKKUMAR D.RAVAL           3050 

  MAFIYA GUJARATI WEEKLY MEHSANA NCA IND 1950 

  NORTH NEWS GUJARATI DAILY MEHSANA                                                                                              NCA IND 1100 

                

267 ASHUTOSH ATUL JOSHI           16609 

  WARTA MARATHI DAILY NANDURBAR NCA IND 4300 

  WARTA MARATHI DAILY DHULE NCA IND 12309 

                

268 ASHUTOSH DIMRI           35600 

  BADRISH VANI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

  BADRISH VANI HINDI WEEKLY CHAMOLI                                                                                              NCA IND 5300 

  JAN AAGAJ HINDI DAILY CHAMOLI NCA IND 25000 

                

269 ASHVINBHAI C. SHAH           166400 

  YUGNA ENDHAN GUJARATI DAILY NARMADA NCA IND 31400 

  YUGNA ENDHAN GUJARATI DAILY EVENING DANG NCA IND 45000 

  YUGNA ENDHAN GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 45000 

  YUGNA ENDHAN BILINGUAL DAILY SURENDRANAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 45000 

                

270 ASHWANI KUMAR CHAUDHARY           75700 

  JAI MAITHILI MAITHILI FORTNIGHTLY DARBHANGA NCA IND 300 

  PRATAH SANDESH HINDI DAILY DARBHANGA NCA IND 75400 

                

271 ASHWANI KUMAR CHOUDHARY           2393 

  PRATAH SANDESH HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2193 

  SAMAJIK MANTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 200 

                

272 
ASHWINBHAI DEVKINANDAN 

GHUWALEWALA 
          119575 

  NIRMAL GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY NADIAD NCA IND 35950 

  NIRMAL GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY ANAND NCA IND 41150 

  NIRMAL GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 42475 

                

273 ASIAN NEWSMEDIA PVT. LTD.           51000 

  JANNAYAK HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 11000 

  JANNAYAK HINDI DAILY KOTA                                                                                                 NCA IND 40000 

                

274 ASIF HUSAIN           42500 

  SADA E HUJAIFA URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 37200 

  SADA E HUJAIFA URDU DAILY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 5300 

                

275 ASIF JAFRI           50800 

  HAMARI MASHAL URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  HAMARI MASHAL URDU DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 25300 

                

276 ASIFA BANU           8200 

  FALAKNUMA NEWS URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1600 
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  PAYAM E DECCAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1400 

  PAYAM E DECCAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5200 

                

277 ASISH LAHA           204598 

  ARTHIK LIPI BENGALI DAILY 
PORT BLAIR/SOUTH 

ANDAMAN 
NCA IND 28094 

  ARTHIK LIPI BENGALI DAILY KOLKATA                                                                                              NCA IND 43257 

  INFO INDIA HINDI DAILY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA IND 17003 

  INFO INDIA HINDI DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 23209 

  THE ECHO OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA                                                                                              NCA IND 27830 

  THE ECHO OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 37701 

  THE ECHO OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY SILIGURI NCA IND 27504 

                

278 ASLAM KHAN           7500 

  BHOJPAL SAMACHAR HINDI MONTHLY BHIND NCA IND 1500 

  BHOJPAL SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6000 

                

279 ASRAR AHMAD KHAN           11000 

  PASBAN E MASHRIQ URDU WEEKLY GONDA NCA IND 5500 

  PASBAN E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 5500 

                

280 ASWAD AJIT MHATRE           8600 

  AMRIT KALASH MARATHI DAILY ULHASNAGAR,THANE NCA IND 7500 

  AMRIT KALASH MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 1100 

                

281 ATAUR RAHMAN QASMI           73425 

  BARAHEEN URDU MONTHLY DELHI LAC IND 12000 

  QAUMI DUNIYA URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 25500 

  QAUMI DUNIYA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35925 

                

282 ATHAR ATEEQ KHAN           5500 

  RAID ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1800 

  RASHTRIYA PUKAR AUR HUM HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  TENDER GLANCE HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1800 

                

283 ATHAR HUSSAIN           53450 

  DEVKI TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3750 

  MANZAR NAMA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16500 

  SADA E ANSARI URDU DAILY ROHTAS NCA IND 2000 

  SADA E ANSARI URDU DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 2000 

  SADA E ANSARI URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 2050 

  SADA E ANSARI URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2200 

  SADA E ANSARI URDU WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 24950 

                

284 
ATMAKURI KRISHNA PRASADA 

RAO 
          3882 

  INDIA JYOTY TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 1941 

  NAMASTHE INDIA TELUGU WEEKLY GUNTUR NCA IND 1941 

                

285 ATUL DIXIT           32500 

  BHARATIYA SWAROOP HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 16000 

  BHARATIYA SWAROOP HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 500 

  BHARATIYA SWAROOP HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 16000 

                

286 ATUL KUMAR MISHRA           41000 

  CRIME AUR KANOON HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18000 

  SHUBHANJALI TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10000 

  SHUBHANJALI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 13000 

                

287 ATULESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA           11500 

  SUPERFAST CRIME NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11000 

  SUPERFAST CRIME NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

288 AVADH BIHARI PANDEY           30650 

  JAGAT ASHA HINDI DAILY DEORIA NCA IND 15350 

  JAGAT ASHA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA NCA IND 15300 
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289 AVANTIKA PRAKASHAN           288151 

  AVANTIKA HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 135096 

  DAINIK AVANTIKA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 37572 

  DAINIK AVANTIKA HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 115483 

                

290 AVDHESH           10700 

  KRISHAK CHARCHA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  LOK SENANI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  NAGMA NIGAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  PRIME LEAD ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

291 AVDHESH KUMAR MEHROTRA           43000 

  KABTAK CHUP RAHEN HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 26000 

  KABTAK CHUP RAHEN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17000 

                

292 AVDHESH KUMAR MISHRA           11033 

  ADARSH JYOTI HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 5583 

  BHAVNA SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 5450 

                

293 
AVI NEWSPRINT MEDIA PVT. 

LTD. 
          35000 

  AAJ JAIPUR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 25000 

  RAJASTHAN MIRROR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 10000 

                

294 AVINASH ASARAM KAVHALE           27100 

  JALNA DARSHAN MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 2100 

  RAJ SAMRAT MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 25000 

                

295 AVNISH KUMAR MISHRA           13100 

  MAINPUR DARSHAN HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 6500 

  MAINPUR DARSHAN HINDI DAILY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 6600 

                

296 
AWDHASH KUMAR SINGH 

CHAUHAN 
          16650 

  ASHOKA MAIL HINDI DAILY JHANSI NCA IND 5400 

  ASHOKA MAIL HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 11250 

                

297 AYAAN PUBLICATION PVT. LTD.           27525 

  RABTA TIMES URDU DAILY GUWAHATI NCA PVT 1771 

  RABTA TIMES URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 23865 

  RABTA TIMES URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 1889 

                

298 AYESHA BEGUM           44200 

  AQLEATEE MAHAAZ URDU WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 22000 

  TASVEER-E-HIND URDU DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 22200 

                

299 AYESHA K.           104600 

  MISSILE EXPRESS URDU DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 24500 

  MISSILE EXPRESS URDU DAILY BIDAR NCA IND 35200 

  MISSILE EXPRESS URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 44900 

                

300 AYSHA BEGUM           69800 

  TASVEER-E-HIND ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 44600 

  TASVEER-E-HIND URDU DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 25200 

                

301 AZAD GANDHI           63300 

  PRATAH SAMWAD HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 15200 

  THE QURRAH TANZEEM URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 39600 

  VISHWA NAAI SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY PATNA NCA IND 8500 

                

302 AZARA PRAVEEN           21700 

  HOME NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  HOME NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16200 

                

303 AZIZ AHMED           21925 

  DUKHTI RAG URDU DAILY UNNAO NCA IND 6363 

  DUKHTI RAG URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 15562 
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304 B PRAMOD KUMAR           58987 

  CITY TIMES TELUGU DAILY MANCHERIAL NCA IND 5500 

  CITY TIMES TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 16200 

  CITY TIMES TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 16000 

  CITY TIMES TELUGU DAILY TANDUR NCA IND 5087 

  CITY TIMES TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATHI NCA IND 16200 

                

305 B. KALPANA           6000 

  DHINA URIMAI TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 2000 

  MAGALIR EXPRESS TAMIL MONTHLY CHENNAI WOM IND 2000 

  MARUTHUVA ULAGAM BILINGUAL MONTHLY CHENNAI MAH IND 2000 

                

306 B. LINGARAJU            25000 

  GANGA NEWS TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 12500 

  GANGA NEWS TELUGU DAILY PRAKASAM NCA IND 12500 

                

307 B. SATYANNA           12400 

  JANAM MATA TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 7200 

  JANAM MATA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 5200 

                

308 B. SHOBHA RANI           5470 

  PRAJA MIRROR TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 5350 

  PRAJA MIRROR TELUGU WEEKLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 120 

                

309 B. VINAYAKA RAO           52650 

  THE INDIAN MAIL ENGLISH DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 32300 

  VIJAYA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 20350 

                

310 B.B. SINGH CHAUHAN           1000 

  AHLE SIYASAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  BIJAY RAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

311 B.B.SINGH CHAUHAN           3400 

  AZAD EXPRESS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  AZAD EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 1000 

  RAJWADA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

                

312 B.GIRI BABU           28350 

  ANDHRA VOICE TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATI NCA IND 5200 

  ANDHRA VOICE TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5150 

  ANDHRA VOICE TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 12000 

  ANDHRA VOICE TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 6000 

                

313 B.K.PRASANNA           4000 

  SHIKSHANA RATNA BILINGUAL MONTHLY BENGALURU URBAN NCA IND 2000 

  VARTHA JALA BILINGUAL DAILY BANGALORE NORTH NCA IND 2000 

                

314 B.KRISHNA VENI           22000 

  NAMASTHE RAYALASEEMA TELUGU DAILY ANANTHAPUR NCA IND 11000 

  NAMASTHE RAYALASEEMA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 11000 

                

315 B.S. BAGHEL           42221 

  B.P.N. TIMES HINDI DAILY DHAULPUR NCA IND 5570 

  BPN TIMES HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 5369 

  BPN TIMES HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 5054 

  BPN TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5472 

  BPN TIMES HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA IND 5054 

  BPN TIMES HINDI DAILY JHANSI NCA IND 15702 

                

316 B.S.BAGHEL            16451 

  BPN TIMES HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 5207 

  BPN TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5570 

  BPN TIMES HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 5674 

                

317 B.V.RAMANA MURTHY           145500 

  NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 35100 
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  NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA IND 25100 

  NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY VIZIANAGARAM NCA IND 25100 

  NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY KAKINADA NCA IND 25100 

  NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 35100 

                

318 BABITA RAJENDRA POWAR           7850 

  KAIFIYAT MARATHI WEEKLY BELAGAVI NCA IND 1900 

  KAIFIYAT KANNADA DAILY MYSORE NCA IND 5450 

  SATYAJIT BILINGUAL DAILY BELAGAVI NCA IND 500 

                

319 BABU  LAL GUPTA           52000 

  
MAHARAJGANJ KESHRI 

SAMACHAR 
HINDI DAILY MAHARAJGANJ NCA IND 26000 

  
MAHARAJGANJ KESHRI 

SAMACHAR 
HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ                                                                                          NCA IND 26000 

                

320 BABU LAL DOSHI           19550 

  ASIAN EVENTS ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1700 

  BADHTE QADAM HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1700 

  BADHTE QADAM HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 550 

  BADHTE QADAM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI UNC IND 15600 

                

321 BADDALA LAKSHMI NARAYANA           8000 

  CHATTAM MEE CHUTTAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

  METRO UDAYAM TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

  METRO UDAYAM TELUGU WEEKLY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

  METRO UDAYAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

                

322 BADRUL           22800 

  DELHI BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5500 

  NATIONAL DELHI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15500 

  SIYASAT KI DUNIYA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1800 

                

323 BADRUNNISA SAYED MOIN           5400 

  EKTA VARTA HINDI WEEKLY AURANGABAD NCA IND 2200 

  EKTA VARTA URDU DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 3200 

                

324 BAHAR INTERNATIONAL           180300 

  LUCKNOW TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA SOA 52600 

  LUCKNOW TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 62500 

  LUCKNOW TIMES BILINGUAL DAILY LUCKNOW NCA FOP 65200 

                

325 
BAHUBALI EXPRESSION PVT. 

LTD. 
          28761 

  
DAINIK MAHALAXMI 

BHAGYODAY 
HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 25523 

  
SANDHYA MAHALAXMI 

BHAGYODAYA 
HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA PVT 3238 

                

326 BAIKUNTH PRASAD MISHRA           11200 

  AAZAD RASHTRA HINDI MONTHLY REWA NCA IND 2500 

  DEENO KA SAHARA HINDI QUARTERLY REWA NCA IND 3400 

  HATWA TAJ HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5300 

                

327 BAIROJU MAHESHWARA CHARY           12100 

  DESHA TIMES TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 10300 

  DESHA TIMES TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1800 

                

328 BAISA RAMADASU           6800 

  KEKALU TELUGU WEEKLY NIZAMABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 5200 

  PODDU TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 1600 

                

329 BAISA RAMDASU           34000 

  PODDU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 17200 

  PODDU TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 16800 

                

330 BAL KISHAN SHARMA           16000 

  DELHI METRO MAIL HINDI DAILY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 5500 

  DELHI METRO MAIL HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 10500 
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331 BALAKISHAN SHARMA           10000 

  DUTY TO NATION HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 5000 

  DUTY TO NATION HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 5000 

                

332 BALDEV SINGH CHAUHAN           30600 

  THE HIMALAYAN DAWN HINDI DAILY SOLAN NCA IND 15300 

  THE HIMALAYAN DAWN HINDI WEEKLY SOLAN NCA IND 15300 

                

333 BALESHWAR GUPTA           5300 

  ASHA KI VANI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 4000 

  JAGAT CHHAYA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 600 

  MAHA SATYA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 700 

                

334 BALESWAR GUPTA           1800 

  ASHA KI VANI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 600 

  ASHA KI VANI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 600 

  ASHA KI VANI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 600 

                

335 BALJIT SINGH BRAR           69400 

  PUNJAB TIMES PUNJABI DAILY JALANDHAR NCA IND 43600 

  PUNJAB TIMES ENGLISH DAILY JALANDHAR NCA IND 25800 

                

336 BALKISHAN GOYAL           140791 

  KISHAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 18000 

  SIYASAT NAMA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 41833 

  SIYASAT NAMA URDU DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 39958 

  SIYASAT NAMA URDU DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 41000 

                

337 BALRAM MISHRA           31400 

  TARAI KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25700 

  TARAI KRANTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5700 

                

338 BALRAM UPPAL           108200 

  NIVIDA SUCHANA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36200 

  RAIL TENDER SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA SOA 36000 

  ROZGAR BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 36000 

                

339 BALWAN SINGH BABIYAN           276500 

  BADTA BHARAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16500 

  STAR SAVERA HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 37000 

  STAR SAVERA ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 17500 

  STAR SAVERA HINDI DAILY KURUKSHETRA NCA IND 38000 

  STAR SAVERA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 17500 

  STAR SAVERA URDU DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 38000 

  STAR SAVERA HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 17500 

  STAR SAVERA URDU DAILY FARIDABAD NCA IND 17500 

  STAR SAVERA HINDI DAILY LUDHIANA NCA IND 17500 

  STAR SAVERA HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 17500 

  STAR SAVERA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 42000 

                

340 BANDU CHAMPATRAO LADKE           34100 

  CHANDRAPUR SANNATA MARATHI DAILY GADCHIROLI NCA IND 9100 

  CHANDRAPUR SANNATA MARATHI DAILY CHANDRAPUR NCA IND 25000 

                

341 BANSI LAL GUPTA           165979 

  EARLY TIME PLUS ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 39493 

  EARLY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU, JAMMU NCA IND 126486 

                

342 BANSILAL GUPTA           108300 

  NAV JAMMU ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU                                                                                                NCA IND 36100 

  NAV JAMMU HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 36100 

  NAV JAMMU HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 36100 

                

343 BANSODE VASANT GANPATRAO           4000 

  JANSAMPARK MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 1500 

  JANSAMPARK MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 2500 

                

344 BASINI MANJULA           14170 
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  SIMHAPURI TIMES TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 6166 

  SIMHAPURI TIMES TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE NCA IND 8004 

                

345 BEERMATI           9800 

  MAZMOON HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 2450 

  MAZMOON HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2450 

  MAZMOON HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT NCA IND 2450 

  MAZMOON HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 2450 

                

346 BENNETT, COLEMAN & CO. LTD           868201 

  BOMBAY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 30 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 20245 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 847926 

                

347 BENNETT, COLEMAN & CO. LTD.           1295189 

  SANDHYA TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 26043 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 818768 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 133051 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
MUMBAI NCA PVT 209474 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 107853 

                

348 BENNETT, COLEMAN & CO.LTD           15509058 

  AHMEDABAD MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 43609 

  AHMEDABAD TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 182556 

  ALWAR PLUS ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA PVT 5171 

  ASCENT ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 182556 

  ASCENT ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 4 

  BANGALORE MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY BANGALORE NCA PUB 115053 

  
BANGALORE MIRROR ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PUB 112005 

  
BANGALORE MIRROR ON 

SUNDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PUB 116110 

  BANGALORE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY BANGALORE NCA PUB 466511 

  BARODA TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA PVT 41201 

  BELGAUM TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH THRICE A WEEK HUBLI NCA PVT 3034 

  BHUBANESWAR TIMES ENGLISH DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA PUB 60728 

  CALCUTTA TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA                                                                                              NCA PVT 293238 

  CHENNAI TIMES ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA PUB 259514 

  COIMBATORE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI SOW PVT 36272 

  DELHI TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA PVT 1 

  EDUCATION TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 180193 

  EDUCATION TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE NCA PVT 406275 

  EDUCATION TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 1 

  EDUCATION TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1 

  EI SAMAY SANGBADPATRA BENGALI DAILY CALCUTTA NCA PVT 289500 

  GLOBAL JOBS ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 2802 

  GOA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PANAJI NCA PUB 24905 

  GURGAON TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 1 

  HUBLI TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH THRICE A WEEK DHARWAD NCA PVT 3842 

  HYDERABAD TIMES ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA PVT 168127 

  INDEPENDENT ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 1010 

  JODHPUR PLUS ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA PUB 8004 

  KOCHI TIMES ENGLISH DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA PVT 34740 

  KOLHAPUR TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA PVT 8112 

  KOLHAPUR TIMES OF INDIA MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA PUB 40306 

  KOTA PLUS ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA PUB 6602 

  LUCKNOW TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH 
OTHER 

PERIODICITY 
LUCKNOW NCA IND 56995 

  MADURAI TIMES ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 8640 

  MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
KOLHAPUR NCA PVT 40252 

  MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA PUB 175549 

  MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY AHMEDNAGAR NCA PVT 8761 

  MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY NAGPUR NCA PVT 40861 
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  MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 17035 

  MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
NASHIK NCA PVT 49243 

  MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 283083 

  MAHARASHTRA TIMES SAMVAD MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 4 

  MANGALORE TIMES ENGLISH THRICE A WEEK MANGALORE NCA PUB 9924 

  MUMBAI MIRROR ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
MUMBAI  MAH PVT 523329 

  MUMBAI TIMES MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 30 

  MY TIMES OF JALANDHAR ENGLISH WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 7072 

  MY TIMES OF SHIMLA ENGLISH WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 6537 

  MY TIMES OF SRINAGAR ENGLISH WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 1350 

  MYSORE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH THRICE A WEEK MYSORE NCA PVT 9368 

  NAVBHARAT TIMES HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 132407 

  NAVBHARAT TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 608393 

  NOIDA TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 1 

  PATNA TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA PVT 45981 

  PROPERTY PLUS CENTRAL ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 4 

  PUNE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA PVT 194910 

  PUNE TIMES MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA PUB 175549 

  PUNE TIMES MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA PUB 78654 

  RAIPUR TIMES ENGLISH THRICE A WEEK RAIPUR NCA PVT 1 

  RANCHI TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH TWICE A WEEK RANCHI NCA PUB 22631 

  RAVIVAR MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY AHMEDNAGAR NCA PVT 8813 

  RAVIVAR MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY NASHIK NCA PVT 49330 

  RAVIVAR MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY KOHLAPUR NCA PVT 40633 

  RAVIVAR MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY AURANGABAD NCA PVT 17163 

  RAVIVAR MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 177489 

  RAVIVAR MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA PVT 40961 

  RAVIVAR MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 292874 

  SUNDAY MUMBAI MIRROR ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 637369 

  SUNDAY NAVBHARAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 135092 

  SUNDAY NAVBHARAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 638778 

  SUNDAY PUNE TIMES MIRROR ENGLISH WEEKLY PUNE NCA PUB 83278 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 78080 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY ERNAKULAM NCA PVT 61875 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA PUB 87849 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY INDORE NCA PVT 28888 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY CALICUT NCA PUB 12980 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA PVT 17869 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY COIMBATORE NCA PUB 38218 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PUB 26513 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 43712 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY PANAJI NCA PUB 26305 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 123507 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY TRICHY NCA PUB 8771 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA PUB 264078 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY MANGALORE NCA PUB 11946 

  SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY MADURAI NCA PVT 8236 

  SURAT TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA PUB 20243 

  THE ADDRESS ENGLISH MONTHLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 1 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 16832 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY NAGPUR NCA PUB 7070 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW CAI PUB 7877 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES BILINGUAL DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 11298 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI FAE PVT 22428 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            FAE PVT 23058 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PATNA NCA PUB 3339 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO FRIDAY) 
BHUBANESHWAR CAI PUB 6447 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY JAIPUR NCA PVT 8808 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA PVT 29507 
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  THE ECONOMIC TIMES BILINGUAL 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO FRIDAY) 
MUMBAI NCA PUB 7972 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY 
DAKSHIN KANNADA/ 

MANGALURU 
NCA PVT 54053 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY RANCHI NCA PUB 4771 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 10376 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY INDORE NCA PUB 8161 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA PUB 10409 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE NCA PUB 34584 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY BHUBANESHWAR CAI PUB 4677 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY RANCHI NCA PUB 2977 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 4445 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 7578 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD FAE PVT 11554 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY PATNA NCA PUB 2236 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA PVT 5187 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLKATA FAE PVT 13724 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA PVT 13063 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 41856 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PUB 50692 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA PUB 4619 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY PUNE NCA PVT 16257 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES 

MAGAZINE 
ENGLISH WEEKLY INDORE NCA PUB 4868 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY PATNA NCA PUB 2292 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY RANCHI NCA PUB 3266 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW CHI PUB 4724 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 19701 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY CALCUTTA NCA PUB 17174 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA PUB 5479 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PUB 57155 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 8894 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY BHUBANESHWAR NCA PUB 4772 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY PUNE NCA PVT 18419 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 18633 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA PVT 5124 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PUB 40909 

  
THE ECONOMIC TIMES ON 

SATURDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY INDORE NCA PUB 5232 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES WEALTH ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 71917 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES WEALTH ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE NCA PUB 17164 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES WEALTH ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 37392 

  THE ECONOMIC TIMES WEALTH ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 7447 

  THE SPEAKING TREE ENGLISH WEEKLY CALCUTTA NCA PUB 10006 

  THE SPEAKING TREE ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMADABAD NCA PVT 51642 

  THE SPEAKING TREE ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 72627 

  THE SPEAKING TREE ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE NORTH NCA PUB 48003 
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  THE SPEAKING TREE ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA PVT 11960 

  THE SPEAKING TREE ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 204067 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY MYSORE NCA PUB 13206 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLHAPUR NCA PVT 10455 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 22408 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY NASHIK NCA PUB 19873 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY HUBLI NCA PVT 11424 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY AURANGABAD NCA PUB 16533 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY RANCHI NCA PUB 23493 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 808829 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLKATA NCA PVT 260389 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE NCA IND 421875 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA FOP 37977 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY GUWAHATI NCA PUB 15045 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY BHUBANESHWAR NCA PUB 62020 

  THE SUNDAY TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA PUB 176560 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
RANCHI NCA PUB 22631 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA PUB 309245 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY MYSORE NCA PUB 12535 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 41586 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY INDORE NCA PVT 27289 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY KOZHIKODE NCA PVT 13344 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY COIMBATORE NCA PUB 44986 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 182556 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY PATNA NCA IND 45981 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA PVT 62302 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY AURANGABAD NCA PVT 15103 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY BENGALURU URBAN NCA PUB 466511 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 198776 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PVT 26819 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA PVT 27081 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 17780 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 948696 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY MADURAI NCA PVT 9531 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 104402 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 25772 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY HUBLI NCA PVT 10815 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY GUWAHATI NCA PUB 15130 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA PVT 7723 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY PANAJI NCA PUB 24606 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
NASHIK NCA PVT 17067 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA FOP 194910 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
BHUBANESHWAR NCA PUB 60728 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY MANGALORE NCA PUB 11576 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA PVT 293238 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY TRICHY NCA PUB 11237 

  THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY JAIPUR NCA PUB 92392 

  
THE TIMES OF INDIA HIGHER 

EDUCATION 
ENGLISH ANNUAL DELHI EDU PUB 1000 

  THE TIMES OF MULUND-POWAI ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 4 

  TIMES ASCENT ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 1 

  TIMES ASCENT ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 1 

  TIMES LIFE ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 4 

  TIMES OF AJMER ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA PVT 4839 

  TIMES PROPERTY ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PUB 407046 

  TIMES PROPERTY ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI FAE PUB 4 

  TIMES STUDY ABROAD ENGLISH HALF YEARLY DELHI EDU PUB 1250 

  TRICHY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 9665 
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  TRIVANDRUM TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA PVT 26774 

  UDAIPUR PLUS ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA PUB 5130 

  VIJAYAWADA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 24357 

  VIZAG TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 22427 

                

349 BHAGAT SINGH           3400 

  CHINGHAR TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  MHARO SWADESH HINDI DAILY HARDA NCA IND 1500 

                

350 BHAGWAN DAS SHARMA           10980 

  DESH SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR NCA IND 4250 

  DESH SANDESH HINDI DAILY GWALIOR                                                                                              NCA IND 6730 

                

351 BHAGWAN DEEN           7000 

  AMAN CRIME NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  CATCH CRIME NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

                

352 BHAGYESH K. DAVE           51800 

  GUJARAT GATHA GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 25900 

  GUJARAT GATHA GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 25900 

                

353 BHAIRAV BALKRISHNA SHAH           62134 

  NAMASTE GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMADABAD NCA IND 36167 

  NAMASTE GUJARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 25967 

                

354 BHARAT BHUSHAN           26500 

  DHRUBA MITRA HINDI MONTHLY RANCHI NCA IND 1500 

  RURAL MESSAGE ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 25000 

                

355 BHARAT BHUSHAN JAIN           450125 

  HERALD YOUNG LEADER HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 147225 

  HERALD YOUNG LEADER HINDI DAILY VADODARA                                                                                             NCA IND 144825 

  HERALD YOUNG LEADER HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 158075 

                

356 
BHARAT KUMAR DEVRAJBHAI 

CHAUHAN 
          132500 

  AMRELI HERALD GUJARATI WEEKLY AMRELI NCA IND 5600 

  AVADH TIMES GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 17050 

  AVADH TIMES GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR                                                                                          NCA IND 16850 

  AVADH TIMES GUJARATI DAILY AMRELI NCA IND 93000 

                

357 BHARAT NAROTTAMDAS SHAH           24116 

  GUJARAT MIRROR GUJARATI DAILY PANCH MAHALS                                                                                         NCA IND 1850 

  GUJARAT MIRROR GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 22266 

                

358 BHARAT S. SONI           44466 

  MOHRA GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 27666 

  MOHRA GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 16800 

                

359 
BHARTIYA LIVING MEDIA PVT. 

LTD. 
          11800 

  RASHTRIYA AAKROSH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 6800 

  SWARAJ HIND HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5000 

                

360 
BHASKAR PRAKASHAN PVT. 

LTD. 
          430181 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY NAGPUR NCA PUB 98787 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY AKOLA NCA PUB 9706 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY SINGRAULI NCA PVT 18730 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA PUB 37664 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY SATNA NCA PVT 62816 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA FOP 202478 

                

361 BHASKAR PUBLICATIONS           52927 

  ATAL SAVERA HINDI DAILY SURAT                                                                                                NCA FOP 26825 

  ATAL SAVERA GUJARATI DAILY NAVSARI NCA PUB 26102 

                

362 
BHATT MAULIK 

PRAVINCHANDRA 
          65449 
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  ATUT SAMACHAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 21233 

  TAPOBHUMI GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 24666 

  TAPOBHUMI GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 19550 

                

363 BHAUSAHEB HARI KADAM           31735 

  SINDHUDURG SAMACHAR MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA IND 21535 

  SINDHUDURG SAMACHAR MARATHI DAILY SINDHUDURG                                                                                           NCA IND 10200 

                

364 BHAVESH B. VYAS           70319 

  
GUJARAT CHIRITI TRUST 

SAMACHAR 
GUJARATI DAILY AHMADABAD NCA IND 26361 

  
GUJARAT CHIRITI TRUST 

SAMACHAR 
GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMADABAD NCA IND 17958 

  SABARMATI SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 26000 

                

365 BHAVNA THAKKAR           347370 

  AMAN KI AWAZ URDU DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 85900 

  AROGYA PRABHA GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 65650 

  EDUCATION DUNIYA GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 65240 

  KHEL DUNIYA BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 65375 

  MANORANJAN METRO BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 65205 

                

366 
BHAVSAR GEETABEN 

KANAIYALAL 
          32000 

  FLOWER CITY GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 10000 

  FLOWER CITY GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 22000 

                

367 BHAWANA WADHWANI           24123 

  MERI BHAWANA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 8041 

  MERI MANZIL URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 8041 

  MERI MANZIL URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 8041 

                

368 BHEEMAGANI MAHESHWAR           70857 

  PRAJA VAKKU TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 20942 

  PRAJA VAKKU TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 28774 

  PRAJA VAKKU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 21141 

                

369 BHUPATHI RAJU           10860 

  BHUPATHI TIMES TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 200 

  BHUPATHI TIMES TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 5160 

  BHUPATHI TIMES TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 200 

  GUDACHARI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 200 

  GUDACHARI TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 5100 

                

370 BHUPATHI RAVINDRA NATH           450 

  RAVI TEJAM TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 150 

  RAVI TEJAM TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA IND 150 

  RAVI TEJAM TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 150 

                

371 BHUPATHI RAVINDRANATH           5360 

  RAVI TEJAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 110 

  RAVI TEJAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA                                                                                             NCA IND 5250 

                

372 
BHUPENDRA CHANDRA DATTA 

BHAUMIK TRUST 
          82135 

  DAINIK SAMBAD BENGALI DAILY 
WEST TRIPURA/ 

AGARTALA 
NCA IND 82134 

  NORTH EAST COLORS ENGLISH DAILY 
WEST TRIPURA/ 

AGARTALA 
NCA TRU 1 

                

373 BHURAMAL TIKYANI           85860 

  BHARAT BHOOMI SINDHI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 44990 

  SANT SADHU VASVANI SINDHI WEEKLY AJMER NCA IND 40870 

                

374 BIBHUTI BHUSAN NAYAK           98130 
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  DARSHANA ODIA DAILY 
KHORDHA/ 

BHUBANESWAR 
NCA IND 41210 

  DARSHANA ODIA DAILY JAJPUR NCA IND 38420 

  SAMRUDHI ODIA FORTNIGHTLY KHURDA NCA IND 18500 

                

375 BIDHU BHUSAN PATTANAIK           88964 

  CITY EXPRESS ODIA DAILY KHURDA NCA IND 24694 

  
MAHILA PATRIKARA 

NABADIGANTA SOBHANA 
ODIA MONTHLY KHURDA WOM IND 25690 

  PRATISRUTI PLUS ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY KHORDHA                                                                                              NCA IND 38580 

                

376 BIJNA RAJAN MISHRA           52191 

  BHARAT DARSAN ODIA DAILY SAMBALPUR NCA IND 25433 

  BHARAT DARSAN ODIA DAILY SUNDARGARH                                                                                           NCA IND 26758 

                

377 BILAL AHMAD           10500 

  KASHMIR EXPRESS URDU DAILY SRINAGAR                                                                                             NCA IND 5000 

  SRINAGAR SAMACHAR URDU WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 5500 

                

378 BIMLESH           48000 

  HINDUSTAN RAH HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 16000 

  HINDUSTAN RAH HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  NCT NEWS JOURNAL ENGLISH DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 16000 

                

379 BINTE ZEHRA           17100 

  DAIRAH E ADAB URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

  RASHTRIYA AASRA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1100 

                

380 BIPIN J.UPADHYAY           97900 

  AAP ANE AME GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 48750 

  AAP ANE AME GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 49150 

                

381 BIREJESHWARI DEVI           36400 

  GARIBON KA SITARA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 1200 

  GARIBON KA SITARA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 35200 

                

382 BIRENDER KUMAR SHARMA           34000 

  SATTA MAIL HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 17000 

  SATTA MAIL HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 17000 

                

383 BIRENDRA BAHADUR SINGH           10800 

  ASTITVA VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5400 

  ASTITVA VICHAR HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5400 

                

384 BISWAS BADMINTON ACADEMY           5910 

  CHANDRAPUR SPORTS LINE HINDI WEEKLY GADCHIROLI NCA SOA 1931 

  CHANDRAPUR SPORTS LINE HINDI WEEKLY CHANDRAPUR NCA SOA 1979 

  CHANDRAPUR SPORTS LINE HINDI DAILY CHANDRAPUR SPO TRU 2000 

                

385 BODDEPALLI GIRI BABU           35950 

  ADYATMIKA VANI TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5050 

  BUSINESS LIFE TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5200 

  CHRISTIAN VANI TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5150 

  CRIME ALERT TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5100 

  FARMERS VOICE TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5100 

  THINK POSITIVE TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5150 

  UDAYINCHE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5200 

                

386 BOLLA SATISH BABU           93000 

  
GRAMEENA JANA JEEVANA 

TEJAM GODAVARI 
TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 15500 
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GRAMEENA JANA JEEVANA 

TEJAM GODAVARI 
TELUGU DAILY KOTHAGUDEM NCA IND 15500 

  
GRAMEENA JANA JEEVANA 

TEJAM GODAVARI 
TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 15500 

  
GRAMEENA JANA JEEVANA 

TEJAM GODAVARI 
TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15500 

  
GRAMEENA JANA JEEVANA 

TEJAM GODAVARI 
TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15500 

  
GRAMEENA JANA JEEVANA 

TEJAM GODAVARI 
TELUGU DAILY EAST GODAVARI                                                                                        NCA IND 15500 

                

387 BOMMARAGONI VENKANNA           12483 

  TELANGANA SENA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1833 

  TELANGANA SENA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 10650 

                

388 BONDA GOPINADHA RAO           69460 

  CHAITANYA VAARADHI TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 15990 

  CHAITANYA VAARADHI TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5500 

  CHAITANYA VAARADHI TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 15990 

  CHAITANYA VAARADHI TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15990 

  CHAITANYA VAARADHI TELUGU DAILY VIZIANAGARAM NCA IND 15990 

                

389 BRIJENDER KUMAR TIWARI           21150 

  RASHTRIYA SAMAY CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5600 

  RASHTRIYA SAMAY CHAKRA HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 15550 

                

390 BRIJENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN           11300 

  RASHTRIYA MAHIMA HINDI WEEKLY ETAH NCA IND 5500 

  RASHTRIYA MAHIMA HINDI DAILY ETAH NCA IND 5800 

                

391 BRIJESH ASWAL           4000 

  SAMAJ RATN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2000 

  SAMAJ RATN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

392 BRIJESH KUMAR           17950 

  BRIGHT BUSINESS HINDI MONTHLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 1950 

  SALAM E HIND URDU DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 16000 

                

393 BRIJESH PANDEY           13000 

  AVSAAF-E-HIND URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7000 

  STRENGTH NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

394 BUCHI BABU VUPPALA           52300 

  THE SOUTH INDIA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 16000 

  THE SOUTH INDIA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 5800 

  THE SOUTH INDIA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 30500 

                

395 
BULUSU VENKATA 

SUBRAHMANYAM 
          9400 

  VAARTAVALI TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5600 

  VAARTAVALI TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA IND 3800 

                

396 BURHANUDDIN OWAISI           72200 

  ETEMAAD URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 45350 

  ETEMAAD ENGLISH WEEKLY KRISHNA NCA IND 8400 

  ETEMAAD ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 8200 

  ETEMAAD URDU DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 10250 

                

397 BUSHRA HUSSAIN SIDDIQUI           8739 

  KHEL AUR VIKAS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL SPO IND 5000 

  KHEL AUR VIKAS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3739 

                

398 BUSHRA KHAN           11639 

  SARDAR TIMES URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5673 

  SARDAR TIMES URDU DAILY AZAMGARH                                                                                             NCA IND 5966 
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399 BUSINESS STANDARD LTD           283562 

  ARTHNAMA HINDI HALF YEARLY DELHI NCA PUB 31540 

  B S 1000 ENGLISH ANNUAL DELHI                                                                                                FAE PUB 98765 

  BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 2223 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM FAE PUB 5620 

  BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PUB 4641 

  BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PUB 3834 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA PUB 9663 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO FRIDAY) 
KHORDHA NCA PUB 4311 

  
BUSINESS STANDARD BANKING 

ANNUAL 
ENGLISH ANNUAL DELHI IBC PUB 101030 

  SUNDAY BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PUB 4750 

  WEEKEND BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR NCA PVT 4237 

  WEEKEND BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY PUNE NCA PVT 8068 

  WEEKEND BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA PVT 4880 

                

400 BUSINESS STANDARD PVT. LTD           57127 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO FRIDAY) 
CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 4979 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA PUB 3999 

  BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 6387 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI FAE PUB 6880 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO FRIDAY) 
MUMBAI NCA PVT 26137 

  WEEKEND BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 5163 

  WEEKEND BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY ERNAKULAM NCA PVT 3582 

                

401 BUSINESS STANDARD PVT. LTD.           71200 

  BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
PATNA NCA PUB 4653 

  BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI DAILY CALCUTTA NCA PUB 2883 

  BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 3263 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD FAE PUB 5608 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO FRIDAY) 
LUCKNOW NCA PUB 3077 

  BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 3683 

  BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA PVT 10216 

  SUNDAY BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY CALCUTTA NCA PVT 5845 

  SUNDAY BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PUB 13722 

  WEEKEND BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLKATA NCA PVT 9554 

  WEEKEND BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 3582 

  WEEKEND BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA PVT 5114 

                

402 C. SREENIVASULU           9000 

  
PRAJAHITAM SAMAJIKA 

CHAITANYAM 
TELUGU WEEKLY KURNOOL NCA IND 4000 

  
PRAJAHITAM SAMAJIKA 

CHAITANYAM 
TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 5000 

                

403 
CAMBRIDGE MULTIMEDIA 

PVT.LTD 
          115600 

  JAIPUR TIMES HINDI DAILY EVENING JAIPUR NCA IND 75300 

  JAIPUR TIMES HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 35200 

  JAIPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5100 

                

404 CH. NAGA CHENCHU RANI           53500 

  PRAJA CHAITANYAM TELUGU DAILY AMLAPURAM NCA IND 16000 

  PRAJA CHAITANYAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 37500 

                

405 CH. RAMI REDDY           35300 
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  ANDHRA ECHO ENGLISH DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 16200 

  ANDHRA ECHO ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 19100 

                

406 CHAKRESWAR GOSWAMI           30517 

  GANAJIWAN ASSAMESE DAILY KAMRUP NCA IND 15245 

  LOKA BATORI ASSAMESE WEEKLY KAMRUP NCA IND 15272 

                

407 CHALLA MADHUSUDHANA RAO           19500 

  LAKSHYAM TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 11000 

  LAKSHYAM TELUGU MONTHLY GUNTUR NCA IND 8500 

                

408 CHANDA GUPTA           36795 

  RASHTRIYA JYOTI PUNJ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 4995 

  SWATANTAR JAN BHARATI HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5400 

  SWATANTRA JANBHARTI HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 5400 

  SWATANTRA JANMITRA HINDI DAILY EVENING GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 15500 

  SWATANTRA JANMITRA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 5500 

                

409 
CHANDRA JYOTI PRAKASHAN 

PVT LTD. 
          158890 

  AGRICULTURE AND FARMER ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI AAH IND 620 

  
CHANDRA JYOTI LOK VANI 

TIMES 
HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 42500 

  RASHTRAWADI TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 44900 

  RASHTRAWADI TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 44700 

  RASHTRAWADI TIMES BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA PVT 25700 

  VISHWA SHANTI PRACHARAK HINDI MONTHLY DELHI SOW PUB 470 

                

410 CHANDRA MOHAN SHARMA           30960 

  BHU CHINTAK HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 15450 

  BHU CHINTAK HINDI WEEKLY DHAULPUR NCA IND 15510 

                

411 CHANDRA PRAKASH           17600 

  PRAKASH VARTA HINDI WEEKLY BALLIA NCA IND 10400 

  PUBLIC KI LEHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2100 

  PUBLIC KI LEHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5100 

                

412 CHANDRA PRAKASH PANDEY           75575 

  
DEORIA KHUSHINAGAR 

SANDESH 
HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 15500 

  DEORIA KUSHINAGAR SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA NCA IND 15300 

  RASHTRA KI PARAMPARA HINDI DAILY MAU NCA IND 15500 

  RASHTRA KI PARAMPARA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1975 

  RASHTRA KI PARAMPARA HINDI DAILY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 10300 

  RASHTRA KI PARAMPARA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 10500 

  RASHTRA KI PARAMPARA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 6500 

                

413 CHANDRA PRAKASH SHIVHARE           142800 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DHAULPUR NCA IND 35800 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 35900 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 35900 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 35200 

                

414 CHANDRA PROSAD SARMAH           24200 

  LOHIT ASSAMESE DAILY DIBRUGARH NCA IND 7000 

  LOHIT BILINGUAL DAILY DIBRUGARH NCA IND 7200 

  NATUN SUR ASSAMESE MONTHLY DIBRUGARH CHI IND 10000 

                

415 CHANDRA SEN           11500 

  DIVYA KESRI HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 6000 

  GOREKHPUR KESHARI HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 5500 

                

416 CHANDRAKALI PATEL           52500 

  JUSTICE OF WORLD HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 36250 

  JUSTICE OF WORLD HINDI DAILY DEWAS NCA IND 16250 
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417 
CHANDRAKANT BANSILAL 

BARDE 
          236379 

  VISHWA VIJETA MARATHI DAILY BULDANA NCA IND 132064 

  VISHWA VIJETA MARATHI DAILY AKOLA NCA IND 104315 

                

418 CHANDRAKANT KHANDELWAL           55300 

  BHAWANI TIMES HINDI DAILY BHANDARA NCA IND 16500 

  BHAWANI TIMES HINDI DAILY GONDIA NCA IND 25600 

  FILM FAMILY HINDI WEEKLY GONDIA UNC IND 13200 

                

419 CHANDRAMOHAN DUBEY           48033 

  SAMARTH SAHARA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5250 

  SAMARTH SAHARA HINDI DAILY NARSINGHPUR NCA IND 34033 

  SAMARTH SAHARA HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA IND 6000 

  SAMARTH SAHARA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2750 

                

420 CHANDRASEKHAR JOSHI           131233 

  
HIMALAYA GAURAV 

UTTRAKHAND 
HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 28250 

  
HIMALAYA GAURAV 

UTTRAKHAND 
HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 38400 

  
HIMALAYA GAURAV 

UTTRAKHAND 
HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 36333 

  
HIMALAYA GAURAV 

UTTRAKHAND 
HINDI WEEKLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR                                                                                    NCA IND 28250 

                

421 CHANDRASHEKHAR           5800 

  APNA ABHIYAN HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 500 

  MEDIA EXPOSURES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 5300 

                

422 CHANDU RAKUMARI           38100 

  NETI TELUGU PATRIKA TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15600 

  NETI TELUGU PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 22500 

                

423 CHANNABASAVA           26000 

  HYDRABAD KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY RAICHUR                                                                                              NCA IND 13500 

  RAICHUR SANJE KANNADA DAILY EVENING RAICHUR NCA IND 12500 

                

424 
CHARHDIKALA PRINTING PRESS 

PVT. LTD. 
          190572 

  CHARDHIKALA PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 25455 

  CHARHDIKALA PUNJABI DAILY KARNAL NCA PVT 25230 

  CHARHDIKALA ENGLISH DAILY PATIALA NCA PVT 623 

  CHARHDIKALA PUNJABI MONTHLY PATIALA NCA PVT 57500 

  CHARHDIKALA PUNJABI DAILY PATIALA NCA PVT 80480 

  CHARHDIKALA BUSINESS TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PATIALA NCA PVT 659 

  CHARHDIKALA BUSINESS TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI FAE PVT 625 

                

425 
CHAUHAN PRAHALADBHAI 

NATHUBHAI 
          38500 

  NYAY JYOT GUJARATI DAILY MEHSANA NCA IND 30000 

  NYAY JYOT GUJARATI WEEKLY MEHSANA NCA IND 8500 

                

426 CHENNAI MURASU PVT LTD.           88212 

  MALAI MURASU TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA PVT 17622 

  MALAI MURASU TAMIL DAILY VELLORE NCA PVT 15202 

  MALAI MURASU TAMIL DAILY SALEM NCA PVT 11608 

  MALAI MURASU TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 43780 

                

427 CHETAN SHUKLA           34300 

  CITIZEN JOURNALIST HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  THE CIVILIAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3500 

  THE CIVILIAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25400 

                

428 CHETANA           44600 

  
YADARDHA GAADALA SAJEEVA 

RUPAPM WARADHI 
TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15600 

  
YADARDHA GAADALA SAJEEVA 

RUPAPM WARADHI 
TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 29000 
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429 CHETNA PRASHAKAN PVT. LTD.           83705 

  SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA PVT 41905 

  SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 41800 

                

430 CHIKATLA SRINIVAS           31000 

  KALAM NIGHA TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 15500 

  KALAM NIGHA TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 15500 

                

431 CHILAMAKURU MANJUNATHA           27000 

  ANANTHA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 16500 

  ANANTHA PRABHA TELUGU MONTHLY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 10500 

                

432 CHOITHRAM TOLANI           13000 

  RELIABLE TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2100 

  RELIABLE TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2400 

  RELIABLE TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5300 

  SINDHU HULCHUL HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3200 

                

433 
CITY TIMES PRAKASHAN PVT. 

LTD. 
          88000 

  RASHTRIYA MAHATVA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

  RASHTRIYA MAHATVA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  RASHTRIYA MAHATVA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

                

434 CMYK PRINTECH LTD.           964497 

  PIONEER HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 95379 

  PIONEER HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 138677 

  THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 73885 

  THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PUB 73366 

  THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 72510 

  THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 73850 

  THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 73335 

  THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY KHURDA NCA PUB 73479 

  THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 150469 

  THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 139547 

                

435 
COLOURS MULTIMEDIA PVT. 

LTD 
          88550 

  
THE POLITICAL AND BUSINESS 

DAILY 
ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 39870 

  
THE POLITICAL AND BUSINESS 

DAILY 
ENGLISH DAILY 

SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA PVT 48680 

                

436 
CPI (M) KERALA STATE 

COMMITTEE 
          531511 

  DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY MALAPPURAM NCA SOA 37386 

  DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA IND 70402 

  DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR NCA IND 118285 

  DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM                                                                                   NCA FOP 105027 

  DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY ERNAKULAM                                                                                            NCA IND 108425 

  DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOZHIKODE                                                                                            NCA SOA 16756 

  DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE NCA IND 75230 

                

437 CYBER COMMUNICATION           78999 

  LOK HASTAKSHEP HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 26171 

  LOK HASTAKSHEP HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 37088 

  METRO CITY EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA FM 15740 

                

438 
D A CHETNA PRAKASHAN PVT. 

LTD. 
          115340 

  SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY AZAMGARH NCA PVT 41690 

  SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 36790 
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  SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA PVT 36860 

                

439 
D A CHETNA PRASHAKAN PVT. 

LTD. 
          166675 

  SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA PVT 41800 

  SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA PUB 41445 

  SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 41730 

  SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 41700 

                

440 D S JETHANI           9200 

  DISHA SANDARBH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2000 

  DISHA SANDARBH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  DISHA SANDARBH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  DISHA SANDARBH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

                

441 D. ANJANI           547000 

  NEWS GOLKONDA TELUGU DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 42000 

  NEWS GOLKONDA TELUGU DAILY MAHABUBNAGAR NCA IND 44000 

  NEWS GOLKONDA TELUGU DAILY MEDAK NCA IND 40000 

  NEWS GOLKONDA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 110000 

  NEWS GOLKONDA TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 90000 

  NEWS GOLKONDA TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 42000 

  NEWS GOLKONDA TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 48000 

  NEWS GOLKONDA TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 96000 

  NEWS GOLKONDA TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 35000 

                

442 D. DEENADHAYALAN           2875 

  BHARATHA BHOOMI TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 950 

  DASA BUTHI TAMIL MONTHLY CHENNAI NCA IND 1925 

                

443 D. JOGA RAO           9200 

  THEERA BHOOMI TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 1500 

  THEERA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 1200 

  THEERA BHOOMI TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 6500 

                

444 D. S. N. MURTHY           135537 

  UDAYA BHARATAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 63625 

  UDAYA BHARATAM TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 35912 

  UDAYA BHARATAM TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 36000 

                

445 D. SUNITHA           86844 

  TELANGANA NEWS ENGLISH DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 25612 

  TELANGANA NEWS ENGLISH DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 35870 

  TELANGANA NEWS ENGLISH DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 25362 

                

446 D.B. CORP. LTD.           98157 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY SAWAI MADHOPUR NCA PVT 41775 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY JHUNJHUNU NCA PVT 56382 

                

447 D.B. CORP.LTD           5180224 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA PUB 77445 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY KOTA NCA PUB 107140 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BHILWARA NCA PVT 59434 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY ROHTAK NCA PVT 79670 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA PVT 135770 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA PUB 62556 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 141815 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY REWARI NCA PVT 60512 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY RATLAM NCA PUB 49900 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY PANIPAT NCA PUB 123255 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BANSWARA NCA PVT 36251 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY NAGAUR NCA PUB 38317 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BHATINDA NCA PVT 25798 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA PVT 78769 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY RAIGARH NCA PVT 20529 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA PVT 284744 
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  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA PUB 49638 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 121122 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 501586 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA PVT 73596 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 225176 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY GAYA NCA PVT 65886 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA PVT 143414 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY FARIDABAD NCA IND 44397 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY SRIGANGANAGAR NCA PVT 76097 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BHAGALPUR NCA PVT 138634 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA PUB 8700 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 44881 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BHARATPUR NCA PVT 51514 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY PALI NCA PUB 69629 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA PVT 112044 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY DHANBAD NCA PVT 47051 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY LUDHIANA NCA PUB 45175 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BARMER NCA PVT 36289 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY JAMSHEDPUR NCA PUB 68360 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY JALANDHAR NCA PUB 111849 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY HISAR NCA PUB 76050 

  DB STAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PUB 91027 

  DB STAR HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 88316 

  DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 448139 

  DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 174884 

  DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY VALSAD NCA PVT 24493 

  DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY MEHSANA NCA PVT 79788 

  DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY BHUJ-KACHCHH NCA IND 37466 

  DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA                                                                                             NCA IND 100603 

  DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 105726 

  DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 43976 

  DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA PVT 125155 

  DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY AKOLA NCA PVT 37348 

  DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY JALGAON NCA PVT 82845 

  DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY NASHIK NCA PVT 98624 

  DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY SOLAPUR NCA PVT 59234 

  SAURASHTRA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA PVT 51650 

  Y B ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL CHI PVT 37957 

                

448 D.B.CORP.LTD.           175818 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY CHHINDWARA NCA PUB 43323 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY HOSHANGABAD NCA PVT 58434 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY KHANDWA NCA PVT 74061 

                

449 D.N.A. MEDIA PVT. LTD.           117000 

  DAILY NEWS ACTIVIST HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 39050 

  DAILY NEWS ACTIVIST HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 39900 

  DAILY NEWS ACTIVIST URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 38050 

                

450 D.P.GOYAL           119652 

  AGRAWAL CHETNA HINDI QUARTERLY BHOPAL SOW IND 5085 

  AMRIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY RAISEN NCA IND 35458 

  AMRIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY HOSHANGABAD                                                                                          NCA IND 39616 

  AMRIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 36933 

  AMRIT TODAY HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2560 

                

451 D.S.CHAUHAN           9502 

  APRADH TODAY HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1908 

  APRADH TODAY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1883 

  APRADH TODAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1908 

  VISHAL SAMIKARAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1920 

  VISHAL SAMIKARAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1883 

                

452 D.S.N.MURTHY           122566 

  NEWS BOOM ENGLISH DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 35650 

  NEWS BOOM ENGLISH DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 35991 



 

113 

 

  NEWS BOOM ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15300 

  NEWSBOOM ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 35625 

                

453 D.SHOBHA RANI           31000 

  TELANGANA ESSENCE ENGLISH DAILY KARIMNAGAR                                                                                           NCA IND 15500 

  TELANGANA ESSENCE ENGLISH DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 15500 

                

454 
DABANG DUNIA PUBLICATIONS 

PVT. LTD. 
          2551522 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA PUB 131047 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 169399 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 213164 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA PVT 161378 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA PVT 153141 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 231712 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 306213 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA PVT 240280 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA PVT 183187 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY DURG NCA PUB 131180 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY RATLAM NCA PVT 155674 

  DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 284695 

  DABANG DUNIYA 2 HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 190452 

                

455 DABARI BASUMATARY           93999 

  
SANSEYARI BODOLAND 

ENGKHONG 
BODO DAILY CHIRANG                                                                                              NCA IND 44833 

  THE BODOLAND EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY CHIRANG NCA IND 49166 

                

456 DAINIK NAI DUNIA           122575 

  NAI DUNIA HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA SOA 45486 

  NAI DUNIA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 77089 

                

457 
DAINIK RASHTRIYA UJALA PVT. 

LTD. 
          47641 

  RASHTRIYA UJALA HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 250 

  RASHTRIYA UJALA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 300 

  RASHTRIYA UJALA HINDI DAILY NOIDA NCA IND 41091 

  RASHTRIYA UJALA HINDI DAILY GURUGRAM NCA PVT 5000 

  RASHTRIYA UJALA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 1000 

                

458 
DAKSHESH MAHENDRAKUMAR 

PRAJAPATI 
          13300 

  SATYA TIMES GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 7200 

  SATYA TIMES GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 6100 

                

459 
DARSHANKUMAR RAMBHAI 

THACKER 
          30400 

  KUTCH DARSHAN GUJARATI DAILY BHUJ, KUTCH NCA IND 15200 

  KUTCH DARSHAN GUJARATI WEEKLY KUTCH/ BHUJ NCA IND 15200 

                

460 DAVULURI HANUMANTHA RAO           236000 

  GOOD MORNING ANDHRA ENGLISH DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 5200 

  GOOD MORNING ANDHRA ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 35300 

  GOOD MORNING ANDHRA ENGLISH DAILY ONGOLE NCA IND 35500 

  GOOD MORNING ANDHRA ENGLISH DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 35400 

  
NIRANTARA VAARTHA 

SRAVANTHI JANAM 
TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 5600 

  
NIRANTARA VAARTHA 

SRAVANTHI JANAM 
TELUGU DAILY ONGOLE NCA IND 5600 

  
NIRANTARA VAARTHA 

SRAVANTHI JANAM 
TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 5600 

  
NIRANTARA VAARTHA 

SRAVANTHI JANAM 
TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 36000 

  
NIRANTARA VAARTHA 

SRAVANTHI JANAM 
TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 35800 

  
NIRANTARA VAARTHA 

SRAVANTHI JANAM 
TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 36000 

                

461 DAXIT ARVINDBHAI PANDYA           32112 

  UDHYOG SHAKTI GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15654 
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  UDHYOG SHAKTI GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 16458 

                

462 DAYANAND NAMDEV MALVE           22004 

  DAKSHA VAARTAHAR MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 921 

  NIRBHAY POLICE TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 875 

  NIRBHAY POLICE TIMES MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 20208 

                

463 DAYARAM METHANI           13200 

  PRATAP BHOOMI HINDI DAILY BHILWARA NCA IND 6500 

  PRATAP BHOOMI HINDI WEEKLY BHILWARA NCA IND 6700 

                

464 
DECCAN CHRONICLE HOLDINGS 

LTD 
          1367170 

  ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA TRU 6012 

  ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA PVT 4195 

  ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY NELLORE                                                                                              NCA PVT 4233 

  ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA PVT 3826 

  ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY EAST GODAVARI                                                                                        NCA FOP 4590 

  
ANDHRA BHOOMI SACHITRA 

VARA PATRIKA 
TELUGU WEEKLY SECUNDERABAD FIL FOP 12717 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY 
EAST GODAVARI/ 

RAJAHMUNDRY 
NCA FOP 33234 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY COIMBATORE NCA PVT 43500 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY SECUNDERABAD NCA FOP 513954 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY ANANTAPUR                                                                                            NCA PVT 22619 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY KRISHNA/ VIJAYWADA NCA FOP 44794 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA PVT 44776 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY NELLORE NCA PVT 21636 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA PUB 207678 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY TRIVANDRUM NCA PVT 20073 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY KOZHIKODE NCA PVT 19313 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA PVT 40709 

  DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PUB 147852 

  FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA PUB 6263 

  FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA PUB 11517 

  FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 5701 

  FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 11743 

  FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO FRIDAY) 
BANGALORE(SOUTH) NCA PVT 5736 

  THE ASIAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA PVT 42833 

  THE ASIAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 44187 

  THE ASIAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA PVT 43479 

                

465 
DECCAN CHRONICLE HOLDINGS 

LTD. 
          13570 

  ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA/ VIJAYWADA NCA FOP 6404 

  ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY SECUNDERABAD NCA PVT 7166 

                

466 DEEPA DOORWAR           18300 

  MAHILA SHAKTIKARAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5700 

  MAHILA SHAKTIKARAN HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR SOW IND 3700 

  RATANGARH TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5450 

  RATANGARH TIMES HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 3450 

                

467 DEEPAK AGARWAL           43835 

  MANTHAN TODAY HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 1535 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 

KESARI 
ENGLISH DAILY BAREILLY                                                                                             NCA IND 42300 

                

468 DEEPAK ARORA           11900 

  ADHUNIK SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 400 

  ADHUNIK SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 11500 

                

469 DEEPAK JAIN           7375 
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  VEER VIJAY HINDI WEEKLY RATLAM                                                                                               NCA IND 4750 

  VEER VIJAY HINDI DAILY RATLAM NCA IND 2625 

                

470 DEEPAK KUMAR MISHRA           8450 

  TAFTISH OF CRIME HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR NCA IND 5000 

  VISHAL PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR NCA IND 1700 

  VISHAL PRABHAT HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 1750 

                

471 DEEPAK LAKHOTIYA           91950 

  PRAKHAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY JAGDALPUR,BASTAR NCA IND 17342 

  PRAKHAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 34636 

  PRAKHAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 39972 

                

472 DEEPAK RAJAWAT           30200 

  SAPTAH KA SAFAR HINDI DAILY JALAUN NCA IND 15100 

  SAPTAH KA SAFAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15100 

                

473 DEEPAK SABHARWAL           31598 

  AMRIT PRAKASH PUNJABI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 7041 

  AMRIT PRAKASH PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 8166 

  COUNTRY NEWS ENGLISH DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 8350 

  COUNTRY NEWS ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 8041 

                

474 DEEPAK SHARMA           119998 

  CHAITANYA LOK BILINGUAL DAILY JHABUA NCA IND 15085 

  CHAITANYA LOK BILINGUAL DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 15500 

  CHAITANYA LOK BILINGUAL DAILY DHAR NCA IND 35090 

  CHAITANYA LOK BILINGUAL DAILY INDORE NCA IND 35350 

  CHAMBAL KI PRAGATI HINDI DAILY BHIND NCA IND 5300 

  DEEPAK KA UJALA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

  KANOON VYAVASTHA HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 700 

  KANOON VYAVASTHA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 3000 

  NIRBHAY MARG HINDI DAILY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 4850 

  NISHPAKSH CHARCHA HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR NCA IND 1065 

  SATURDAY NIGHT EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1258 

  SHASTRA PURAAN BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 800 

  UJALA HITESHI EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY HAPUR NCA IND 500 

                

475 DEEPESH KUMAR           5300 

  ROZGAR KI AWAJ HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 3000 

  ROZGAR KI AWAJ HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2300 

                

476 DEEPIKA KAUL           30125 

  JAN TAPIS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15000 

  JAN TAPIS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15125 

                

477 DELHI VARTA MEDIA PVT.LTD           1100 

  DELHI VARTA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 600 

  DELHI VARTA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 500 

                

478 DEVARAKONDA KALIDAS           261500 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 26000 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY EVENING VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 12000 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 19000 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR                                                                                           NCA IND 25000 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 21000 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 21000 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA IND 16000 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 18000 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 25000 

  METRO EVENINGS TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 54000 

  VOICE OF WORDS ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 24500 

                

479 DEVEN RATILAL VARMA           95361 

  AAPNU GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 43541 

  AAPNU GUJARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 8093 

  YOUNG CHRONICLES ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 43727 
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480 DEVENDRA SHARMA           4475 

  LOK DUNIA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2225 

  LOK DUNIA HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 2250 

                

481 DEVI LAL JAISWAL           16942 

  HIMVANT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5900 

  HIMVANT TIMES HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5850 

  HIMVANT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR                                                                                             NCA IND 5192 

                

482 DEVI PRASAD GUPTA           16000 

  HARDAUL VANI HINDI WEEKLY HAMIRPUR NCA IND 10500 

  HARDAUL VANI HINDI DAILY HAMIRPUR NCA IND 5500 

                

483 DEVINDER BAISOYA           32500 

  RASHTRIYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 16000 

  RASHTRIYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16500 

                

484 DEVIPRIYA T.           52000 

  THE MINARET CITY ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 26000 

  THE MINARET CITY ENGLISH MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 26000 

                

485 DEVVRAT SHARMA           14500 

  CAREER POINT HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 3600 

  SANKALP SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 5300 

  SANKALP SANDESH HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 5600 

                

486 
DHANAJI BHAGWANRAO 

CHAVAN 
          4000 

  ZADAZADATI MARATHI DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 2000 

  ZADAZADATI MARATHI WEEKLY PARBHANI NCA IND 2000 

                

487 DHANDYALA RAVI KUMAR           4000 

  ORGAN NEWS TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 2000 

  ORGAN NEWS TELUGU WEEKLY KHAMMAM NCA IND 2000 

                

488 DHANRAJ VADHUMAL JETHANI           162158 

  DESH PARDESH NI AAJKAAL GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 42742 

  DESH-PARDESH NI AAJKAL GUJARATI DAILY JAMNAGAR NCA IND 40829 

  DESH-PARDESH NI AAJKAL GUJARATI DAILY PORBANDAR NCA IND 35604 

  DESH-PARDESH NI AAJKAL GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 26484 

  DESH-PARDESH NI AAJKAL GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 16499 

                

489 DHARAM SINGH           20750 

  DARSHAK DIRGHA NEWS HINDI DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 5250 

  VASTAVIKSWAROOP HINDI WEEKLY BADAUN                                                                                               NCA IND 15500 

                

490 DHARAMPAL TYAGI           32500 

  AALMI JUNG URDU DAILY SONIPAT NCA IND 6000 

  AALMI JUNG URDU DAILY PANIPAT NCA IND 15500 

  TYAGI TIMES HINDI DAILY SONIPAT NCA IND 11000 

                

491 DHARM PAL SINGH WALIA           175035 

  KALAM DI JUBANI PUNJABI DAILY LUDHIANA NCA IND 20994 

  KALAM DI JUBANI PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 23743 

  KALAM DI JUBANI PUNJABI DAILY PATIALA NCA IND 20463 

  KALAM DI JUBANI PUNJABI DAILY FATEHGARH SAHIB                                                                                      NCA IND 44175 

  NIRPAKH CHARCHA PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 21360 

  NIRPAKH CHARCHA PUNJABI DAILY PATIALA NCA IND 44300 

                

492 DHARMENDER KUMAR SWAMI           21600 

  NAVYATNA HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 16300 

  NAVYATNA HINDI MONTHLY SIKAR NCA IND 5300 

                

493 DHARMENDRA JAIN           264490 

  RAILWAY PATRIKA BILINGUAL WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 27750 

  YOUNG LEADER BILINGUAL DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 30712 

  YOUNG LEADER HINDI DAILY SURAT                                                                                                NCA IND 32186 
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  YOUNG LEADER HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 173842 

                

494 DHARMENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA           4600 

  JAN YASH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2300 

  MAHA VARTA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2300 

                

495 DHARMENDRA SHUKLA           6500 

  ADVANCE INDIA HINDI MONTHLY INDORE NCA IND 1800 

  PRATAH VARTA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2300 

  PRATAH VARTA HINDI DAILY SILVASSA NCA IND 2400 

                

496 DHARMENDRA SINGH           101356 

  AGRA BHARAT HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 52068 

  BLACK PAGE HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 10500 

  KHULASHA NEWS HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 6138 

  LUCKNOW KI VIRASAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

  MUZAFFARNAGAR REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 20000 

  VISHVA KI MAHIMA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10700 

                

497 
DHARMESH SURESHBHAI 

GOSALIYA 
          186143 

  METRO TODAY GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA NCA IND 61130 

  METRO TODAY GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 61660 

  METRO TODAY GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 63353 

                

498 DHARMPAL TYAGI           42000 

  AALMI JUNG URDU DAILY ALIGARH NCA IND 15500 

  TYAGI TIMES HINDI DAILY ALIGARH NCA IND 15500 

  TYAGI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 11000 

                

499 DHEERAJ BANSAL           10900 

  GRAMEEN BHASKAR HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 5725 

  GRAMEEN BHASKAR HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR SOW IND 5175 

                

500 
DHIRENBHAI MANUBHAI 

SHUKLA 
          13300 

  PRITHVI LOK GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 6700 

  PRITHVI LOK GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 6600 

                

501 DHIRENDRA KUMAR           10400 

  BALDEV SAHARA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  CITY BEAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  MANORAMA DARSHAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  QAUMI MAKSAD URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  SPECTRA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

                

502 DHIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA           4000 

  BHAGWAT TIMES HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 2000 

  BHAGWAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

503 DICHOLI SANATAN SANSTHA           16878 

  SANATAN PRABHAT MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA SOA 5293 

  SANATAN PRABHAT MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA SOA 3971 

  SANATAN PRABHAT MARATHI DAILY RATNAGIRI NCA TRU 1267 

  SANATAN PRABHAT ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY PONDA NCA SOA 2452 

  SANATAN PRABHAT GUJARATI MONTHLY RAIGAD                                                                                               NCA SOA 3895 

                

504 DIGAMBAR DAGADU BHAGARE           2600 

  CHAWA MANGAL WEDHA MARATHI WEEKLY SOLAPUR NCA IND 1000 

  SWABHIMANI SHAHAR MARATHI DAILY SOLAPUR NCA IND 1600 

                

505 DIGVIJAY SINGH           197438 

  ENGINEERS INSTITUTE HINDI WEEKLY PATNA NCA IND 36109 

  FREEDOM FIGHTER HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 37000 

  FREEDOM FIGHTER HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 36800 

  FREEDOM FIGHTER HINDI WEEKLY BIHAR SOW IND 32429 

  JAMHURIYAT TIMES URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 17400 
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  JAMHURIYAT TIMES URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 37200 

  PHARMA UTILITY ENGLISH BI-MONTHLY MUMBAI MAH IND 500 

                

506 DILEEP KUMAR SINHA           7250 

  NEWS DIGEST HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  NEWS DIGEST URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

                

507 
DILIGENT MEDIA CORPORATION 

LTD 
          1114928 

  D N A (DAILY NEWS ANALYSIS) ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA PUB 7291 

  DNA ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA PUB 519335 

  DNA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 219637 

  DNA ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 77520 

  DNA ENGLISH DAILY BANGALORE(SOUTH) NCA PUB 7064 

  DNA (DAILY NEWS & ANALYSIS) ENGLISH DAILY JAIPUR NCA PUB 73363 

  ZEE MARATHI DISHA MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 210718 

                

508 DILIP KUMAR           43029 

  PRERNA BHARATI HINDI DAILY SILCHAR NCA IND 19137 

  PRERNA BHARATI HINDI WEEKLY SILCHAR NCA IND 23892 

                

509 DILIP KUMAR PATWA           73000 

  AROP SAMVAD CHAKRA HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 20000 

  AROP SAMVAD CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 15000 

  DEHAKTI REPORT HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 18500 

  DEHAKTI REPORT HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 19500 

                

510 DILIP LAXMAN RAO           40726 

  VIDARBHA MATADAR MARATHI DAILY AKOLA NCA IND 6156 

  VIDARBHA MATADAR MARATHI DAILY YAVATMAL NCA IND 25685 

  VIDARBHA MATADAR MARATHI DAILY WASHIM NCA IND 4010 

  VIDARBHA MATADAR MARATHI DAILY BULDHANA NCA IND 4875 

                

511 DILIP LAXMANRAO YEDATKAR           39949 

  VIDARBHA MATADAR MARATHI DAILY WARDHA NCA IND 3817 

  VIDARBHA MATADAR MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 36132 

                

512 DILIP SIDDHESHWAR SINGH           5105 

  PARSHURAM SAMACHAR MARATHI DAILY THANE NCA IND 2525 

  PARSHURAM SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY THANE NCA IND 2580 

                

513 DILIPBHAI N. KHACHAR           22958 

  TAHELKA NEWS GUJARATI WEEKLY VALSAD NCA IND 5875 

  TAHELKA NEWS GUJARATI DAILY VALSAD NCA IND 8083 

  VISHWAS TODAY GUJARATI WEEKLY MEHSANA NCA IND 9000 

                

514 DILIPRAJ S.RAMRAKHIANI           39351 

  ZINDAGI SINDHI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 10316 

  ZINDAGI SAMACHAR SINDHI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 29035 

                

515 DINAMALAR           470152 

  DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY VELLORE NCA PVT 46775 

  DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA FOP 182196 

  DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY ERODE NCA IND 26113 

  DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA FOP 215068 

                

516 DINESH CHANDRA VARSHNEY           58700 

  BRIJ KI DUNIYA HINDI WEEKLY ETAH NCA IND 17500 

  NAMBARDAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY ETAH NCA IND 17500 

  NAMBARDAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 8500 

  UTTAR DESH BULLTEIN HINDI DAILY ETAH NCA IND 15200 

                

517 DINESH GUPTA           22062 

  BHARAT SAMAY HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 1175 

  BHARAT SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR NCA IND 12887 

  KAMJOR KI PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY MORADABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 8000 

                

518 DINESH KR.M.PATEL           21664 
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  SAMDRASTI GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 6181 

  SAMDRASTI GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15483 

                

519 DINESH KR.SHARMA           31600 

  SHAHIDEE DARIYA HINDI DAILY ALIGARH NCA IND 15800 

  SHAHIDI DARIYA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15800 

                

520 DINESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ           24590 

  PURAB PACHHIM JYOTI HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 22640 

  PURAB PASCHIM JYOTI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1950 

                

521 DINESH KUMAR GOEL           24916 

  DAINIK PRALAYANKAR HINDI DAILY EVENING 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR                                                                                  
NCA IND 200 

  DAINIK PRALAYANKAR HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 24566 

  PRALAYANKAR HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 150 

                

522 DINESH KUMAR SALVI           11000 

  AAJ KA TIRANGA HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 500 

  AAJ KA TIRANGA HINDI WEEKLY INDORE                                                                                               NCA IND 10500 

                

523 DINESH KUMAR SHRIVAS           11000 

  DHARMCHAKRA HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5500 

  DHARMCHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY SANT KABIR NAGAR NCA IND 5500 

                

524 DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA           41900 

  SARVAPRATHAM HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25700 

  SARVAPRATHAM URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  SARVAPRATHAM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  SARVAPRATHAM ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

525 DINESH S. TRIKHA           155350 

  VIBHOR VARTA HINDI DAILY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 35050 

  VIBHOR VARTA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 35050 

  VIBHOR VARTA HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 35050 

  VIBHOR VARTA HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 35050 

  VIBHOR VARTA BILINGUAL WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 15150 

                

526 DINESH SHARMA           88495 

  DEVOTE HINDUSTAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 16800 

  DEVOTE HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

  DIN BANDHU HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10979 

  KADAMBINI DARSHAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6141 

  MANDI CHETNA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR UNC IND 2600 

  RAJASTHAN VYAPAR DOOT HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 19825 

  SUBHASHEESH HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 3150 

  WAQT INDIA HINDI DAILY EVENING JAIPUR NCA IND 24000 

  WAQT INDIA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

                

527 DINESH SINGH           12500 

  BASTI KI AWAJ HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 5200 

  STATES OF HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7300 

                

528 DINESH TRIVEDI           28000 

  DISHERA HINDI MONTHLY UNNAO NCA IND 8000 

  DISHERA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 6000 

  DISHI HINDI MONTHLY REWA                                                                                                 NCA IND 1500 

  THE WATER OF INDIA HINDI WEEKLY REWA                                                                                                 NCA IND 1500 

  THE WATER OF INDIA HINDI WEEKLY UNNAO                                                                                                NCA IND 11000 

                

529 DINKAR KARBHARI SONKAMBLE           52979 

  PRATIKRANTI MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 12630 

  VISHVAPATH MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 40349 
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530 
DINKAR RAGHUNATH 

CHAUDHARY 
          246310 

  APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 36597 

  APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY DANG NCA IND 35653 

  APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY SURAT,CHORYASI PRANT NCA IND 79593 

  APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY DAMAN & DIU NCA IND 950 

  APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 37424 

  APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY BULDANA NCA IND 1550 

  APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY NAVSARI NCA IND 27068 

  APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY JALGAON NCA IND 1875 

  APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY VADODARA NCA IND 25600 

                

531 DIPAKBHAI P. DHAKAN           3700 

  VARACHHA TIMES GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 1800 

  VARACHHA TIMES GUJARATI WEEKLY AMRELI NCA IND 1900 

                

532 DIPAKE PARMESHWAR RANBA           1800 

  LOK SAMIKSHA MARATHI DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 900 

  SWANAND PRATISTHAN MARATHI WEEKLY PARBHANI NCA IND 900 

                

533 
DIPESHBHAI CHAMPAKLAL 

BHATT 
          76800 

  PRASAR VAANI HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 15300 

  UPBHOGTA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY DANG NCA IND 26000 

  UPBHOGTA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 35500 

                

534 DIVANAJI THAMA AHER           2700 

  RAM DEEP MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 1600 

  RAM DEEP MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 1100 

                

535 
DIVYA HIMACHAL PRAKASHAN 

PVT LTD. 
          146661 

  DIVYA HIMACHAL HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA IND 30812 

  DIVYA HIMACHAL HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 49455 

  DIVYA HIMACHAL HINDI DAILY KANGRA NCA PVT 66394 

                

536 
DIVYA PRABHAT PUBLICATION 

PVT.LTD 
          103633 

  PRABHAT KIRAN HINDI DAILY KHARGAON NCA PVT 100 

  PRABHAT KIRAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 100 

  PRABHAT KIRAN HINDI DAILY RATLAM NCA PVT 100 

  PRABHAT KIRAN HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 103333 

                

537 DIWAKAR SHARMA           9475 

  AKCHARPATH HINDI DAILY EVENING DATIA NCA IND 2150 

  AKCHARPATH HINDI DAILY EVENING GWALIOR NCA IND 5200 

  LOK UDGAR HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 2125 

                

538 DODDAMANI BASAWARAJ           31500 

  SENSATIONAL CRIME KANNADA MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10500 

  SENSATIONAL CRIME TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10500 

  TAHELKA NEWS TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10500 

                

539 DOLY GUPTA           37000 

  AVADH REVIEW HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  GANGA JYOTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 15800 

  JADID AMAL URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15800 

                

540 DOMALAPALLY NAGARAJU           21800 

  MEDIA FOCUS FOR PEOPLE TELUGU WEEKLY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 13500 

  MEDIA FOCUS FOR PEOPLE TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 1800 

  MEDIA FOCUS FOR PEOPLE TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 6500 

                

541 DONDA RAMESH           20850 

  NEWS 99 TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5500 

  NEWS 99 TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15350 
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542 DOSHE VENKATESHWARLU           3750 

  SNEHITHA EXPRESS TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

  SNEHITHA EXPRESS TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 1850 

                

543 DR. A.K. SRIVASTAVA           2700 

  PRAGATISHEEL NEWS TIMES HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 1300 

  PRAGATISHEEL NEWS TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 1400 

                

544 DR. AJAY KUMAR SETH           2300 

  YATHARTH DARPAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  YATHARTH DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 600 

                

545 DR. DEEPAK AGARWAL           70600 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 

KESARI 
HINDI DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 30500 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 

KESARI 
ENGLISH DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 40100 

                

546 DR. DEEPAK AGRAWAL           264200 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAAD 

KESRI 
HINDI DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 26500 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAAD 

KESRI 
HINDI DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 15500 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAAD 

KESRI 
HINDI DAILY PILIBHIT                                                                                             NCA IND 21500 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAAD 

KESRI 
HINDI DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 43000 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAAD 

KESRI 
HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26500 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAAD 

KESRI 
HINDI WEEKLY BAREILLY NCA IND 30500 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAAD 

KESRI (EVENING) 
HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 12500 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAAD 

KESRI(MORNING) 
HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 42200 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 

KESARI 
ENGLISH DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 15500 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 

KESARI 
HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 30500 

                

547 DR. LALCHAND PRASAD JATAV           12500 

  HUM AUR HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5500 

  HUM AUR HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 7000 

                

548 DR. NISHA NIGAM           22300 

  HAR HAR HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 16400 

  HAR HAR HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR UNC IND 5900 

                

549 DR. SURYA NARAYAN MISHRA           100778 

  VICHAR SUCHAK HINDI DAILY UNNAO NCA IND 39251 

  VICHAR SUCHAK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 36403 

  VICHAR SUCHAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 25124 

                

550 DR. UMESH DIXIT           41750 

  BOLTEE DIWAREN HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5550 

  KIRTIKRANTI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 36200 

                

551 DR. UMESH SINGH           3320 

  SANGAM PRAWAH HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 2300 

  SANGAM PRAWAH HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 235 

  SANGAM PRAWAH ENGLISH DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 228 

  SANGAM PRAWAH URDU DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 557 

                

552 
DR. VIJAY BAHADUR 

SRIVASTAVA 
          10400 

  TATHAGAT TIMES HINDI DAILY SIDDHARTHNAGAR NCA IND 5400 

  TUSHAR VIJAY HINDI WEEKLY SIDDHARTHNAGAR NCA IND 5000 

                

553 DR.DEEPAK AGARWAL           56250 

  SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 
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KESARI 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 

KESARI 
ENGLISH WEEKLY BAREILLY NCA IND 15250 

  
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 

KESARI 
ENGLISH DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 25500 

                

554 DR.H MAJID HUSSAIN           66100 

  URDU ACTION URDU DAILY BURHANPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 27000 

  URDU ACTION URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 39100 

                

555 DR.NASEEM AHMAD           4100 

  IQRA DARPAN HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 800 

  IQRA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 3300 

                

556 DR.RAJESH DIXIT           10800 

  JANTA AUR KANOON HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  NARI UTPEEDAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 5400 

                

557 DR.RISHIKESH MISRA           47833 

  PABAND HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 10000 

  PABAND HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 8500 

  PABAND HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 29333 

                

558 DULURI JAGAN MOHAN           11000 

  SURYA KIRANALU TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  SURYA KIRANALU TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 5500 

                

559 DURDANA SULTANA            23900 

  HAMARA ETEMAD URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 8500 

  HAMARA ETEMAD URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15400 

                

560 DVR ANJANEYULU           51000 

  NETIVAARTHA TELUGU DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 25500 

  NETIVAARTHA TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 25500 

                

561 EFITADA BHATTI           1200 

  SABMAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  SABMAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 300 

  SABMAT HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

  SABMAT URDU DAILY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 200 

                

562 EKTA SHRIVASTAVA           40400 

  NILAY TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15200 

  NILAY TIMES HINDI DAILY BAHARAICH NCA IND 25200 

                

563 ESWAR PUBLICATIONS           11000 

  KALINGA SEEMA TELUGU MONTHLY SRIKAKULAM NCA IND 5500 

  KALINGA SEEMA TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA IND 5500 

                

564 EXPRESS PUBLICATIONS           10300 

  UNIVERSITY STUDENT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA PUB 5150 

  UNIVERSITY STUDENT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA FOP 5150 

                

565 
EXPRESS PUBLICATIONS 

(MADURAI) LIMITED 
          152520 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 2904 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY NAGAPATTINAM NCA PUB 5715 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY VELLORE NCA PUB 5274 

  
SAMAKALIKA MALAYALAM 

VAARIKA 
MALAYALAM WEEKLY ERNAKULAM/ KOCHI NCA PUB 10298 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY HUBLI NCA PUB 4344 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY SHIVAMOGGA NCA PUB 2306 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY KOZHIKODE                                                                                            NCA PUB 8174 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY SHIVAMOGGA NCA PUB 2304 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY MADURAI                                                                                              NCA PUB 8847 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY BENGALURU URBAN NCA PUB 34400 
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  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA PUB 42907 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY SAMBALPUR NCA PUB 5649 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY WARANGAL NCA PUB 2309 

  THE SUNDAY STANDARD ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PUB 17089 

                

566 
EXPRESS PUBLICATIONS 

(MADURAI) LTD 
          122136 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY TRICHY NCA PVT 18365 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA PUB 13643 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY SAMBALPUR NCA PUB 5544 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY DAKSHIN KANNADA NCA PUB 4799 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA PVT 21735 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM                                                                                   NCA PVT 10963 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY COIMBATORE NCA PVT 29850 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY ERNAKULAM                                                                                            NCA IND 17237 

                

567 
EXPRESS PUBLICATIONS 

(MADURAI) LTD. 
          540882 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY DHARMAPURI NCA PUB 18859 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY TIRUCHIRAPPALLI                                                                                      NCA PVT 16473 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA IND 23766 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI NCA PUB 12399 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY VILLUPURAM NCA PUB 16543 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 33033 

  DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA PUB 16543 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY KRISHNA                                                                                              NCA PVT 6306 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA PVT 16352 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY WARANGAL NCA PUB 2672 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY BANGALORE NCA PUB 41620 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
TADEPALLIGUDEM NCA PUB 5261 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY MADURAI NCA PVT 10059 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY BELGAUM NCA PUB 3503 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY TIRUNELVELI NCA PUB 9248 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
KANNUR NCA PUB 7605 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA PUB 53610 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY NAGAPATTINAM NCA PUB 2746 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA SOA 9965 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY DHARMAPURI NCA PUB 10200 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY VILLUPURAM NCA PUB 8225 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
KOLLAM NCA PUB 5183 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY CHITTOOR NCA PUB 8689 

  THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY THRISSUR NCA PUB 9041 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY BELGAUM NCA PUB 3529 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 15375 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY TIRUCHIRAPPALLI                                                                                      NCA PVT 13398 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PVT 9877 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY ERNAKULAM                                                                                            NCA PUB 14295 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY 
KHORDHA/ 

BHUBANESWAR 
NCA PUB 22342 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY HUBLI NCA PUB 3456 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY KOZHIKODE NCA PVT 6911 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLLAM NCA PUB 3494 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY DHARMAPURI NCA PUB 9267 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY COIMBATORE NCA PUB 17914 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY TIRUNELVELI NCA PUB 8012 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 9434 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY VILLUPURAM NCA PUB 6555 
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  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY KOTTAYAM NCA PUB 10406 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY THRISSUR NCA PUB 7074 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY DAKSHIN KANNADA NCA PUB 3807 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY KANNUR NCA PUB 6564 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY VIJAYAWADA NCA PUB 5868 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY NAGAPATTINAM NCA PUB 2386 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY TADEPALLIGUDEM NCA PUB 4434 

  THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY CHITTOOR NCA PUB 8583 

                

568 EZAZ FATIMA           2030 

  ACROSS THE NATION ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  KAUMI SAMVAD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  QAUMI SAMVAD URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 330 

                

569 F. USMAN FAHEED           7579 

  TAMIL SUDAR TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 1925 

  TAMIL SUDAR TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA IND 1914 

  TAMIL SUDAR TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA IND 1832 

  TAMIL SUDAR TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI NCA IND 1908 

                

570 FAHMEEDA JAVED           31500 

  BHOPAL HALCHAL HINDI DAILY VIDISHA NCA IND 5650 

  BHOPAL HALCHAL HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25850 

                

571 FAISAL HAYAT           25000 

  UDYOG NAGARI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 12500 

  UDYOG NAGARI TIMES HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 12500 

                

572 
FAIYAZHUSAIN ABDULKADAR 

SHAIKH 
          11403 

  BUSINESS INFORMATION GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5406 

  CURRENT NEWS GUJARATI DAILY AHMADABAD NCA IND 5997 

                

573 FAIZAN AHMAD           7300 

  AZADI MAIL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  RASHTRAVASI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

574 FALGUN M. THAKKAR           84815 

  AAJNO YUG GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15575 

  AAJNO YUG GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 43695 

  AAJNO YUG GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 25545 

                

575 FARHA DEEBA           30900 

  PRAGATHI EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15400 

  SWARNA UJALA HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15500 

                

576 FARHAN MOHAMMAD KHAN           11050 

  FIRE LOOK HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4000 

  MARKAZ HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 7050 

                

577 FARHANA RAHMAN           31150 

  PERFECT BULLETIN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1150 

  PERFECT BULLETIN ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 13000 

  PERFECT BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17000 

                

578 FARIYA MIRZA BEG           2800 

  AWAMI BEDARI URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  PHOTO POCKET URDU MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

                

579 FARZANA KHAN           30800 

  MAJBOOT RASHTRA HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 2400 

  MAJBOOT RASHTRA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 23000 

  MAJBOOT RASHTRA HINDI DAILY RAJGARH NCA IND 5400 

                

580 FASIHUDDIN SIDDIQUI           32580 

  DELHI KA BHAVISHYA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15330 
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  DELHI KA BHAVISHYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 17250 

                

581 
FATEHPUR KING SEVA 

SANSTHAN 
          12600 

  NEWS WANI HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA SOA 1900 

  NEWS WANI URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA TRU 5300 

  NEWS WANI HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA SOA 5400 

                

582 FATHIMA SULTANA           72300 

  KRISHNA GODAVARI NEWS ENGLISH DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 36500 

  KRISHNA GODAVARI NEWS ENGLISH DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 35800 

                

583 FIROZA           3800 

  BEGUSARAI CITY URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 1800 

  VEERA TANTRA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2000 

                

584 FIRST NEWSMEDIA PVT.LTD.           26883 

  PEHLI KHABAR HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 1844 

  PEHLI KHABAR HINDI DAILY PANIPATH NCA IND 25039 

                

585 FOMENTO MEDIA           18286 

  GOAN VARTA MARATHI DAILY PANAJI NCA PVT 8585 

  THE GOAN EVERYDAY ENGLISH DAILY PANAJI NCA PVT 6144 

  THE GOAN IN SCHOOL ENGLISH WEEKLY PANAJI NCA SOA 3557 

                

586 G JYOTHSNA           63200 

  MIRROR TODAY TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25700 

  MIRROR TODAY TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 37500 

                

587 G. MASTAN VALI           33000 

  AVINETHI VETA TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA IND 16500 

  NETI PRASTHANAM TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA IND 16500 

                

588 G. NAGESH           78800 

  NAYANAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 25600 

  PRAJA VIKASAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI AAH IND 25600 

  PRAJA VIKASAM TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 27600 

                

589 G. P. TIWARI           129425 

  TIRTHRAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 23000 

  TIRTHRAJ TIMES ENGLISH DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 23000 

  TIRTHRAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 15425 

  TIRTHRAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 24000 

  TIRTHRAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 44000 

                

590 G. PAPI REDDY           46400 

  
ANUDINA VAARTA 

VISESHALALO 
TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15300 

  
ANUDINA VAARTA 

VISESHALALO 
TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATHI NCA IND 12600 

  
ANUDINA VAARTA 

VISESHALALO 
TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD UNC IND 18500 

                

591 G. SATHIYA NARAYANAN           70574 

  DINA KURAL TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 30633 

  DINA KURAL TAMIL DAILY PONDICHERRY NCA IND 9308 

  DINA KURAL TAMIL DAILY CUDDALORE NCA IND 30633 

                

592 G. SATHYANARAYANAN           21990 

  DHIN SANSAR HINDI DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 6641 

  DHIN SANSAR HINDI DAILY CUDDALORE NCA IND 8708 

  DHIN SANSAR HINDI DAILY PONDICHERRY NCA IND 6641 

                

593 G.HARI PRASAD           5753 

  TELUGU NADU TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1933 

  TELUGU NADU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1916 

  VIDYARDHI PRATHIBHA TELUGU MONTHLY 
KRISHNA/ 

MACHILIPATNAM 
EDU IND 1904 
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594 
G.K. COMMUNICATIONS PVT. 

LTD. 
          188107 

  GREATER KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA PVT 50010 

  GREATER KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR                                                                                             NCA PVT 138097 

                

595 G.K.COMMUNICATIONS PVT.LTD.           126865 

  KASHMIR UZMA URDU DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 79170 

  KASHMIR UZMA URDU DAILY JAMMU NCA PVT 47695 

                

596 G.L PUBLICATIONS LTD           36361 

  PURVANCHAL PRAHARI HINDI DAILY NORTH LAKHIMPUR NCA PUB 2816 

  PURVANCHAL PRAHARI HINDI DAILY NORTH LAKHIMPUR NCA PUB 11250 

  PURVANCHAL PRAHARI HINDI DAILY 
KAMRUP METROPOLITAN/ 

GUWAHATI 
NCA PUB 22295 

                

597 G.L.PUBLICATIONS LTD           73921 

  AMAR ASOM ASSAMESE DAILY NORTH LAKHIMPUR NCA PUB 14048 

  AMAR ASOM ASSAMESE DAILY 
KAMRUP METROPOLITAN/ 

GUWAHATI 
NCA PVT 43840 

  NORTH EAST TIMES ENGLISH DAILY GUWAHATI NCA PUB 16033 

                

598 G.M. JAFURULLA           28000 

  PUBLIC VOICE TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 15500 

  PUBLIC VOICE TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 12500 

                

599 G.PRABHAKAR           63150 

  MEGA CITY TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY RANGAREDDY DISTRICT NCA IND 15150 

  MEGA CITY TELUGU WEEKLY RANGAREDDY DISTRICT NCA IND 14500 

  MEGA CITY TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY DISTRICT NCA IND 16000 

  MEGA CITY TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDY FIL IND 17500 

                

600 G.S. SUNDARA SARMA           92850 

  NANDI TIMES TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 25500 

  NANDI TIMES TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15600 

  NANDI TIMES TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25850 

  NANDI TIMES TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 25900 

                

601 GAGANDEEP KHERE           27700 

  TAPTI SAMANVAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 12250 

  TAPTI SAMANVAY HINDI DAILY BAITUL                                                                                               NCA IND 15450 

                

602 GAJANAN RAJARAM NAIK           4899 

  KONKANSAD MARATHI WEEKLY SINDHUDURG NCA IND 1814 

  KONKANSAD MARATHI DAILY SAWANTWADI NCA IND 3085 

                

603 GAJENDRA VYAS           1500 

  JAI BABA RI SA HINDI DAILY JAISALMER NCA IND 500 

  JAIN AAGAMVANI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAISALMER NCA IND 500 

  LATIYAL JYOTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 500 

                

604 GAMMAT NANDLAL BHANDARI           35500 

  PARSHVBHUMI MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 23500 

  PARSHVBHUMI MARATHI DAILY BEED NCA IND 12000 

                

605 GANDLA SRINIVAS           46700 

  PRAJA KRANTHI TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 25200 

  PRAJA KRANTHI TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATI NCA IND 2000 

  PRAJA KRANTHI TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  PRAJA KRANTHI TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 2000 
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  TELANGANA CAPITAL ENGLISH DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 15500 

                

606 GANESH PRASAD SHUKLA           34000 

  HAMARI YASHOBHOOMI HINDI WEEKLY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 18000 

  PEOPLE'S PAIN ENGLISH DAILY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 16000 

                

607 GANESH VASANT AHIRE           14862 

  DHARMA PRAVAH GUJARATI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 3100 

  OJASWI DESH HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 11762 

                

608 GANGA PRASAD DIKSHIT           1800 

  THE WING INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 900 

  THE WING INDIA HINDI QUARTERLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 900 

                

609 GANGARAM L.BHANUSHALI           63696 

  KUTCH UDAY GUJARATI WEEKLY KUTCH NCA IND 26169 

  KUTCH UDAY GUJARATI DAILY BHUJ NCA IND 5161 

  KUTCH UDAY GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 6197 

  KUTCH UDAY GUJARATI DAILY KUTCH NCA IND 26169 

                

610 GANJI PADMA           34635 

  MEGA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 19785 

  YUVA BHOOMI TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 14850 

                

611 GAON CONNECTION PVT. LTD.           65425 

  GAON CONNECTION HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA SOA 42425 

  GAON CONNECTION HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 23000 

                

612 GAURANG DIPAKBHAI PANDYA           291130 

  CRIME EDITOR GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 25150 

  CRIME MEDIA GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 25916 

  LOKARPAN GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 29735 

  LOKARPAN GUJARATI DAILY MEHSANA NCA IND 30773 

  LOKARPAN GUJARATI DAILY SABARKANTHA NCA IND 31867 

  LOKARPAN GUJARATI DAILY ANAND NCA IND 11903 

  LOKARPAN GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 30064 

  LOKARPAN GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 25350 

  NEWS 24 ENGLISH DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 30626 

  NEWS 24 ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 25200 

  NEWS 24 GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 24546 

                

613 GAURANG PANDYA           35144 

  HUMAN RIGHTS NEWS HINDI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 30475 

  HUMAN RIGHTS NEWS GUJARATI MONTHLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 1651 

  HUMAN RIGHTS NEWS HINDI MONTHLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 2016 

  STOCK TODAY GUJARATI MONTHLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 1002 

                

614 GAURAV GUPTA           16066 

  DEVBHUMI POL KHOL HINDI WEEKLY NAINITAL NCA IND 8666 

  LUCKNOW KA DAMAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  LUCKNOW KA DAMAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

615 GAURAV KUMAR           578 

  LOK CHHAYA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 316 

  LOK CHHAYA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 262 

                

616 GAURAV SHARMA           11691 

  AGS TIMES BILINGUAL DAILY FARIDABAD NCA IND 5300 

  SWASTIK TODAY BILINGUAL DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 6391 

                

617 GAURI SHANKAR SHARMA           20600 

  JAIPUR KI AAWAZ HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 15300 

  JAIPUR KI AAWAZ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5300 

                

618 GAUTAM CHANDULAL BAROT           85820 

  NEST INDIA HOTLINE HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA TRU 50379 
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  NEST INDIA HOTLINE GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 35441 

                

619 GAYATRI INDUSTRIES           180635 

  PRATIDIN ODIA DAILY 
KHORDHA/ 

BHUBANESWAR 
NCA IND 136306 

  PRATIDIN ODIA DAILY GANJAM NCA IND 44329 

                

620 GAYATRI SHARMA           72000 

  RAJSUYA HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 36000 

  RAJSUYA HINDI DAILY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 36000 

                

621 GAYATRI YADAV           10500 

  PICHHDO KA MASIHA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  PICHHDO KA MASIHA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

                

622 GEET SRIVASTAVA           31300 

  SAMWAD PRATIDIN ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  SAMWAD PRATIDIN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

                

623 GEETA           24750 

  DIVYA RANBHUMI BILINGUAL DAILY LUDHIANA NCA IND 8250 

  JALAL E HIND HINDI MONTHLY AGRA NCA IND 16500 

                

624 GEETA CHAUHAN           98633 

  AMAN SHABD TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 5600 

  RAJDHANI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 24000 

  RAJDHANI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 33833 

  RAJDHANI SANDESH HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 35200 

                

625 GEETA JAYSAWAL           30505 

  NAJARIYA KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15400 

  NAJARIYA KHABAR HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15105 

                

626 GEETA NARESH           31500 

  LAMBA SAFAR HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15500 

  LAMBA SAFAR URDU FORTNIGHTLY RUDRAPRAYAG NCA IND 16000 

                

627 GEETA SHARMA           22433 

  BULANDSHAHR TODAY HINDI DAILY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 14433 

  
NATIONAL CO-OPERATIVE 

PATRIKA 
HINDI WEEKLY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 8000 

                

628 GEETA SINGH           32377 

  BHARAT NIVIDA VYAPAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5277 

  INDIA VOICE TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 27100 

                

629 GEETESH DWIVEDI           40000 

  VICHAR SANKALAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  VICHAR SANKALAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  VICHAR SANKALAN ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

                

630 GHANSHYAM    SINGH           88400 

  JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 5200 

  JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 1200 

  JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY JALORE NCA IND 5200 

  JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 1200 

  JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA IND 5200 

  JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY SIROHI NCA IND 35200 

  JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 35200 

                

631 GHANSHYAM SINGH           77300 

  JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY PALI NCA IND 5200 

  JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35200 

  JAIPUR BUREAU BILINGUAL DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 1200 

  JANMANCH HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 500 

  RAJNNITI KE ROOP HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 35200 
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632 GIRISH CHANDRA           12000 

  SAHANUBHUTI HINDI DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 5400 

  SAHANUBHUTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6600 

                

633 GIRISH KULKARNI           3475 

  SAMARTHAVANI KANNADA DAILY RAICHUR NCA IND 1195 

  SAMARTHAVANI KANNADA DAILY KOPPAL NCA IND 1180 

  SANJE LOKA KANNADA DAILY KOPPAL NCA IND 1100 

                

634 GIRISH SANGHI           239708 

  SWATANTRA VAARTHA HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 190700 

  
TELUGU JAATIYA DINA PATRIKA 

VAARTHA 
TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR                                                                                           NCA PUB 49008 

                

635 GIRJA SHANKAR SHASTRI           28400 

  POLITICS WAY NEWS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10600 

  POLITICS WAY NEWS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6300 

  POLITICS WAY NEWS HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 11500 

                

636 
GITABEN PRANAV KUMAR 

PATEL 
          141791 

  MEDIA SETU GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMADABAD NCA IND 69750 

  MEDIA SETU GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 72041 

                

637 GODISHALA SOMAIAH           15600 

  NAMASTHE HYDERABAD TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 10350 

  NAMASTHE HYDERABAD TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 5250 

                

638 
GOGIREDDY BALA BRAHMA 

YOGESWARA REDDY 
          7400 

  NONSTOP NEWS TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

  NONSTOP NEWS TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 5500 

                

639 GOGIREDDY BRAHMA REDDY           7300 

  JOURNALIST DIARY TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1800 

  JOURNALIST DIARY TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 5500 

                

640 GOGIREDDY SRIDEVI           9350 

  AKSHARA TODAY TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

  AKSHARA TODAY TELUGU DAILY RANGA REDDY NCA IND 1950 

  AKSHARA TODAY TELUGU MONTHLY RANGA REDDY NCA IND 5500 

                

641 GOHIL PRATAPBHAI KESHUBHAI           33408 

  CHALLENGER GUJARATI DAILY PALITANA NCA IND 15700 

  CHALLENGER HINDI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 1800 

  CHALLENGER GUJARATI WEEKLY PALITANA NCA IND 15908 

                

642 GOLI VIJAYA KUMAR           30070 

  SATYA THE TRUTH TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 8520 

  SATYA THE TRUTH TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 1890 

  SATYA THE TRUTH TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 1960 

  SATYA THE TRUTH TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 1880 

  SATYA THE TRUTH TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 15820 

                

643 GOLLA ERRANNA           6000 

  DHEERA ENGLISH DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

  DHEERA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

  DHEERA ENGLISH DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 2000 

                

644 GOLLA RAMESH           15000 

  ANVESHANETRAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 8000 

  ANVESHANETRAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 7000 

                

645 GOMANTAK PVT. LTD.           21470 

  GOMANTAK MARATHI WEEKLY NORTH GOA/ PANJIM NCA PVT 18555 

  GOMANTAK TIMES ENGLISH DAILY NORTH GOA/ PANJIM NCA PVT 2915 

                

646 
GONDALIYA VARSHABEN 

JAYSUKHBHAI 
          21706 
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  JAGO GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15902 

  LOK BHASKAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5804 

                

647 
GONGULURI VENUGOPAL 

SHARMA 
          42550 

  PRAJADARBAR TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 5600 

  PRAJADARBAR TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 36950 

                

648 
GOOD MORNING INDIA MEDIA 

PVT. LTD.  
          660952 

  AAJ SAMAJ HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 620401 

  AAJ SAMAJ HINDI DAILY AMBALA NCA PVT 40551 

                

649 GOPAL ASAWA           72874 

  AMBIKA VANI HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 18542 

  AMBIKA VANI HINDI DAILY KORIA,MP NCA IND 18865 

  AMBIKA VANI HINDI DAILY SURGUJA NCA IND 35467 

                

650 GOPAL SHARMA           59700 

  MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA IND 2000 

  MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 2000 

  MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY SOLAN NCA IND 2000 

  MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 44500 

  MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2000 

  STUDY POINT BILINGUAL MONTHLY PATIALA NCA IND 7200 

                

651 GOPAL SINGH LABANA           72600 

  LABANA JAGRIT SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER NCA IND 2300 

  MARU PRAHAR HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 35150 

  RAJYADESH SINDHI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 35150 

                

652 GOPAL SRIVASTAV           570450 

  SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY LALITPUR NCA IND 37175 

  SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY JHANSHI NCA IND 37000 

  SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY BHIND NCA IND 36850 

  SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY SHIVPURI NCA IND 110800 

  SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY SEHORE                                                                                               NCA IND 44600 

  SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY DATIA NCA IND 36175 

  SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 141750 

  SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 126100 

                

653 GOSUKONDA PRUDHVIRAJU           15000 

  SAMA SAMAJAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6500 

  SAMA SAMAJAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 8500 

                

654 GOUS MOHAMMED           14360 

  SUBAH SANWAD HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 1980 

  SUBAH SANWAD HINDI DAILY BALOD NCA IND 10400 

  SUBAH SANWAD HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 1980 

                

655 GOVIND PRASAD GUPTA           9700 

  GANINATH TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7100 

  GANINATH TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2600 

                

656 GROUP MEDIA PVT. LTD.           35000 

  DAINIK SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 5000 

  JAN SAHAYAK HINDI MONTHLY DELHI SOW PVT 25000 

  LIVE TODAY HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 5000 

                

657 GUDDI  GUPTA           10200 

  SAMASYA DARPAN URDU DAILY MIRZAPUR NCA IND 5100 

  SAMASYA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY MIRZAPUR                                                                                             NCA IND 5100 

                

658 GULAM GAUS KHAN           13200 

  NAVIN SIMA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 7600 

  NAVIN SIMA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NCA IND 5600 

                

659 GULZAR A. KHAN           137000 
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  SATYA DAY GUJARATI DAILY VALSAD NCA IND 45000 

  SATYA DAY GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA NCA IND 25000 

  SATYA DAY GUJARATI DAILY SURAT, GUJARAT NCA IND 42000 

  SATYA DAY GUJARATI DAILY DANG NCA IND 25000 

                

660 GUNDAGONI LINGAIAH           13200 

  PRAJA DEVEENA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 7200 

  PRAJA DEVEENA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6000 

                

661 GURCHARAN SINGH BABBAR           72910 

  KHALSA FULWARI PUNJABI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 200 

  QAUMI PATRIKA HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 35750 

  QAUMI PATRIKA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 125 

  QAUMI PATRIKA PUNJABI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 250 

  QAUMI PATRIKA HINDI DAILY DELHI UNC IND 225 

  SANDHYA QAUMI PATRIKA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 185 

  SIKH BHAICHARA PUNJABI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 150 

  THE SIKH TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35850 

  THE SIKH TIMES PUNJABI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 175 

                

662 GURMEET SINGH           112333 

  AFSANA PUNJABI MONTHLY LUDHIANA                                                                                             NCA IND 500 

  KHABRO KA AMBAR HINDI WEEKLY NAINITAL NCA IND 5000 

  RAJDHANI PATRIKA HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 38333 

  SURAJ PUNJABI DAILY LUDHIANA NCA IND 57000 

  TURANT NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 11500 

                

663 GURPREET SINGH KALRA           32350 

  AMRIT GANGA HINDI DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 16550 

  AMRIT GANGA HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 15800 

                

664 GURRALA SUSHMA           4000 

  VIVEKA VAANI TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

  VIVEKA VAANI TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

                

665 GURUCHIDANAND V. HIREMATH           4000 

  GURU KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY BAGALKOT NCA IND 2000 

  GURU KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY VIJAYAPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

666 
GURUMAYUM SHANTI KUMARI 

DEVI 
          76490 

  POKNAPHAM MANIPURI DAILY IMPHAL NCA IND 61282 

  THE PEOPLE'S CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY IMPHAL WEST NCA IND 15208 

                

667 GURVINDER SHARMA           7000 

  ABHIJEET BHARAT HINDI DAILY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 5200 

  ABHIJEET BHARAT HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 500 

  ABHIJEET BHARAT HINDI DAILY CHURU NCA IND 500 

  ABHIJEET BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 300 

  ABHIJEET BHARAT HINDI DAILY SRIGANGANAGAR NCA IND 500 

                

668 GYAN PRAKASH SINGH           21700 

  SAVDHAN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIPUR NCA IND 600 

  SAVDHAN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17500 

  SAVDHAN INDIA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  VOICE OF PRESS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  VOICE OF PRESS HINDI WEEKLY BAHARAICH NCA IND 1200 

                

669 GYANESH PATHAK           48466 

  NISANDEH UJAGAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 23716 

  NISANDEH UJAGAR HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 1850 

  NISSANDEH UJAGAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY FARRUKHABAD NCA IND 22900 

                

670 GYANMANDAL LTD.           186797 

  AAJ HINDI DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 20330 

  AAJ HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA PVT 166467 
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671 H A KHAN           16500 

  RAJYA KA CHAUTHA PRAKASH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 10500 

  RAJYA KA CHAUTHA PRAKASH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6000 

                

672 HABEEB AHMED FIDA           3800 

  FAIZ E DECCAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1950 

  FAIZ-E-DECCAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1850 

                

673 HABEEB MOHD SIKANDER           3750 

  ETEMAAD KI SIASAT URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1800 

  ETEMAAD KI SIASAT URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

                

674 HABIBUR RAHMAN           82454 

  NEWS TARANA TIMES URDU DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 40000 

  SAFA TIMES URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 42454 

                

675 HABIBUR REHMAN           69641 

  SAFA TIMES URDU DAILY PASCHIM CHAMPARAN NCA IND 34466 

  SAFA TIMES URDU DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 35175 

                

676 HAMID HUSSAIN SIDDIQUI           13800 

  BASTI BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 12600 

  BASTI BUREAU HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1200 

                

677 
HARCHARAN SINGH 

WADHAWAN 
          43235 

  JAN PRATINIDHI HINDI WEEKLY CHANDRAPUR NCA IND 33235 

  WANANCHAL MARATHI DAILY CHANDRAPUR NCA IND 10000 

                

678 HARDIK DHIRENBHAI SHUKLA           58550 

  SAMAY SAUNO GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 26700 

  SAMAY SAUNO GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 25500 

  SAMAY SAUNO GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRANAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 6350 

                

679 HARDIK M. DESAI           158000 

  GUJARAT PRAVAH GUJARATI DAILY BHUJ-KACHCHH NCA IND 42000 

  GUJARAT PRAVAH GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA NCA IND 42000 

  GUJARAT PRAVAH GUJARATI DAILY HIMMATNAGAR NCA IND 36000 

  GUJARAT PRAVAH GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 38000 

                

680 HARGOVIND GUPTA            18000 

  SUJAS SAMAY HINDI DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 1800 

  SUJAS SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY HARDOI NCA IND 16200 

                

681 
HARI BHOOMI 

COMMUNICATIONS PVT.LTD. 
          689462 

  HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 116122 

  HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA PUB 166894 

  HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PUB 252908 

  HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY ROHTAK NCA PUB 153538 

                

682 HARI MEHROTRA           10300 

  PIONEER ALLIANCE HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5100 

  THE BLAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 5200 

                

683 HARI PRAKASH AGARWAL           11600 

  CHHATARPUR BHRAMAN HINDI DAILY PANNA                                                                                                NCA IND 5800 

  CHHATARPUR BHRAMAN HINDI DAILY CHHATARPUR NCA IND 5800 

                

684 HARI PRAKASH MATHUR           19700 

  JODHPUR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 2200 

  JODHPUR SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 6500 

  RASHTRA PREMI HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR NCA IND 5500 

  RASHTRA PREMI HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5500 
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685 HARI SINGH           7100 

  LOK SATTA PATRIKA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR                                                                                               NCA IND 1900 

  VIRASAT KI SIYASAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

                

686 HARINATH SINGH           69400 

  RASHTRIYA PRASTAWANA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 3000 

  RASHTRIYA PRASTAWANA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 1000 

  RASHTRIYA PRASTAWANA HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 17000 

  RASHTRIYA PRASTAWANA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  RASHTRIYA PRASTAWANA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 37000 

  UDAY KIRTI KALASH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 10400 

                

687 HARIOM SHARAN RAI           23000 

  BHOJPAL SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 11400 

  HARI ICHCHHA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 11600 

                

688 HARISANKAR SAINI           20800 

  AMIT MAIL HINDI DAILY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 15600 

  SURYAVANSHI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

                

689 HARISH CHANDRA YADAV           49613 

  HARISH CHANDRA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 300 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 11400 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 925 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 6350 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY SEHORE NCA IND 1350 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY VIDISHA NCA IND 6400 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY RAISEN NCA IND 925 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY RAJGARH NCA IND 4233 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 300 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 5600 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY HOSHANGABAD NCA IND 5200 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI DAILY CHITRAKOOT NCA IND 930 

  PRADESH KA GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 300 

                

690 HARISH KUMAR           29450 

  BAGAWAT KI AUR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  CRIME POST EYE HINDI WEEKLY MEEERUT NCA IND 1900 

  SHERE BALIA URDU WEEKLY BALLIA                                                                                               NCA IND 5500 

  SHERE BALIYA HINDI DAILY BALLIA                                                                                               NCA IND 5400 

  SHERE BALIYA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 250 

  SHERE BALIYA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 5500 

  UTTRAKHAND HEAD LINES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

                

691 HARISH LAMBA           150400 

  ARJUN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 25800 

  ARJUN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 36000 

  DELHI HEALTH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 14600 

  HEALTH OF BHARAT HINDI DAILY GURUGRAM NCA IND 37000 

  HEALTH OF BHARAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 37000 

                

692 HARISH SHARMA           4600 

  YOUTH RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2300 

  YOUTH RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2300 

                

693 
HARISHBHAI MADHUBHAI 

SAPKAL 
          108296 

  GATISHEEL NAVNIRMAN GUJARATI DAILY EVENING SURAT NCA IND 25828 

  JANABHUMI HERALD HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 82468 

                

694 HARISHCHANDRA PATEL           194600 

  NYAY KA PRAHARI URDU DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 37000 

  NYAY KA PRAHARI HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 121500 

  NYAY KA PRAHARI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36100 
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695 HARPREET SINGH           43974 

  DOON HORIZON BILINGUAL WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2200 

  GAIRAT PUNJABI WEEKLY PATIALA NCA IND 18916 

  QUMI PUNJAB PUNJABI MONTHLY PATIALA NCA IND 18300 

  SHAMSHEER HIND PUNJABI DAILY PATIALA NCA IND 1958 

  TEJASVI KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2600 

                

696 HARSH PANDEY           63100 

  NIVIDA ROZGAR SAHARA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

  NIVIDA ROZGAR SAHARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  PROGRESSIVE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

  SOCIALISTON KI BAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

  SOCIALISTON KI BAT URDU DAILY ETAWAH NCA IND 200 

  SOCIALISTON KI BAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

  SOCIALISTON KI BAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  SOCIALISTON KI BAT HINDI DAILY ETAWAH NCA IND 200 

                

697 HARSH TIWARI           4883 

  CHHAMTA EVAM TAKAT HINDI MONTHLY JABALPUR NCA IND 2433 

  MUJRIM KAUN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  MUJRIM TODAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 250 

                

698 HARSH VARDHAN SINGH           3220 

  CHAMBAL RAJ HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 1330 

  CHAMBAL RAJ HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 1890 

                

699 HASAN SHUJA           151284 

  AWAM-E-HIND URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 69641 

  AWAM-E-HIND HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 81643 

                

700 HEERA           15000 

  PT DEENDAYAL TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 12000 

  PT DEENDAYAL TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3000 

                

701 HEMANT KUMAR SHARMA           9275 

  MEDICINE KI DUNIYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5600 

  P 3 (POLICE PUBLIC POLITICS) BILINGUAL DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 3675 

                

702 HEMANT RATH           61226 

  NANDINI ODIA DAILY PARADEEP NCA IND 20626 

  NANDINI ODIA WEEKLY KHURDA NCA IND 40600 

                

703 HEMANT SHARMA           5999 

  FIRST POST BILINGUAL DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 500 

  PRAJA TANTRA HINDI DAILY MANDLA NCA IND 1333 

  SHINING MP HINDI MONTHLY BHIND NCA IND 4166 

                

704 HEMLATA           35600 

  KHABAR KHAZANA TIMES HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 16500 

  KHABRON KA KHAZANA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 16500 

  SIMRAN KI BAAT HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2600 

                

705 
HETALBEN JIGNESHBHAI 

GAJJAR 
          112781 

  GUJARAT JANWANI GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 49766 

  GUJARAT VANSH GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 36720 

  VISHWA BANDHU SAMACHAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 7970 

  VISHWA BANDHU SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 18325 

                

706 
HIMACHAL DASTAK MEDIA 

PRIVATE LIMITED. 
          113130 

  HIMACHAL DASTAK HINDI DAILY KANGRA NCA IND 63042 

  HIMACHAL DASTAK HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA IND 50088 

                

707 HIMALAYA MUTHA           13000 

  JODHPUR KRANTIKAAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 6500 

  KHABAR CHAKRA HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 6500 
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708 HIMANSHU KAUL           36600 

  BAHUJANO KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  
BHARATIYA JAN SOOCHNA 

ADHIKAR 
HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 20600 

  TEHZEEB E WATAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

709 HIMATLAL BOGHABHAI PATEL           62700 

  DIVYA PRAKASH GUJARATI DAILY AMRELI                                                                                               NCA IND 36850 

  VOTE BANK GUJARATI DAILY AMRELI NCA IND 25850 

                

710 
HINDUSTAN  MEDIA  VENTURES 

LIMITED 
          452803 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY GAYA NCA PVT 73967 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
PATNA NCA IND 378836 

                

711 
HINDUSTAN MEDIA VENTURES 

LIMITED  
          5364948 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
VARANASI NCA PUB 173183 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
DEHRADUN NCA PUB 83866 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 286838 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
ALIGARH NCA PVT 33933 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
DHANBAD NCA PVT 97758 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
AGRA NCA PUB 150745 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA PVT 83210 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
KANPUR NCA TRU 215689 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
HALDWANI NCA PVT 72561 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
JAMSHEDPUR NCA PUB 23067 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA PVT 200323 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
BAREILLY NCA PUB 94709 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
RANCHI                                                                                               NCA PUB 124095 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 293316 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
MORADABAD NCA PVT 80066 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA PUB 52992 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
MEERUT NCA PUB 167270 

  HINDUSTAN HINDI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
BHAGALPUR NCA PVT 186823 

  HINDUSTAN JOBS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 259 

  HINDUSTAN KI NAI DISHAEIN HINDI WEEKLY PATNA EDU PVT 58584 

  JANO ENGLISH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 11045 

  KADAMBINI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI LAC PVT 16538 

  NANDAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI CHI PVT 21941 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA PUB 83641 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA PVT 214295 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY RANCHI NCA PUB 124242 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY ALIGARH NCA PVT 33906 
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  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY MORADABAD NCA PVT 78808 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA PVT 166745 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA PVT 83502 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY HALDWANI NCA PVT 72589 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARPUR NCA PVT 195682 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY GAYA NCA PVT 72683 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY PATNA NCA PUB 370088 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY JAMSHEDPUR NCA PVT 23129 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 281348 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY BHAGALPUR NCA PVT 181919 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY DHANBAD NCA PUB 97933 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY BAREILLY NCA PVT 95388 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY AGRA NCA PVT 143378 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 293120 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY VARANASI NCA PVT 170513 

  RAVIVASRIYA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA PVT 53228 

                

712 HIRALAL G. BETWAL           60500 

  DARPAN SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 17000 

  DARPAN SAMACHAR GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 43500 

                

713 HITESH JAYRAM KOSHTI           450705 

  PUBLIC CALL ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 126105 

  SATTA SAMAY HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 121130 

  SATTA SAMAY GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 203470 

                

714 HONEY RAMDEV           25500 

  SACHCHI REPORT HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 18000 

  SACHCHI REPORT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 7500 

                

715 HOOR JAHAN           18000 

  DARYAFT URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  QAUMI NAQEEB URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  SIYASI JAYEZA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

716 HRADAYESH DIXIT           2113643 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY UMARIA NCA IND 42905 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY SATNA NCA IND 45592 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 65787 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY HOSHANGABAD NCA IND 48117 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 49870 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 106787 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY KATNI NCA IND 121730 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY CHHINDWARA NCA IND 104530 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 105650 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 103851 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 57180 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 276874 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA IND 101835 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 199750 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY SHIVPURI NCA IND 42553 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY CHHATARPUR NCA IND 46912 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 55647 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 178229 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 185729 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 118751 

  PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY EVENING NAGPUR NCA IND 55364 

                

717 HRUSHIKESH MISHRA           72897 

  DUNIYA MAIL ODIA DAILY JHARSUGUDA                                                                                           NCA IND 1900 

  KALINGA BHARATI HINDI DAILY BHUBANESWAR LAC IND 24326 

  KALINGA BHARTI HINDI DAILY 
SUNDERGARH/ 

ROURKELA 
NCA IND 44771 

  VYAPARA BHARTI ODIA WEEKLY KHORDHA                                                                                              NCA IND 1900 

                

718 HT MEDIA LTD           2586910 

  HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 78477 



 

137 

 

  HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA PVT 355749 

  HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY RANCHI NCA PVT 6451 

  HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA PVT 33902 

  HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 11550 

  HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PATNA NCA PUB 13420 

  HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 957176 

  MINT ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 84613 

  SUNDAY HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY RANCHI NCA PVT 6514 

  SUNDAY HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 641260 

  SUNDAY HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY PATNA NCA PVT 13884 

  SUNDAY HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 12397 

  SUNDAY HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY PUNE NCA PVT 35093 

  SUNDAY HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA PVT 276360 

  SUNDAY HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 60064 

                

719 HT MEDIA LTD.           79308 

  HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY JALANDHAR NCA PVT 46344 

  SUNDAY HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY JALANDHAR NCA PVT 32964 

                

720 HUKAM CHAND JAIN           74716 

  DESH KI DHARTI HINDI DAILY SAWAI MADHOPUR                                                                                       NCA IND 35550 

  DESH KI DHARTI HINDI DAILY KOTA NCA IND 39166 

                

721 HYDERABAD MEDIA HOUSE LTD.           207613 

  THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA PVT 30385 

  THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY KHAMMAM NCA PVT 12375 

  THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 81568 

  THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY KURNOOL NCA PVT 12845 

  THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 21158 

  THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY CHITTOOR                                                                                             NCA PVT 29131 

  THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY WARANGAL                                                                                             NCA PVT 20151 

                

722 I.A.LARI           145433 

  RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI WEEKLY SANT KABIRNAGAR NCA IND 26900 

  RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI WEEKLY FIROZABAD NCA IND 15600 

  RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI DAILY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 15800 

  RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI DAILY FIROZABAD NCA IND 5800 

  RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI WEEKLY KUSHINAGAR                                                                                           NCA IND 26800 

  RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5650 

  RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI DAILY Sant Kabir Nagar NCA IND 5900 

  RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26583 

  RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16400 

                

723 I.R.VERMA           42500 

  CANON TIMES BILINGUAL WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 22500 

  CANON TIMES BILINGUAL DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 20000 

                

724 IBRAT KHAN           36500 

  LOHIYA DARPAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  LUCKNOW LIVE URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  LUCKNOW LIVE HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

725 IDEAL PUBLICATIONS TRUST           214839 

  MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA SOA 9622 

  MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY THRISSUR NCA TRU 18685 

  MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR NCA PUB 22385 

  MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY TRIVANDRUM NCA TRU 27017 

  MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY ERNAKULAM/ KOCHI NCA TRU 28675 

  MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE                                                                                            NCA IND 39375 

  MADHYAMAM KUDUMBAM MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOZHIKODE NCA TRU 55416 
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  MADHYAMMAM MALAYALAM DAILY BANGALORE NCA IND 13664 

                

726 IFFAT RIZVI           40800 

  CITIZEN VOICE HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35200 

  IBARAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5100 

  TAFSEER URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

727 IFTIDA BHATTI           1300 

  SABMAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1100 

  SABMAT URDU DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 200 

                

728 IKRAM ULLAH SIDDIQUI           21540 

  TIMES OF RISING HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 8340 

  UDAAN TODAY HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5540 

  UNIQUE PRESENT HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 7660 

                

729 

IMMACULATE BROADCASTING 

CONSORTIUM WORLD NEWS 

PRIVATE LIMITED 

          20000 

  CITY HILIGHTS ENGLISH DAILY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PVT 19000 

  
IMMACULATE BULLETIN 

CONSORTIUM WORLD NEWS 
ENGLISH MONTHLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PVT 1000 

                

730 IMRAN AHMAD           29600 

  AMAN KA RASTA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6950 

  BAJUON KA DUM HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6950 

  HARMAIN TIMES URDU DAILY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 5700 

  PRADESH NITI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10000 

                

731 IMRAN AHMED MIRZA           45598 

  MY VOICE BILINGUAL WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 11460 

  NIZAM E HUKOOMAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 11460 

  NIZAM E HUKOOMAT HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1091 

  NIZAM E HUKOOMAT URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 21587 

                

732 IMRAN KALEEM           46380 

  ASIAN PATRIKA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  RACE EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 10200 

  RACE EXPRESS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16200 

  RACE EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BALRAMPUR NCA IND 1980 

  TARIKH E HIND URDU DAILY BALRAMPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

733 IMRAN KHAN           30775 

  AAP ABHI TAK HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 15500 

  BADALTI TASVEER HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  ECHO OF NATION HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5600 

  SHUBH MORNING HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 1725 

  SHUBH MORNING HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2450 

                

734 IMTEYAZUDDIN           84850 

  HAMARA NAARA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 40000 

  SIYASI UFUQUE URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 44850 

                

735 IMTIYAZ AHMED           51983 

  DRUG SANSAR BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 23000 

  MAHEKA SANSAR HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 6983 

  RAJASTHAN SHINING HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 1500 

  SAFAR AAPKE SAATH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 5200 

  SAFAR AAPKE SAATH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15300 

                

736 INAMUL HASAN FAROOQUI           20400 

  QAUMI SAFAR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 5100 

  QAUMI SAFAR HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 15300 

                

737 INDIRA SHUKLA           15900 
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  KALA PRASANG HINDI 
OTHER 

PERIODICITY 
BHOPAL ART IND 10500 

  VIJAY DOOT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2200 

  VIJAY DOOT HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 3200 

                

738 INDRA KUMAR CHAURASIA           25500 

  HAMARA MANN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12500 

  MERA MANN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 13000 

                

739 INDRA PAL SINGH SOLANKI           11100 

  KHABAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR NCA IND 5600 

  KHABAR JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY KASHIRAM NAGAR NCA IND 5500 

                

740 INDU MISHRA           7770 

  APAN GAON HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN NCA IND 5300 

  KISAN MAZDOOR BHAVNA HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 50 

  KISAN MAZDOOR BHAVNA HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR NCA IND 2420 

                

741 INKPOT PUBLICATION PVT. LTD.           88900 

  LOKASATTA-JANASATTA GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 44700 

  LOKASATTA-JANASATTA GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA NCA IND 44200 

                

742 IQBAL AHMED NOORI           22533 

  AMAN YATRA HINDI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 6533 

  AMAN YATRA HINDI DAILY KANPUR DEHAT NCA IND 16000 

                

743 IQBAL ALI           6300 

  PAINI KHABAR HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 5800 

  PAINI KHABAR HINDI MONTHLY GAUTAM BUDHA NAGAR NCA IND 500 

                

744 IQBAL ALI KHAN           11800 

  EVENING STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10000 

  QAUMI NISHAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1800 

                

745 IQBAL HINDUSTANI           16400 

  DUNIA AUR BHARAT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5400 

  IQBAL HINDUSTANI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 11000 

                

746 IQBAL HUSSAIN SHAH           149471 

  UDAAN URDU DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 105101 

  UDAAN URDU DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 44370 

                

747 IQBALAHMED NOORI           70583 

  AMAN YATRA GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 35425 

  AMAN YATRA GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 35158 

                

748 IQRA HOUSE OF PUBLICATIONS           78170 

  JANAM SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA FOP 39600 

  JANAM SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 38570 

                

749 IRAM ARIF           7800 

  NIDA E MUSLIM URDU DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 3900 

  NIDA E MUSLIM URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3900 

                

750 IRFAN AHMAD           50600 

  SADA E AWAM URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 25300 

  SADA E AWAM URDU DAILY GAYA NCA IND 25300 

                

751 IRTIQA QURESHI           45000 

  BAR WAQT URDU WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 22500 

  KASHMIR DIGEST ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 22500 

                

752 IRWIN KHANNA           93944 

  UTTAM HINDU HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 25415 

  UTTAM HINDU ENGLISH MONTHLY JALANDHAR NCA IND 1500 
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  UTTAM HINDU HINDI DAILY JALANDHAR NCA IND 67029 

                

753 ISH SHARMA           17000 

  FILM LOK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 6100 

  GARVIT BHARAT HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 2450 

  GARVIT BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR NCA IND 6200 

  GARVIT MATRA BHOOMI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR IBC IND 2250 

                

754 ISHAK KHAN           91600 

  HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR                                                                                  
NCA IND 42200 

  HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 38200 

  HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI DAILY BULANDSAHAR NCA IND 11200 

                

755 ISHAQ KHAN           112200 

  HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 24200 

  HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 23200 

  HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15200 

  HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 21200 

  HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 23200 

  HIND KI ZAMEEN URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5200 

                

756 ISHART ALAM LARI           52800 

  LOKAYUKT HINDI DAILY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 15800 

  LOKAYUKT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15600 

  LOKAYUKT HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15600 

  LOKAYUKT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5800 

                

757 ISHRATH NAAZ           23200 

  
NEWSLINE FROM THE HEART OF 

TELANGANA 
ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 15800 

  
NEWSLINE FROM THE HEART OF 

TELANGANA 
ENGLISH DAILY WARANGAL                                                                                             NCA IND 7400 

                

758 ISHWAR JETHANI           9950 

  EKTA SAGAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2750 

  EKTA SAGAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  EKTA SAGAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  EKTA SAGAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

                

759 ISRAR FATIMA           55778 

  KHUSHRANG HINA URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25325 

  SHOLEY URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15245 

  SHOLEY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15208 

                

760 J. NAGABHUSHAN           43000 

  KARNATAKA POLICE BILINGUAL WEEKLY BANGALORE(SOUTH) NCA IND 30000 

  MUSSANJE KANNADA DAILY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 6500 

  VENKATADRI KANNADA DAILY TIRUPATI NCA IND 6500 

                

761 J.D. LIMBACHIYA           21816 

  JAG YUG GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 5566 

  LOK DISHA GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 16250 

                

762 J.SERMARAJAN           3200 

  MANAVAR EXPRESS BILINGUAL MONTHLY CHENNAI CAI IND 2000 

  MEDIA 4 TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 1200 

                

763 JADAV RANJITSINH RANABHAI           17817 

  HAMARE WATAN KI AWAZ GUJARATI DAILY VIRAMGAM NCA IND 6320 

  HAMARE WATAN KI AWAZ GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5818 

  KHAMOSH DUNIYA GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5679 
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764 JAGANNATH SHAMRAO PATIL           3900 

  APALA MAN MARATHI DAILY LATUR NCA IND 2600 

  
NAYAY HAKKASATHI 

LADHANARE JANAWARATH 
MARATHI WEEKLY LATUR                                                                                                NCA IND 1300 

                

765 JAGATI PUBLICATIONS  LTD.           456082 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY WEST GODAVARI NCA PVT 46062 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY CHENNAI NCA PUB 30247 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA PVT 56428 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA PVT 43898 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY CHITTOOR NCA PVT 52978 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA PVT 35036 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA PVT 80051 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA PVT 57026 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY RAJAMUNDRY NCA PVT 54356 

                

766 JAGATI PUBLICATIONS LTD.           571321 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY PRAKASAM NCA PVT 38147 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA PVT 36236 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA PVT 27683 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 52114 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PVT 278057 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA PVT 77369 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA PVT 24261 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA PVT 37454 

                

767 JAGATI PUBLICATIONS PVT. LTD.           112534 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY CUDDAPAH NCA PVT 40675 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA PVT 28500 

  SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA PVT 43359 

                

768 JAGDISH BAHUGUNA           70533 

  DOON VANI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 17800 

  HIMALAYA KI PUKAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 18000 

  SUBAH KA SURAJ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 18733 

  SUBAH KA SURAJ HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 16000 

                

769 JAGDISH KUMAR MAURYA           90200 

  AAINA E AWADH URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17800 

  AAINA E AWADH URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12850 

  PRABHAT BHEDI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17400 

  PRABHAT BHEDI URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4800 

  READERS MESSENGER HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 8200 

  READERS MESSENGER ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 22500 

  READERS MESSENGER URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6650 

                

770 JAGDISH T.SHAH           69000 

  JAY SHREE KRISHNA GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 17000 

  JAY SHREE KRISHNA GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 52000 

                

771 JAGESHWARI DWIVEDI           86903 

  PRAHARI MEEMANSA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35650 

  PRAHARI MEEMANSA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  PRAHARI MEEMANSA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25753 

                

772 JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED           343675 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA PUB 274868 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY REWARI NCA PUB 22232 

  JAGRAN SAKHI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI                                                                                                WOM PUB 46575 

                

773 JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD           5047170 

  DAINIK JAGRAN  HINDI DAILY JALANDHAR                                                                                            NCA PVT 41200 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY JAMSHEDPUR NCA PUB 50570 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY HALDWANI NCA PUB 79007 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PVT 137148 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 17146 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY PANIPAT NCA PUB 46457 
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  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY HISAR NCA IND 66678 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY BANDA NCA IND 15934 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY LUDHIANA NCA PUB 69002 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY BHAGALPUR NCA PUB 184140 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA FOP 469963 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY BAREILLY NCA PVT 147338 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA FOP 285945 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA PVT 357680 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 400512 

  DAINIK JAGRAN  HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA PUB 189072 

  DAINIK JAGRAN  HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA PVT 395180 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY AMRITSAR NCA PUB 45195 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA PVT 43020 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY ROHTAK NCA PUB 13096 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA PUB 8941 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA PUB 144868 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA PUB 107182 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY GAYA NCA PUB 52700 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY SILIGURI NCA PUB 21207 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA PUB 169491 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA PUB 27091 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY DHANBAD NCA PUB 79985 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY ALIGARH NCA PUB 77721 

  DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA PVT 92614 

  JAGRAN HINDI DAILY AGRA                                                                                                 NCA PUB 178509 

  JAGRAN KHET KHALIHAN HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR NCA PUB 70941 

  NAI DUNIA HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA PVT 98002 

  NAI DUNIA HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 153006 

  NAI DUNIA HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA PVT 102996 

  NAI DUNIA HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA FOP 285007 

  NAI DUNIA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA TRU 105016 

  NAVDUNIA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 155008 

  PUNJABI JAGRAN PUNJABI DAILY LUDHIANA NCA PVT 62602 

                

774 JAGRUK MULTIMEDIA           2000 

  JAGRUK NEWS HINDI DAILY JALAUR NCA SOA 1000 

  JAGRUK TODAY HINDI DAILY PALI NCA SOA 1000 

                

775 JAHIR HASAN           8416 

  JEHRAN SAMACHAR DARPAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 4516 

  JEHRAN SAMACHAR DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 3900 

                

776 JAI HIND PUBLICATIONS           79021 

  JAI HIND GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 36489 

  JAI HIND GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 42532 

                

777 JAI PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA           8600 

  RASHTRIYA PATH HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 3100 

  RASHTRIYA PATH HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5500 

                

778 JAI YADAV           7150 

  BHOPAL MAHANAGAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1750 

  BHOPAL MAHANAGAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5400 

                

779 JAIDEEP SHARMA           16562 

  DEEP JAGRITI HINDI DAILY RAJNANDGAON NCA IND 10200 

  KADUWAGHUT HINDI WEEKLY RAJNANDGAON NCA IND 6362 

                

780 JAILOK PRAKASHAN           123279 

  JAILOK HINDI DAILY EVENING BALAGHAT NCA PUB 20802 

  JAILOK HINDI DAILY EVENING MANDLA NCA TRU 35750 

  JAILOK HINDI DAILY SEONI NCA PUB 25602 

  JAILOK HINDI DAILY EVENING JABALPUR NCA FOP 41125 

                

781 JAIPRAKASH YADAV           51000 
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  AADHARSHILA TIMES HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 25000 

  KHABAR -E- HIND URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

                

782 JAMEEL AHMAD           3500 

  AMERICAN TIMES URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  UNITECH TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

783 JAMEEL AHMED           29750 

  AWAMI AWAZ URDU WEEKLY NASHIK                                                                                               NCA IND 16000 

  NISPAKSH SARIKA BUREAU BILINGUAL WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  SIASI NIZAM URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 12050 

                

784 JAMIL AHMAD           40050 

  LIVE WEEKEND HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  LUCKNOW NEWS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  LUCKNOW NEWS ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  LUCKNOW NEWS HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  LUCKNOW NEWS ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15550 

  NASRA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  RASHTRIYA ANUPAM TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

                

785 JAMILA BEGUM           16150 

  PAIGAM E AZIZ URDU DAILY ETAWAH NCA IND 15800 

  PAIGAM E AZIZ ENGLISH DAILY ETAWAH NCA IND 350 

                

786 JAMSHED RAHMAN           61200 

  AWAMI ADALAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  AWAMI ADALAT URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 15200 

  AWAMI ADALAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  JAMESHED TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

                

787 JAN SANDESH TIMES PVT. LTD.           188560 

  JAN SANDESH TIMES HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 36635 

  JAN SANDESH TIMES HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 37000 

  JAN SANDESH TIMES HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 37500 

  JAN SANDESH TIMES HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 38578 

  JAN SANDESH TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 38847 

                

788 
JANAYUGOM PUBLICATIONS 

LTD. 
          247144 

  JANAYUGOM MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PUB 160137 

  JANAYUGOM MALAYALAM DAILY KOCHI NCA PUB 87007 

                

789 JANHIT PUBLISHERS           70425 

  JANHIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY JHANSI NCA IND 35300 

  JANHIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY CHHATARPUR NCA IND 35125 

                

790 JANKI DEVI           11000 

  HAQ KI JUBAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  JANKI MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

                

791 
JASMINABEN HARSHADRAI 

MAHETA 
          11240 

  SAURASHTRA NI SAFAR GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 5900 

  SAURASHTRA NI SAFAR GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 5340 

                

792 JASPAL SINGH HERAN           32325 

  HAK SACH DA PEHREDAR ENGLISH DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 15913 

  HAK SUCH DA PEHREDAR PUNJABI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 16412 

                

793 JASVINDER SINGH BAL           77726 

  BHOR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 38340 

  BHOR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 39386 

                

794 JASWANT KAUR           22100 

  ASHIANA PUNJABI MONTHLY PATIALA UNC IND 1600 
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  ASHIANA PUNJABI DAILY PATIALA NCA IND 20500 

                

795 JASWANT SINGH PANWAR           104500 

  NAMASKAR DUNIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 76000 

  NAMASKAR DUNIYA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 28500 

                

796 JATASHANKAR SINGH           28500 

  YUGNAV TIMES HINDI DAILY GONDA NCA IND 14500 

  YUGNAV TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GONDA NCA IND 14000 

                

797 JATIN PRASAD SRIVASTAV           4100 

  SWARAJ VIEW HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 1800 

  SWARAJ VIEW HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2300 

                

798 JAURER AHAMAD  AZAMI           31100 

  SPASHTVAKTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25600 

  SPASHTVAKTA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

799 JAVED ALAM           14490 

  BUSINESS AFFAIR HINDI 
OTHER 

PERIODICITY 
BHOPAL NCA IND 6150 

  NAYA ALAM HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 8340 

                

800 JAVED ALI           6838 

  AZAD AWAZ URDU DAILY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 5028 

  AZAD AWAZ HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1810 

                

801 JAWAHAR LAL CHANDWANI           14616 

  JANTA KAHATI HAI HINDI DAILY INDORE                                                                                               NCA IND 8000 

  VISHVA BHOOMI HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 6616 

                

802 JAWAHAR LAL NIGAM           46900 

  UNIVERSE REPORTER HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16200 

  UNIVERSE REPORTER HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 14900 

  UNIVERSE REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 15800 

                

803 JAY KUMAR SINGH           61916 

  JAN JAN JAGRAN HINDI DAILY JHANSI NCA IND 30000 

  JAN JAN JAGRAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 31916 

                

804 JAYANTA BARUAH           107177 

  ASOMIYA PRATIDIN ASSAMESE DAILY LAKHIMPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 13717 

  ASOMIYA PRATIDIN ASSAMESE DAILY BONGAIGAON                                                                                           NCA IND 17561 

  ASOMIYA PRATIDIN ASSAMESE DAILY DIBRUGARH                                                                                            NCA IND 36440 

  NANDINEE ASSAMESE MONTHLY 
KAMRUP METROPOLITAN/ 

GUWAHATI 
NCA IND 35969 

  SATSARI ASSAMESE MONTHLY KAMRUP LAC IND 3490 

                

805 JAYENDRA M. UPADHYAY           52719 

  CHANCHAL GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 36306 

  CHANCHAL HINDI DAILY KUTCH/ BHUJ NCA IND 16413 

                

806 JAYPEECO INFOTAINMENT           56000 

  BUSINESS LINK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA FOP 26000 

  BUSINESS LINK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 30000 

                

807 
JAYSHREE SURESHBHAI 

PARMAR 
          15415 

  JAI HIND TODAY GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 9850 

  JAI HIND TODAY GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 5565 

                

808 
JAYSUKHBHAI POPATBHAI 

PATEL 
          24260 

  BHASKAR BINDU HINDI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5639 

  GUJARAT CRIME SANDESH GUJARATI WEEKLY KHEDA NCA IND 5579 
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  GUJARAT CRIME SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY AHMADABAD NCA IND 6697 

  GUJARAT CRIME SANDESH GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 6345 

                

809 
JAYWANT HANUMANT 

DAMGUDE 
          4958 

  GRAMASTHA MARATHI FORTNIGHTLY MUMBAI NCA IND 1000 

  GUNHE SHODH MARATHI MONTHLY MUMBAI NCA IND 1000 

  MANPA VRUTTA MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 1000 

  MANPA VRUTTA MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 1958 

                

810 JAYWANTI RAJAK           7850 

  BAALDISHA MULTILINGUAL MONTHLY JABALPUR CHI IND 2700 

  JABALPUR SMART CITY HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 5150 

                

811 JELLA NAGESHWAR           14225 

  JOURNALIST AKSHARAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1950 

  JOURNALIST AKSHARAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 10375 

  SATYANISTHA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

                

812 JERIPOTHULA SAMPATH           29000 

  TELANGANA VANI TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 16500 

  TELANGANA VANI TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 12500 

                

813 JHUMA GHOSHAL           55788 

  PRABASHER KHABAR BENGALI DAILY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA IND 37484 

  PRABASHER KHABAR BENGALI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 18304 

                

814 JIGAR GIRISH THAKKAR           16585 

  TOFANI TANDAV GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15585 

  TOFANI TANDAV GUJARATI MONTHLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 1000 

                

815 
JIGNESH MADHUSUDANBHAI 

PANDYA 
          20570 

  SAMAY EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 15270 

  SAMAY EXPRESS GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRANAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 5300 

                

816 JINKALA SRINIVAS           18300 

  VAARTHALU VASTHAVAALU TELUGU DAILY SANGAREDDI NCA IND 9600 

  VAARTHALU VASTHAVAALU TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY MEDAK NCA IND 8700 

                

817 JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH           50883 

  METRO RAYS HINDI DAILY EVENING RANCHI NCA IND 16883 

  YUVAON KI KHABAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17000 

  YUVAON KI KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17000 

                

818 JITENDRA MISHRA           188336 

  MISSION VIJAY HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR NCA IND 5165 

  SABAL BHARAT HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 4310 

  SECRET LOOK HINDI WEEKLY REWA NCA IND 44141 

  VINDHYA BHARAT HINDI DAILY SINGRAULI NCA IND 45000 

  VINDHYA BHARAT HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 89720 

                

819 
JITENDRA RAMNIKLAL 

CHANDARANA 
          3541 

  EVERGREEN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 1616 

  EVERGREEN TODAY GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 1925 

                

820 JITENDRA SHARMA           17900 

  HAMARI RASHTRA BHAKTI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 12800 

  HAMARI RASHTRA BHAKTI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5100 
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821 JITENDRA SINGH PARIHAR           9000 

  DAINIK ATAL CHETNA HINDI DAILY DAMOH NCA IND 3700 

  DAMOH KE SATTA HINDI WEEKLY DAMOH NCA IND 5300 

                

822 JITENDRA SINGH SIKARWAR           20643 

  SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 1142 

  SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY GUNA NCA IND 510 

  SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 1200 

  SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY SHEOPUR NCA IND 517 

  SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DHAULPUR NCA IND 511 

  SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY SHIVPURI NCA IND 502 

  SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 523 

  SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 15200 

  SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BHIND NCA IND 538 

                

823 JITENDRA SONI           53277 

  LOK SWAMI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY INDORE NCA IND 10333 

  POSTCARD WORLD HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 1191 

  SANJHA LOKSWAMI HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 12541 

  SANJHA LOKSWAMI HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 29212 

                

824 JIYAURRAHMAN KASMEERI           58000 

  DAY NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 21000 

  DAY NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 37000 

                

825 
JNANA BHARATHI PRAKASHANA 

LTD. 
          123967 

  HOSADIGANTHA KANNADA DAILY HUBLI NCA TRU 16484 

  HOSADIGANTHA KANNADA DAILY SHIMOGA NCA TRU 6859 

  HOSADIGANTHA KANNADA DAILY BENGALURU URBAN NCA TRU 46228 

  HOSADIGANTHA KANNADA DAILY 
DAKSHIN KANNADA/ 

MANGALURU 
NCA TRU 43046 

  VIKRAMA KANNADA WEEKLY BENGALURU URBAN NCA PUB 11350 

                

826 JNANAMANDAL LTD.           395652 

  AAJ HINDI DAILY NAINITAL NCA PVT 11303 

  AAJ HINDI DAILY 
PURBI SINGHBHUM/ 

JAMSHEDPUR 
NCA PUB 10853 

  AAJ HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 64731 

  AAJ HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA PUB 138484 

  AAJ HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA PVT 170281 

                

827 JOCSHHNA R.ANI PATTNAIK           37500 

  SPECIAL OPINION ENGLISH DAILY BERHAMPUR NCA IND 20000 

  SPECIAL OPINION ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 16000 

  SPECIAL OPINION ENGLISH DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA IND 1500 

                

828 JOCSHHNA RANI PATTNAIK           70500 

  SPECIAL OPINION ENGLISH DAILY SAMBALPUR NCA IND 20000 

  SPECIAL OPINION ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 25250 

  SPECIAL OPINION ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 25250 

                

829 JSR COMMUNICATION           11080 

  DESH PRABHAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY FARIDABAD NCA SOA 2045 

  DESH PRABHAT HINDI MONTHLY FARIDABAD NCA SOA 2060 

  DESH PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY FARIDABAD NCA SOA 2145 

  DESH PRABHAT HINDI DAILY FARIDABAD NCA FOP 2465 

  DESH PRABHAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA SOA 2365 

                

830 JUGAL KISHOR SAMAL           89854 

  HIRANCHAL ODIA DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 16254 

  HIRANCHAL ODIA WEEKLY BOUDDHA NCA IND 37100 
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  HIRANCHAL ODIA DAILY SAMBALPUR NCA IND 36500 

                

831 JUNED MANSUR           10750 

  JUNED TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 1750 

  JUNED TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 9000 

                

832 JYOTI MAHESHWARI           7904 

  JANKAAL SANDESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2254 

  JANKAAL SANDESH HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA IND 5650 

                

833 JYOTI MISHRA           60116 

  ARYAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY WEST TRIPURA NCA IND 27250 

  ARYAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 16916 

  CITY CHIEF HINDI FORTNIGHTLY INDORE NCA IND 500 

  CITY CHIEF HINDI DAILY EVENING INDORE NCA IND 15450 

                

834 JYOTI RANJAN MOHAPATRA           74782 

  SWATANTRA ODIA WEEKLY KHURDA NCA IND 17741 

  SWATANTRA BARTA ODIA FORTNIGHTLY KHURDA NCA IND 16763 

  SWATANTRA BARTA ODIA DAILY KHURDA NCA IND 40278 

                

835 JYOTI YADAV           26700 

  AAP TAK PRATIDIN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  AAP TAK PRATIDIN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  AAP TAK PRATIDIN URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  AAP TAK PRATIDIN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  KALA SAFED URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  KALA SAFED URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  THE GLOBAL HOME HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

836 JYOTIBEN DHIRENBHAI SHUKLA           27050 

  VIKASTU TANKAR GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 16300 

  VIKASTU TANKAR GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 5325 

  VIKASTU TANKAR GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 5425 

                

837 JYOTSANA DWIVEDI           21650 

  SHISHIR TIMES HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 16200 

  SHUBHANG HINDI MONTHLY REWA                                                                                                 LAC IND 5450 

                

838 K . NARASIMHA SWAMY           12350 

  TELANGANA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

  TELANGANA BHOOMI TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 10450 

                

839 K A VIJAYA RAJU           72604 

  VAARTHA TARANGALU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 27541 

  VAARTHA TARANGALU TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY MAHBUBNAGAR                                                                                          NCA IND 17791 

  VAARTHA TARANGALU TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA IND 27272 

                

840 K. ANIL KUMAR REDDY           17250 

  THE TRUTHFULL MESSENGER ENGLISH DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 15300 

  THE TRUTHFULL MESSENGER ENGLISH DAILY ONGOLE PRAKASHAM NCA IND 1950 

                

841 K. ANILKUMARREDDY           43450 

  ANANTHA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY ONGOLE PRAKASHAM NCA IND 1950 

  ANANTHA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 19500 

  ANANTHA BHOOMI TELUGU MONTHLY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 22000 

                

842 K. C. VISHNOI           3998 

  WATAN KI CHARCHA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1999 

  WATAN KI CHARCHA URDU DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1999 

                

843 K. LAKSHMI NARAYANA           17500 
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  REAL ADVISER TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 5500 

  REAL ADVISER TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 12000 

                

844 K. MALLIKARJUNA RAO           82549 

  VISHAYA SUCHANA TELUGU DAILY KARIM NAGAR NCA IND 26350 

  VISHAYA SUCHANA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL                                                                                              NCA IND 15446 

  VISHAYA SUCHANA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 25387 

  VISHAYA SUCHANA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15366 

                

845 K. MITHUN CHAKRAVARTHI           18500 

  BAHUJAN SHAKTHI TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 2000 

  BAHUJAN SHAKTHI TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 16500 

                

846 K. MITHUNCHAKRAVARTHY           4000 

  
GOODS AND SERVICE TAX 

TODAY 
TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 2000 

  
GOODS AND SERVICE TAX 

TODAY 
TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI EDU IND 2000 

                

847 K. PRABHAKAR REDDY           47000 

  FLYING NEWS ENGLISH MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 6500 

  MARO UDAYAM TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 11000 

  MARO UDAYAM TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 9500 

  TEA NEWS TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 10500 

  TEA NEWS TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 9500 

                

848 K. SARVODAYAM           30299 

  EVENING TAMIL NADU ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 4091 

  MAALAI TAMIZHAGAM TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 26208 

                

849 K. SATYANARAYANA           180083 

  DESH BHAKT TIMES HINDI DAILY 
NORTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARAGANAS 
NCA IND 35800 

  DESH BHAKT TIMES HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 16000 

  DESH BHAKT TIMES HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 26783 

  DESH BHAKT TIMES HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 36500 

  INSIDE TEJA TELUGU WEEKLY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 24300 

  SATYA PRIYA HINDI DAILY BANGALORE (NORTH) NCA IND 25500 

  SATYA PRIYA HINDI DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 15200 

                

850 K. SATYANARAYANA GUPTA           67000 

  
SAMAGRA TELUGU 

DINAPATHRIKA GANESH 
TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 35000 

  SEEMA GARJANA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 32000 

                

851 K. SHIVA KUMAR           27100 

  PALLE PATNAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 10800 

  PALLE PATNAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 16300 

                

852 K. SIVA PRAKASH           3100 

  EE MAASAM TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY ANANTPUR NCA IND 2100 

  SEEMA GALAM TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 1000 

                

853 K. TIRUMALA RAU           74000 

  BEST NEWS TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 15500 

  BEST NEWS TELUGU DAILY SECUNDERABAD NCA IND 27500 

  BEST NEWS TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 15500 

  BEST NEWS TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 15500 

                

854 K. WILLIAM JOHNSON           45468 

  ANDHRAWALA TELUGU DAILY ULURU NCA IND 15200 

  ANDHRAWALA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15200 

  ANDHRAWALA TELUGU MONTHLY ULURU NCA IND 15068 

                

855 K.A. VIJAYARAJU           100732 
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  PRAJA TARANGALU TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 18900 

  PRAJA TARANGALU TELUGU DAILY KADAPPA NCA IND 27416 

  PRAJA TARANGALU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 27666 

  R.N.A. ENGLISH DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 26750 

                

856 K.AMEER AMANULLA KHAN           93593 

  DECCAN VISION ENGLISH DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 37110 

  DECCAN VISION ENGLISH DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 28650 

  DECCAN VISION ENGLISH DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 27833 

                

857 K.BALAKRISHNAN           2800 

  MAKKAL RAJYAM TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 1700 

  NAMADHU POLICE BILINGUAL MONTHLY CHENNAI NCA IND 1100 

                

858 K.C. VISHNOI           166749 

  BAHESH URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1850 

  KHARI KASAUTI HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36600 

  KHARI KASAUTI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36600 

  KHARI KASAUTI HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 16500 

  KHARI KASAUTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36600 

  KHARI KASAUTI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1999 

  KHARI KASAUTI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 36600 

                

859 K.K. SHUKLA           15500 

  JANTA KI KALAM HINDI DAILY DURG NCA IND 7000 

  LUCKNAVI SABHYATA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 8500 

                

860 K.M. RISALDAR           10600 

  AKSAA PRATIDINA SANJE KANNADA DAILY VIJAYAPURA NCA IND 3400 

  IDU SUNAMI KANNADA FORTNIGHTLY VIJAYAPURA NCA IND 3200 

  MUDDEBIHAL TIMES KANNADA DAILY VIJAYAPURA NCA IND 4000 

                

861 K.M.A. KAREEM           246300 

  AVINEETI PARULU TELUGU MONTHLY KRISHNA/ VIJAYWADA NCA IND 36500 

  PRAGATHI PRADESH TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 36500 

  PRAGATHI PRADESH TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 27200 

  RAJANNA RAJYAM TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 36600 

  RAJANNA RAJYAM TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 36500 

  TELANGANA SULTAN TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 36500 

  TELANGANA SULTAN TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 36500 

                

862 K.NAGAMANI           46200 

  NETHAJI TELUGU DAILY WEST GODAVARI NCA IND 25400 

  NETHAJI TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 5400 

  NETHAJI TELUGU DAILY RANGA REDDY NCA IND 15400 

                

863 K.R.K.SHARMA           9200 

  
JANA JEEVANA VIKASA 

VEECHIKA VELUGU 
TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 1600 

  
JANA JEEVANA VIKASA 

VEECHIKA VELUGU 
TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY MAHBUBNAGAR                                                                                          NCA IND 1600 

  
JANA JEEVANA VIKASA 

VEECHIKA VELUGU 
TELUGU DAILY EAST GODAVARI NCA IND 6000 

                

864 K.S.RANGA SAYI           36612 

  NETI MANA DESAM TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATI NCA IND 15772 

  NETI MANA DESAM TELUGU MONTHLY KRISHNA/ VIJAYWADA NCA IND 7090 

  NETI MANA DESAM TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 7250 

  SKYLINE ENGLISH DAILY KRISHNA/ VIJAYWADA NCA IND 6500 

                

865 K.S.RANGASAYI           31550 

  SKYLINE ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15825 

  SKYLINE ENGLISH DAILY TIRUPATI NCA IND 15725 

                

866 K.SATYANARAYANA           51300 
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  DESH BHAKT TIMES HINDI DAILY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 35300 

  SATYA PRIYA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

                

867 K.V. GEETHA KUMARI           12000 

  SACHITRA NETI BHARATAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGA REDDY NCA IND 6500 

  SACHITRA NETI BHARATAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 5500 

                

868 K.V.P. EDUCATIONAL TRUST           42000 

  INDIA EVERYDAY BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI LAP IND 21000 

  INDIA EVERYDAY ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI LAP IND 21000 

                

869 K.V.S.K.J.SARMA           24200 

  PEOPLES VISION TELUGU MONTHLY SRIKAKULAM                                                                                           NCA IND 2000 

  PEOPLES VISION TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 2000 

  PEOPLES VISION TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 1600 

  PEOPLES VISION TELUGU DAILY EAST GODAVARI NCA IND 2000 

  PEOPLES VISION TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM                                                                                           NCA IND 16600 

                

870 KADIRI RAMU           21000 

  JAAGO TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5000 

  JAYAHO TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 16000 

                

871 KAILASH CHANDRA SONI           8750 

  DIVYA DIVAKAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5250 

  DIVYA DIVAKAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3500 

                

872 KAILASH JALKHARE           13300 

  JANDHARM EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3000 

  JANDHARM EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5500 

  UDTA PAKSHI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 4800 

                

873 KAILASH LALWANI           29750 

  HAL E HULCHAL HINDI DAILY ANUPPUR NCA IND 10500 

  HAL E HULCHAL HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 19250 

                

874 KAILASH NATH           270650 

  JAWAN DOST URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36932 

  JAWAN DOST URDU DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 37115 

  TARUN MITRA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 67042 

  TARUN MITRA HINDI DAILY THANE NCA IND 17500 

  TARUN MITRA HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 69361 

  TARUN MITRA HINDI DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 42700 

                

875 KAILASH TRIVEDI           34799 

  LOK JEEWAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 17541 

  LOK JEEWAN HINDI DAILY BHILWARA NCA IND 17258 

                

876 KAJAL TIWARI           7750 

  CHANDRAKALA KI SACHCHAI HINDI 
OTHER 

PERIODICITY 
BHOPAL NCA IND 2100 

  DHARM KI NEKI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5650 

                

877 
KAKANURU NARENDRA NATH 

REDDY 
          39000 

  SWACHHA NEWS TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 11000 

  SWACHHA NEWS TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 16000 

  SWECHA PRAPANCHAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 12000 

                

878 
KAL PUBLICATION PRIVATE 

LIMITED 
          296032 

  DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 195332 

  DINAKARAN MADURAI EDITION TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA PVT 100539 

  YOGALATCHUMI TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA IND 17 

  YOGALATCHUMI TAMIL DAILY SALEM NCA PVT 42 
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  YOGALATCHUMI TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI NCA PVT 102 

                

879 
KAL PUBLICATIONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED 
          100117 

  DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 16445 

  DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PVT 35798 

  KUNGUMAM DOCTOR TAMIL FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI MAH PVT 11833 

  KUNGUMAM THOZHI TAMIL FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI NCA PVT 36041 

                

880 KAL PUBLICATIONS PVT. LTD           133650 

  DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY NAGERCOIL NCA PVT 29934 

  DINAKARAN SALEM EDITION TAMIL DAILY SALEM NCA PVT 103502 

  YOGALATCHUMI TAMIL DAILY PUDUCHERRY NCA PVT 214 

                

881 KAL PUBLICATIONS PVT. LTD.           603546 

  DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY PUDUCHERRY NCA PVT 41300 

  DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY VELLORE NCA PVT 60696 

  DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 4250 

  DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI NCA PVT 81856 

  DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA PVT 124250 

  DINAKARAN TRICHY EDITION TAMIL DAILY TRICHI NCA PVT 126013 

  KUNGUMA CHIMIZH TAMIL FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI UNC PVT 7250 

  KUNGUMAM TAMIL WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA IND 84708 

  THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY TRICHY NCA IND 6033 

  THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA PUB 3923 

  THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 22250 

  THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA PVT 6025 

  THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY SALEM NCA PVT 5029 

  THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY VELLORE NCA PVT 2794 

  THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY NAGERCOIL NCA PVT 3437 

  THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY PONDICHERRY NCA PUB 3549 

  VANNA THIRAI TAMIL WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA PVT 19325 

  YOGALATCHUMI TAMIL DAILY VELLORE NCA PVT 188 

  YOGALATCHUMI TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA PVT 150 

  YOGALATCHUMI TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 520 

                

882 
KALA KAUMUDI PUBLICATIONS 

PVT. LTD. 
          88710 

  AYURAROGYAM MALAYALAM MONTHLY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PVT 21032 

  KALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 67678 

                

883 KALEEM ULLA FAROUKI           12200 

  MARIYAM TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  MARIYAM TIMES HINDI DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 6700 

                

884 
KALPANA PRADEEPRAO 

PALIKUNDWAR 
          82287 

  BALLARPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY CHANDRAPUR                                                                                           UNC IND 19737 

  MAHAVIDARBH HINDI DAILY CHANDRAPUR NCA IND 29450 

  MAHAVIDARBHA MARATHI DAILY CHANDRAPUR NCA IND 33100 

                

885 KALPANA RAMESH CHETULE           56261 

  BHANDARA PATRIKA MARATHI DAILY BHANDARA                                                                                             NCA IND 35261 

  DISHA PRAWAH HINDI DAILY GONDIA NCA IND 21000 

                

886 KALPANABEN J.TRIVEDI           20575 

  JHALAWAD NI PUKAR GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 15275 

  JHALAWAD NI PUKAR GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 5300 

                

887 KALPESH JAYRAM KOSHTI           642420 

  AHMEDABAD EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA NCA IND 157340 

  AHMEDABAD EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 291250 

  AHMEDABAD EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 173260 
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  CRIME AAJ TAK GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 10520 

  CRIME OF 15 DAYS GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 10050 

                

888 KALPNA TIWARI           17500 

  SUBAH-SUBAH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  SUBAH-SUBAH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

                

889 KALYAN MAL JAIN           16500 

  ASIAN REPORTER HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5300 

  ASIAN REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY RAISEN                                                                                               NCA IND 11200 

                

890 
KALYANI PUBLICATIONS 

PVT.LTD. 
          109782 

  DHARA GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 7500 

  FREE PRESS GUJARAT ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 24994 

  FREE PRESS GUJARAT ENGLISH DAILY VADODARA NCA PVT 24994 

  LOKMITRA GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA NCA PVT 28994 

  LOKMITRA GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 23300 

                

891 KAMAL BAKSHI           90050 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2250 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15650 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 2250 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 15600 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 15650 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY KAITHAL NCA IND 5500 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5500 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA NCA IND 5750 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 5500 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 3550 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 2450 

  DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA IND 3550 

  HAQIKAT KA KHULASA URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2350 

  HOGA SAVERA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2250 

  HOGA SAWERA HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA IND 2250 

                

892 KAMAL KAK           14150 

  CHANCHAL EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GUNA NCA IND 5900 

  CHANCHAL EXPRESS HINDI DAILY GUNA NCA IND 8250 

                

893 KAMAL KANT KAUSHIK           21000 

  BRAHMRISHI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI                                                                                                UNC IND 5500 

  DELHI MAIL BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 6500 

  KHOJI ANKH HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 3500 

  SHIKSHAK SAMAJ HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA TRU 5500 

                

894 KAMAL KISHORE           69452 

  KHUSHAAL BHARAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR                                                                                              NCA IND 3000 

  NAV BIHAR TIMES HINDI DAILY AURANGABAD                                                                                           NCA FOP 66452 

                

895 KAMAR JAHAN           3500 

  JED NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 1800 

  JED NEWS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1700 

                

896 KAMESHWAR SHARMA           9300 

  JAGO HIMACHAL HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA NCA IND 2100 

  JAGO WORLD BILINGUAL WEEKLY SHIMLA NCA IND 2100 

  JAGO WORLD HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA IND 5100 

                

897 KAMIL MAZEED SIDDIQUI           40600 

  HAMARI AWAZ URDU DAILY BAUDAUN NCA IND 15500 

  HAMARI AWAZ BILINGUAL WEEKLY BADAUN                                                                                               NCA IND 25100 

                

898 KAMLAKAR GANGADHAR WANI           6833 
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  DOMBIVALI PARISAR MULTILINGUAL WEEKLY THANE NCA IND 1833 

  JALGAON VRUTTA MARATHI DAILY JALGAON NCA IND 5000 

                

899 KAMLESH           43000 

  GENERAL NEWS EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16500 

  PANTHAK MAIL PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 26500 

                

900 KAMLESH KUMAR           31805 

  MISHR JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 16000 

  YUG BANDHU HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 15805 

                

901 KAMLESH KUMARI           21100 

  DAY TODAY NEWS ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

  NARI MUKT ANDOLAN HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR                                                                                             NCA IND 15400 

  SARV SHAKTI ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

  THE FRONTIER HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

                

902 KAMLESH MISHRA           13000 

  SAHAJ SWARAJYA HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 6500 

  SANGAM PRAHARI HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 6500 

                

903 KAMLESH TULSYAN           123930 

  SHWET PATRA HINDI DAILY DEOGHAR NCA IND 40640 

  SHWET PATRA HINDI MONTHLY DEOGHAR NCA IND 41220 

  SHWET PATRA HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 42070 

                

904 KAMLESH VIJAYVARGIYA           15600 

  BADTA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY TONK NCA IND 5200 

  BADTA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 5200 

  BADTA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA IND 5200 

                

905 KAMRAN ASAD           4100 

  MANAVADHIKAR MEDIA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  MANAVADHIKAR MEDIA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 700 

  NAZISH TIMES URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 800 

  NIDA E SAHAFI URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 900 

                

906 KANAIYALAL A. BHAVSAR           60000 

  GREEN CITY GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 23000 

  GREEN GANDHINAGAR GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 8000 

  GREEN GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 6000 

  GREEN GUJARAT GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 23000 

                

907 KANCHAN GUPTA           3750 

  ADHYATM VISHV HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1250 

  RAJMANGAL TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 2500 

                

908 KANCHAN KUMARI           59165 

  BHARAT TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY JAMMU NCA IND 20000 

  BIHAR AASTHA HINDI DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 39165 

                

909 KANDI SURYANARAYANA           22200 

  BHASKARA VANI HINDI DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 6200 

  CHIKATI VELUGU TELUGU MONTHLY NALANDA                                                                                              NCA IND 7500 

  CHIKATI VELUGU TELUGU DAILY EVENING NALGONDA NCA IND 8500 

                

910 
KANDI VENKATA 

UMAMAHESWARA RAO 
          15350 

  ANDHRA DAIRY TELUGU DAILY KAKINADA NCA IND 9750 

  ANDHRA DAIRY TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 5600 

                

911 KANHAIYA GULATI           103914 

  KANWHIZ TIMES HINDI DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 38845 

  KANWHIZ TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 38069 

  KANWHIZ TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 27000 
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912 
KANNADA PRABHA 

PUBLICATIONS LIMITED 
          128019 

  KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY MANGALORE NCA PUB 6172 

  KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY BELAGAVI NCA PUB 13133 

  KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY GULBARGA NCA PUB 3286 

  KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY SHIMOGA NCA PUB 20585 

  KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY HUBLI NCA PUB 15148 

  KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY BANGALORE NCA PUB 69695 

                

913 
KANUBHAI PURUSHOTTAMDAS 

MISTRY 
          11999 

  VANDE BHARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5645 

  VANDE BHARAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 6354 

                

914 KAPIL SHARMA           28775 

  SAHAJ KRANTI HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 11225 

  YORKER HINDI DAILY EVENING HANUMANGARH NCA IND 17550 

                

915 KARNAM BHASKAR RAO           60500 

  MADHURA SMRUTHULU TELUGU MONTHLY MAHBUBNAGAR                                                                                          SOW IND 5500 

  VEKUVA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 26500 

  VEKUVA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 9500 

  VEKUVA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 9500 

  VEKUVA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 9500 

                

916 
KARNATAKA NEWS 

PUBLICATIONS PVT.LTD. 
          20044 

  SANJEVANI KANNADA DAILY DAVANGERE NCA PVT 5121 

  SANJEVANI KANNADA DAILY EVENING SHIMOGA NCA PVT 1118 

  SANJEVANI KANNADA DAILY MYSURU NCA PVT 5697 

  SANJEVANI KANNADA DAILY HUBLI NCA SOA 8108 

                

917 KARNATI LAXMI NARAYANA           32300 

  DHRUVATHARA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGAONDA NCA IND 6800 

  DHRUVATHARA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 10300 

  NETI JANASENA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15200 

                

918 KARTAR SINGH TOMAR           10250 

  GYAN SANCHAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 7300 

  GYAN SANCHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2950 

                

919 KARTIK R UPADHYAY           23600 

  CHAOTHI JAGIR GUJARATI WEEKLY GUJARAT NCA IND 5600 

  SAURASHTRA BHOOMI GUJARATI DAILY GANDHI NAGAR NCA IND 18000 

                

920 KASHIF AHMAD           68011 

  AKS-E-BIHAR URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 23663 

  DUNIYA KA AKSH URDU DAILY BEGUSARAI NCA IND 20685 

  DUNIYA KA AKSH URDU DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 23663 

                

921 KASHIF ALI           52620 

  SHIYON KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY EVENING LUCKNOW NCA IND 350 

  SWATANTRA DASTAK BHOJPURI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 550 

  SWATANTRA DASTAK URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 100 

  SWATANTRA DASTAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  SWATANTRA DASTAK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  SWATANTRA DASTAK ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 70 

  SWATANTRA DASTAK HINDI DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 26000 

                

922 KASHMIR TIMES PUBLICATIONS           390691 

  KASHMIR TIMES ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA PUB 73870 

  KASHMIR TIMES HINDI DAILY JAMMU                                                                                                NCA FOP 72787 

  KASHMIR TIMES ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 244034 

                

923 KASTURI & SONS LTD           2526710 

  FRONTLINE ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI UNC PUB 37151 

  SPORTSTAR ENGLISH WEEKLY CHENNAI SPO IND 17752 
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  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

KOLKATA) 
NCA PUB 21801 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM) 
NCA PVT 66899 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

GAUTAMBUDDH NAGAR)) 
NCA PVT 132729 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI) 
NCA PVT 36171 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

HUBLI) 
NCA PVT 16425 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

HUBLI) 
NCA PVT 11496 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

MANGALORE) 
NCA PVT 12091 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

COIMBATORE) 
NCA PVT 61130 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI                                                                                              NCA PVT 85891 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
Chennai published at Gautam 

Budh Nagar 
NCA PVT 114277 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

HYDERABAD) 
NCA PVT 201962 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 

CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

TIRUPATHI, DIST-

CHITTOR, ANDHRA 

PRADESH.) 

NCA PVT 18242 

  THE HINDU TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 295895 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM) 
NCA PVT 58605 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

ALLAHABAD) 
NCA PVT 15315 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

VIJAYAWADA) 
NCA PVT 17751 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

LUCKNOW) 
NCA PVT 16446 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 

CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

TIRUPATHI, DIST-

CHITTOR-517520, ANDHRA 

PRADESH.) 

NCA PVT 24583 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

KOLKATA) 
NCA PVT 29328 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

LUCKNOW) 
NCA PVT 16858 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

BANGALORE) 
NCA PVT 261186 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

KOCHI) 
NCA PVT 61779 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

VIJAYAWADA) 
NCA PVT 34790 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

MALAPPURAM) 
NCA PVT 36366 



 

156 

 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

VISHAKAPATNAM) 
NCA PVT 56187 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

MOHALI) 
NCA PVT 21371 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

KOCHI) 
NCA PVT 71977 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

VISHAKAPATNAM) 
NCA PVT 36295 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

ALLAHABAD) 
NCA PVT 14799 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

MANGALORE) 
NCA PVT 16156 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

HYDERABAD) 
NCA PVT 121706 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

MADURAI) 
NCA PVT 52424 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI (PRINTED IN 

NAVI MUMBAI) 
NCA PVT 30639 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

MALAPPURAM) 
NCA PVT 28542 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

BANGALORE) 
NCA PVT 219521 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

MADURAI) 
NCA PVT 39563 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

MOHALI) 
NCA PVT 21416 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH WEEKLY 
CHENNAI(PRINTED AT 

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI) 
NCA PVT 25189 

  THE HINDU YOUNG WORLD ENGLISH WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA PVT 68006 

                

924 KASTURI & SONS LTD.           744226 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY 
CHENNAI (PRINTED IN 

NAVI MUMBAI) 
NCA PVT 42083 

  THE HINDU  ENGLISH WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA PUB 260485 

  THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 327888 

  THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH DAILY CHENNAI CAI PVT 113770 

                

925 KATEPALLY  SUDHEER KUMAR           21800 

  SAKSHYAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6500 

  SAKSHYAM TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 15300 

                

926 KATTUBADI RUKSANA           28700 

  ANTHARANGAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 14800 

  ANTHARANGAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 13900 

                

927 KAUSAR PARVEEN           18900 

  BACHPAN KE SAPNE HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6500 

  BACHPAN KE SAPNE HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6200 

  EK THA TIGER HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6200 

                

928 KAZIM MEHDI           4600 

  SALAM TIMES URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1100 

  SALAM TIMES URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3500 

                

929 KEERTHI PURNIMA           16300 

  PARYAVARNA NEWS TIMES TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA AAH IND 1900 

  PRAJA ENCOUNTER TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 10500 

  TELANGANA GEETHAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 1950 
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  TELANGANA GEETHAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1950 

                

930 KEMOJU MADHURI           24500 

  POLICE NIGAH TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 17000 

  POLICE NIGAH TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 7500 

                

931 
KERALA KAUMUDI 

COMMUNICATIONS (P) LTD. 
          116820 

  KERALA KAUMUDI FLASH MALAYALAM DAILY EVENING ERNAKULAM                                                                                            NCA PVT 16391 

  KERALA KAUMUDI FLASH MALAYALAM DAILY KOLLAM NCA PVT 25516 

  KERALA KAUMUDI FLASH MALAYALAM DAILY EVENING KANNUR NCA PVT 15349 

  KERALA KAUMUDI FLASH MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PVT 35038 

  KERALA KAUMUDI FLASH MALAYALAM DAILY EVENING KOTTAYAM NCA PVT 24526 

                

932 KESAR SINGH           60600 

  KAUSHAMBI TIMES HINDI DAILY RAE BARELI NCA IND 25300 

  KAUSHAMBI TIMES HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 35300 

                

933 KESARI  VENKATESHWAR RAO           35400 

  
NAVBHARATH JATHEEYA 

PATRIKA 
TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 8850 

  
NAVBHARATH JATHEEYA 

PATRIKA 
TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 5850 

  
NAVBHARATH JATHEEYA 

PATRIKA 
TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 14850 

  
NAVBHARATH JATHEEYA 

PATRIKA 
ENGLISH DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 5850 

                

934 KESARI VENKATESHWAR RAO           78950 

  
NAVBHARATH JATHEEYA 

PATRIKA 
ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5850 

  
NAVBHARATH JATHEEYA 

PATRIKA 
TELUGU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5850 

  NETI KESARI JATHIYA PATRIKA TELUGU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5850 

  NETI KESARI JATHIYA PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 14850 

  RAYALASEEMA KESARI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5850 

  TELANGANA KESARI TELUGU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15850 

  TELANGANA KESARI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 24850 

                

935 KESAV DUTT CHANDOLA           33000 

  NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI DAILY EVENING DEHRADUN NCA IND 17000 

  NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 16000 

                

936 KESAVDUTT CHANDOLA           58000 

  NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

  NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI DAILY KANPUR DEHAT NCA IND 17000 

  NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 25000 

                

937 KESHAV KUMAR PANDEY           35875 

  DAINIK GATHA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 15275 

  KAILASH MAHIMA HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 5275 

  KAILASH MAHIMA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 15325 

                

938 KETAN CHHOTALAL PATEL           44814 

  AVATARAN GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 29114 

  HIND VAIBHAV GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15700 

                

939 KETAN M.PATNI           40400 

  GIRIRAJ TIMES GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 7200 

  GIRIRAJ TIMES GUJARATI DAILY AMRELI NCA IND 33200 

                

940 KETHAVATHU SRINIVASA NAIK           63000 

  GOOD MORNING TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 12000 

  SALUTE TELANGANA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 12500 

  SALUTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 12000 



 

158 

 

  SAPADHAM TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 13000 

  TELANGANA GIRIJANAM TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY NALGONDA NCA IND 13500 

                

941 KHABAR EXPRESS PVT. LTD.           121660 

  KHABAR EXPRESS URDU DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 26063 

  KHABAR EXPRESS URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 16557 

  KHABAR EXPRESS URDU DAILY DHANBAD NCA IND 36063 

  KHABAR EXPRESS URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 42977 

                

942 KHADIJA BEGUM           5369 

  SHAGUFA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1783 

  SHAGUFA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1791 

  SHAGUFA URDU WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1795 

                

943 KHAJA MOINUDDIN           37900 

  HABIB E DECCAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

  QASID-E-HIND BILINGUAL DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15100 

  QASID-E-HIND BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 6300 

  QASID-E-HIND BILINGUAL WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 6300 

  QASID-E-HIND BILINGUAL MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 6300 

  RENAISSANCE URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            nca IND 1950 

                

944 KHALID BIN IBRAHIM MASQATI           4000 

  SIASI REHNUMA URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 2000 

  SIASI REHNUMA URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 2000 

                

945 KHALID NASEEM           7620 

  AKHREI PAGE URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 1912 

  PAGE ONE ENGLISH WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 1900 

  PAGE ONE ENGLISH DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 1900 

  PAGE ONE ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 1908 

                

946 KHALID QURESHI           45000 

  CONCEPT TODAY ENGLISH MONTHLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 22500 

  NIGAHBAN URDU DAILY SRINAGAR                                                                                             NCA IND 22500 

                

947 KHALIQUE MANSOORI           17400 

  QAUMI INQUILAB URDU WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 6800 

  QUAMI INQUILAB URDU DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 10600 

                

948 KHAN ILIYAS ABDULMAJEED           337866 

  TOOFAN LOKSHAHI BILINGUAL DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 179000 

  TOOFAN LOKSHAHI BILINGUAL DAILY JALNA NCA IND 149166 

  TOOFAN LOKSHAHI BILINGUAL DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 4200 

  TOOFAN LOKSHAHI BILINGUAL WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 3500 

  WONDER WORLD RECORDS MULTILINGUAL ANNUAL JALNA EDU IND 2000 

                

949 KHEMCHAND J. SONI           4000 

  GUJARAT KAROBAR GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 2000 

  SWAGAT GUJARAT HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 2000 

                

950 KHIRAM PUBLICATIONS           90291 

  ANWAR E QAUM HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA SOA 38291 

  ANWAR E QAUM URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA PVT 52000 

                

951 KHURSHEED FAZAL           31350 

  SIYASAT DOOT URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 26050 

  SIYASAT DOOT URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 5300 

                

952 KHURSHID ALAM           800 

  VARTALOK URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 200 

  VARTALOK HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 600 

                

953 KINTHADA PADMAVATHI           7900 
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  KOSTHA NEWS TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 1500 

  KOSTHA NEWS TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 6400 

                

954 KIRAN ASHVINKUMAR JAGAD           21470 

  KIRAN UTKARSH GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15766 

  KIRAN UTKARSH GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMADABAD NCA IND 5704 

                

955 KIRAN DHONDOPANT THAKUR           12765 

  TARUN BHARAT SANWAD MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 6362 

  TARUN BHARAT SANWAD MARATHI DAILY SOLAPUR NCA IND 5098 

  TARUN BHARAT SANWAD MARATHI DAILY NORTH GOA/ PANJIM NCA IND 1305 

                

956 KIRAN GUPTA           25600 

  BEKHAUF KIRAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 19000 

  GANGA JAMUNA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  KIRAN DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  SUPRIYA DARPAN HINDI QUARTERLY BHOPAL EDU IND 2600 

                

957 KIRAN KHARE           3750 

  NARAD SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1550 

  NARAD SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

                

958 KIRAN RAMESHKUMAR MALI           11982 

  CRIME ACTION GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5797 

  JURM AUR KANOON GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 6185 

                

959 KIRTI NAGAR           21232 

  JAIPUR TEHELKA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1100 

  JAIPUR TEHELKA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 7566 

  JAIPUR TEHELKA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 1000 

  RASTRA SAMMAT HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 7166 

  RASTRA SAMMAT BILINGUAL DAILY DAUSA NCA IND 1100 

  RASTRA SAMMAT BILINGUAL DAILY BARMER NCA IND 1100 

  RASTRA SAMMAT BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1100 

  RASTRA SAMMAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1100 

                

960 KIRTI PARYANI           13300 

  ANMOL PRADESH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3000 

  ANMOL PRADESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  ANMOL PRADESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  ANMOL PRADESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5300 

                

961 KIRTIKUMAR A.VYAS           33993 

  AANDHI AUR TOOFAN GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 17285 

  AANDHI AUR TOOFAN GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 16708 

                

962 KISHAN JANI           5600 

  KHABAR PE KHABAR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 3000 

  KHABAR PE KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2600 

                

963 KISHAN SINGH           78700 

  AVADH KI DASTAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11000 

  MARU SUCHNA HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 25500 

  MARU SUCHNA HINDI DAILY BADMERE NCA IND 25500 

  MARU SUCHNA HINDI WEEKLY RAJSTHAN NCA IND 11500 

  SANT PRASAD HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5200 

                

964 KISHOR GUPTA           25500 

  BIHAR DIN RAAT HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 24300 

  SAMACHAR SANKET HINDI WEEKLY RAJNANDGAON NCA IND 1200 

                

965 KISHOR KESHEO NALAMWAR           82090 

  APLA MAHAVIDARBHA MARATHI DAILY AKOLA NCA IND 11800 
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  APLA MAHAVIDARBHA MARATHI DAILY YAVATMAL NCA IND 12733 

  APLA MAHAVIDARBHA MARATHI DAILY WASHIM NCA IND 10400 

  APLA MAHAVIDARBHA MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 22791 

  APNA MAHAVIDARBHA HINDI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 24366 

                

966 
KOMALKANT FAKIRCHAND 

SHARMA 
          108652 

  SAURASHTRA AAJ TAK GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 18031 

  SAURASHTRA AASS-PASS GUJARATI DAILY EVENING JAMNAGAR NCA IND 17100 

  SAURASHTRA AASS-PASS GUJARATI DAILY EVENING AMRELI NCA IND 7465 

  SAURASHTRA AASS-PASS GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 32999 

  SAURASHTRA AASS-PASS GUJARATI DAILY EVENING RAJKOT NCA IND 33057 

                

967 KOMARAJU. SRINIVASULU           13200 

  FLASH INDIA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6200 

  FLASH INDIA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 7000 

                

968 KOMMURU RAGHUPATHI RAO           14000 

  VISION TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 6500 

  VISION TELANGANA TELUGU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 7500 

                

969 KOTESWARA RAO POTLURI           13560 

  VISWA SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 1510 

  VISWA SAKSHI TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE NCA IND 12050 

                

970 KOTHURI SATYARAJU           21525 

  NAMASTHE JANASHAKTI TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY RANGA REDDY DISTRICT NCA IND 5800 

  NAMASTHE JANASHAKTI TELUGU DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 15725 

                

971 KRIPASHANKAR AWASTHI           1000 

  DEEPRAJ TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  DEEPRAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

972 KRISHAN DEV MISHRA           21000 

  NATIONALIST INDIA HINDI 
OTHER 

PERIODICITY 
BASTI NCA IND 15600 

  NATIONALIST INDIA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

  NATIONALIST INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3200 

                

973 KRISHAN GARG           7625 

  AMAR PUNJAB HINDI DAILY S.A.S.NAGAR NCA IND 5625 

  JAN CLUB HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KAITHAL NCA IND 2000 

                

974 KRISHAN KUMAR           21700 

  FRIDAY SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  HINDUSTAN KA ITIHAS HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 5700 

                

975 KRISHAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA           6000 

  PRABAL TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 800 

  PRABAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

976 KRISHAN SINGH           1700 

  BHASHA SANSKAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 300 

  JAMHURIYAT POST URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  JAMHURIYAT POST URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 300 

  MORNING IMAGE ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 300 

  TRUE OBSERVING INDIA ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 300 

                

977 KRISHNA CHANDRA DUBEY           14850 

  BHEL POWER HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 11500 

  BHEL POWER HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3350 

                

978 KRISHNA KANT SAXENA           66300 

  KSHITIJ KIRAN HINDI DAILY SEHORE NCA IND 25350 

  KSHITIJ KIRAN HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 15500 
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  KSHITIJ KIRAN HINDI DAILY HOSHANGABAD NCA IND 25450 

                

979 KRISHNA KUMAR PAYASI           3030 

  RASHTRIYA YASH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 500 

  RASHTRIYA YASH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2000 

  RASHTRIYA YASH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 530 

                

980 KRISHNA NAND SHASTRI           26850 

  AKUTOBHAY HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 12550 

  DAINIK SAMACHAR SECRETARY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 14300 

                

981 KRISHNANAND SHASTRI           33467 

  SAMACHAR SECRETARY HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16795 

  SANSKRIT SEWA SANSKRIT DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16672 

                

982 KULDEEP KUMAR           10400 

  SHIMLA TODAY HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA NCA IND 5000 

  VOICE OF ALLAHABAD HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5400 

                

983 KULDEEP SINGH           9950 

  DOON VIEW HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  PANCH BAJE BILINGUAL DAILY HISAR NCA IND 2550 

  SACH DA SUNEHA PUNJABI WEEKLY FARIDKOT                                                                                             NCA IND 1900 

                

984 KUMAR ARUN           78000 

  LOHIA KRANTI HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 16000 

  LOHIA KRANTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  LOHIA KRANTI HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 26000 

                

985 KUMAR VIJAY           23900 

  POORVANCHAL SAMAJ HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  SATELLITE OF INDIA ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2000 

  SATELLITE REPORTER HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 19900 

                

986 KUMARI PANKAJ RANI           14500 

  AMAN KE PHOOL HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 9000 

  AMAN KE PHOOL HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 5500 

                

987 KUNDAN KUMAR           19700 

  PUBLIC TALK OF INDIA ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  PUBLIC TALK OF INDIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  PUBLIC TALK OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  PUBLIC TALK OF INDIA BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 14000 

                

988 KUNJ BIHARI ACHARYA           27125 

  PUKAR HINDI DAILY UDAIPUR                                                                                              NCA IND 26475 

  PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY UDAIPUR NCA IND 650 

                

989 
KUSHAGRA PUBLICATION PVT. 

LTD. 
          5799 

  NAFA NUKSAN HINDI DAILY UDAIPUR NCA PVT 1351 

  NAFA NUKSAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PVT 4448 

                

990 KUSUM           47966 

  DOOT LEHAR HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 16100 

  DOOT LEHAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16150 

  TENDER AB TAK HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15716 

                

991 KUTHURU RAJI REDDY           22000 

  AVANI TELUGU DAILY MEDAK NCA IND 15500 

  AVANI TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 6500 

                

992 LAKHAN GEHLOT           5750 

  SHRI BALAJI AGRI NEWS HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 2500 

  SHRI BALAJI AGRI NEWS HINDI MONTHLY RATLAM NCA IND 3250 

                

993 LAKKAPPA .Y. RANAVVAGOL           4000 

  VIJAY SANGHARSHA KANNADA DAILY BAGALKOT NCA IND 2000 
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  VIJAY SANGHARSHA KANNADA DAILY VIJAYAPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

994 LAL CHAND GUPTA           33500 

  GORAKH PUR MAIL HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 16000 

  GORAKHPUR MAIL HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 5500 

  NAV AMRIT PABHAT HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 2000 

  NAV AMRIT PRABHAT HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 2000 

  NAV AMRIT PRABHAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 2000 

  RAPTI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ NCA IND 6000 

                

995 LANKA TRILOK KUMAR           10000 

  EAST COAST NEWS TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 4500 

  NEWS MAIL ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5500 

                

996 LATA DEVI           31700 

  KAL KI SIYASAT URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15800 

  KAL KI SIYASAT URDU DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 15900 

                

997 LATIF AHMAD KHAN           4000 

  FIZA TODAY HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  NEW ASHOK TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

                

998 LATIF KHAN           16100 

  BHOPAL DASTAK HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5650 

  KHABRON KA DARBAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10450 

                

999 LAXMAN B. PATEL           186366 

  BHARAT JYOT GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 45200 

  DIVYA JYOT GUJARATI DAILY GANDERBAL NCA IND 70166 

  GUJARAT LAKSHYA GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 35500 

  LOK CHAHNA GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 35500 

                

1000 LAXMAN SINGH MEENA           16000 

  RAKSHAK KHABAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  RAKSHAK KHABAR HINDI MONTHLY DELHI SOW IND 2000 

  RAKSHAK KHABAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 12000 

                

1001 LAXMANBHAI B. PATEL           331357 

  BHARAT TIMES GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 71791 

  BHARAT TIMES GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR                                                                                          NCA IND 65400 

  SAMBHAV GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 72750 

  SATYAGRAH SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 55416 

  UTTAM GUJARAT GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 66000 

                

1002 LAXMI KANT TIWARI           45300 

  NUTAN KHABAR URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16800 

  YUG VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 28500 

                

1003 LAXMI NARAYAN BANSAL           59479 

  IBADAT HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 15400 

  IBADAT HINDI DAILY HANUMANGARH TOWN NCA IND 44079 

                

1004 LAXMI NARAYAN DWIVEDI           14000 

  BHAVYA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY HAMIRPUR NCA IND 8500 

  BHAVYA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY HAMIRPUR NCA IND 5500 

                

1005 LAXMIBEN VIJUSING DARABAR           6700 

  WEEK OF INDIA GUJARATI WEEKLY MEHSANA NCA IND 5700 

  WEEK OF INDIA GUJARATI DAILY BANASKANTHA NCA IND 1000 

                

1006 LAXMIKANTA MISHRA           17780 

  MANTABYA ODIA DAILY CUTTACK NCA IND 1757 

  RAJANITEE EXPRESS ODIA WEEKLY CUTTACK NCA IND 16023 

                

1007 LEELA PUBLICATIONS           52285 

  GUJARAT PRABHA GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 26215 
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  GUJARAT PRABHA GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA FOP 26070 

                

1008 LOK PRAKASHAN LTD.           955480 

  GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR                                                                                            NCA PVT 59042 

  GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY KUTCH NCA PUB 16059 

  GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY 
KASGUL RD MILI PARA 

RAJKO 
NCA IND 235060 

  GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY BARODA NCA IND 201720 

  GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PUB 203766 

  GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY SURAT                                                                                                NCA PVT 239833 

                

1009 LOK SHIKSHANA TRUST           99341 

  KARMAVEER KANNADA WEEKLY BENGALURU URBAN NCA IND 11726 

  SAMYUKTA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY DAVANGERE NCA IND 5820 

  SAMYUKTA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY GULBARGA NCA TRU 5663 

  SAMYUKTA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY BANGALORE NCA TRU 23960 

  SAMYUKTA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY HUBLI NCA TRU 52172 

                

1010 LOKESH PANDEY           21250 

  BLACK COBRA EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  BLACK COBRA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10750 

  BLACK COBRA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5500 

  BLACK COBRA EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

                

1011 
LOKHIT PRAKASHAN 

SARVAJANIK TRUST 
          50393 

  GUJARAT TODAY GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD NCA TRU 5700 

  GUJARAT TODAY GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 44693 

                

1012 
LOKMAT MEDIA PRIVATE 

LIMITED 
          100651 

  LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 2374 

  LOKMAT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY NAGPUR NCA PVT 98277 

                

1013 LOKMAT MEDIA PVT. LTD           1164622 

  DEEPOTSAV MARATHI ANNUAL NAGPUR NCA PVT 249700 

  LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY PANAJI NCA PVT 21348 

  LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY AKOLA NCA PVT 70451 

  LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA PUB 139352 

  LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY NASHIK NCA PVT 118888 

  LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY SOLAPUR NCA PVT 67484 

  LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY AHMADNAGAR NCA IND 51662 

  LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 280747 

  LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY JALGAON                                                                                              NCA PVT 131105 

  LOKMAT MARATHI ANNUAL NAGPUR UNC IND 7000 

  LOKMAT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY AKOLA NCA PUB 6903 

  LOKMAT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY ORANGABAD NCA PVT 16359 

  LOKMAT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY NAGPUR NCA PVT 3623 

                

1014 
LOKSATYA MEDIA PRIVATE 

LIMITED 
          88786 

  LOKSATYA HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 41770 

  LOKSATYA HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA PVT 47016 

                

1015 LOVLESH TAK           84650 

  KARAWAN E DELHI URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16600 

  KARAWAN E DELHI URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 16500 

  KHALIS BANI PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36300 

  THE GENERAL STATEMENT ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15250 

                

1016 LUCKY BAHETI           4000 

  PRADESHIK SOM KHABAR HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 500 

  PRADESHIK SOM KHABAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY INDORE NCA IND 3500 

                

1017 
M C I 5 MEDIA COMMUNICATION 

PVT. LTD 
          5050 
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  CITY TIMES HINDI DAILY EVENING LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA PVT 50 

  CITY TIMES URDU DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA PVT 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 50 

  CITY TIMES URDU DAILY BAREILLY NCA PVT 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2100 

  CITY TIMES URDU DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA PVT 50 

  CITY TIMES URDU DAILY MORADABAD NCA PVT 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2100 

  CITY TIMES URDU DAILY VARANASI NCA PVT 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA PVT 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI DAILY BAREILLY NCA PVT 50 

  CITY TIMES URDU DAILY FAIZABAD NCA PVT 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI QUARTERLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  CITY TIMES HINDI DAILY EVENING GORAKHPUR NCA PVT 50 

                

1018 M M TIWARI           51824 

  NIRNAYAK HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 15616 

  NIRNAYAK HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 36208 

                

1019 M P R MEDIA PUBLICATIONS           8300 

  BHAKTHI NEWS TELUGU MONTHLY KARIMNAGAR NCA PUB 5200 

  KARIMNAGAR MIRROR BILINGUAL DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA PUB 1550 

  WARANGAL MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA PUB 1550 

                

1020 M. A. SIDDIQUE           38000 

  SHAHER HYDERABAD URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 24000 

  TAFSEEL NAAMA URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 14000 

                

1021 M. CHANDRA SEKHAR           3950 

  SEEMA SIMHAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 1950 

  UTTEJITHA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

                

1022 M. HASEEN           32300 

  BAAT UTTARANCHAL KI HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 7000 

  PARAM-NAGRIK HINDI DAILY ROORKIE NCA IND 25300 

                

1023 M. KARTHIKEYAN           33000 

  ARA PARVAI TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 12000 

  ENIYA MANGAI TAMIL MONTHLY CHENNAI WOM IND 2000 

  MAGALIR PARVAI TAMIL MONTHLY CHENNAI NCA IND 10000 

  THIRAI THULIGAL TAMIL MONTHLY CHENNAI FIL IND 7000 

  THIRAI THULIGAL TAMIL FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI FIL IND 2000 

                

1024 M. PADMANABHA RAO           45000 

  AYUDHAM TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 20000 

  AYUDHAM TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 25000 

                

1025 M. RAHUL           9600 

  AROGYA SPOORTHI BILINGUAL MONTHLY BANGALORE (NORTH) MAH IND 1600 

  GANDA HENDATI KANNADA MONTHLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 1600 

  MANGALORE MITRA KANNADA DAILY 
DAKSHIN KANNADA/ 

MANGALURU 
NCA IND 1600 

  SOUNDARYA LAHARI KANNADA MONTHLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 1600 

  STUDENT GUIDE BILINGUAL MONTHLY BANGALORE (NORTH) EDU IND 1600 

  UDYOGA SPOORTHI KANNADA FORTNIGHTLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 1600 



 

165 

 

                

1026 M. SAUD ALAM           12392 

  JHUMRI TALAIA EXPRESS URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 6196 

  JHUMRI TALAIA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY KODARMA NCA IND 6196 

                

1027 M. SIVA BHASKAR REDDY           56500 

  AMRAVATHI NEWS TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 18500 

  AMRAVATHI NEWS TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 17500 

  TELUGU BIDDA TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 20500 

                

1028 M. SIVABHASKAR REDDY           39400 

  TELUGU BIDDA TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE NCA IND 19900 

  TELUGU BIDDA TELUGU DAILY RANGA REDDY NCA IND 19500 

                

1029 M. VAMSHI KRISHNA           54120 

  THE FOURTH VOICE ENGLISH DAILY KRISHNA/ VIJAYWADA NCA IND 27050 

  THE FOURTH VOICE ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 27070 

                

1030 M. VENKATARAMANA            18000 

  TELANGANA KOKILA TELUGU MONTHLY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 8000 

  VAARTHA POWER TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 10000 

                

1031 M.A. RAWOOF           46300 

  GRAMINA VEDIKA TELUGU DAILY VIZIANAGARAM NCA IND 25300 

  THE FORT SPARK ENGLISH DAILY VIZIANAGARAM NCA IND 10500 

  THE FORT SPARK ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10500 

                

1032 M.A. WALISAHEB           4000 

  ANMOL TIMES KANNADA DAILY KOPPAL NCA IND 2000 

  ANMOL TIMES ENGLISH DAILY KOPPAL NCA IND 2000 

                

1033 M.ABDUL RAWOOF           26000 

  ANDHRA SHAKTI TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 8000 

  ANDHRA SHAKTI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 18000 

                

1034 M.ALI ZAFAR FAROOQUI           201340 

  FAROOQUI TANZEEM URDU DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 79760 

  FAROOQUI TANZEEM URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 42580 

  FAROOQUI TANZEEM URDU DAILY RANCHI                                                                                               NCA IND 79000 

                

1035 M.C. SAXENA           6900 

  RAAHAT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1600 

  RAHAT TIMES URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

                

1036 M.D THIPPESWAMY           2191 

  BHARGAVA TODAY KANNADA DAILY CHITRADURGA NCA IND 1100 

  MATANGA VANI KANNADA WEEKLY CHITRADURGA NCA IND 1091 

                

1037 M.D.V.S.R. PUNNAM RAJU           62325 

  SRI SUNFLOWER NEWS TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 15825 

  SRI SUNFLOWER NEWS TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15500 

  SRI SUNFLOWER NEWS TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 15500 

  SRI SUNFLOWER NEWS TELUGU DAILY BHIMAVARAM NCA IND 15500 

                

1038 M.GIRI BABU           13800 

  RIGHT CHOICE TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 6900 

  RIGHT CHOICE TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 6900 

                

1039 M.J. KHAN           18500 

  INDIA CIRCULATION HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 15500 

  ROG NIDAN HINDI MONTHLY BILASPUR NCA IND 3000 

                

1040 M.J. VASUDEVAN           715 

  AGRI DOCTOR TAMIL DAILY MADURAI AAH IND 265 

  DINAVANIGAM TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA IND 450 

                

1041 M.JAYARAMACHANDRAN           33015 
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  DHINA SURIYAN TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 16281 

  DHINA SURIYAN TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA IND 16734 

                

1042 
M.K. SINGH TRADING CO. PVT. 

LTD 
          51950 

  HAMARA DINMAN HINDI MONTHLY PATNA NCA IND 36050 

  HAMARA DINMAN HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA PVT 15900 

                

1043 M.N.P. PUBLICATION           30000 

  RASHTRIYA KARMAYOGI BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA FOP 15000 

  VISHWA KARMYOGI TIMES BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15000 

                

1044 M.S.R. PATNAIK           17200 

  CITIZEN TIMES TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 8600 

  CITIZENS REPORTER TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 8600 

                

1045 M.T.RAZA           7300 

  QAUM PE NAAZ URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  QAUMI EHSAS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1100 

  QAUMI NAZAKAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  SAHAFAT KI DUNIYA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1400 

  SIASI MAZMUA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1400 

  SIYASI MIYAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

                

1046 M/S DINAMALAR           337119 

  DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY PUDUCHERRY NCA IND 76396 

  DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA FOP 213745 

  DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI NCA IND 46978 

                

1047 
M/S J.S.D. PUBLICATIONS PVT. 

LTD. 
          50921 

  BHARAT DESH HAMARA HINDI DAILY KARNAL NCA PVT 25060 

  BHARAT DESH HAMARA HINDI DAILY PATIALA NCA PVT 25861 

                

1048 M/S LOMAT MEDIA PVT. LTD.           20572 

  LOKMAT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY NASHIK NCA PVT 10100 

  LOKMAT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY AURANGABAD NCA PVT 10472 

                

1049 
M/S MORAL VISION PRAKASHAN 

PVT LTD 
          123500 

  GRAMYA WARTA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 31000 

  GRAMYA WARTA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 13500 

  QAUMI HAALAAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 27000 

  SRISTI MAIL ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

  SRISTI MAIL ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

                

1050 
M/S NAVJAT PRINTERS AND 

MEDIA PVT.LTD. 
          184327 

  DHARITRI ODIA DAILY GANJAM                                                                                               NCA SOA 44145 

  DHARITRI ODIA DAILY DHENKANAL NCA SOA 42713 

  DHARITRI ODIA DAILY SAMBALPUR NCA SOA 77997 

  DHARITRI ODIA DAILY RAYAGADA NCA PVT 19472 

                

1051 M/S PUROHIT & COMPANY           30846 

  THE HITAVADA ENGLISH DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 15342 

  THE HITAVADA ENGLISH DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 15504 

                

1052 
M/S RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT. 

LTD 
          286145 

  PATRIKA HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA PUB 171964 

  PATRIKA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA PVT 114181 

                

1053 M/S RASHTRA DOOT (HUF)           408364 

  RASHTRA DOOT HINDI DAILY JALAUR                                                                                               NCA FOP 77054 

  RASHTRA DOOT HINDI DAILY CHURU NCA PUB 121808 

  RASHTRA DOOT HINDI DAILY HINDAUNCITY NCA FOP 121163 

  RASHTRA DOOT HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR                                                                                               NCA IND 88339 

                

1054 M/S RASHTRA DOOT(HUF)           207384 
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  RASHTRA DOOT HINDI DAILY UDAYPUR NCA IND 59444 

  RASHTRA DOOT HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PUB 147940 

                

1055 
M/S SALAR PUBLICATIONS 

TRUST 
          134256 

  SALAR URDU DAILY GULBARGA NCA TRU 33272 

  SALAR URDU DAILY HUBLI NCA TRU 27672 

  SALAR URDU WEEKLY BENGALURU RURAL NCA TRU 29065 

  SALAR URDU DAILY BANGALORE NCA IND 44247 

                

1056 M/S SHAH PUBLICATION           160934 

  SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY MURADABAD NCA PVT 43133 

  SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA FOP 31565 

  SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA PVT 42768 

  SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY HALDWANI NCA PVT 43468 

                

1057 
M/S SHAYONA TIMES PRIVATE 

LIMITED 
          196601 

  NAV GUJARAT SAMAY GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 97663 

  SUNDAY NAV GUJARAT SAMAY GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDBAD NCA PUB 98938 

                

1058 M/S VISHAV MANAV           30790 

  VISHAL VISHAV MANAV HINDI MONTHLY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 100 

  VISHAL VISHAV MANAV HINDI DAILY EVENING HAPUR NCA IND 200 

  VISHAL VISHAV MANAV HINDI DAILY BULANDSHAHR NCA FOP 25232 

  VISHAL VISHAV MANAV HINDI WEEKLY BULANDSHAHR                                                                                          NCA IND 5258 

                

1059 
M/S. BALWAS TIMES AND PRINT 

MEDIA PVT. LTD. 
          92791 

  BALWAS TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 37250 

  BALWAS TIMES HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 43541 

  THE BALWAS TIMES HINDI MONTHLY INDORE NCA IND 12000 

                

1060 M/S. EK DAAM           10800 

  EK DAAM URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  EK DAAM URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

                

1061 
M/S. GODWIN MEDIA VENTURES 

PRIVATE LIMITED 
          52000 

  JANWANI HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA PVT 36000 

  JANWANI HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PVT 16000 

                

1062 
M/S. J.K. PRAKASHAN  PRIVATE  

LIMITED 
          77752 

  JAMMU KASHMIR NEWS POINT ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 44252 

  JAMMU KASHMIR NEWS POINT ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA PUB 33500 

                

1063 M/S. LOKDESH PVT. LTD.           136069 

  LOKDESH HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 58000 

  LOKDESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 78069 

                

1064 M/S. MOVEON MEDIA PVT. LTD.           201614 

  MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 26716 

  MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 41579 

  MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 26523 

  MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY MAHABUBNAGAR NCA IND 26760 

  MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 26805 

  MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA PVT 26850 

  MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 26381 

                

1065 

M/S. RADHAKRUSHNA 

PUBLICATIONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

          266212 

  ODISHA EXPRESS ODIA DAILY KENDRAPARA NCA PVT 41278 

  ODISHA EXPRESS ODIA DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 191959 

  ODISHA EXPRESS ODIA WEEKLY KHORDHA                                                                                              NCA PVT 32975 

                

1066 M/S. RAJASTHAN KHOJ KHABAR           86000 



 

168 

 

  RAJASTHAN KHOJ KHABAR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PVT 5500 

  RAJASTHAN KHOJ KHABAR HINDI DAILY PALI NCA IND 29500 

  RAJASTHAN KHOJ KHABAR HINDI DAILY JAISALMER NCA PVT 15500 

  RAJASTHAN KHOJ KHABAR HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 35500 

                

1067 
M/S. SAMAY JAGAT MEDIA PVT. 

LTD. 
          196250 

  SAMAY JAGAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 152000 

  SAMAY JAGAT(MORNING) HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 44250 

                

1068 
M/S. SIR MEDIA 

COMMUNICATION 
          94000 

  RAJNITI SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 17000 

  RAJNITI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 37000 

  RAJNITI SANDESH HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 40000 

                

1069 
M/S. TOTAL TRANSPARENCY 

NETWORK SYSTEM PVT.LTD. 
          12200 

  PUBLIC NEWS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 200 

  PUBLIC NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 12000 

                

1070 
M/S. VAARTHA NEWS NETWORK 

PVT. LTD. 
          283174 

  METRO VAARTHA MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE NCA IND 83942 

  METRO VAARTHA MALAYALAM DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA IND 114523 

  METRO VAARTHA MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA IND 84709 

                

1071 M/S. VAGARTH PRAKASHAN           17968 

  POWER GALLERY HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 12508 

  POWER GALLERY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA FOP 5460 

                

1072 
M/S. VARALAXMI PUBLICATIONS  

PVT. LTD. 
          88890 

  BHARATHA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA PVT 3165 

  BHARATHA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA PVT 3170 

  BHARATHA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA PVT 3210 

  BHARATHA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA IND 25395 

  BHARATHA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA PVT 3120 

  BHARATHA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 25420 

  BHARATHA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 25410 

                

1073 M/S. VIEWS PUBLICATIONS           95900 

  VIEWS OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY VISHAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 26250 

  VIEWS OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 43100 

  VIEWS OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 26550 

                

1074 M/S. YAAMIJALA PUBLICATIONS           37507 

  MANYASIMA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15866 

  MANYASIMA TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 1933 

  SUPADHA TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATI NCA IND 1950 

  SUPADHA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15833 

  SUPADHA TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 1925 

                

1075 
M/S.MANIPAL MEDIA NETWORK 

LIMITED 
          117147 

  UDAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY HUBLI NCA PUB 29617 

  UDAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY BANGALORE NCA PUB 87530 

                

1076 MADAN GOPAL SHARMA           17573 

  HAROTI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY KOTA                                                                                                 NCA IND 2200 

  RASHTRIYA KOHINOOR HINDI DAILY ETAH NCA IND 2985 

  RASHTRIYA KOHINOOR HINDI WEEKLY ETAH                                                                                                 NCA IND 12388 

                

1077 MADAN LAL CHHAJER           4650 

  BARMER PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY BARMER NCA IND 2500 
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  HINDUSTAN BORDER HINDI DAILY BARMER NCA IND 2150 

                

1078 MADHU OJHA           31100 

  PRATILOM HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15800 

  PRATILOM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

                

1079 MADHU SUBHASH           33500 

  ACHOOK SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 16000 

  ACHOOK SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7000 

  ACHOOK SAMACHAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4700 

  KISSA BHARAT KA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5800 

                

1080 MAHADEO GENA NAROTE           14000 

  JANMAT SARVASAMANYANCHE MARATHI DAILY SOLAPUR NCA IND 7500 

  JANMAT SARVASAMANYANCHE MARATHI DAILY OSMANABAD NCA IND 6500 

                

1081 
MAHANAGAR MEDIA NETWORK 

PVT. LTD. 
          715566 

  HAMARA MAHANAGAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 44435 

  HAMARA MAHANAGAR HINDI DAILY NASHIK NCA PVT 43818 

  HAMARA MAHANAGAR HINDI DAILY PUNE NCA PVT 173097 

  HAMARA MAHANAGAR HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 409781 

  MAJHA MAHANAGAR MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 44435 

                

1082 
MAHANAGAR MULTIMEDIA PVT. 

LTD. 
          399300 

  JAIPUR MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY DAUSA NCA PVT 44800 

  JAIPUR MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA PVT 44500 

  JAIPUR MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY KOTA NCA PVT 149000 

  JAIPUR MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 161000 

                

1083 MAHAVIR JAIN           87676 

  ARTH PRAKASH HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 57014 

  MARU LAHAR HINDI DAILY PALI NCA IND 8358 

  MARU LAHAR HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 15379 

  MARU LAHAR HINDI DAILY BADMER NCA IND 6925 

                

1084 MAHAVIR KUMAR MODI           45800 

  JAI KANTHAL HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 9400 

  JAI KANTHAL HINDI DAILY CHITTORGARGH NCA IND 36400 

                

1085 MAHENDER SINGH           44550 

  DADRI ABHI TAK HINDI MONTHLY BHIWANI NCA IND 2800 

  KRANTI PRAVAKTA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 16350 

  KRANTI PRAVAKTA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 25400 

                

1086 MAHENDRA GUPTA           15300 

  SANCHAR KRANTI HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 4150 

  SANCHAR KRANTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA NCA IND 2750 

  SANCHAR KRANTI HINDI DAILY KOTA NCA IND 8400 

                

1087 MAHENDRA KUMAR           38475 

  BHARAT EKTA TIMES HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 36475 

  
MEDICAL AND HEALTH CARE 

MISSION 
BILINGUAL MONTHLY BHOPAL MAH IND 2000 

                

1088 MAHENDRA KUMAR SAINI           16500 

  JAIPUR LAHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5500 

  RAJASTHAN BUREAU HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 5500 

  RAJASTHAN BUREAU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5500 

                

1089 MAHENDRA KUMAR SHARMA           8600 

  MAHABALI MEDIA BILINGUAL DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 5400 

  PERFECT PUBLICITY BILINGUAL WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1600 

  VILLAGE BHARATI BILINGUAL WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1600 

                

1090 MAHENDRA TIWARI           25874 

  NAVNEET EXPRESS HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 10458 
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  NAVNEET EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 15416 

                

1091 
MAHENDRASING 

GAMBHIRSINGH PARMAR 
          20591 

  GUJARAT STAR NEWS GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 10258 

  GUJARAT STAR NEWS GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 10333 

                

1092 MAHESH CHANDRA PANDEY           17208 

  AVADH NAVARCHANA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  AVADH NAVARCHANA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12208 

                

1093 MAHESH KRISHNAJI JOSHI           4900 

  MANDAR SPANDAN MARATHI WEEKLY JALNA NCA IND 2500 

  RAJURESHWAR MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 2400 

                

1094 MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA           122100 

  AMAR RASTRA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  AMAR RASTRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 500 

  APAAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 6600 

  APAAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI MONTHLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 5600 

  APAAR BHARAT SHAKTI URDU DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 15700 

  APAAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 5400 

  APAAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 5400 

  APAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  APAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 6400 

  AWAMI HUMDARD URDU FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 200 

  AWAMI KHABARNAMA HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 200 

  AWAMI SAHAFAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  HARIT SHAKTI HINDI MONTHLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 400 

  HARIT SHAKTI HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 15700 

  HARIT SHAKTI HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 15700 

  KHOJI SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  KHOJI SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 400 

  KHOJI SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 5400 

  RASHTRIYA KHALBALI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  RASHTRIYA KHALBALI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5600 

  RASHTRIYA KHALBALI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  SIYASATI HALLABOL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 200 

  VAZEER E AZAM HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 500 

                

1095 MAHESH N. PATEL           136360 

  ADHIKAR NEWS EXPRESS GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15860 

  CINE AISHWARYA GUJARATI MONTHLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15900 

  CRIME KING GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15600 

  KAMALAM GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 25300 

  KAMALAM GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15950 

  THE VOICE OF HUMANRIGHTS GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15900 

  THE VOICE OF HUMANRIGHTS GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15950 

  THE VOICE OF HUMANRIGHTS GUJARATI MONTHLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15900 

                

1096 MAHESH NAGAR           15000 

  MADHYA PRADESH KI AUR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 11000 

  MADHYA PRADESH KI AUR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4000 

                



 

171 

 

1097 MAHESH SHARMA           159980 

  BAJRANG TIMES HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 10100 

  GRAMIN GARIMA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  NISHPAKSHA JANSANSAR HINDI DAILY 
DADRA AND NAGAR 

HAVELI 
NCA IND 103424 

  NISHPAKSHA JANSANSAR HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 43956 

                

1098 MAHESWARA RAO LANKADA           8000 

  AKSHARA MANI TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 6200 

  AKSHARA MANI TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 1800 

                

1099 MAHJABEEN           44955 

  AMIN URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 43455 

  WATAN KI ROSHNI URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

                

1100 MAHMUD SHAIKHLAL SHIKH           36700 

  BENAKAB NEWS GUJARATI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 26500 

  SURAT MEDIA GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 10200 

                

1101 MAKSOOD AHAMED MOHAMED           12000 

  VIJAYA KERATAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6000 

  VIJAYA KERATAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 6000 

                

1102 
MAKWANA KRUPALIBEN 

DHIRENBHAI 
          12250 

  SAURASHTRA DARPAN GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 4250 

  SAURASHTRA EXPRESS GUJARATI WEEKLY RAJKOT NCA IND 8000 

                

1103 MALA SHARMA           28100 

  JAN VICHAR SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6300 

  PRAVAKTA PRESS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10200 

  PRAVAKTA PRESS HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 11600 

                

1104 MALAPPA ADSARE           2250 

  DEHALI SUDDI KANNADA DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1100 

  SANJE ANTARANGA SUDDI KANNADA DAILY BIDAR NCA IND 1150 

                

1105 MALAR PUBLICATIONS LTD.           47396 

  GOKULAM KATHIR TAMIL MONTHLY CHENNAI NCA IND 26608 

  MALAI MURASU TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI-1 NCA PVT 20788 

                

1106 
MALAR PUBLICATIONS PVT. 

LTD. 
          154017 

  MAALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY CUDDALORE NCA PUB 6189 

  MAALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI NCA PUB 11012 

  MAALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY ERODE NCA PVT 5300 

  MAALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY 
KANYAKUMARI/ 

NAGERCOIL 
NCA PVT 11798 

  MAALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY TIRUCHI NCA PVT 13351 

  MAALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA PVT 14521 

  MAALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 72108 

  MAALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY PUDUCHERRY NCA PVT 8398 

  MAALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY SALEM NCA PVT 11340 

                

1107 MALAY BANERJEE           37190 

  SATHI SANDESH HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 15940 

  SATHI SANDESH HINDI DAILY DURG NCA IND 21250 

                

1108 
MALAYALA MANORAMA CO. 

LTD. 
          3113437 

  KARSHAKASREE MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOTTAYAM AAH PUB 105950 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA IND 304397 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE                                                                                            NCA PVT 258166 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY KOCHI NCA PVT 366996 
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  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM                                                                                   NCA PUB 254907 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY PALAKKAD                                                                                             NCA PUB 153581 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY KOLLAM NCA FOP 219090 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY ALAPPUZHA NCA PVT 176837 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY THRISSUR                                                                                             NCA PUB 223155 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA PVT 14686 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY MALAPPURAM                                                                                           NCA PUB 149583 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY PATHANAMTHITTA NCA PUB 170136 

  MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR                                                                                               NCA PUB 151414 

  
MALAYALA MANORAMA 

WEEKLY 
MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOTTAYAM NCA PVT 338032 

  MANORAMA YEAR BOOK BILINGUAL ANNUAL KOTTAYAM                                                                                             EDU PUB 24780 

  MANORAMA YEAR BOOK HINDI ANNUAL KOTTTAYAM UNC PUB 40722 

  THOZHIL VEEDHI MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOTTAYAM                                                                                             NCA PVT 161005 

                

1109 MAMRAJ TOMAR           2200 

  VISHAL INDIA HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 200 

  VISHAL INDIA HINDI DAILY GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

                

1110 MAMTA           3100 

  ANMOL SAGAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  SHABD SAMVAD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 300 

  TRUE OBSERVERS ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 300 

                

1111 MAMTA CHANDANI           51400 

  AAPKA SATHI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25600 

  AAPKA SATHI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25800 

                

1112 MAMTA MISHRA           52350 

  GAU PRASAD HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 20100 

  GAU PRASAD HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 22000 

  NEWS KOLAR TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10250 

                

1113 MAMTA PRADEEP            7250 

  HINDMORCHA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

  HINDMORCHA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  HINDMORCHA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  HINDMORCHA HINDI DAILY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 1900 

  NORTH INDIA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA TRU 400 

  NORTH INDIA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

1114 MAMTA SHUKLA           111679 

  GOMTI TEERE HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1600 

  SANCHAR PRAKASH URDU DAILY SHAJAHANPUR NCA IND 25500 

  SANCHAR PRAKASH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35500 

  SANCHAR-PRAKASH URDU DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 26000 

  SHASHWAT TIMES HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 17579 

  VIVIDH ROZGAR DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 5500 

                

1115 MAMTA SINGH           38850 

  DIVAM TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15850 

  PRATAP TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  VAIDIK KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 7100 

  VAIDIK KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10500 

                

1116 MAMTA TRIPATHI           41050 

  PRADESH KESARI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2300 

  SAMAJVAD KA UDAY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 38750 
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1117 MAMTA YADAV           11500 

  JALAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 5750 

  JALAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5750 

                

1118 MAN SINGH RAJPUT           36630 

  DEEPSHEEL BHARAT HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 20870 

  DEEPSHEEL BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY AGRA NCA IND 15760 

                

1119 
MANBHUM SAMBAD 

PUBLICATION PVT. LTD. 
          78563 

  MANBHUM SAMBAD BENGALI DAILY PURULIYA NCA IND 36100 

  MANBHUM SAMBAD BENGALI DAILY PURULIA NCA IND 42463 

                

1120 MANDALAPU BENARJI NADDH           29000 

  KAKATIYA TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 26000 

  KAKATIYA TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 3000 

                

1121 MANDAN MISHRA           18620 

  RASHTRA-VAIBHAV HINDI WEEKLY BHIWANI NCA IND 9040 

  SANSAR VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY BHIWANI NCA IND 9580 

                

1122 
MANGALAM PUBLICATIONS 

(INDIA) PVT. LTD. 
          198429 

  CINEMA MANGALAM MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOTTAYAM                                                                                             FIL PVT 15669 

  MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM                                                                                             NCA PVT 15961 

  MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY ERNAKULAM                                                                                            NCA PVT 36878 

  MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR NCA PVT 5244 

  MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PVT 16143 

  MANGALAM MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOTTAYAM NCA IND 108534 

                

1123 
MANGALAM 

PUBLICATIONS(INDIA)PVT.LTD 
          84981 

  MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY THRISSUR NCA PVT 16122 

  MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY IDUKKI NCA PUB 26277 

  MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM-686006 NCA PVT 42582 

                

1124 MANIPAL MEDIA NETWORK LTD           151880 

  ROOPATHARA KANNADA MONTHLY UDUPI                                                                                                LAC PUB 17625 

  TARANGA KANNADA WEEKLY UDUPI                                                                                                LAC PUB 78552 

  THUNTHURU KANNADA FORTNIGHTLY MANIPAL CHI PUB 14291 

  TUSHAR KANNADA MONTHLY UDUPI                                                                                                LAC PUB 17500 

  UDAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY KALABURAGI NCA PVT 11852 

  UDAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY DAVANGERE NCA PVT 12060 

                

1125 MANISH CHOPRA           105700 

  JANGAN HINDI WEEKLY PALI MARWAR NCA IND 17500 

  JANGAN HINDI DAILY PALI MARWAR NCA IND 29400 

  JANGAN HINDI DAILY JODHPUR                                                                                              NCA IND 29400 

  JANGAN HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR NCA IND 29400 

                

1126 MANISH DUBEY           20866 

  INDIAN EDUCATION HINDI QUARTERLY BHOPAL EDU IND 5200 

  REDICAL TIMES HINDI DAILY HAMIRPUR NCA IND 15666 

                

1127 MANISH JAIN           16641 

  DESH UJALA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 100 

  DESH UJALA URDU DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 100 

  DESH UJALA HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 100 

  DESH UJALA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 250 
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  DESH UJALA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15991 

  RASHTRIYA PEHCHAN URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 100 

                

1128 MANISH KUMAR TIWARI           23300 

  AWADH E SIYASAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  KARM KSHETRA INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  KARM KSHETRA INDIA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12600 

                

1129 MANISH MEHTA           2327 

  JOURNALIST DESK HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 240 

  JOURNALIST DESK HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 2087 

                

1130 MANISH NEMA           14950 

  NEWS KEY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 4100 

  SHARDA VANI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10850 

                

1131 MANISH SARAF           284200 

  TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY FARIDABAD NCA IND 36000 

  TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 36000 

  TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36000 

  TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 16000 

  TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 36100 

  TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 36000 

  TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 36000 

  TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY THANE NCA IND 16100 

                

1132 MANISH TIWARI           19941 

  DAILY POST ENGLISH DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 14831 

  DAILY WORLD ENGLISH DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 5110 

                

1133 MANISH TRIPATHI           21700 

  GANGA GOMATI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 6000 

  JANM PRASARAN TIME HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15700 

                

1134 MANISH VIDEH           425416 

  GUJARAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 72666 

  GUJARAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 352750 

                

1135 
MANISHBHAI MOTIBHAI 

HARSIDDHIYA 
          51933 

  AMDAVAD TODAY GUJARATI DAILY AHMADABAD NCA IND 25935 

  AMDAVAD TODAY GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 25998 

                

1136 MANJESH KUMAR           111493 

  VIDHAN KESARI HINDI DAILY MURADABAD NCA IND 36715 

  VIDHAN KESARI HINDI DAILY BIJNOR NCA IND 37116 

  VIDHAN KESARI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 37662 

                

1137 MANJIT SINGH           254000 

  HINDUSTAN KAL TAK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  HINDUSTAN KAL TAK HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 36000 

  HINDUSTAN KAL TAK HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36000 

  HINDUSTAN KAL TAK HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 36000 

  HINDUSTAN KAL TAK HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 36000 

  NIVIDA SEWA COM HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 36000 

  SACH KHAND PUNJABI FORTNIGHTLY PATIALA UNC IND 2000 

  TENDER HOME COM ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 36000 

                

1138 MANJU GUPTA           23800 

  BABYIAN TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 19800 

  MANJU MANJUSHA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  SATELLITE-E-PAIGAM URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

                

1139 MANJU JAIN           20650 

  AZAD VIEWS BILINGUAL MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 1800 

  CORRUPTION BAND HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 1600 
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  CORRUPTION BAND HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  CORRUPTION BAND HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA TRU 5900 

  REPORTER KI KHABAREIN HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 1650 

  REPORTER KI KHABAREIN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  REPORTER KI KHABREIN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA SOA 5900 

                

1140 MANJU KASHYAP           28775 

  RUHELKHAND SHAHID HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11025 

  RUHELKHAND SHAHID HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12350 

  RUHELKHAND SHAHID HINDI WEEKLY SHAHJAHANPUR                                                                                         NCA IND 5400 

                

1141 MANJU MISHRA           82597 

  JAN NIRNAY HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 19797 

  JAN NIRNAY HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 20500 

  JAN NIRNAY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 20300 

  JAN NIRNAY HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 22000 

                

1142 MANJU SINGH           42863 

  MAHAKAUSHAL DHARA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5350 

  SANDHYA HALCHAL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 37513 

                

1143 MANJULITA NAYAK           95962 

  ESWAR ODIA DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 36414 

  ESWAR ODIA DAILY BHADRAKH NCA IND 35343 

  ESWAR ODIA DAILY SUNDARGARH NCA IND 24205 

                

1144 MANJUSHA ASHOK CHAPKE           145832 

  SUSHASAN DARSHAN HINDI DAILY NAGPUR NCA IND 125416 

  SUSHASAN DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA IND 20416 

                

1145 MANOHAR PAREEK           6200 

  EVENING NEWS HINDI DAILY KOTA NCA IND 3100 

  JAN DHARANA PAKSH HINDI WEEKLY KOTA NCA IND 3100 

                

1146 MANOJ GURWANI           10300 

  BHAVISHYA SANDARBH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  BHAVISHYA SANDARBH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2700 

  BHAVISHYA SANDARBH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2800 

  BHAVISHYA SANDARBH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2600 

                

1147 MANOJ KAUSHAL           22600 

  SADHAK SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 5300 

  SADHAK SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY LALITPUR NCA IND 3000 

  SADHAK SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5200 

  UGRA VICHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3000 

  UGRA VICHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6100 

                

1148 MANOJ KUMAR           91944 

  BHOOMIKA NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15375 

  CURRENT CRIME HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5100 

  CURRENT CRIME HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 5200 

  GURJAR GAUD DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY NAGAUR NCA IND 1940 

  HARDOI KA BADSHAH HINDI WEEKLY HARDOI NCA IND 1704 

  JAYGURUDEV BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY KHERI NCA IND 10000 

  LOK PRADESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6000 

  NEWS LIST HINDI MONTHLY JAMMU NCA IND 1000 

  NOBEL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 4500 

  TIMES TO TIMES HINDI MONTHLY PATNA NCA IND 24025 

  UTTARANCHAL HULCHAL HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 15300 

  YUVA JAN SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR NCA IND 1800 

                

1149 MANOJ KUMAR MANDAL           74775 

  THE IMPRESSIVE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 37450 

  THE IMPRESSIVE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY FARIDABAD NCA IND 25775 

  THE IMPRESSIVE TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 11550 
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1150 MANOJ KUMAR MISHRA           463626 

  ANDAZ E BAYAN URDU DAILY SATNA NCA IND 16791 

  ANDAZ E BAYAN URDU DAILY GUWAHATI NCA IND 27091 

  BANGLA MORCHA HINDI DAILY WEST TRIPURA NCA IND 25666 

  BANGLA MORCHA HINDI DAILY GANGTOK NCA IND 16250 

  BANGLA MORCHA HINDI DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 16750 

  BANGLA MORCHA HINDI DAILY GUWAHATI NCA IND 16116 

  EK SANDESH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35583 

  EK SANDESH HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 15583 

  EK SANDESH HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 16583 

  EK SANDESH HINDI DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 37333 

  EK SANDESH HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 25666 

  JEEVAN KA MANCH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  JEEVAN KA MANCH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2100 

  KANPUR UDBHAV HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 19000 

  KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 15525 

  KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 16916 

  KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 17166 

  KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY BANDA NCA IND 27250 

  KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY MIRZAPUR NCA IND 27166 

  KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 16291 

  LOK SACHETAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 25500 

  LOK SACHETAK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 14500 

  SANVAD SUTRA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6500 

  SANVAD SUTRA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  TARAI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI NCA IND 16000 

                

1151 MANOJ KUMAR SETH           139663 

  SAMAJ AINA ODIA FORTNIGHTLY KHURDA NCA IND 33058 

  SAMAJ AINA ODIA DAILY KHORDHA NCA IND 32405 

  SPEEDY NEWS ENGLISH MONTHLY KHURDA NCA IND 74200 

                

1152 MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA           74165 

  BHOPAL JUNCTION HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2400 

  CHANAKYA BHARTI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4500 

  MADHYA BHUMI KE BOL HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 10500 

  MOON INDIA HINDI MONTHLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 200 

  MOON INDIA URDU DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 25324 

  MOON INDIA URDU DAILY HAPUR NCA IND 25241 

  PARYATAN BAZAR BILINGUAL WEEKLY JODHPUR NCA IND 3000 

  PARYATAN BAZAR BILINGUAL DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 3000 

                

1153 MANOJ KUMAR SHUKLA           37463 

  BAHAR-E-PRATAGARH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

  BASTI KI MAATI HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 5200 

  KANNOJ KESRI HINDI WEEKLY FARRUKHABAD                                                                                          NCA IND 16263 

                

1154 MANOJ KUMAR UPADHAYAY           6600 

  GAN SHAKTI HINDI WEEKLY ETAH NCA IND 5500 

  GAN SHAKTI HINDI DAILY ETAH NCA IND 1100 

                

1155 
MANOJ MANOHAR 

KALKUNDRIKAR 
          6600 

  SHREE RANZUNZAR MARATHI DAILY SINDHUDURG NCA IND 3300 

  SHREE RANZUNZAR MARATHI DAILY BELGAUM NCA IND 3300 

                

1156 MANOJ PARIKH           52249 

  RAJASTHAN COVERAGE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 16500 

  RAJASTHAN COVERAGE HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 19116 

  RAJASTHAN COVERAGE HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 16633 

                

1157 MANOJ PRAJAPATI           16250 

  UTPRERAK TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5500 

  UTPRERAK TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10750 

                

1158 MANOJ SHARMA           62308 
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  NEWS BLAST HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 10700 

  RAJASTHAN PRADEEP HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 41100 

  RASHTRIYA VIKAS KI DHARA HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 2000 

  RASHTRIYA VIKAS KI DHARA HINDI WEEKLY BETUL NCA IND 2000 

  SATYA KA SAHARA HINDI MONTHLY RATLAM NCA IND 4008 

  VEER DUNIYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER NCA IND 2500 

                

1159 MANOJ SHRIVASTAVA           30800 

  CITY KI AAWAZ HINDI DAILY SIDDHARTHNAGAR NCA IND 5400 

  CITY KI AAWAZ HINDI WEEKLY SIDDHARTHNAGAR NCA IND 25400 

                

1160 MANOJ TRIPATHI           14925 

  CITY OF BELLS HINDI DAILY JHALAWAR NCA IND 225 

  CITY OF BELLS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JHALAWAR NCA IND 14700 

                

1161 MANOJ VATS           81675 

  AAJ KA MUDDA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 400 

  AAJ KA MUDDA HINDI DAILY POONCH NCA IND 200 

  AAJ KA MUDDA HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA IND 2800 

  AAJ KA MUDDA HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 200 

  AAJ KA MUDDA HINDI DAILY KASGANJ NCA IND 200 

  AAJ KA MUDDA HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 75875 

  AAJ KA MUDDA ENGLISH DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 2000 

                

1162 
MANOJKUMAR BAPUBHAI 

SHINDE 
          153694 

  JANTA SARKAR HINDI DAILY DAMAN & DIU NCA IND 37742 

  JANTA SARKAR HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 1135 

  JANTA SARKAR HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 72434 

  NAVBHARAT TIMES GUJARATI DAILY DAMAN & DIU NCA IND 39640 

  NAVBHARAT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY SURAT NCA IND 1135 

  SARKAAR GUJARATI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 748 

  SARKAAR MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 860 

                

1163 MANORANJAN MISHRA           77316 

  AAROOP ODIA DAILY JHARSUGUDA NCA IND 42375 

  AAROOP ODIA WEEKLY SUNDARGARH                                                                                           NCA IND 34941 

                

1164 MANSI SRIVASTAVA           5650 

  NARAYAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 5100 

  NARAYAN EXPRESS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 550 

                

1165 MANSOOR AHMED SHAH           25700 

  AAYEENA KASHMIR URDU DAILY SRINAGAR                                                                                             NCA IND 18500 

  SHARI-NAV URDU WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 7200 

                

1166 MANSOOR ASAD           9925 

  CHAMATKARI KALAM HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2800 

  CHAMATKARI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5025 

  CHAMATKARI KALAM HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2100 

                

1167 MANSURI MOHSIN           21200 

  POLICE DAND GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 7000 

  SATYA GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 7200 

  SATYA GUJARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 7000 

                

1168 MANTHAN PRINTERS PVT. LTD.           86506 

  MANTHAN ODIA DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 44538 

  MANTHAN ODIA WEEKLY 
KHORDHA/ 

BHUBANESWAR 
NCA IND 41968 

                

1169 MANVENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN           15475 

  SEEDHA SAWAL HINDI DAILY CHITTORGARH NCA IND 13475 
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  SEEDHA SAWAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY CHITTAURGARH NCA IND 2000 

                

1170 MARISETTI MURALI KUMAR           37500 

  MARO PRASTHANAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 9700 

  MARO PRASTHANAM TELUGU MONTHLY ELURU NCA IND 9800 

  MARO PRASTHANAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 18000 

                

1171 MARIYA SHAH           11550 

  AMAN-E-MULQ URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5800 

  AMAN-E-MULQ URDU DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 5750 

                

1172 MARUTHI RAO TONDEPU           25100 

  AMRAVATHI APURUPA TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 12600 

  AMRAVATHI APURUPA TELUGU MONTHLY GUNTUR NCA IND 12500 

                

1173 MASOOD AHMAD BHAT           37733 

  ROSHAN KASHMIR URDU DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 14900 

  THE KASHMIR CONVENER ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 22833 

                

1174 MASOOM MORADABADI           50000 

  JADID KHABAR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 25000 

  KHABARDAAR JADEED URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 25000 

                

1175 MATHANGI GURUVAIAH           22500 

  AKSHITHA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 15500 

  AKSHITHA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 7000 

                

1176 
MATHRUBHUMI PRINTING & 

PUBLISHING CO.LTD. 
          203534 

  MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY ALAPPUZHA NCA PUB 94896 

  MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY PALAKKAD NCA PUB 108638 

                

1177 
MATHRUBHUMI PRINTING AND 

PUBLISHING CO. LTD. 
          111099 

  MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA PUB 107778 

  MATHRUBHUMI DAILY MALAYALAM DAILY DELHI NCA IND 3321 

                

1178 
MATHRUKA 

PRACHARANALAYAM LTD. 
          293316 

  JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA PUB 51688 

  JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PUB 56665 

  JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY CALICUT NCA PUB 40397 

  JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY THRISSUR NCA PVT 44344 

  JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR NCA PUB 48245 

  JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY ERNAKULAM/ KOCHI NCA PUB 51977 

                

1179 
MAULANA MOHD.ANWAR ALI 

QUASMI 
          27500 

  SUBAH E INQUILAB URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  SUBAH E INQUILAB URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 25500 

                

1180 MAYANK SRIVASTAVA           8000 

  CITY AVENUE NEWS HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  CITY AVENUE NEWS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  REAL IMPACT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  REAL IMPACT HINDI DAILY EVENING KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 
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1181 MAYUR B. THAKKER           23789 

  GUJARAT NO BELI GUJARATI DAILY AHMADABAD NCA IND 11214 

  GUJARAT NO BELI GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 12575 

                

1182 MD. ALAMGIR           65250 

  ADARSH HINDUSTAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 24600 

  AL MOMIN URDU DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 15500 

  AL MOMIN URDU DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 15600 

  AL MOMIN URDU DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 5500 

  QAUMI RAHBAR URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 1850 

  QAUMI RAHBAR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2200 

                

1183 MD. FAKHRUDDIN IDRISI           33575 

  IQRA KHABAR URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 16700 

  SAMACHAR SAMMELAN HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 16875 

                

1184 MD. IRSHAD           41090 

  JASARAT-E-BIHAR URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 36590 

  PAIGAM E PRADESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4500 

                

1185 MD. KAHLEEL AHMED           48000 

  TULWAY SAHIR URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 12500 

  TULWAY SAHIR URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 35500 

                

1186 MD. KHALID ANWAR           85378 

  HAMARA SAMAJ URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 77483 

  LOKTANTRA TIMES HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 1983 

  LOKTANTRA TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1958 

  SEA NEWS URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 1979 

  SEA NEWS URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1975 

                

1187 MD. SHAFIQ QURESHI           4400 

  JHALAKTE SHABD HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  JHALAKTE SHABD HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

                

1188 MD. SHAMIM AKHTAR           39600 

  INQUILAB E HIND URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35900 

  INQUILAB E HIND URDU DAILY KATIHAR NCA IND 1800 

  INQUILAB E HIND HINDI DAILY KATIHAR NCA IND 1900 

                

1189 MD.FURQAN           18200 

  SACH BILKUL SACH URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5800 

  SACH BILKUL SACH URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 12400 

                

1190 MD.IMRAN           35300 

  AATMA GAURAV HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3000 

  CHURAKALU TELUGU DAILY EVENING KARIMNAGAR                                                                                           NCA IND 23500 

  CHURAKALU TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 1500 

  CHURAKALU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1800 

  CHURAKALU TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR                                                                                           NCA IND 5500 

                

1191 MD.ZUBER AHMED           4400 

  LOKPRIYA INDIAN NEWS PATRA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

  LOKPRIYA INDIAN NEWS PATRA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

                

1192 MEDIA ANUPAM LIMITED           177679 

  ANUPAM BHARAT ODIA DAILY RAYAGADA NCA PVT 33574 

  ANUPAM BHARAT ODIA DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA PUB 40039 

  ANUPAM BHARAT ODIA DAILY GANJAM NCA PVT 87576 

  SACHITRA VIJAYA ODIA MONTHLY GANJAM                                                                                               LAC PVT 16490 

                

1193 MEENU AGARWAL           95100 

  TASVIR E AWAM URDU DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 18500 

  TASVIR E AWAM URDU DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 36500 

  TASVIR E AWAM URDU DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 40100 

                

1194 MEESALA NARAHARI           22000 
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  NETI NYAYAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 12000 

  NETI NYAYAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 10000 

                

1195 MEHARBAN SINGH           4725 

  MADHUR INDIA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2375 

  MADHUR INDIA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2350 

                

1196 MEHTAB KHAN           22116 

  RED HANDED HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16082 

  RED HANDED HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 6034 

                

1197 MEHWISH PARVEZ           15318 

  BHOPAL KA NIRMAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 9778 

  DEVELOPING BHOPAL HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5540 

                

1198 MENGARTI SUDHAKAR           21100 

  MANJEERA MERUPU TELUGU MONTHLY MEDAK NCA IND 10600 

  MANJEERA MERUPU TELUGU DAILY MEDAK NCA IND 10500 

                

1199 
METROPOLITAN MEDIA 

COMPANY LTD. 
          811213 

  BODHI VRUKSHA KANNADA WEEKLY BANGALORE (NORTH) NCA PVT 68762 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY HASSAN NCA PUB 17995 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY SHIMOGA NCA PVT 44305 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY MANGALORE NCA PVT 63980 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY CHITRADURGA NCA PVT 28598 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY BELAGAVI NCA PVT 35265 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY GULBARGA NCA PVT 38653 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY KOPPAL NCA PVT 34332 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY HUBLI NCA IND 62913 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY MYSORE NCA PVT 72955 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY BAGALKOT NCA PVT 31548 

  VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY BANGALORE NCA IND 311907 

                

1200 MID-DAY INFOMEDIA LIMITED           423822 

  INQUILAB URDU DAILY PATNA NCA PVT 14332 

  INQUILAB URDU DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 43025 

  INQUILAB URDU DAILY MUMBAI NCA PUB 70116 

  MID-DAY GUJARATI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PUB 97372 

  MID-DAY ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA PUB 150505 

  SUNDAY MID-DAY ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 48472 

                

1201 MILTAN M. PARMAR           21250 

  GUJARAT SANMAY GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15750 

  GUJARAT SANMAY GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5500 

                

1202 MINI SAHU           1700 

  SHREE NEWS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1200 

  SHREE NEWS HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 500 

                

1203 MIR FAIYAZ ALI           7100 

  DECCAN KI AWAZ URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 6000 

  MUHBOOB-E-HIND URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1100 

                

1204 MIR QASIM ALI           7100 

  JAMHURIYAT KE AWAZ URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 6000 

  WORLD SAMACHAR URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1100 

                

1205 MIRAJ PUBLICATIONS PVT. LTD.           55600 

  KALYUG DARPAN URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PUB 5200 

  KALYUG DARPAN URDU DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA PUB 45200 

  KALYUG DARPAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

1206 MIRZA AQUEEL BAIG           5400 

  ZAREEF URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1950 

  ZAREEF URDU MONTHLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1500 
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  ZAREEF URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1950 

                

1207 MIRZA BAHBOOD ALI BAIG           102500 

  POLITICAL FRONT ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 20500 

  SHUA-E-DECCAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 20500 

  SIASI MAHAZ HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 20500 

  SIASI MAHAZ URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 20500 

  SIASI MAHAZ URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 20500 

                

1208 MIRZA MUSHTAK BEG           25600 

  SPASHT BAAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18000 

  SPASHT BAAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  SPASHT BAAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 800 

  SPASHT BAAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 800 

                

1209 MIRZA SANAULLA BAIG           2350 

  DUKHIYON KA SAATHI HINDI DAILY CHHATARPUR NCA IND 1900 

  DUKHIYON KA SAHARA URDU WEEKLY CHHATARPUR NCA IND 450 

                

1210 MITHILESH JAISWAL           44100 

  AZIMABAD MAIL URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 26250 

  MITHILA GAURAV HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 17850 

                

1211 MITTA SAIDIREDDY           13000 

  DATE LINE TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 6500 

  DATE LINE TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6500 

                

1212 MO. AYYUB KHAN           53382 

  BHARAT KA TEER URDU DAILY SEHORE NCA IND 25716 

  BHARAT KA TEER HINDI DAILY DIST SHAJAPUR NCA IND 27666 

                

1213 MOBIN RANA           33900 

  AMAR CHINGARI HINDI DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 26500 

  HINDUSTAN TODAY URDU DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 5200 

  HINDUSTAN TODAY ENGLISH MONTHLY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 2200 

                

1214 MOHA MUJAHED KHAN           6900 

  AZAD WATAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5400 

  AZAD WATAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1500 

                

1215 MOHAMMAD  IRSHAD           6400 

  SAMACHAR PLATFORM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  SAMACHAR PLATFORM HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

                

1216 MOHAMMAD ARSALAN           28541 

  DESH KI RAFTAR HINDI WEEKLY SHAJAPUR NCA IND 12000 

  SHEHER KI RAFTAR HINDI DAILY SHAJAPUR NCA IND 16541 

                

1217 MOHAMMAD FAHEEM           20700 

  CRIME REASON URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

  PAKIZA SACH URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

                

1218 MOHAMMAD FURKAN           18250 

  MAHAN NAGRIK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10250 

  MAHAN NAGRIK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 8000 

                

1219 MOHAMMAD GAUHAR           632545 

  HINDUSTAN KA PRATIK HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 43450 

  MOASHRAH URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 42850 

  TAASIR URDU DAILY HOWRAH NCA IND 43225 

  TAASIR URDU DAILY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 43600 

  TAASIR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 105600 

  TAASIR URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 42975 

  TAASIR URDU DAILY EAST GANGTOK NCA IND 42750 

  TAASIR URDU DAILY GUWAHATI NCA IND 42775 

  TAASIR URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 96000 

  TAASIR URDU DAILY BHAGALPUR NCA IND 42200 

  TAASIR URDU DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA IND 44995 
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  THE INDIAN TRIBUTES ENGLISH DAILY PATNA NCA IND 42125 

                

1220 MOHAMMAD IMRAN           7000 

  CHURAKALU TELUGU DAILY ADILABAD                                                                                             NCA IND 1500 

  JAGTIAL VANI TELUGU DAILY EVENING KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 5500 

                

1221 MOHAMMAD IQBAL SABA           54675 

  AL WATAN TIMES URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 36175 

  AL WATAN TIMES URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 18500 

                

1222 MOHAMMAD ISLAM KHAN           17100 

  AVADH 24 HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11600 

  AVADH 24 HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

1223 MOHAMMAD MOBIN           12700 

  GENERAL STREET URDU DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 5300 

  GENERAL STREET URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 7400 

                

1224 MOHAMMAD MUNIS KHAN           12250 

  ADHURI KAHANI MULTILINGUAL MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6100 

  AWAM KA AASRA URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6150 

                

1225 MOHAMMAD NASIR           4330 

  AWAM KA DARD MULTILINGUAL WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3800 

  SIYASI RAFTAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 530 

                

1226 MOHAMMAD SAMIYUDDIN           16200 

  SHIKARA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 6200 

  SHIKHAR VARTHA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 10000 

                

1227 MOHAMMAD SARWAR NAIM           3500 

  AMAR LEKHANI URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  AMAR LEKHANI URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

1228 MOHAMMAD TAQUI           21783 

  WARAQU E TAZA URDU DAILY NANDED NCA IND 14325 

  WARAQU E TAZA URDU DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 7458 

                

1229 MOHAMMAD WASEEM           15400 

  AMAZING TODAY ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  AVVAL NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  HINDUSTANI MISSION URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  INQUILAB E ZINDAGI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  JANSHAKTI MOVEMENT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  UNITED TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7600 

                

1230 MOHAMMED ABDUL JAMEEL           10200 

  GULZAR E DECCAN URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1800 

  GULZAR E DECCAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 6700 

  GULZAR E DECCAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1700 

                

1231 MOHAMMED ABDUL KHADEER           5200 

  NAQSH E PAA URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 900 

  TAWAZUN URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1800 

  TAWAZUN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 850 

  TAWAZUN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1650 

                

1232 MOHAMMED AFZAL KHAN           7900 

  
PARYAWARANA 

PARIRAKSHANA 
TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6000 

  
PARYAWARANA 

PARIRAKSHANA 
TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

                

1233 MOHAMMED ASAD ALI           10300 

  SAHER BAYAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1600 

  SAHER BAYAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 8700 
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1234 
MOHAMMED HAMED 

SHAHERYAR 
          3900 

  ITELLA NAAMA URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

  ITELLA NAAMA URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

                

1235 MOHAMMED IMRAN           23600 

  CHURAKALU TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL                                                                                             NCA IND 1600 

  POLICE STORY TELUGU MONTHLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  
RIGHT TO INFORMATION 

REPORTER 
TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  RTI OBSERVER TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  TELANGANA HERALD ENGLISH DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 5500 

                

1236 
MOHAMMED KALEEM 

MOHIUDDIN 
          26600 

  SHADAN TIMES URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 13900 

  SHADAN TIMES URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 12700 

                

1237 MOHAMMED KHAJA FASIUDDIN           13000 

  ROYAL POST TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 6000 

  ROYAL POST TELUGU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 7000 

                

1238 MOHAMMED KHASIM ALI           25850 

  NIZAM STATE URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10250 

  NIZAM STATE TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10800 

  NIZAM STATE URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 4800 

                

1239 MOHAMMED LAIEQ AKHTAR           9240 

  BHAGYANAGAR JYOTHI HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

  RAHBAR E TELANGANA URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1990 

  RAHBAR E TELANGANA URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

  RAHBAR E TELANGANA URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1500 

  RAHBAR E TELANGANA URDU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1850 

                

1240 MOHAMMED MASOOD ALI KHAN           15500 

  KAKATIYA OBSERVER URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1000 

  KAKATIYA OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 7000 

  KAKATIYA OBSERVER URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 7500 

                

1241 MOHAMMED MUNEER           30000 

  DEVELOPMENT EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 18000 

  DEVELOPMENT EXPRESS URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 12000 

                

1242 MOHAMMED MURTUZA           10700 

  HAFIZATH URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5200 

  HAFIZATH URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5500 

                

1243 MOHAMMED SABER           28500 

  BOLCHAAL MARATHI WEEKLY NANDED NCA IND 13000 

  BOLCHAAL URDU DAILY NANDED NCA IND 2500 

  BOLCHAAL HINDI WEEKLY NANDED NCA IND 13000 

                

1244 MOHAMMED SARVAR NAIEM           3600 

  TARJ E AMAL URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  TARJ E AMAL URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

                

1245 MOHAMMED SHAFI           81900 

  STANDARD POST ENGLISH DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 15500 

  STANDARD POST ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25300 

  STANDARD POST ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 15700 

  STANDARD POST ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 25400 

                

1246 MOHAMMED SHAHBAZ AKHTAR           9140 

  DAKSHIN PRESS URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1850 

  DAKSHIN PRESS URDU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1850 

  DAKSHIN PRESS URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1990 
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  DAKSHIN PRESS URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1500 

  SUNEHRA TELANGANA HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

                

1247 
MOHAMMED SHAHRUKH 

AKHTAR 
          43450 

  NAV DECCAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1975 

  NAV DECCAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 35600 

  NAV DECCAN HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1950 

  SHAMA E FAROZAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1975 

  SHAMA E FAROZAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

                

1248 MOHAMMED TARIQUE           8200 

  CITY IN WORDS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2100 

  CITY IN WORDS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2900 

  CITY IN WORDS HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3200 

                

1249 MOHAN LAL GAUD           29175 

  GUNAH KA SACH HINDI WEEKLY HARDOI NCA IND 15800 

  GUNAH KA SACH HINDI DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 6575 

  SACH KI MARYADA HINDI DAILY EVENING HARDOI NCA IND 6800 

                

1250 MOHAN LAL GAUR           86950 

  GUNAH KA SACH URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6675 

  GUNAH KA SACH URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  GUNAH KA SACH URDU DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 6700 

  GUNAH KA SACH URDU WEEKLY HARDOI NCA IND 25600 

  GUNAH KA SACH ENGLISH WEEKLY HARDOI NCA IND 15600 

  SACH KI MARYADA ENGLISH DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 6875 

                

1251 MOHANLAL M.BIYANI           25000 

  MARATHWADA SATHI MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 10000 

  MARATHWADA SATHI MARATHI DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 15000 

                

1252 MOHANLAL MADANLAL BIYANI           46500 

  MARATHWADA SATHI MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 10000 

  MARATHWADA SATHI MARATHI DAILY DISTT.BEED NCA IND 36500 

                

1253 MOHANLAL MEHROTRA           8400 

  NISHPAKSH SAHARA TIMES HINDI DAILY BARABANKI                                                                                            NCA IND 5100 

  NISHPAKSH SAHARA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

  NISHPAKSH SAHARA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 3100 

                

1254 MOHD AMIR           43079 

  SUBAH SHAAM URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 21668 

  SUBH SHAAM URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 21411 

                

1255 MOHD MUSLIM GHAZI           18013 

  ROZNAMA KHABREIN URDU DAILY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 800 

  ROZNAMA KHABREIN URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15413 

  ROZNAMA KHABREIN URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 1800 

                

1256 MOHD SALIM           18863 

  HINDUSTANI AWAM KI AWAZ URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 7663 

  
KALAM HAMARI PEHCHAN 

AAPKI 
HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11200 

                

1257 MOHD SAMI AHMAD           31800 

  SIYASI PAIGHAM URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  SIYASI PAIGHAM URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15800 

                

1258 MOHD SHABUDDIN           24500 

  STARS OF INDIA TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 6500 

  STARS OF INDIA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 18000 

                

1259 MOHD SHAHNAWAZ           11000 

  MUZAFFARNAGAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 6000 
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  MUZAFFARNAGAR SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 5000 

                

1260 MOHD ZUBAIR AHMED           7000 

  DHARM NIRPEKSH KHABREN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  DHARM NIRPEKSH KHABREN URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

1261 MOHD. ABDUL SATTAR ARIF           7050 

  NAGUSHE URDU DAILY EVENING NANDED NCA IND 2800 

  NAGUSHE URDU DAILY NANDED NCA IND 2600 

  NAGUSHE URDU WEEKLY NANDED NCA IND 1650 

                

1262 MOHD. ABRAR           5800 

  AWAM KI BAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 2000 

  LUCKNOW KI BAAT URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  LUCKNOW KI BAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

                

1263 MOHD. AKBAR           36910 

  ADAM TIMES URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 9385 

  ADAM TIMES URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 14005 

  NAGMA-E-SAHAR URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            UNC IND 13520 

                

1264 MOHD. AMIR           22140 

  AAWAZ-E-GANI URDU DAILY GONDA NCA IND 16500 

  SAFEER KA SAFAR URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 5640 

                

1265 MOHD. ARIF           16000 

  AAT PAT HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5200 

  SHAHAR E MUGAL URDU DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 5500 

  UTTARAKHAND KI SACHCHAI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 5300 

                

1266 MOHD. ASIF MOINUDDIN           72945 

  AWAZ E AWADH URDU DAILY UNNAO NCA IND 15254 

  AWAZ E AWADH URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 26337 

  AWAZ E AWADH URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NCA IND 15525 

  AWAZ E AWADH URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 15829 

                

1267 MOHD. FAROOK KHAN           39500 

  AHDE E NOUW URDU DAILY BAHARAICH NCA IND 17000 

  AHDE E NOUW URDU WEEKLY GONDA NCA IND 5500 

  AHDE E NOUW URDU DAILY GONDA NCA IND 17000 

                

1268 MOHD. FAROOQ           37120 

  JAN LEADER HINDI DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 26000 

  KHABRON KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 11120 

                

1269 MOHD. FAROOQ KHAN           44200 

  AFTAB TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GONDA NCA IND 7000 

  AFTAB TIMES HINDI DAILY GONDA NCA IND 5400 

  SANGRAM CARAVAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 14000 

  SANGRAM CARAVAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 17800 

                

1270 MOHD. HAMEED KHAN           30825 

  DAINIK ALOK HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25600 

  QASMI TIMES URDU MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5225 

                

1271 MOHD. IQBAL AHMAD           28069 

  AAJ KA KANPUR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 12569 

  AAJ KA KANPUR HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 15500 

                

1272 MOHD. KALEEMUDDIN           11800 

  AINA E HYDERABAD URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 9800 

  AINA-E-HYDERABAD URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 2000 

                

1273 MOHD. KHAJA ALI KHAN           19000 
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  TAKEED URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1000 

  TAKEED ENGLISH DAILY WARANGAL                                                                                             NCA IND 2000 

  TAKEED ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 16000 

                

1274 MOHD. LAYAQ RAZA           3300 

  JAISI PATRIKA HINDI MONTHLY AMETHI NCA IND 1100 

  KHABARNAMA JAIS URDU WEEKLY AMETHI NCA IND 1100 

  VIDYANAGAR TIMES URDU DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 1100 

                

1275 MOHD. MATEEN           20500 

  LEKHA BANDHU HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  LEKHA BANDHU HINDI QUARTERLY LUCKNOW SOW IND 1500 

  RAIL FOCUS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17100 

                

1276 MOHD. MOID KHAN           15600 

  HINDUSTAN BUREAU HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  HINDUSTAN BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  HINDUSTAN BUREAU URDU DAILY LUCKNOW EDU IND 5200 

                

1277 MOHD. MUSLIM GHAZI           5788 

  ROZNAMA KHABREIN URDU DAILY RAMPUR NCA IND 500 

  ROZNAMA KHABREIN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5288 

                

1278 MOHD. MUSTAQEEM KHAN           74705 

  SIYASI TAQDEER URDU DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 16865 

  SIYASI TAQDEER URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 37507 

  SIYASI TAQDEER URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18333 

  SIYASI TAQDEER HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

                

1279 MOHD. MUZAFFAR NAVAZ           15125 

  THE NEWS HERALD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5125 

  THE NEWS HERALD HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10000 

                

1280 MOHD. NASEEMUDDIN NADVI           21952 

  GUJARA ZAMANA URDU DAILY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 5452 

  GUJARA ZAMANA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16500 

                

1281 MOHD. NASIM KHAN           58950 

  ARZ O SAMA BILINGUAL DAILY EVENING PILIBHIT NCA IND 300 

  ARZ O SAMA URDU DAILY PILIBHIT NCA IND 17600 

  GULZAR E PILIBHIT URDU QUARTERLY PILIBHIT NCA IND 250 

  PILIBHIT DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY PILIBHIT UNC IND 18300 

  WAQ-E-AT-E-HIND URDU WEEKLY PILIBHIT                                                                                             NCA IND 22500 

                

1282 MOHD. NAZEEM           11000 

  NETI VASTHAVALU TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6500 

  NETI VASTHAVALU TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 4500 

                

1283 MOHD. QASIM           71185 

  JANLOK CHINTAK HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16466 

  JANLOK CHINTAK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16883 

  JANLOK CHINTAK HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 37836 

                

1284 MOHD. RAFI           18500 

  KALAMBAND AWAJ HINDI WEEKLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 5700 

  RASHTRIYA LOKSHAKTI TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 6000 

  RASHTRIYA LOKSHAKTI TIMES URDU MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 6000 

  WALLED CITY ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 800 

                

1285 MOHD. RIAZUDDIN           16750 

  MANA UOOPIRI TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1600 

  MANA UOOPIRI TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 15150 

                

1286 MOHD. RIYAZ           27442 

  AAINA E HIND HINDI WEEKLY MURADABAD NCA IND 1800 

  HAFTA E RAFTA URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 6701 

  MUSARRAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 366 
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  SARA PRADESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 18575 

                

1287 MOHD. ROOMI SIDDIQUI           10800 

  GAON SE SHAHAR KI KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  GAON SE SHAHAR KI KHABAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

1288 MOHD. SAMEER           31080 

  AVADH KI KHOJ URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15580 

  AVADH KI KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

                

1289 MOHD. SAMI AHMAD           81300 

  SIYASI PAIGHAM URDU DAILY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA IND 36000 

  SIYASI PAIGHAM URDU DAILY NALANDA NCA IND 45300 

                

1290 MOHD. SARVAR NAEEM           22700 

  AMAR LEKHANI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15700 

  AMAR LEKHANI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7000 

                

1291 MOHD. SHAHABUDDIN           22100 

  PRAJA SAHAYTA HINDI DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 5500 

  PRAJA SAHAYTA HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 16600 

                

1292 MOHD. SHAHNAWAZ           21341 

  AWAMI KHIDMAT URDU DAILY BIJNOR NCA IND 15500 

  STATE POST HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 5841 

                

1293 MOHD. SIRAJ SAHIL           173666 

  GAIN TOGETHER BILINGUAL MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 32000 

  MEERA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI WOM IND 41000 

  PROFIT GAIN BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 22500 

  REAL KNOWLEDGE BILINGUAL MONTHLY DELHI SOW IND 17000 

  SAROKAR ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 18916 

  SAROKAR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 42250 

                

1294 MOHD. SIRAZ SAHIL           83250 

  SAROKAR HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 42250 

  SAROKAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 41000 

                

1295 MOHD. SUBHAN           37000 

  JADEED RASTA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 21500 

  JADEED RASTA URDU DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 15500 

                

1296 MOHD. WASEEM           4700 

  AVVAL NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 700 

  JANHIT MOVEMENT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 700 

  JANSHAKTI MISSION HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  MAHASHAKTI MISSION HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  PRADESH MUDDA TIMES URDU DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 900 

  QAUM-E-WATAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  TIMES OF MOVEMENT ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 700 

                

1297 MOHD. WASIM           2000 

  QAUMI MISSION URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 1000 

  QUAMI MISSION URDU DAILY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 1000 

                

1298 MOHD. YOUSUFUDDIN           31300 

  HUSN-E-MILLATH URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15500 

  INFORMERS URDU DAILY URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15800 

                

1299 MOHD.ANAS SIDDIQUI           43000 

  RAJ SAHARA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 18500 

  RAJ SAHARA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 24500 

                

1300 MOHD.ASLAM QURESHI           39800 

  THE HERALD TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 20000 

  THE HERALD TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 19800 
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1301 MOHD.JAMEEL           5000 

  BHOPAL KI MATI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  BHOPAL KI MATI HINDI QUARTERLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

                

1302 MOHD.RIAZUDDIN           31500 

  
PRAJALA PATRIKA POURA 

SWACHHA 
TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA                                                                                             NCA IND 15700 

  
PRAJALA PATRIKA POURA 

SWACHHA 
TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 15800 

                

1303 MOHD.SHARIF KHAN           19500 

  DAWAT TIMES URDU DAILY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 17000 

  DAWAT TIMES URDU DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 2500 

                

1304 MOHD.SIRAZ SAHIL           170750 

  SAROKAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 43000 

  SAROKAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI LAC IND 42500 

  SAROKAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 42250 

  SAROKAR HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 43000 

                

1305 MOHINI TIWARI           10900 

  SHABD GARIMA HINDI QUARTERLY JABALPUR LAC IND 5100 

  SUMITRA RAAH HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 5800 

                

1306 MOHIT GOSWAMI           25500 

  MONDAY REPORT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5500 

  MONDAY REPORT HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 17000 

  SCROLL THE MAGAZINE BILINGUAL MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 3000 

                

1307 MOHSIN RANA           16600 

  BULAND BHARAT ENGLISH DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5700 

  BULAND BHARAT URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  HINDUSTAN MAIL URDU DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 5700 

                

1308 MOINUDDIN           39400 

  AGLI SADI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 12300 

  AGLI SADI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 10100 

  SHAMSHEER E HIND URDU DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 17000 

                

1309 MOINUL HAQUE           5800 

  ELAAN E HAQ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 1200 

  SEEDHA PRAHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 1200 

  VOICE OF HAQ HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 1900 

  VOICE OF HAQ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 1500 

                

1310 MONOTOSH DHAR           92598 

  AMAR UTTAR PURBANCHAL BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY SILCHAR NCA IND 20390 

  DAINIK ABICHAR BENGALI DAILY CACHAR NCA IND 36808 

  NORTHEAST EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY CACHAR NCA IND 35400 

                

1311 MOTISINGH UDAYSINGH RAJPUT           10904 

  SWATANTRA RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 5341 

  SWATANTRA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 5563 

                

1312 MRIDUL BANERJEE           15749 

  COSMETIC BENGALI WEEKLY SERAMPORE,HOOGHLY NCA IND 5333 

  GANA MADHYAM BENGALI DAILY HOOGHLY NCA IND 10416 

                

1313 MRIDULA SHARMA           25720 

  CHARCHIT RAJNITI HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 210 

  CHARCHIT RAJNITI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25300 

  CHARCHIT RAJNITI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 210 

                

1314 MUDRIKA PRASAD PANDEY           76000 
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  SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15200 

  SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY REEWA NCA IND 15200 

  SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY VIDISHA NCA IND 15200 

  SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY RAISEN NCA IND 15200 

  SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 15200 

                

1315 MUKESH KUMAR ROHILLA           57125 

  HARYANA KI AAWAZ HINDI DAILY BHIWANI NCA IND 44975 

  HARYANA KI AAWAZ HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 12150 

                

1316 MUKESH KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA           21950 

  ROYAL NEWS OF RAJDHANI HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 5150 

  ROYAL NEWS OF RAJDHANI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1650 

  ROYAL NEWS OF RAJDHANI HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 15150 

                

1317 MUKESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA           20300 

  BALRAMPUR EXPRESS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5150 

  BALRAMPUR EXPRESS URDU DAILY BALRAMPUR NCA IND 15150 

                

1318 MUKESH SHARMA           12991 

  DHRUB LOK URDU WEEKLY JAMMU NCA IND 1000 

  KOTLI TIMES ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

  
RAJASTHAN HATAO 

BHRASHTACHAR 
HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 10091 

                

1319 MUKESH VATS           78500 

  PUBLIC ASIA HINDI DAILY PANIPAT NCA IND 25700 

  PUBLIC ASIA HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 300 

  PUBLIC ASIA HINDI DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 500 

  PUBLIC ASIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25700 

  PUBLIC ASIA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 300 

  PUBLIC ASIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 25700 

  PUBLIC ASIA ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI UNC IND 300 

                

1320 MUNISH KUMAR ARYA           53100 

  KANOON KE SAUDAGAR HINDI DAILY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 16300 

  KANOON KE SAUDAGAR HINDI WEEKLY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 36800 

                

1321 MUNMUN VISWAS           4000 

  VISHWAS EXPRESS HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 2000 

  VISHWAS EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY JODHPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

1322 MUNTZIR JUSABBHAI SIDATAR           183832 

  GUNVANTI GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 106250 

  LOK SANSAR GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 38795 

  LOK SANSAR GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 38787 

                

1323 MUSHTAK KHAN           12500 

  JAN ANUYAYI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2300 

  SAMAYAWADHI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2700 

  SAMAYAWADHI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2600 

  SAMAYAWADHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  SAMAYAWADHI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2700 

                

1324 MUSHTAQ MOHAMMAD SADIQ           50000 

  FALAK E SHIGAF URDU DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 25000 

  TIME AND US ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 25000 

                

1325 
MUSLIM PRINTING AND 

PUBLISHING CO. LTD. 
          439185 

  CHANDRIKA MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR                                                                                               NCA PVT 89064 

  CHANDRIKA MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PUB 32850 

  CHANDRIKA MALAYALAM DAILY MALAPPURAM NCA PUB 113399 
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  CHANDRIKA MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOZHIKODE NCA IND 36259 

  CHANDRIKA MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE NCA PUB 101247 

  MAHILA CHANDRIKA MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOZHIKODE NCA IND 66366 

                

1326 MUTIUR RAHMAN           62541 

  PAIGAM MADRE WATAN URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36500 

  PAIGAM MADRE WATAN URDU DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 26041 

                

1327 MUTNURU RAMAKRISHNA           70950 

  CHAITANYAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 25800 

  CHAITANYAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 45150 

                

1328 MUZAMIL AHMED SHEIKH           30500 

  GLOBAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 15400 

  VIGOROUS NEWS ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 15100 

                

1329 MYLLEPALLI VEERAIAH           17300 

  GUNTUR FOCUS TELUGU MONTHLY GUNTUR NCA IND 10800 

  GUNTUR FOCUS TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 6500 

                

1330 N. KAMESHWORI           11000 

  SRAVYA TELUGU DAILY RANGA REDDY NCA IND 4500 

  SRAVYA TELUGU WEEKLY HYDERABAD WOM IND 6500 

                

1331 N. MUNIYAPPA           52833 

  DUNIYA PATHRIKE KANNADA DAILY KOLAR NCA IND 50833 

  MOODALA MITHRA KANNADA MONTHLY BANGALORE(SOUTH) NCA IND 2000 

                

1332 N.K.KHATTAR           18775 

  DAURTI DELHI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 3605 

  DAURTI DELHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 15170 

                

1333 N.S.R.K. BAPURAO           16800 

  GREATER NEWS TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5400 

  GREATER NEWS TELUGU DAILY RAJAMUNDRY NCA IND 5800 

  GREATER NEWS TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5600 

                

1334 NABAHAT MALIK           50650 

  URDU TENDER NOTICE URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15350 

  URDU TENDER NOTICE URDU WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 35300 

                

1335 NAFEES AHMAD JAFRI           40400 

  FATEHPUR KING HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 17100 

  FATEHPUR KING URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 16100 

  FATEHPUR KING HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI NCA IND 5300 

  FATEHPUR KING URDU DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 1900 

                

1336 NAGALLA CHANDRA SEKHAR           21500 

  SUBAHA TELANGANA TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 8500 

  SUBAHA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY MEDCHAL NCA IND 4500 

  VASTAV SANDESH TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 8500 

                

1337 NAGENDRA UNIYAL           44641 

  JAYANT HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 7491 

  JAYANT HINDI DAILY PAURI GARHWAL                                                                                        NCA IND 37150 

                

1338 
NAGESH RAMKRUSHNA 

UMBARKAR 
          5704 

  NAGRIK AADESH MARATHI WEEKLY AMRAVATI NCA IND 2500 

  SHASAN ADHIKAR MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 3204 

                

1339 NAGNATH NARAYAN KAMBLE           143583 

  EKAT KI MASHAL MARATHI WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA IND 17333 
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  SANDHYA KIRAN MARATHI DAILY NAGPUR NCA IND 126250 

                

1340 NAHID RAZA           118836 

  KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY CHITRAKOOT NCA IND 16162 

  KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 76841 

  KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY MIRZAPUR NCA IND 25833 

                

1341 NAJAM AHSAN           4400 

  LUCKNOW KA SAFAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 700 

  LUCKNOW SENTINEL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  THE MRIDUL EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2400 

  VAYAKTI KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 700 

                

1342 NALINI ASHOKRAO DESHPANDE           11900 

  MARATHWADA KESARI MARATHI DAILY OSMANABAD NCA IND 3000 

  MARATHWADA KESARI MARATHI WEEKLY OSMANABAD NCA IND 1900 

  MARATHWADA KESARI MARATHI DAILY HINGOLI NCA IND 3200 

  MARATHWADA KESARI MARATHI DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 3800 

                

1343 NAMPALLY SRINIVAS           2250 

  POWER PUNCH TELUGU MONTHLY 
HYDERABAD/ 

SECUNDERABAD 
NCA IND 1250 

  
SANCHALANA DINA PATRIKA 

JYOTHI 
TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1000 

                

1344 NANAK MANGHIRMAL AHUJA           70062 

  PRATIDIN AKHBAR HINDI DAILY AMRAVATI                                                                                             NCA IND 42687 

  VRUT KESARI MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 27375 

                

1345 NANDIGAM KOTESWARARAO           16800 

  COMMON MAN VOICE TELUGU MONTHLY GUNTUR NCA IND 10500 

  COMMON MAN VOICE TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 6300 

                

1346 NANNURU BHAGYAMMA           5250 

  PRABHATHA DARSINI TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 2625 

  PRABHATHA DARSINI TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE NCA IND 2625 

                

1347 
NARAYAN PUBLICATION PVT. 

LTD. 
          407200 

  JAGRUK TIMES HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PUB 77500 

  JAGRUK TIMES HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA TRU 199800 

  JAGRUK TIMES HINDI DAILY SIROHI NCA PUB 129900 

                

1348 NARAYANAMMA. RAYAPATI           19325 

  SATYAGRAHAM TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 18800 

  SATYAGRAHAM  TELUGU MONTHLY GUNTUR NCA IND 525 

                

1349 NARENDER DHAWAN           24589 

  DELHI UPTODATE BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 466 

  DELHI UPTODATE BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 21720 

  GLOBAL UPDATES BILINGUAL MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1031 

  WE SERVE TIMES BILINGUAL MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1372 

                

1350 NARENDER KUMAR UPMANYU           284939 

  BULAND DISHAYEIN HINDI MONTHLY PANIPAT NCA IND 2000 

  BULAND HASTIYAN HINDI MONTHLY PANIPAT NCA IND 25333 

  BULAND HASTIYAN HINDI WEEKLY PANIPAT NCA IND 2000 

  BULAND HASTIYAN HINDI WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 2000 

  BULAND HASTIYAN HINDI MONTHLY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 25358 

  TEJ BANDHU HINDI MONTHLY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 25916 

  TEJ BANDHU HINDI MONTHLY PANIPAT NCA IND 25691 

  TEJ BANDHU HINDI WEEKLY PANIPAT NCA IND 45391 

  YUVA NATRITVA JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 25283 

  YUVA NATRITVA JYOTI BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 25191 

  YUVA NATRITVA JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY PANIPAT NCA IND 25354 

  YUVA NATRITVA JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY KARNAL NCA IND 2498 

  YUVA NATRITVA JYOTI HINDI DAILY PANIPAT NCA IND 2500 

  YUVA SANGRAM JYOTI BILINGUAL MONTHLY PANIPAT NCA IND 25108 

  YUVA SANGRAM JYOTI BILINGUAL MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 25316 
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1351 NARENDRA BAHADUR SINGH           17400 

  GYAN ANUBHUTI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15400 

  LUCKNOW TIGER HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

                

1352 NARENDRA CHOUDHARY           31100 

  INDEPENDENT MAIL HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 8000 

  INDEPENDENT MAIL HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 7100 

  INDEPENDENT MAIL HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 8000 

  INDEPENDENT MAIL HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 8000 

                

1353 NARENDRA GOEL           83700 

  PRESS SANGHRASH HINDI DAILY PANCHKULA NCA IND 42200 

  SANJHI VIRASAT HINDI DAILY AMBALA NCA IND 41500 

                

1354 NARENDRA GOYAL           67000 

  DAINIK PRESS SANGHARSH HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 25500 

  PRESS SANGHARSH HINDI DAILY PANIPAT NCA IND 41500 

                

1355 NARENDRA KUMAR            57900 

  ANJUM HINDI MONTHLY SRIGANGANAGAR NCA IND 800 

  BHAGIRATHI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  KISHANGARH BULLETIN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER NCA IND 2900 

  MAHAKAAL SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 500 

  MAHAKAAL SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR NCA IND 200 

  STAR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

  STAR EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 22000 

                

1356 NARENDRA KUMAR TYAGI           16250 

  SURYA CHAKRA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5150 

  SURYA CHAKRA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 11100 

                

1357 
NARENDRA RAMNATH 

JAMADAR 
          5000 

  POLICE SHODH MARATHI FORTNIGHTLY NASHIK NCA IND 2500 

  POLICE SHODH MARATHI DAILY DHULE NCA IND 2500 

                

1358 NARESH DIXIT           57500 

  PRADESH PRAHARI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17500 

  SAMAR VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  SATYA SAMACHAR BULLETIN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 24500 

                

1359 NARESH HEMNANI           7800 

  BHAVANI DARPAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5300 

  BHAVANI DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

                

1360 NARESH KUMAR           44200 

  APRADH KA KHATMA HINDI MONTHLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 1000 

  KHABAR TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15800 

  SAMACHAR WAHINI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MUZAFFARPUR NCA IND 20500 

  SHIKSHA NIVIDA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1700 

  UTTARANCHAL KI ORE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2800 

  UTTARANCHAL KI ORE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 2400 

                

1361 NARESH PRADHAAN           24975 

  TELEGRAPH INDIA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5100 

  TELEGRAPH INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 19875 

                

1362 NARINDER GOEL           10200 

  PRESS SANGHARSH HINDI DAILY AMRITSAR NCA IND 5100 

  SANJHI VIRASHAT HINDI DAILY AMRITSAR NCA IND 5100 

                

1363 NARMADA PRASAD SHARMA           28850 

  PRADESH NEWS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6550 

  PRADESH NEWS HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 12100 
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  PRADESH NEWS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10200 

                

1364 NASEEM BANU           7500 

  MALOOMATI DUNIYA URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1500 

  MALOOMATI DUNIYA URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 6000 

                

1365 NASIMULLAH KHAN           6000 

  UNIVERSAL KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 800 

  UNIVERSAL KHABAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

1366 NASIR QURESHI           21500 

  SATYAM NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  SATYAM NEWS HINDI WEEKLY SANT RAVIDAS NAGAR NCA IND 16000 

                

1367 NASIR UDDIN           2300 

  AJKER BANGLA BENGALI MONTHLY HOWRAH NCA IND 2000 

  DOOARS TIME ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 300 

                

1368 NASREEN KHAN           27000 

  30 DAYS SAMEEKSHA TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10500 

  TELANGANA  POWER TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 16500 

                

1369 NAUSHAD AHMED ANSARI           38027 

  PRAKASH BHARTI HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 1891 

  PRAKASH BHARTI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 36136 

                

1370 
NAVAJYOTI  PRINTING PRESS 

PVT. LTD. 
          334550 

  DAINIK NAVAJYOTI HINDI DAILY UDAIPUR NCA PVT 22219 

  DAINIK NAVAJYOTI HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA PVT 157818 

  DAINIK NAVAJYOTI HINDI DAILY KOTA NCA IND 154513 

                

1371 NAVAL KISHORE TRIPATHI           12000 

  RASHTRIYA NAVAL TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  RASHTRIYA NAVAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

1372 
NAVATELANGANA PRINTERS 

PVT. LTD. 
          168804 

  
NAVATELANGANA SAMAGRA 

TELUGU DINA PATRIKA 
TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 43618 

  
NAVATELANGANA SAMAGRA 

TELUGU DINA PATRIKA 
TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 43416 

  
NAVATELANGANA SAMAGRA 

TELUGU DINA PATRIKA 
TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 36924 

  
NAVATELANGANA SAMAGRA 

TELUGU DINA PATRIKA 
TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 44846 

                

1373 
NAVATHARAM PUBLICATIONS 

PRIVATE LIMITED 
          465470 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA PVT 28660 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA PVT 30421 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA PVT 27375 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PVT 43896 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA PVT 28373 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY CHITTOR NCA PVT 41285 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA PVT 27080 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 44133 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY ANANTHAPUR NCA PVT 28270 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA PVT 27004 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY MAHABUBNAGAR NCA PVT 27153 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY WEST GODAVARI NCA PVT 40897 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA PVT 43653 

  MANAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA PVT 27270 

                

1374 NAVED KHAN           34440 

  AB TAK EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

  AB TAK EXPRESS HINDI DAILY HARDA NCA IND 2100 



 

194 

 

  AB TAK EXPRESS HINDI DAILY EVENING BHOPAL NCA IND 3400 

  ALANKAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 7650 

  ALANKAR HINDI DAILY RAISEN NCA IND 7650 

  BEKHAUF TODAY HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1300 

  THE FORTUNER TODAY HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

  VASTAV SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 8340 

                

1375 NAVED SHIKOH           8070 

  ANUSHTHAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 120 

  DALEEL URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  DHARAM NIRPEKSH RAJYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

  JUMLA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 110 

  LOK ANGAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 110 

  PRINT POWER ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 120 

  SATYA SANGAM HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 110 

                

1376 NAVED ULLAH           15800 

  CHHATTISGARH HULCHAL HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 10200 

  SACH KI HAKIKAT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5600 

                

1377 
NAVIN KUMAR GOPALBHAI 

DABGAR 
          21724 

  JAN AAWAZ GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 5654 

  THE WESTERN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 16070 

                

1378 NAVIN RAY           35200 

  HAMARI NAZAR HINDI WEEKLY BEGUSARAI NCA IND 10400 

  HAMARI NAZAR HINDI DAILY BEGUSARAI NCA IND 24800 

                

1379 NAVNEET JAGATRAMKA           71516 

  ISPAT TIMES HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 35558 

  ISPAT TIMES HINDI DAILY RAIGARH NCA IND 35958 

                

1380 NAVNIT SHUKLA           54795 

  DOPAHAR HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 17250 

  DOPAHAR HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 37545 

                

1381 NAWAB SIDDIQUI           58800 

  AWAM KI UMMEED URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  JASARAT JADID URDU DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 25500 

  JASARAT JADID URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

  SWARG PATH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15600 

                

1382 NAYYAR ALI           400 

  KALAM HINDUSTANI URDU DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 200 

  KALAM HINDUSTANI HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 200 

                

1383 NAZAR MAHMOOD           27200 

  NAYA NAZARIYA URDU DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 15400 

  NAYA NAZARIYA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 11800 

                

1384 NAZAR MEHANDI           85731 

  HUSAINI TIMES URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15079 

  HUSAINI TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15037 

  HUSAINI TIMES URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25120 

  HUSAINI TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 15208 

  HUSIANI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15287 

                

1385 NAZAR MEHDI           25650 

  AWAMI JUNG URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25100 

  BEBAK BAAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 550 

                

1386 NAZIR AHMAD WANI           82190 

  KASHMIR NOW ENGLISH MONTHLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 36833 

  SUBAH KASHMIR URDU DAILY SRINAGAR                                                                                             NCA SOA 45357 

                

1387 NEEL KAMAL           142500 
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  AMRIT DHARA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  AMRIT DHARA HINDI WEEKLY KAITHAL NCA IND 2000 

  AMRIT DHARA HINDI MONTHLY SHIMLA NCA IND 26500 

  AMRIT DHARA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 26500 

  AMRIT DHARA HINDI DAILY KARNAL NCA IND 16000 

  AMRIT DHARA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2000 

  AMRIT DHARA HINDI MONTHLY KAITHAL NCA IND 41000 

  AMRIT DHARA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 26500 

                

1388 NEELAM           16300 

  NEWS REFLECTOR ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

  THE JK REFLECTOR ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

  TIMES OF FUTURE BILINGUAL WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 12500 

                

1389 NEELAM DUBEY           48165 

  KHUSHBU-E-HIND URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16750 

  KHUSHBU-E-HIND HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 8666 

  KHUSHBU-E-HIND URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 9583 

  NEWS AGAIN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 13166 

                

1390 NEELAM NIGAM           3000 

  ALAKHNAD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  ALAKHNAD HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

1391 NEELAM SHARMA           71000 

  BULAND HOSALA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2300 

  KARAN TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  NISHCHAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 5200 

  PRESS BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

  PRESS BULLETIN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

  PRESS BULLETIN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

                

1392 NEELAM SINGH           47500 

  GAON DESH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 5500 

  GAON DESH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26500 

  GAON DESH HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

                

1393 NEELAM SINGH GILL           100400 

  DEHAT SANDESH BILINGUAL DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 25300 

  THE NORTHLINES ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 75100 

                

1394 NEERAJ KUMAR           41806 

  AYUSH JEEVAN ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 570 

  AYUSH JEEVAN HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR NCA IND 1060 

  AYUSH JEEVAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 510 

  CHAUKASI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 21200 

  FATEHPUR CHETNA HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 7000 

  ICHCHASHAKTI HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 3750 

  ICHCHASHAKTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5750 

  VISHWANATH MANCH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1966 

                

1395 NEERAJ MEHRA           3400 

  LOK TODAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1200 

  LOK TODAY HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2200 

                

1396 NEERU           4200 

  KAHANI KHABRON KI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2100 

  SHEHAR KI DASTAK BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 100 

  SHEHAR KI DASTAK BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

                

1397 NEHAL SHARMA           3250 

  UJJWAL INDIA BILINGUAL MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1600 

  UJJWAL INDIA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 1650 

                

1398 NELESH SHAIVE           3500 

  SAMAY KI RAH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1000 
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  SAMAY KI RAH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

                

1399 
NEUTRAL PUBLISHING HOUSE 

LTD. 
          1354856 

  HAMARA BAL PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY RANCHI NCA PUB 273494 

  PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY GAYA NCA PUB 60754 

  PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY SILIGURI NCA PUB 8454 

  PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY KOLKATA NCA PUB 71791 

  PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA PUB 117109 

  PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY DHEOGHAR NCA PUB 43164 

  PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY BHAGALPUR NCA PUB 90206 

  PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA PUB 165362 

  PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY JAMSHEDPUR NCA PUB 90424 

  PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA PUB 174090 

  
PRABHAT KHABAR HEALTHY 

LIFE 
HINDI WEEKLY RANCHI NCA PUB 260008 

                

1400 NEW PRABHAT PUBLICITY CO.           57858 

  PRABHAT GUJARATI DAILY MEHSANA                                                                                              NCA PVT 22341 

  PRABHAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 27001 

  VYAPAR UDYOG GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA FOP 8516 

                

1401 NEWS 7 PRIVATE LIMITED           2475 

  DILLI NEWS 7 HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1975 

  VAISH RATAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA PVT 500 

                

1402 
NEWS INDIA PRINTS & MEDIA P. 

LTD. 
          15000 

  NEWS INDIA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 6000 

  NEWS INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 9000 

                

1403 NIDHI SRIVASTAVA           6526 

  NAKKAD JADEED URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 526 

  SWATANTRA SANKALP TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

1404 NIKHIL MAHENDRABHAI SHAH           22340 

  SAMAY DARSHAN GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 6865 

  SAMAY DARSHAN GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15475 

                

1405 NIKHIL NATVARLAL SHARMA           12779 

  UNIQUE INDIA GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 6075 

  UNIQUE INDIA GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 6704 

                

1406 NIKHIL SHUKLA           11150 

  THE BHOPAL EXPRESS TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5750 

  VARTMAN MAT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5400 

                

1407 NILA RAKESH PATEL           165405 

  FIRST MORNING ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 88900 

  PATNAGAR DOOT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 76505 

                

1408 NILAM SINGH           40439 

  GYANSHIKHA TIMES HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 37189 

  VEERTA KA SANSAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL EDU IND 3250 

                

1409 NILESH M. JANI           12600 

  AGMAN GUJARATI DAILY AMRELI NCA IND 6300 

  AGMAN GUJARATI WEEKLY AMRELI NCA IND 6300 

                

1410 NILIMA PANDEY           4950 

  NEELAM VICHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2450 

  NEELAM VICHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

                

1411 NIRANJAN GERU           69097 

  DUNUJA KHABAR ENGLISH DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 44771 

  SASANA KHABAR ODIA DAILY KHORDHA                                                                                              NCA IND 24326 

                

1412 NIRMAL           37735 

  DEV PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR NCA IND 5235 



 

197 

 

  SHRISHTI SAMAY HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15500 

  SHRISHTI SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 17000 

                

1413 NIRMAL  RAJ GUPTA           22645 

  GARVITA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY AGRA NCA IND 10775 

  GARVITA TIMES HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 11870 

                

1414 NIRMAL SINGH           26425 

  BEPARDA SACH HINDI DAILY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 15525 

  IN SUGANDHA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  IN SUGANDHA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

                

1415 NIRMAL SINGH YADAV           17000 

  MADHAV VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 15500 

  MADHAV VICHAR HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 1500 

                

1416 NIRMALA           9000 

  BATAN RI FULWARI RAJASTHANI DAILY JAISALMER NCA IND 2000 

  BATAN RI FULWARI RAJASTHANI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 3000 

  BATAN RI FULWARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 2000 

  PUBLISHER FIRST BILINGUAL MONTHLY JODHPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

1417 NIRMESH TYAGI           28180 

  UDHYOG SATTA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 550 

  VARTAMAN ANKUR HINDI DAILY NOIDA NCA IND 27000 

  VARTAMAN ANKUR HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 630 

                

1418 NISHA KHAN           9433 

  SAMAY RAJYA VANI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5004 

  SAMAY RAJYA VANI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4429 

                

1419 NISHA RASTOGI           61200 

  UTTARANCHAL AASH HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 35700 

  UTTARANCHAL AASH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 25500 

                

1420 NISHIKANT MADHAV JOSHI           107805 

  SAGAR MARATHI DAILY THANE NCA IND 39740 

  SAGAR MARATHI DAILY RATNAGIRI NCA IND 68065 

                

1421 NITIN SURESHBHAI GOHEL           19412 

  SAURASTRA KESARI GUJARATI WEEKLY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 6762 

  SAURASTRA KESARI GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 12650 

                

1422 NITISH           33500 

  PUBLIC NATION HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 15500 

  PUBLIC NATION URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 18000 

                

1423 NOOR MOHAMMAD           24000 

  CITY SCAN BILINGUAL WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 6000 

  CITY SCAN HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 18000 

                

1424 NUSRAT ALI           71000 

  GLOBAL EXPRESS URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 19700 

  GLOBAL EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 24700 

  GLOBAL EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6400 

  GLOBAL EXPRESS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 20200 

                

1425 NUSRAT NISHAT KHAN           61600 

  KAUMI GULDASTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  KAUMI GULDASTA URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 25400 

  KAUMI GULDASTA URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5200 

  KAUMI GULDASTA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5300 

  KAUMI GULDASTA URDU DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 15300 

  KAUMI GULDASTA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5200 
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1426 NUTAN SHARMA           46400 

  DHARM PARAYAN HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 25400 

  DHARM PARAYAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 15500 

  HILL KESARI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5500 

                

1427 NUTAN VERMA           14333 

  EASTERN NATION ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 500 

  NIVIDA JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2241 

  SAMPURNA JAGRAN HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA IND 500 

  SAMPURNA JAGRAN HINDI DAILY BETTIAH NCA IND 500 

  SAMPURNA JAGRAN HINDI DAILY EAST GANGTOK NCA IND 2516 

  SHILLONG SAMAY HINDI DAILY EAST KHASI HILLS NCA IND 2146 

  URDU AKASH URDU DAILY BETTIAH NCA IND 500 

  URDU AKASH URDU DAILY EAST SIKKIM NCA IND 2225 

  URDU AKASH URDU DAILY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA IND 500 

  URDU AKASH URDU DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA IND 2205 

  URDU AKASH URDU DAILY EAST KHASI HILLS NCA IND 500 

                

1428 ODIA PRASAR SAMITI (TRUST)           88795 

  NYAYA BATI ODIA DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 44582 

  NYAYA BATI ODIA DAILY CUTTACK NCA IND 44213 

                

1429 OM PRAKASH           92860 

  JAWAB HUM DENGE HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR NCA IND 5119 

  METRO LUCKNOW HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3000 

  METRO LUCKNOW HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 45625 

  RADIUM SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY JIND NCA IND 3500 

  SAMAY KA KHEL HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 5250 

  TRUE MEDIA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 18166 

  UTKARSH JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  VIVRATI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  VRIHAD HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

1430 OM PRAKASH JAISWAL           73916 

  MANYAVAR HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 35135 

  MANYAVAR HINDI DAILY JAUNPUR                                                                                              NCA IND 38781 

                

1431 OM PRAKASH MAURYA           17270 

  BADAUN TIMES HINDI DAILY BADAUN NCA IND 1890 

  WAQT KA FAISLA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BADAUN                                                                                               NCA IND 15380 

                

1432 OM PRAKASH PANDEY           58835 

  GHAR GHAR KI LAJ HINDI WEEKLY JALAUN/ ORAI NCA IND 16250 

  OSHO GAURAV HINDI DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 20968 

  OSHO GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY AZAMGARH NCA IND 21617 

                

1433 OM PRAKASH SINGH           34900 

  AAINA EXPRESS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

  OM DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 5400 

  OM DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3500 

                

1434 OM RAHI           45000 

  RAILWAYMAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 20000 

  RAILWAYMAN HINDI WEEKLY AJMER NCA IND 25000 

                

1435 
OMEGA PRINTERS & 

PUBLISHERS PVT. LTD. 
          124027 

  SENTINEL HINDI DAILY DIBRUGARH NCA FOP 3510 

  SENTINEL HINDI DAILY 
KAMRUP METROPOLITAN/ 

GUWAHATI 
NCA PVT 26403 

  THE SENTINEL ENGLISH DAILY DIBRUGARH NCA PVT 3679 
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  THE SENTINEL ENGLISH DAILY 
KAMRUP METROPOLITAN/ 

GUWAHATI 
NCA PVT 90435 

                

1436 
OMEGA PRINTERS AND 

PUBLISHERS PVT. LTD. 
          6184 

  THE SENTINEL ENGLISH DAILY ITANAGAR NCA PVT 2301 

  THE SENTINEL ENGLISH DAILY EAST KHASI HILLS NCA PUB 3883 

                

1437 OMKAR SINGH           31000 

  SOCH AAPKI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 12000 

  SOCH AAPKI BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 7000 

  SOCH AAPKI BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 12000 

                

1438 OMPRAKASH KEEWE           20800 

  DHRUVVANI HINDI DAILY BADWAHA NCA IND 15400 

  DHRUVVANI HINDI DAILY BURHANPUR NCA IND 5400 

                

1439 P. ADI LAKSHMI           33500 

  PRAJAVAKYAM TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 16400 

  PRAJAVAKYAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 17100 

                

1440 P. KAREEMULLAH KHAN           32750 

  UQWAAB URDU WEEKLY KURNOOL NCA IND 8400 

  UQWAAB URDU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 24350 

                

1441 P. KOTESWARA RAO           20430 

  CHAITANYA LEKHA TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5300 

  CHAITANYA LEKHA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15130 

                

1442 P. KUMAR           44000 

  DUNIYABI KHABAREN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7000 

  DUNIYABI KHABAREN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  NEWS READER HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 15500 

  NEWS READER HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

1443 P. PRABHAKAR           15750 

  JANA BANAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 8500 

  NANDYAL EXPRESS TELUGU WEEKLY KURNOOL NCA IND 7250 

                

1444 P. SATYAM           70990 

  RAYALASEEMA EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 35499 

  TELUGU BAVUTA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 35491 

                

1445 P. SATYANARAYANA           16600 

  MANABHOOMI TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15400 

  MANABHOOMI TELUGU WEEKLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 1200 

                

1446 P. SHIVA PRASAD           2500 

  MARO AKSHARAM TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 1800 

  MARO AKSHARAM TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 700 

                

1447 P. VENKATESWARLU           27000 

  VIJAYA SARATHI TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 10500 

  VIJAYA SARATHI TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 16500 

                

1448 P.DILLI BABU REDDY           26900 

  AASHA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 6000 

  AASHA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 7400 

  AASHA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY CHITTOOR/ TIRUPATI NCA IND 6500 

  AASHA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 7000 

                

1449 
P.G. INFRASTRUCTURE AND 

SERVICES PVT. LTD. 
          376472 
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  PEOPLES SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 89301 

  PEOPLES SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 114476 

  PEOPLES SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 44349 

  PEOPLES SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 128346 

                

1450 PADAKANTI  RAMESH           8100 

  PRAJA LAKSHYAM TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 6100 

  PRAJA LAKSHYAM TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 2000 

                

1451 PADAM PRATISHTHAN           17962 

  MATHRUBHUMI MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA FOP 5750 

  MATHRUBHUMI MARATHI DAILY YAVATMAL NCA FOP 5171 

  MATHRUBHUMI MARATHI DAILY WASHIM NCA FOP 1916 

  MATHRUBHUMI MARATHI DAILY KHAMGAON NCA FOP 5125 

                

1452 PADAMDHAR PATI TRIPATHI           50800 

  AKSHAR CHETNA HINDI WEEKLY SIDHI                                                                                                NCA IND 8200 

  BHARAT-WARTA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 8700 

  LOKHIT ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 9000 

  MADHYAM ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 8300 

  NATION EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 8400 

  THE MAHATMA ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 8200 

                

1453 PADMADHAR PATI TRIPATHI           26700 

  DIVYA SAMAY HINDI DAILY SINGRAULI NCA IND 9000 

  DIVYA SAMAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 8800 

  DIVYA SAMAYA HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 8900 

                

1454 PADMANABHAPATI TRIPA           36600 

  SAMAYA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 19800 

  SAMAYA HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 16800 

                

1455 PADMANABHAPATI TRIPATHI           63100 

  SAMAYA HINDI DAILY SINGRAULI NCA IND 18700 

  SAMAYA HINDI DAILY SIDHI                                                                                                NCA IND 44400 

                

1456 PAL PRINTERS & PUBLISHERS           90300 

  BHARTIYA MANAVTA HINDI DAILY GWALIIOR NCA SOA 36750 

  BHARTIYA MANAVTA HINDI DAILY MORENA                                                                                               NCA PVT 36650 

  BHARTIYA MANAVTA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PUB 16900 

                

1457 PAL PUBLICATIONS           118849 

  MADHYA JAN DARSHAN HINDI DAILY DHAULPUR NCA PUB 15841 

  MADHYA JANDARSHAN HINDI DAILY EVENING GUNA NCA PUB 15800 

  MADHYA JANDARSHAN HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA PVT 36000 

  MADHYA JANDARSHAN HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA PVT 35608 

  MADHYA JANDARSHAN HINDI DAILY EVENING BHOPAL NCA PUB 15600 

                

1458 PALLAVI BHARDWAJ           11900 

  NEWS FIRST TODAY BILINGUAL DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 6500 

  THE CITY INDIA BILINGUAL MONTHLY MEERUT NCA IND 5400 

                

1459 PALLI VENKATA RAMANA           7300 

  VAARTHA DHARPANAM TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM WOM IND 5800 

  VAARTHA DHARPANAM TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 1500 

                

1460 PAMANUGUNDLA NARSIMHA           15000 

  VIJAYAKETHANAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 8000 

  VIJAYAKETHANAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 7000 

                

1461 PANKAJ AGNIHOTRI           3716 

  PATHSHALA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  PATHSHALA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1816 

                

1462 PANKAJ KUMAR           26800 
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  CHOUPAL DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1400 

  CHOUPAL DARPAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  SANATAN UTTARAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5500 

  SLOGAN OF INDIA HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 2000 

  TIMES OF MEDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 12500 

                

1463 PANKAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA           6600 

  RUCHI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  RUCHI TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1600 

                

1464 PANKAJ TIWARI           34000 

  KHABAR MORCHA HINDI DAILY ITANAGAR NCA IND 17000 

  KHABAR MORCHA HINDI DAILY DIBRUGARH NCA IND 17000 

                

1465 PANNA LAL NAGAL           181765 

  KAMYAB KALAM HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 25572 

  KAMYAB KALAM HINDI DAILY NAGAUR NCA IND 10252 

  KAMYAB KALAM HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 121555 

  SHILPKAR SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY BIKANER NCA IND 24386 

                

1466 PAPPU SHARMA           36900 

  SAMAY KAVACH HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 5475 

  SAMAY KAVACH HINDI WEEKLY MORENA NCA IND 26050 

  SAMAY KAVACH HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 5375 

                

1467 
PARAKH MEDIA VENTURS PVT. 

LTD. 
          159690 

  SATTA KI PARAKH HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT                                                                                               NCA IND 32290 

  SATTA KI PARAKH URDU DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 42650 

  SATTA KI PARAKH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26650 

  SATTA KI PARAKH HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 16000 

  SATTA KI PARAKH HINDI DAILY EVENING MEERUT NCA IND 42100 

                

1468 PARAM PAL SUKHIJA           49100 

  UTTARANCHAL DARPAN HINDI DAILY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 36600 

  UTTARANCHAL DARPAN HINDI DAILY EVENING DEHRADUN NCA IND 12500 

                

1469 PARAMJIT SINGH           44742 

  JAN JAGRITI PUNJABI DAILY LUDHIANA NCA IND 42642 

  YUVA JUNG HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 100 

  YUVA JUNG HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 2000 

                

1470 PARAS NATH TIWARI           224804 

  AMRIT VARSHA HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 24375 

  AMRIT VARSHA HINDI DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 23725 

  AMRIT VARSHA HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 36600 

  AMRIT VARSHA HINDI DAILY BOKARO                                                                                               NCA IND 36500 

  AMRIT VARSHA(EVENING) HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 24150 

  AMRIT VARSHA(MORNING) HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 79454 

                

1471 PARIMALA R.MANAGULI           4000 

  KOTEYA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY BAGALKOT NCA IND 2000 

  KOTEYA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY KOPPAL NCA IND 2000 

                

1472 PARITOSH BISWAS           43570 

  BITIRNA BENGALI WEEKLY 
WEST TRIPURA/ 

AGARTALA 
NCA IND 7300 

  JAGARAN BENGALI DAILY AGARTALA NCA IND 36270 

                

1473 PARMESHWAR PRASAD SHARMA           4700 

  PRABHAT VEER HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

  PRABHAT VEER HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2200 

                



 

202 

 

1474 PARSHU PATE KUMAR SHARMA           103537 

  UDYOG AAS PAAS HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 40112 

  UDYOG AAS PAAS HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 63425 

                

1475 PARTH M. THAKKAR           553110 

  AROUND BUSINESS GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 65250 

  CAPITAL KRANTI GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 26825 

  CAPITAL KRANTI GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHI NAGAR NCA IND 58075 

  CAPITAL KRANTI GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR                                                                                          NCA IND 85375 

  GUJARAT JAYNAD GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 66615 

  NAMAN GUJARAT GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 65645 

  RASHTRA NITI GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 14175 

  RASHTRA NITI GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 105875 

  TOURISM WORLD BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 65275 

                

1476 PARVAIZ AHMAD KHAN           15000 

  KASHMIR TODAY ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 7500 

  SRINAGAR OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 7500 

                

1477 PARVEEN KUMAR           3930 

  DISHA E HIND URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1980 

  NAVEEN INDIA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1950 

                

1478 PARVEZ KHAN           7575 

  AWAAM KI CHAH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25 

  POLICE GUIDE HINDI MONTHLY RAMPUR NCA IND 500 

  VIRUS DOT COM HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 2450 

  VIRUS DOT COM HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2100 

  VOICE OF CHHATTISGARH HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

                

1479 PARWAIZ SUHAIB AHMED           66041 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 25541 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 40500 

                

1480 PASUMARTHI S S SAI KUMAR           16600 

  EIGHT NEWS BILINGUAL DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 5800 

  EIGHT NEWS BILINGUAL MONTHLY GUNTUR NCA IND 10800 

                

1481 PASUPUREDDY NARASINGA RAO           15500 

  GREATER VOICE TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5300 

  GREATER VOICE TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 10200 

                

1482 
PATEL MAHESHKUMAR 

NARAYANBHAI 
          57210 

  GANDHINAGAR GAURAV GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15960 

  GANDHINAGAR GAURAV GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15300 

  SITAROKI DUNIYA GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 25950 

                

1483 
PATRAKAR PRAKASHAN PVT. 

LTD. 
          286445 

  DESHBANDHU HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 40586 

  DESHBANDHU HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA PUB 15562 

  DESHBANDHU HINDI WEEKLY BILASPUR                                                                                             NCA PVT 37531 

  DESHBANDHU HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA FOP 35442 

  DESHBANDHU HINDI DAILY JABALPUR                                                                                             NCA IND 46378 

  DESHBANDHU HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 74054 

  HIGHWAY CHANNEL HINDI DAILY JAGDALPUR NCA PVT 36892 

                

1484 PAWAN DUBEY           76974 

  CHANNEL INDIA HINDI DAILY EVENING RAIPUR NCA IND 39974 

  CHANNEL INDIA HINDI DAILY BASTAR NCA IND 37000 

                

1485 PAWAN K. PATEL           19050 
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  EVERY TIME HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 5700 

  EVERY TIME HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5750 

  EVERY TIME HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3000 

  SANDESH INDIA HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 4600 

                

1486 PAWAN RAJ SINGH           49000 

  P.N.I. NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15500 

  P.N.I. NEWS HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 15500 

  PRATIK NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 6000 

  PRATIK NEWS HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 6000 

  PRATIK NEWS HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 6000 

                

1487 PAWAN YADAV           22700 

  PURVANCHAL SWAR HINDI DAILY BALLIA NCA IND 2000 

  PURVANCHAL SWAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  RASHTRIYA PRASAR HINDI MONTHLY BALLIA NCA IND 16500 

  RASHTRIYA SAMARPAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2200 

                

1488 PEDDALINGANNA GARI PRASAD           38000 

  JANAMTHODU TELUGU DAILY MEDAK NCA IND 22500 

  PALLETURU TELUGU MONTHLY MEDAK NCA IND 15500 

                

1489 PERVEEN JAHAN           5080 

  SONIYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

  SONIYA TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2080 

  SONIYA TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

                

1490 PITAM SINGH           32000 

  SAI MEDIA HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 16000 

  SAI MEDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

                

1491 PITHANI VENKATA RAMU           20500 

  BANGARU THALLI TELUGU MONTHLY EAST GODAVARI NCA IND 1900 

  YERRA BAATA ENGLISH MONTHLY EAST GODAVARI NCA IND 1300 

  YERRA BAATA TELUGU DAILY EAST GODAVARI NCA IND 10700 

  YERRA BAATA TELUGU MONTHLY KAKINADA NCA IND 5700 

  YERRA BAATA TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY 
EAST GODAVERI/ 

KAKINADA 
NCA IND 900 

                

1492 PIYUSH DWIVEDI           2282 

  LUCKNOW JUNCTION HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  SAMAJIK PRAGATI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 782 

                

1493 POOJA           6200 

  FOCUS AAWAZ HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 5700 

  FOCUS AAWAZ HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 500 

                

1494 POONAM BALA           5500 

  APRADH PRAHARI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2100 

  APRADH PRAHARI HINDI MONTHLY BARABANKI NCA IND 3400 

                

1495 POONAM KUMARI           10804 

  PRATAH KIRAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5454 

  PRATAH KIRAN HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 5350 

                

1496 POONAM SHARMA           55883 

  HANUMANGARH PARIKRAMA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 3600 

  HIMACHAL UDAY HINDI WEEKLY SOLAN NCA IND 1825 

  LOKMAT UDAY HINDI DAILY SOLAN NCA IND 1875 

  NATION HALCHAL HINDI MONTHLY SOLAN NCA IND 1825 

  NEWS GROUND HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 19200 

  THE REVIEW OF NEWS ENGLISH WEEKLY SOLAN NCA IND 1558 

  YUG DHWANI HINDI WEEKLY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 26000 
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1497 POONAM SHRIVASTAVA           5250 

  NANHI KHOJ HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  RAJGARH EXPRESS HINDI DAILY RAJGARH NCA IND 2750 

                

1498 POONAM SINGH           60700 

  CHARDHAM TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 6500 

  FOCUS TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  FOCUS TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  KARM SHRI HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  KARM SHRI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15000 

                

1499 
POORVANCHAL MEDIA 

ASSOCIATION 
          3800 

  
POORVANCHAL MEDIA 

ASSOCIATION 
HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA SOA 1900 

  
POORVANCHAL MEDIA 

ASSOCIATION 
HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA SOA 1900 

                

1500 POTHU LATHA           24900 

  CHANDRA NEWS TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 16400 

  CHANDRA NEWS TELUGU WEEKLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 1500 

  CHANDRA NEWS TELUGU MONTHLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 7000 

                

1501 POTLURI KOTESWARA RAO           27158 

  PRATHI UDAYAM TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 1602 

  PRATHI UDAYAM TELUGU MONTHLY MACHILIPATNAM NCA IND 11258 

  PRATHI UDAYAM TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE NCA IND 11141 

  PRATHI UDAYAM TELUGU DAILY CHITTOOR NCA IND 995 

  PRATHI UDAYAM TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 1585 

  PRATHI UDAYAM TELUGU DAILY MACHLIPATNAM NCA IND 577 

                

1502 POTTHURU RAJASEKHAR           27000 

  PRAGATHI SANCHALANAM TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 10500 

  PRAGATHI SANCHALANAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 16500 

                

1503 PRABHA VERMA           234880 

  HIMVAT UTTARAKHAND ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

  HIMVAT UTTARAKHAND HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

  SPASHT BHARAT HINDI MONTHLY DEHARADUN NCA IND 15700 

  SPASHT BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

  TITANIC EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

  TITANIC EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

  TITANIC EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

  UTTARAKHAND TEHKIKAT HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 38940 

  UTTARAKHAND TEHKIKAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

  UTTARAKHAND TEHKIKAT HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

  UTTARAKHAND TEHKIKAT ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

  UTTARAKHAND TEHKIKAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 38940 

                

1504 PRABHASH THAKUR           1600 

  TNI AWAAZ ENGLISH DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 100 

  TNI AWAAZ HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 300 

  TNI AWAAZ HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 100 

  TNI AWAAZ URDU DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 100 

  TNI AWAAZ HINDI DAILY GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR NCA IND 1000 

                

1505 PRABHU SINGH BARETH           7900 

  JWALANT KESARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2700 

  JWALANT KESARI HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2600 

  POWER SOURCE HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2600 

                

1506 PRABODHAN PRAKASHAN           119796 

  DOPHAR KA SAAMNA HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA FOP 35650 
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  SAAMNA MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA SOA 13462 

  SAAMNA MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA IND 70684 

                

1507 PRADEEP AWASTHI           53349 

  ROZNAMA URDU URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35641 

  ROZNAMA URDU URDU DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 17708 

                

1508 PRADEEP BAHL           8800 

  BANKING CASES ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI IBC IND 1600 

  CIVIL LAW TIMES ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI LAP IND 500 

  
CONSUMER PROTECTION 

JUDGEMENTS 
ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI LAP IND 3300 

  CURRENT CRIMINAL REPORTS ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI LAP IND 500 

  
DIVORCE & MATRIMONIAL 

CASES 
ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI LAP IND 2500 

  SUPREME LAWS TODAY ENGLISH DAILY DELHI LAP IND 400 

                

1509 PRADEEP CHANDER PANDEY           27000 

  BHARTIYA BASTI HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 11000 

  BHARTIYA BASTI HINDI DAILY EVENING BASTI NCA IND 16000 

                

1510 PRADEEP CHAUDHARY           26150 

  PAGE THREE HINDI DAILY ALMORA NCA IND 5200 

  PAGE THREE HINDI DAILY PAURI GARHWAL NCA IND 5250 

  PAGE THREE HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15700 

                

1511 PRADEEP JAIN           62047 

  HADOTHI KI HALCHAL HINDI DAILY KOTA NCA IND 35620 

  HADOTI KI HALCHAL HINDI DAILY BUNDI NCA IND 26427 

                

1512 PRADEEP KUMAR           279204 

  AAJ KA ADHYAYAN HINDI QUARTERLY RAIBAREILLY                                                                                          NCA IND 41500 

  DHRUV SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 35200 

  DHRUV SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15200 

  DIVYA VAARTA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15800 

  DIVYA VAARTA HINDI DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 14615 

  GRAMIN ROSHNI URDU DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 3304 

  JAGAT VAANI URDU DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 28150 

  JAGAT VAANI URDU DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 15200 

  KATYAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 2000 

  KATYAN TIMES HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 2000 

  MAHANAGAR EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15800 

  MILAP TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16200 

  SAVAL BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY MYSORE NCA IND 2000 

  SUNEHRA AAINA HINDI WEEKLY ETAH NCA IND 6550 

  SUNEHRA AAINA HINDI DAILY ETAH NCA IND 4280 

  TEAM LEADER HINDI WEEKLY ETAH NCA IND 5505 

  TEAM LEADER HINDI DAILY ETAH NCA IND 3600 

  TODAY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 15300 

  TODAY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 18500 

  TODAY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 18500 

                

1513 PRADEEP KUMAR GAUTAM           7775 

  DEEP TIMES HINDI DAILY MEERUT                                                                                               NCA IND 5200 

  KHAJURAHO TIMES BILINGUAL WEEKLY CHHATARPUR NCA IND 2575 

                

1514 PRADEEP KUMAR JAIN           50350 

  VISHWA PARIWAR HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 35220 

  VISHWA PARIWAR HINDI DAILY JHANSI NCA IND 15130 

                

1515 PRADEEP KUMAR PATHAK           5800 

  LOK KARTA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  QAUMI MARKAJ URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  SADMARG SAKSHI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

                

1516 PRADEEP LODHA           18916 

  HUKMANAMA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 5816 

  HUKMANAMA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY KOTA NCA IND 500 
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  HUKMANAMA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BHILWARA NCA IND 500 

  HUKMANAMA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 6050 

  HUKMANAMA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 6050 

                

1517 PRADEEP SAHU           18850 

  APALAK TIMES HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 1950 

  FINE STATE HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5650 

  INDRAKSHI TODAY HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 11250 

                

1518 PRADEEP SINGH GURJAR           16500 

  EXCEL SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 5700 

  EXCEL SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10800 

                

1519 PRADHUMAN KUMAR TRIPATHI           22508 

  KISAN MAIL HINDI DAILY UNNAO NCA IND 1500 

  KISAN MAIL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5450 

  KISAN MAIL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15558 

                

1520 PRADYUMAN KUMAR TRIPATHI           60295 

  KISAN MAIL HINDI DAILY RAEBAREILLY NCA IND 27830 

  VISHWA TOOFAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 27115 

  VISHWA TOOFAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5350 

                

1521 
PRAJASHAKTI SAHITEE 

SAMASTA 
          85680 

  PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY ONGOLE NCA SOA 42022 

  PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA SOA 43658 

                

1522 PRAJASHAKTI SAHITEE SAMSTA           65639 

  PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA SOA 33474 

  PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY 
EAST GODAVARI/ 

RAJAHMUNDRY 
NCA SOA 32165 

                

1523 PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA           26500 

  PRAKASH TIMES BASTI HINDI DAILY BASTI                                                                                                NCA IND 21000 

  TAMEER-E-FIRDAUS URDU WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 5500 

                

1524 PRAKASH KUMAR DHAL           74941 

  THE KALINGA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY 
SUNDERGARH/ 

ROURKELA 
NCA IND 37366 

  THE UTKAL SAMACHAR ODIA DAILY SUNDARGARH                                                                                           NCA IND 37575 

                

1525 
PRAKASHAN SAHAKARI SAMITI 

LTD 
          95753 

  JANMORCHA HINDI DAILY BAREILLY                                                                                             NCA SOA 24800 

  JANMORCHA HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA PUB 70953 

                

1526 PRAKASHBHAI R. CHAUDHARY           33000 

  GARVI TAKAT GUJARATI DAILY MEHSANA NCA IND 20500 

  GARVI TAKAT GUJARATI WEEKLY MEHSANA NCA IND 12500 

                

1527 PRAMOD KUMAR           149750 

  AVAM KA NIRNAY HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  GANDHI PUSTIKA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ                                                                                          NCA IND 25000 

  HARIT SATTA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15750 

  HARIT SATTA HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 16300 

  INVESTIGATION LINE HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 16350 

  KRANTIKARI BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY ETAH NCA IND 12950 

  SAT RASTE KA BETAL HINDI WEEKLY HOSHANGABAD NCA IND 10500 

  SAVERA NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 4000 

  SWARAJ SAVERA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 10000 

  THE NORTHERN VOICE BILINGUAL WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 7400 

  YESU KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 25500 

                

1528 PRAMOD KUMAR PALLAI           45945 

  SOBHUMI MULTILINGUAL MONTHLY KHURDA NCA IND 15315 

  SORASTRA MULTILINGUAL WEEKLY KHURDA NCA IND 15315 
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  SORASTRA ODIA DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 15315 

                

1529 PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH           11000 

  BALLIA KESARI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 5000 

  BALLIA KESARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 4000 

  LIVE 24 HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 2000 

                

1530 PRAMOD KUMAR YADAV           2000 

  SAUMYA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  SAUMYA BHARAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

                

1531 PRAMOD SHARMA           49424 

  DAINIK DALSAGAR HINDI DAILY SIVANI NCA IND 35537 

  NIRMAN SHEELA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4887 

  SHEEL BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 9000 

                

1532 PRANJLI UPADHYAY           45500 

  PRAKHAR VIKAS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 27500 

  PRAKHAR VIKAS ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18000 

                

1533 PRASANNA KUMAR DOORWAR           15750 

  DESH KA BHRASHTACHAR HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 3350 

  DESH KA INSAF HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR SOW IND 3500 

  DESH KA INSAF HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5500 

  PAVITRA SACH HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 3400 

                

1534 PRASHANT SATYAWAN KAMBLI           4625 

  PRATISHTA THANE TIMES MARATHI DAILY THANE NCA IND 4475 

  TEJASWI TIMES MARATHI DAILY THANE NCA IND 150 

                

1535 PRASHANT SHARMA           34375 

  GAURI RUKH HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 16575 

  KISAN MITAN HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 11000 

  KISAN MITAN HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 6800 

                

1536 PRASHASTI RAKESHBHAI PATEL           259740 

  AAJ NI WATAN VANI GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 75460 

  DAKIYA DAK LAYA HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 98770 

  LOCAL JUNCTION ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 85510 

                

1537 PRATAHKAL MULTIMEDIA LTD.           824382 

  PRATAHKAL MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 20708 

  PRATAHKAL HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 68900 

  PRATAHKAL HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 280308 

  PRATAHKAL HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 226675 

  PRATAHKAL HINDI DAILY UDAIPUR NCA IND 227791 

                

1538 PRATIBHA CHOUKSEY           51275 

  LN STAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25750 

  LN STAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 25525 

                

1539 PRATIK PAWAR           35295 

  AAJ KA SAMVAD HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 14470 

  PRADESH GATHA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10525 

  PRADESH GATHA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL WOM IND 7300 

  REALITY MIRROR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3000 

                

1540 PRAVEEN KUMAR           6000 

  NAVYUG TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1000 

  NAVYUG TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5000 

                

1541 PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGH           9500 

  GAURAVSHALI BHARAT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 6000 

  GAURAVSHALI BHARAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 3500 

                

1542 PRAVEEN MISHRA           8650 

  PRAYAS TIMES HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 5150 

  PRAYAS TIMES HINDI QUARTERLY JABALPUR NCA IND 3500 
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1543 PRAVEEN SHARMA           75648 

  HELLO HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 41823 

  NIRMAN SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR UNC IND 15600 

  NIRMAN SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 15725 

  SAMAY VISHES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR NCA IND 2500 

                

1544 PREETI SHARMA           31700 

  NAGAR MIRROR TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15900 

  SAFIR E SIYASAT URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15800 

                

1545 PREM           470600 

  AAWAMI NEWS URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 105970 

  AAWAMI NEWS URDU DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 15620 

  AAWAMI NEWS URDU DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 36900 

  AAWAMI NEWS URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 96730 

  AAWAMI NEWS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16890 

  MORNING INDIA ENGLISH DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 96860 

  MORNING INDIA ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15640 

  MORNING INDIA ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 40670 

  MORNING INDIA ENGLISH DAILY PATNA NCA IND 45320 

                

1546 PREM KUMAR           12260 

  PREM KI HULCHAL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10200 

  PREM KI HULCHAL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2060 

                

1547 PREM KUMAR SRIVASTAVA           3200 

  AAJ KA MATDATA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  AAJ KA MATDATA HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 2000 

                

1548 PREM SHANKAR SHARMA           9779 

  SAURABH DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4679 

  SAURABH DARPAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5100 

                

1549 PREM VACHAN           49200 

  BAUGHPAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BAGHPAT                                                                                              NCA IND 16000 

  BAUGHPAT TIMES HINDI DAILY BAUGHPAT NCA IND 16800 

  QAUMI SAROKAR URDU DAILY BAGHPAT NCA IND 16400 

                

1550 PREMA KUMAR P.           450 

  JANACHINDA MALAYALAM MONTHLY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA IND 250 

  JANACHINDA MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA IND 200 

                

1551 PREMA UNIYAL           57700 

  SHIKHAR SANDESH HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2000 

  SHIKHAR SANDESH HINDI DAILY TIHARI GARWAL NCA IND 20400 

  SHIKHAR SANDESH HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 2000 

  SHIKHAR SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY TEHRI GARHWAL                                                                                        NCA IND 5400 

  SHIKHAR SANDESH HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 26000 

  SHIKHAR SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN UNC IND 1900 

                

1552 PREMLATA MALVIYA           6441 

  PRATIKRIYA TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3500 

  PRATIKRIYA TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2941 

                

1553 
PRESS-N-MEDIA 

INTERNATIONAL 
          63000 

  METRO HEADLINE ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA FOP 36400 

  ROJANA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA FOP 26600 

                

1554 
PRIDE EAST ENTERTAINMENT 

PVT. LTD. 
          107369 

  NIYOMIYA BARTA ASSAMESE DAILY DIBRUGARH NCA IND 31388 

  NIYOMIYA BARTA ASSAMESE DAILY KAMRUP NCA IND 75981 
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1555 PRINTCRAFTS           31500 

  HIMACHAL STAR ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 10500 

  VANGUARD BILINGUAL DAILY DEHRADUN NCA FOP 10500 

  VANGUARD BILINGUAL WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 10500 

                

1556 PRITAM SINGH           86417 

  APNI RAJDHANI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1800 

  COMPETITION REFRESHER ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI                                                                                                UNC IND 41776 

  GURJAR PATH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 500 

  JUNIOR SCIENCE REFRESHER ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI EDU IND 42341 

                

1557 PRITHIVIRAJ SINGH           5450 

  TASDEEK HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2350 

  TASDEEK HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1100 

  TASDEEK HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

1558 
PUDHARI PUBLICATIONS 

PRIVATE LIMITED 
          684150 

  PUDHARI MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA PUB 68873 

  PUDHARI MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA PUB 189720 

  PUDHARI MARATHI DAILY THANE NCA PUB 90912 

  PUDHARI MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA IND 334645 

                

1559 PUKHRAJ N. PRAJAPATI           32395 

  DIVYA AMDAVAD GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 6100 

  MARVAD MITRA HINDI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 20166 

  PAAKKO GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 6129 

                

1560 PUNEET NIGAM           6900 

  KHABARDAR SHAHARI HINDI DAILY EVENING KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1100 

  KHULASA THE VISION HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1800 

  KHULASA THE VISION HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1100 

  KHULASA THE VISION BILINGUAL MONTHLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1800 

  PUBLIC STATEMENT BILINGUAL DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1100 

                

1561 PURNENDU PUSHPESH           2033 

  JHARKHANDI NAGADA BILINGUAL WEEKLY BOKARO NCA IND 1000 

  RASHTRIYA MUKHYADHARA HINDI DAILY BOKARO NCA IND 1033 

                

1562 PUROHIT & COMPANY           134075 

  THE HITAVADA ENGLISH DAILY RAIPUR NCA TRU 19733 

  
THE HITAVADA SCHOOL 

EDITION 
ENGLISH WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA FOP 114342 

                

1563 
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH 

CHAUDHARI 
          316525 

  CHANDRADHUN MARATHI DAILY MAHARASHTRA NCA IND 296725 

  POWER CITY MARATHI WEEKLY CHANDRAPUR NCA IND 19800 

                

1564 PUSHKAR RAJ KAPOOR           268000 

  DAINIK HAWK HINDI DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 67500 

  DAINIK HAWK HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 66500 

  THE HAWK ENGLISH DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 66000 

  THE HAWK ENGLISH DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 68000 

                

1565 PUSHPA SHARMA           47100 

  BUDHA KA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY SIDARTH NAGAR NCA IND 23500 

  BUDHA KA SANDESH HINDI DAILY SIDARTH NAGAR NCA IND 16500 

  CRIME PANDIT HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR NCA IND 3700 

  PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR HINDI MONTHLY JODHPUR NCA IND 3400 

                

1566 PUSHPA SINGH           122407 

  JIGYASA SAMVAD HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  KASHIVARTA HINDI DAILY EVENING VARANASI NCA IND 39707 

  RAN TURYA HINDI DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 40500 

  SCENARIO HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 



 

210 

 

  SCENARIO HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  SCENARIO HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

                

1567 PUSHPENDER BHARDWAJ           3900 

  CHATUR VARGAM HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 1950 

  THIS DAY ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1950 

                

1568 PUSHPENDRA SRIVASTAV           109400 

  MADHURIMA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI WOM IND 36600 

  MADHURIMA ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI WOM IND 37000 

  RASHTRIYA JANWAKTA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35800 

                

1569 PYARE LAL VERMA           7000 

  ANUSHKA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2600 

  AZAD MANAV HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2600 

  AZAD MANAV HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1800 

                

1570 QAISAR RAZA HUSAINI           155962 

  JADEED AKHBAR SADAQAT URDU WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 151990 

  JADEED AKHBAR SADAQAT URDU DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 1983 

  SADAQAT NEWS HINDI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 1989 

                

1571 QAMRUL ABDIN           59391 

  SAHARA EXPRESS URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 35925 

  SAHARA EXPRESS URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 23466 

                

1572 QAMRUL HUDA           49800 

  WATAN KI HIFAZAT HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11800 

  WATAN KI HIFAZAT URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 13000 

  WATAN KI HIFAZAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12600 

  WATAN KI HIFAZAT URDU WEEKLY GONDA NCA IND 12400 

                

1573 QAMRUZZAMA           49146 

  SAMAY NIVARAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 17072 

  SAMAY VIRAM HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 16236 

  SAMAY VIRAM HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 15838 

                

1574 
QAUMI TANZEEM 

PUBLICATIONS PVT.LTD. 
          188658 

  QAUMI TANZEEM URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 89345 

  QAUMI TANZEEM URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 99313 

                

1575 QAZI OBEDURRAHMAN           22500 

  AAISA UZMA URDU DAILY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 15000 

  AAISA UZMA URDU WEEKLY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 7500 

                

1576 R. BALAN           2700 

  JYOTHISHA NAVODAYAM MALAYALAM MONTHLY PALAKKAD NCA IND 1200 

  NAVODAYAM DAILY MALAYALAM DAILY PALAKKAD NCA IND 1500 

                

1577 R. C. GUPTA           83630 

  CHETNA VICHAR DHARA HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 41610 

  CHETNA VICHAR DHARA HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 42020 

                

1578 R. DHAKSHAYANI           67050 

  KALASAKKARAM TAMIL DAILY VELLORE NCA IND 51900 

  KALASAKKARAM TAMIL FORTNIGHTLY VELLORE NCA IND 15150 

                

1579 R. K. VISHWAS           7504 

  PRIME REPORTER HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  PRIME REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5504 

                

1580 R. PRAKASH REDDY           27650 

  JANA PATRIKA AADHAR TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 24500 

  JANA PATRIKA RAYALASEEMA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 1650 
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  RAITHU RAKSHA TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 1500 

                

1581 R.C. GUPTA           125590 

  CHETNA VICHAR DHARA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 41870 

  CHETNA VICHAR DHARA HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 41890 

  CHETNA VICHAR DHARA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 41830 

                

1582 R.D.BAJPAI           7000 

  JANODAYA NEWS VISION HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  MEDIA MITRA MULTILINGUAL MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

                

1583 R.K. LARI           31700 

  BHARTIYA PARISAD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 25900 

  BHARTIYA PARISAD HINDI DAILY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 5800 

                

1584 R.K. RAIKWAR           6000 

  MADHYA PRADESH AAGAZ HINDI WEEKLY JABALPUR NCA IND 2000 

  MADHYAPRADESH TIMES HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 2000 

  PRINCE INDIA HINDI MONTHLY JABALPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

1585 R.K. TRIPATHI           5157 

  NAI RITI HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR NCA IND 5107 

  NAI RITI HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 50 

                

1586 R.P. MALVIYA           5691 

  AKHAND DOOT HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1000 

  AKHAND DOOT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 4691 

                

1587 R.S. TIWARI           26000 

  NITYA SAMAY HINDI DAILY EAST GANGTOK NCA IND 9000 

  NITYA SAMAY HINDI DAILY SOUTH GOA NCA IND 17000 

                

1588 RACHNA DWIVEDI           104478 

  AAJ KI REPORT HINDI DAILY EVENING HARDOI NCA IND 36160 

  AAJ KI REPORT HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 36155 

  AAJ KI REPORT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 32163 

                

1589 RADHAVALLABH GOEL           53937 

  DASHPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY CHITTAURGARH                                                                                         NCA IND 21772 

  DASHPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY NEEMUCH                                                                                              NCA IND 32165 

                

1590 RADHE SHYAM SHUKLA           42942 

  DAINANDINI HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA IND 5856 

  DAINANDINI HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 37086 

                

1591 RADHESHYAM SHARMA           27726 

  DISHA DHWJA HINDI DAILY BARAN                                                                                                NCA IND 16525 

  PAINI NAJAR KA TEER HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR                                                                                             NCA IND 6001 

  RADHE SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

                

1592 RAFIQ AHMAD SIDDIQUI           24268 

  NIDA-E-RAFEEQ URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 1912 

  NIDAYE RAFIQ URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 22356 

                

1593 RAFIQ R. RASHIDI           1800 

  AAKHRI ANJAM HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  AAKHRI ANJAM HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 800 

                

1594 RAFIQUR RAHMAN RASHIDI           9100 

  AWAMI TARJUMAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7000 

  ITTIFAQ E LUCKNOW HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 900 

  MASAWAT E HIND URDU DAILY BAHARAICH NCA IND 1200 

                

1595 RAFIQUR REHMAN RASHIDI           2900 

  AWAMI TARJUMAN URDU DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 1500 

  AWAMI TARJUMAN URDU DAILY RAEBARELI NCA IND 1400 
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1596 RAGHUBAR LAL DAS           48025 

  MALTI TIMES URDU DAILY DARBHANGA NCA IND 15675 

  TISARI ANKH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16625 

  TISARI ANKH HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 15725 

                

1597 RAGHUNANDAN SINGH           138845 

  DAKSHIN BIHAR HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 24445 

  INDIAN PUNCH HINDI DAILY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA IND 44375 

  INDIAN PUNCH HINDI DAILY DEOGHAR NCA IND 70025 

                

1598 
RAGHUNATH BALBHADRANATH 

UPADHYAY 
          23513 

  DIVYA PARTH GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 5843 

  DIVYA PARTH GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5639 

  KHABARO NO KHULASO GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA NCA IND 5771 

  KHABARO NO KHULASO GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 6260 

                

1599 RAGHVENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN           17300 

  JAGAT ANANDESHWAR TIMES HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 15400 

  NAGAR SAMVAD HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1900 

                

1600 RAGIR SUSEELA           31500 

  GLOBAL NEWS TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATI NCA IND 16000 

  GLOBAL NEWS TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15500 

                

1601 RAHUL KUMAR MISHRA           151760 

  JAGDISHWAR HINDI MONTHLY REWA NCA IND 2710 

  SIDDH BHOOMI HINDI WEEKLY KUSHINAGAR                                                                                           NCA IND 39000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z ENGLISH DAILY BASTI NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z ENGLISH DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z ENGLISH DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z HINDI DAILY GONDA NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25200 

  VOICE OF A TO Z URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z ENGLISH DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z ENGLISH DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 1850 

  VOICE OF A TO Z ENGLISH DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z ENGLISH DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF A TO Z ENGLISH DAILY GONDA NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF HUZOOM URDU DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF HUZOOM URDU DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF HUZOOM URDU DAILY BASTI NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF HUZOOM URDU DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF HUZOOM URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF HUZOOM URDU DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF HUZOOM URDU DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF HUZOOM URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  VOICE OF HUZOOM URDU DAILY GONDA NCA IND 2000 

                

1602 RAHUL MISHRA BECHAIN           26882 

  MADHAV EXPRESS HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 16191 

  MADHAV EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN NCA IND 10691 

                

1603 RAHUL SHIVHARE           3000 

  THE VIRAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 1200 

  THE VIRAJ TIMES HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 1800 

                

1604 
RAJ EVENTS AND 

ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. 
          579879 
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  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 152510 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA PVT 145399 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 144512 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PVT 137458 

                

1605 
RAJ EVENTS AND 

ENTERTAINMENT PVT.LTD 
          1538685 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 288499 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA PVT 258013 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY RATLAM NCA PVT 151841 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA PVT 149707 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA PVT 259115 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY REWA NCA PVT 138415 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY CHINDWARA NCA PVT 146472 

  RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY SATNA NCA PVT 146623 

                

1606 RAJ KAMAL GOYAL           58150 

  NEXT PAGE HINDI MONTHLY RUDRAPRAYAG NCA IND 15200 

  NEXT PAGE HINDI MONTHLY TEHRI GARHWAL NCA IND 5200 

  NEXT PAGE HINDI MONTHLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5200 

  NEXT PAGE HINDI MONTHLY NAINITAL NCA IND 15200 

  NEXT PAGE HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15200 

  NEXT PAGE HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2150 

                

1607 RAJ KUMAR AGARWAL           15900 

  DURGAM KHABAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2600 

  HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3100 

  HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 3100 

  HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 3100 

  HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 500 

  METRO TOUCH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3500 

                

1608 RAJ KUMAR AGRAWAL           13600 

  DURGAM KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 2000 

  DURGAM KHABAR HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 200 

  HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 500 

  HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 3100 

  HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 500 

  METRO TOUCH HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 3150 

  METRO TOUCH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 3150 

                

1609 RAJ KUMAR KANDIKONDA           11500 

  NEWS PAGE TELUGU WEEKLY WARANGAL NCA IND 1500 

  NEWS PAGE TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 10000 

                

1610 RAJ KUMAR PANDEY           31200 

  MOTHER HINDI DAILY MIRZAPUR NCA IND 5400 

  MOTHER HINDI DAILY GONDA NCA IND 25800 

                

1611 RAJ LASOTRA           20690 

  AMAR TARANGA HINDI DAILY JAMMU                                                                                                NCA IND 15300 

  EXPOSURE ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 5390 

                

1612 RAJAN SINGH HADA           3850 

  NISHPAKSH DHARA HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 1900 

  NISHPAKSH DHARA HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 1950 

                

1613 RAJARAM           21500 

  JAN PRAYAS HINDI MONTHLY ETAH NCA IND 16000 

  JAN PRAYAS HINDI DAILY ETAH NCA IND 5500 

                

1614 RAJARAM CHAUDHARY           18800 

  JODHANA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 6000 

  JODHANA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR NCA IND 7500 

  JODHANA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY JALORE NCA IND 5300 
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1615 RAJARAM CHOUDHARY           9600 

  JODHANA ROYALS TODAY HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR NCA IND 4300 

  JODHANA TIGER TIMES HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 5300 

                

1616 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD           1615198 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY PALITANA NCA PVT 76688 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY BANSWARA NCA PVT 57504 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY CHENNAI NCA PVT 26607 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 2719 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA PVT 39556 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA PVT 91989 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA IND 80524 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA PUB 128689 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY SRIGANGANAGAR NCA IND 101227 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY BANGALORE NCA PVT 55588 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY KOTA                                                                                                 NCA PVT 175800 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY UDAIPUR                                                                                              NCA TRU 104880 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY RAJASTHAN NCA TRU 200909 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 472518 

                

1617 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT. LTD.           412962 

  BAL HANS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR LAC PVT 35476 

  CHHOTU-MOTU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR CHI PVT 10199 

  NEWS TODAY HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PVT 45146 

  NEWS TODAY HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA PVT 39511 

  NEWS TODAY HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PVT 41870 

  PATRIKA HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA PVT 59487 

  PATRIKA HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PUB 156273 

  PATRIKA YEAR BOOK HINDI ANNUAL JAIPUR EDU PVT 25000 

                

1618 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT.LTD.           599856 

  PATRIKA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 251904 

  PATRIKA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PUB 292059 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY KOLKATA NCA PVT 6446 

  RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 49447 

                

1619 RAJEEV GAUR           45000 

  KARMABHUMI SANDESH HINDI DAILY PAURI GARHWAL NCA IND 35000 

  KARMABHUMI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY PAURI GARHWAL NCA IND 10000 

                

1620 RAJEEV KUMAR DUBEY           17000 

  UDIT RAJ HINDI MONTHLY ETAWAH NCA IND 6100 

  UDIT RAJ HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH NCA IND 5600 

  UDIT RAJ HINDI DAILY ETAWAH NCA IND 5300 

                

1621 RAJEEV SHARMA           11500 

  CRIME LINE HINDI DAILY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 2000 

  CRIME LINE HINDI WEEKLY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 2000 

  SOUMYA ABHIYAN BILINGUAL MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 7500 

                

1622 RAJEEV SINGH SIKARWAR           60100 

  UDAY DESH HINDI DAILY DATIA                                                                                                NCA IND 17000 

  UDAY DESH HINDI DAILY BHIND NCA IND 9100 

  UDAY DESH HINDI DAILY GWALIOR                                                                                              NCA IND 17000 

  UDAY DESH HINDI DAILY MORENA                                                                                               NCA IND 17000 

                

1623 RAJEEV VASHISHT           64000 

  BAL CHAUPAL HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  NARAD WANI HINDI DAILY EVENING HAPUR NCA IND 16000 

  NARAD WANI HINDI DAILY BAGHPAT NCA IND 16000 

  NARAD WANI HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 16000 
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1624 RAJENDAR SINGH           47275 

  METRO MEDIA HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 15825 

  METRO MEDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15650 

  METRO MEDIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15800 

                

1625 RAJENDER KUMAR PAREEK           6700 

  PRITHVILOK SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 1000 

  PRITHVILOK SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5700 

                

1626 RAJENDER NATH TIWARI           20700 

  LOK SAKSHI HINDI DAILY SANT KABIR NAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  LOK SAKSHI HINDI WEEKLY BASTI                                                                                                NCA IND 15200 

                

1627 RAJENDER SHARMA           49030 

  SWADESH JYOTI HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA IND 43530 

  TRUST HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5500 

                

1628 RAJENDERNATH TIWARI           41000 

  KAUTILYA KA BHARAT HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 25500 

  KAUTILYA KA BHARAT HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 15500 

                

1629 RAJENDRA BAHADUR SINGH           9500 

  AVADH RATAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3500 

  AVADH RATAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

1630 
RAJENDRA DINKAR 

CHAUDHARY 
          634063 

  AAP KI TALASH HINDI DAILY JALGAON NCA IND 825 

  AAPKI TALASH HINDI DAILY SILVASSA NCA IND 8159 

  AAPKI TALASH HINDI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 36730 

  AAPKI TALASH HINDI DAILY NAVSARI NCA IND 27286 

  AAPKI TALASH HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 43845 

  AAPKI TALASH HINDI DAILY DAMAN & DIU NCA IND 6470 

  AAPKI TALASH HINDI DAILY VALSAD NCA IND 1261 

  AAPKI TALASH HINDI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 950 

  AAPKI TALASH HINDI MONTHLY SURAT NCA IND 1050 

  AAPKI TALASH HINDI DAILY BULDANA NCA IND 650 

  JAN PRATIBHA SANSKRIT DAILY SURAT NCA IND 37254 

  JAN PRATIBHA SANSKRIT DAILY DAMAN & DIU NCA IND 650 

  JAN PRATIBHA SANSKRIT DAILY NAVSARI NCA IND 550 

  JAN PRATIBHA SANSKRIT DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 6287 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 950 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY VYARA NCA IND 36157 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY BULDANA NCA IND 1150 

  JANADESH GUJARATI MONTHLY SURAT NCA IND 850 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 81821 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY VADODARA NCA IND 15067 

  JANADESH GUJARATI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 1000 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY SILVASSA NCA IND 43275 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY JALGAON NCA IND 1250 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 1450 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY NAVSARI NCA IND 15307 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY DANG NCA IND 35580 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY DAMAN & DIU NCA IND 37419 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 16186 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 36665 

  JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY VALSAD NCA IND 16985 

  JANADESH KA SATH HINDI DAILY DAMAN & DIU NCA IND 1000 

  SILVASA MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY SURAT NCA IND 36167 

  SILVASA MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY SILVASSA NCA IND 38492 

  SUSHILA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY SURAT NCA IND 44575 

  SUSHILA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY VYARA NCA IND 750 

                

1631 RAJENDRA GUPTA           81860 

  CHITRAKOOT JADEED VARTA URDU DAILY CHITRAKOOT NCA IND 2260 

  
CHITRAKUT KAMADGIRI 

GAURAV 
HINDI DAILY MAHOBA NCA IND 2320 
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CHITRAKUT KAMADGIRI 

GAURAV 
HINDI DAILY CHITRAKOOT NCA IND 700 

  
CHITRAKUT KAMADGIRI 

GAURAV 
HINDI DAILY EVENING LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  
CHITRAKUT KAMADGIRI 

GAURAV 
HINDI WEEKLY CHITRAKOOT                                                                                           NCA IND 15580 

  GANGAPUTRA TIMES HINDI DAILY JIND NCA IND 42200 

  HARIDWAR KA SAPOOT HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5500 

  HITAISHI DOOT HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1500 

  TARUNAI KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY KHARGAON NCA IND 10300 

                

1632 RAJENDRA GURWANI           18350 

  BHOR PATRA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2700 

  BHOR PATRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL IBC IND 2200 

  BHOR PATRA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10850 

  BHOR PATRA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2600 

                

1633 RAJENDRA K. GODHA           269816 

  SAMACHAR JAGAT HINDI DAILY EVENING JAIPUR NCA PVT 40802 

  SAMACHAR JAGAT HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 229014 

                

1634 RAJENDRA KUMAR SHARMA           9700 

  PRAKHAR PAKAD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 3000 

  PRAKHIAT KIRTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2300 

  SANCHAR JAGAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2200 

  SANCHAR JAGAT HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2200 

                

1635 RAJENDRA KUMAR YADAV           46500 

  DIYA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  DIYA TIMES HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  DIYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

                

1636 RAJENDRA MAHESHWARI           22325 

  JANMAT MANCH HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 10925 

  JANMAT MANCH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 11400 

                

1637 RAJENDRA P. DAVE           27180 

  MAYUR DWAJ GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 10280 

  MAYUR DWAJ GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 9850 

  MAYUR DWAJ GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRA NAGAR NCA IND 7050 

                

1638 RAJENDRA PRASAD BINJVE           8775 

  
RASHTRIYA NAGRIYA EVAM 

PANCHAYAT SAMACHAR 
HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6375 

  
RASHTRIYA NAGRIYA EVAM 

PANCHAYAT SAMACHAR 
HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2400 

                

1639 RAJENDRA PRATAP CHAUHAN           3050 

  CHAUHAN BHARTI HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 2800 

  VOICE OF SOUL HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 250 

                

1640 RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH           38350 

  JAN GHATNA HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 25850 

  VINDHYA DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY REWA NCA IND 12500 

                

1641 RAJENDRA SINGH           35626 

  ANGARA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BIJNOR                                                                                               NCA IND 2181 

  ASMANJUS RATH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 17750 

  ASMANJUS RATH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2100 

  TASVEER AAJKAL HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 8417 

  TASVEER AAJKAL HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 5178 

                

1642 RAJENDRA SINGH YADAV           6150 

  SIDDHANT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY PUNE NCA IND 4200 
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  THE MEDIA POINT HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 1950 

                

1643 RAJENDRA TIWARI           26650 

  AVIRAL NEWS HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 5150 

  DEVRIYA GORAV HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 15500 

  RAJNETIK MAYA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6000 

                

1644 RAJENDRA UTTAM GARDE           11291 

  KHANDESH KHABAR MARATHI DAILY DHULE NCA IND 4166 

  MURDER MARATHI DAILY DHULE NCA IND 7125 

                

1645 RAJESAHEB H. NADAF           7287 

  MUNJANE EXPRESS KANNADA DAILY BELAGAVI NCA IND 5287 

  MUNJANE EXPRESS KANNADA DAILY BANGALORE NORTH NCA IND 2000 

                

1646 RAJESH AGNIHOTRI           19250 

  PRAKHAR GYAN HINDI DAILY PANNA NCA IND 10450 

  PRAKHAR GYAN HINDI DAILY CHHATARPUR NCA IND 4450 

  PRAKHAR GYAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 4350 

                

1647 RAJESH CHELAWAT           402020 

  AGNI BAN HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 148116 

  AGNIBAN HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 44946 

  AGNIBAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 103790 

  AGNIBAN HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 105168 

                

1648 RAJESH KUMAR           261484 

  AAP SE AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 600 

  ANTIM NAZAR HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5500 

  BHARAT TIMES SAJAG HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1800 

  BHARAT TIMES SAJAG HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 500 

  BIHAR JAN HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 39155 

  CHARCHIT SAMAJ HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 26500 

  GAON BUSINESS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  HAMARA KHAYAL URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 1975 

  HIGHLIGHT INDIA HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA NCA IND 5100 

  J M D BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16500 

  JAGESWARI SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 12175 

  JAI DHARTI HINDI WEEKLY PATNA NCA IND 24645 

  KRANTI BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5300 

  MUKERIAN TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HOSHIARPUR NCA IND 1900 

  NIVIDA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2184 

  PRAATAH DASTAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

  PRESS KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 17500 

  RAJADESH HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 11350 

  REPORTER'S EYES BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 1600 

  SAMACHAR KYARI HINDI WEEKLY JHAJJAR NCA IND 4000 

  SAMACHAR KYARI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  SAMACHAR KYARI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 18000 

  SAMAJIK DRISTIKONE HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 16250 

  SHIV RAM SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI UNC IND 36000 

  SPASHT NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  SUJAAN GANGA DAILY POST HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR NCA IND 5500 

                

1649 RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA           43380 

  INGITA DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 11000 

  INGITA DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 5500 

  INGITA TIMES HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 10800 

  INGITA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 10500 

  YUG PRABHAV HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH NCA IND 5580 

                

1650 RAJESH KUMAR JAIN           823700 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 36200 
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  NEW INDIA HERALD URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 36100 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 36000 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY THANE NCA IND 16100 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 36000 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY FARIDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 36000 

  NEW INDIA HERALD URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36200 

  NEW INDIA HERALD PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36100 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 16200 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 36000 

  NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36000 

  TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR BILINGUAL DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 36000 

  TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR BILINGUAL DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 36000 

  TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36200 

  TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR BILINGUAL DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 16000 

  TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR BILINGUAL DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 36000 

  TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR BILINGUAL DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36100 

  
TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR 

(MORNING) 
BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36000 

  
TENDER AUCTION 

SAMACHAR(EVENING) 
BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 17200 

  
TENDER AUCTION 

SAMACHAR(MORNING) 
BILINGUAL DAILY FARIDABAD NCA IND 36000 

  TENDER NEWS BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 36600 

  TODAY HI TODAY ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 36700 

                

1651 RAJESH KUMAR MISHRA           32416 

  CHANDERLOK HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 17800 

  PARADISE HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 2416 

  RANBHUMI MOURCHA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY JABALPUR                                                                                             NCA IND 7000 

  RANBHUMI SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 5200 

                

1652 RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY           25850 

  BASTI NEWS TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 5600 

  LINKAN HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 5125 

  LINKAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 15125 

                

1653 RAJESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA           20000 

  ACTION VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR                                                                                            NCA IND 6000 

  BUNDELKHAND SANGRAM HINDI DAILY JHANSI NCA IND 11000 

  KAYASTHA MANTHAN HINDI MONTHLY JHANSI NCA IND 3000 

                

1654 RAJESH MISHRA           9300 

  CHANDRAHAR TIMES HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 6500 

  MAHIYA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2800 

                

1655 RAJESH PANDEY           26500 

  HINDUSTAN KI SHAN HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5000 

  HINDUSTAN KI SHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5000 

  NILANJAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16500 

                

1656 RAJESH PORWAL           21000 

  PAPA KI KALAM SE HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 5000 

  PRABHAT SANDESH HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 16000 

                

1657 RAJESH RAMBHAU GADEKAR           9800 

  SHIV VICHAR MARATHI DAILY HINGOLI NCA IND 5140 

  SHIV VICHAR MARATHI DAILY WASHIM NCA IND 4660 

                

1658 RAJESH SAXENA           56489 

  CHHATTISGARH SHASWAT HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 1750 

  
KURSI KA RAJNITIK CHAKRA 

VYUH 
HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10350 

  YUG PAKSHA HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 44389 

                

1659 RAJESH SHARMA           84562 
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  BANDHAV BHOOMI HINDI DAILY UMARIA NCA IND 15580 

  CRIME STORY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  CRIME STORY HINDI DAILY EVENING DEHRADUN NCA IND 15600 

  DELHI CHAMPION HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 2500 

  GUNAHO KI GHATI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 2404 

  HIND KI AWAZ AAJTAK HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2500 

  NEXT MONDAY HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  PHOTO SAMACHAR HINDI MONTHLY AJMER NCA IND 3600 

  ROBIN SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR NCA IND 6666 

  UTKARSH ABHIYAAN HINDI WEEKLY JABALPUR NCA IND 16837 

  VIDISHA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY VIDISHA NCA IND 6375 

  VIDISHA EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY VIDISHA NCA IND 5000 

                

1660 RAJESH SINGH KSHATRI           95849 

  CHHATTISGARH EXPRESS HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 35139 

  CHHATTISGARH EXPRESS HINDI DAILY JAJGIR-CHAMPA NCA IND 35379 

  PANCHAYAT KI MUSKAN HINDI MONTHLY JANJGIR CHAMPA NCA IND 25331 

                

1661 RAJESH TRIVEDI           96800 

  DISHERA TIMES URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 20000 

  DISHERA TIMES HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 16000 

  DISHERA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY RAIBAREILLY                                                                                          NCA IND 20000 

  RAJESH KI MAYA URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 20000 

  RAJESH KI MAYA HINDI WEEKLY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 20000 

  
SOOCHNA EVAM JANSAMPARK 

NIDESHIKA 
HINDI QUARTERLY UNNAO NCA IND 800 

                

1662 
RAJESHKUMAR BHOLANATH 

RAJPUT 
          21222 

  GARV BHOOMI GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 5687 

  GARV BHOOMI GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15535 

                

1663 RAJINDER KUMAR           23500 

  CHARO PAHER DI KHABER PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  HIM DRISHTI HINDI WEEKLY SOLAN NCA IND 15500 

  HIM PRATINIDHI HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA NCA IND 6000 

  JAN DASTAK PUNJABI WEEKLY FAZILKA NCA IND 500 

                

1664 RAJINDER SINGH           35862 

  METRO MEDIA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 16262 

  PUBLIC INSAF DIARY HINDI DAILY BHARATPUR NCA IND 5800 

  PUBLIC INSAF DIARY HINDI WEEKLY DHAULPUR                                                                                             NCA IND 5500 

  PUBLIC INSAF DIARY HINDI DAILY DHAULPUR NCA IND 2300 

  PUBLIC INSAF DIARY HINDI WEEKLY BHARATPUR NCA IND 6000 

                

1665 RAJIV JAYASWAL           57000 

  LUCKNOW SAMACHAR WARTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15400 

  LUCKNOW SAMACHAR WARTA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  LUCKNOW SAMACHAR WARTA HINDI QUARTERLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  LUCKNOW SAMACHAR WARTA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15400 

  LUCKNOW SAMACHAR WARTA HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 15400 

                

1666 RAJKUMAR           46958 

  AASHAVADI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5500 

  DIN PRATIDIN HINDI DAILY EVENING AMBALA NCA IND 30358 

  MADHU RANI HINDI MONTHLY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 2000 

  PRAKASH UJALA HINDI DAILY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 2000 

  SUMANGALAM PRABHA HINDI QUARTERLY LUCKNOW LAC IND 1100 

  SUMANGALAM PRABHA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

1667 RAJKUMAR AGRAWAL           5100 

  CHATURTH PRAHARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BIJNOR NCA IND 1500 
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  MEERUT NEWS HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 1800 

  MEERUT NEWS HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 1800 

                

1668 RAJKUMAR DUBEY           32925 

  VRAJ SANDHYA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 16475 

  VRAJ SANDHYA HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 16450 

                

1669 RAJKUMAR GARG           5228 

  FIGHTER HINDI DAILY SRIGANGANAGAR NCA IND 3228 

  VISHWA VINAYAK HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 2000 

                

1670 RAJKUMAR GODIYA           11600 

  GODIYA TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6000 

  GODIYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 5600 

                

1671 RAJKUMAR GUPTA           17958 

  NIRALI VIJAY HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 8979 

  NIRALI VIJAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 8979 

                

1672 RAJKUMAR KARNANI           14600 

  NIWAI TIMES HINDI DAILY TONK NCA IND 3000 

  NIWAI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY TONK                                                                                                 NCA IND 6000 

  NIWAI TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY TONK                                                                                                 NCA IND 5600 

                

1673 RAJKUMAR SINGH           57216 

  JAN WARTA HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 36316 

  MAHUA NEWS BHOJPURI DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 10700 

  MAHUA NEWS BHOJPURI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10200 

                

1674 RAJNEESH KESARVANI           2625 

  THE WEEK NEWS HINDI MONTHLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 925 

  THE WEEK NEWS HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 700 

  THE WEEK NEWS HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 1000 

                

1675 RAJNEESH KUMAR           11000 

  MY NATION HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  MY NATION HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

1676 RAJNI SETHI           25833 

  BIG NEWS HINDI DAILY EVENING JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

  BIG NEWS URDU DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 5500 

  BIG NEWS ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 16433 

  VOICE OF SOCIETY ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 2000 

                

1677 RAJNI SHARMA           39262 

  NORTH IN NEWS ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 36462 

  TRIPTI  SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2800 

                

1678 RAJNISH GANDHI           33900 

  NALANDA BHUMI HINDI DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 16550 

  TASDEEQUE URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 17350 

                

1679 RAJNISH SAWAL LILHA           360803 

  ATULYA HINDUSTAN GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 42850 

  ATULYA HINDUSTAN HINDI MONTHLY SURAT NCA IND 15200 

  ATULYA HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 42770 

  ATULYA HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 36250 

  ATULYA HINDUSTAN GUJARATI DAILY NAVSARI NCA IND 42250 

  ATULYA HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY DARBHANGA NCA IND 24300 

  ATULYA HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY NAVSARI NCA IND 62533 

  ATULYA HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 22350 

  ATULYA HINDUSTAN GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 72300 

                

1680 RAJPAL SINGH           18600 

  HAMARA UTTRAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2400 

  SHARDHNA DOON HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 5500 
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  VICHAR PRAHARI TIMES HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 5400 

  VICHAR PRAHARI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT                                                                                               NCA IND 5300 

                

1681 RAJPAL YADAV           21050 

  BHVISHYA KA UJALA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 15700 

  WAKKTH-E-HINDI URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1750 

  WAKKTH-E-HINDI URDU DAILY ETAH NCA IND 1750 

  WAKKTH-E-HINDI URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1850 

                

1682 RAJU KUMAR           5180 

  PRESENT NEWS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3008 

  PRESENT NEWS HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1070 

  PRESENT NEWS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1102 

                

1683 RAJU YADAV           20511 

  NISPAKSH DASTAK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  NISPAKSH DASTAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  NISPAKSH DASTAK HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12511 

                

1684 RAKESH BHARDWAJ           205234 

  ACTION INDIA HINDI DAILY KARNAL NCA IND 35600 

  ACTION INDIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 87234 

  ACTION INDIA HINDI DAILY UNA NCA IND 25600 

  ACTION INDIA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI SOW IND 5600 

  ACTION INDIA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15600 

  ACTION INDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 35600 

                

1685 RAKESH CHANDRA MISHRA           109600 

  SAMAY BHASKAR HINDI DAILY FIROZABAD NCA IND 43000 

  SAMAY BHASKAR HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 16650 

  SAMAY BHASKAR HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 16650 

  SAMAY BHASKAR HINDI WEEKLY FIROZABAD NCA IND 16650 

  SAMAY BHASKAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16650 

                

1686 RAKESH DUBEY           28000 

  RASHTRA CHINTAK HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 12000 

  RASHTRA CHINTAK HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 16000 

                

1687 RAKESH KASHYAP           49500 

  RAJAT EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

  RAJAT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 16000 

  RAJAT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17500 

                

1688 RAKESH KUMAR           121097 

  AADHUNIK SANSAR HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 5325 

  AMAR SANSAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2750 

  AMAR SANSAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6272 

  DEHRA PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 5200 

  GARHWAL KESARI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 5200 

  HIND MAT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 18000 

  KRANTIKARI BALLIA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BALLIA NCA IND 10150 

  NEWS OF DELHI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  PURVANCHAL VICHAR HINDI DAILY BALLIA NCA IND 12600 

  PURVANCHAL VICHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BALLIA NCA IND 12600 

  SAMAY CHAKRA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  SAPNA SUHAVNA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 5200 

  SATYA SADEV HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 3500 

  THE HIDDEN EYES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 11500 

  VEDIC SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 19000 

                

1689 RAKESH KUMAR ARYA           4000 

  UGTA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 2000 

  UGTA BHARAT HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 2000 
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1690 RAKESH KUMAR CHAUHAN           41200 

  RAMALA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  RAMALA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5200 

  RAMALA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5200 

  RAMALA TIMES URDU DAILY SHAMLI NCA IND 15200 

  RAMALA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  RAMALA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR                                                                                        NCA IND 5200 

                

1691 RAKESH KUMAR PRAJAPATI           24000 

  JUST ACTION HINDI DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 6000 

  JUST ACTION HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR NCA IND 12000 

  JUST ACTION ENGLISH DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 6000 

                

1692 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH           58150 

  
ADVANCE RESEARCH JOURNAL 

OF SOCIAL SCIENCE 
ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR SCI IND 1775 

  
AN ASIAN JOURNAL OF SOIL 

SCIENCE 
ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR SCI IND 1425 

  
ANNALS OF PHARMACY AND 

PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 
ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR SCI IND 100 

  ASIAN JOURNAL OF BIO SCIENCE ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR SCI IND 1550 

  ASIAN SCIENCE ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR SOW IND 1030 

  
ENGINEERING AND 

TECHNOLOGY IN INDIA 
ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR EAT IND 1150 

  
FOOD SCIENCE RESEARCH 

JOURNAL 
ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR EDU IND 1565 

  PARIVARTAN TIMES HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 15400 

  PARIVARTAN TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15600 

  PARIVARTAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 15500 

  
THE ASIAN JOURNAL OF ANIMAL 

SCIENCE 
ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR AAH IND 1815 

  
THE ASIAN JOURNAL OF 

EXPERIMENTAL CHEMISTRY 
ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR EDU IND 65 

  
VETERINARY SCIENCE 

RESEARCH JOURNAL 
ENGLISH HALF YEARLY MUZAFFARNAGAR EDU IND 1175 

                

1693 
RAKESH MADHAVJIBHAI 

VEKARIYA 
          72270 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI DAILY MEHSANA NCA IND 6020 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMADABAD NCA IND 8300 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI DAILY JAMNAGAR NCA IND 6229 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI DAILY PATAN NCA IND 5864 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI DAILY KHEDA NCA IND 5997 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 5958 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI DAILY BOTAD NCA IND 5906 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15891 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI DAILY ANAND NCA IND 5841 

  GUJARAT CRIME BULLETIN GUJARATI DAILY CHHOTA UDAIPUR NCA IND 6264 

                

1694 RAKESH RAMAN           40450 

  CHALTE PHIRTE HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 37300 

  PRATHAM SWAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 3150 

                

1695 RAKESH SHANKAR GORE           22400 

  MAHARASHTRA CRIME TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 20500 

  MAHARASHTRA CRIME TIMES MARATHI DAILY THANE NCA IND 900 

  MAHARASHTRA CRIME TIMES MARATHI MONTHLY MUMBAI NCA IND 1000 

                

1696 RAKESH SHARMA           14837 

  BY PASS HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA NCA IND 2050 

  GARIB KI FARIYAD HINDI WEEKLY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 1900 

  JAN KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA NCA IND 2200 

  KRODH KYU HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1800 
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  MANTRA BHARAT HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5400 

  SARWA BODH HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 1487 

                

1697 RAM GANGA PRAKASHAN           45800 

  BIJNOR TIMES HINDI DAILY BIJNOR NCA FOP 27100 

  CHINGARI HINDI DAILY BIJNOR NCA IND 18700 

                

1698 RAM KISHOR YADAV           35000 

  ABHAY VICHAR HINDI DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 17500 

  ABHAY VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR NCA IND 17500 

                

1699 RAM KUMAR DIXIT           66833 

  DIKSHIT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY AGRA                                                                                                 NCA IND 36333 

  DIXIT TIMES HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 30500 

                

1700 RAM KUMAR SINGH           23000 

  DASTAK TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7000 

  DASTAK TIMES HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

                

1701 RAM KUMAR SINGH KATIYAR           107500 

  DESH PRADESH SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY FARRUKHABAD NCA IND 500 

  MESSAGE BUREAU HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  MESSAGE BUREAU HINDI DAILY MAINPURI NCA IND 35500 

  MESSAGE BUREAU HINDI DAILY KANNAUJ                                                                                              NCA IND 35500 

  MESSAGE BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY FARRUKHABAD NCA IND 35500 

                

1702 RAM PRAKASH TIWARI           79840 

  CHAMBAL KESARI HINDI WEEKLY DHAULPUR                                                                                             NCA IND 10290 

  
OM SANATAN DHARAM 

SANDESH 
HINDI QUARTERLY RANCHI NCA IND 16000 

  SEARCH TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY RANCHI NCA IND 16000 

  SEARCH TIMES HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 21550 

  
SWATANTRA RASHTRAWADI 

MUKHYPATRA 
HINDI QUARTERLY RANCHI NCA IND 16000 

                

1703 RAM PRAKASH YADAV           12700 

  KALAM KI JUBAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  NEETU TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  SAJAL VANI HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

1704 RAM PYARI           1600 

  MEDIA PARIVAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  MEDIA PARIVAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

                

1705 RAM SWAROOP SHARMA           17604 

  BURN NEWS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 4354 

  CRIME GRAPH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 13250 

                

1706 RAM VILAS SHARMA           113450 

  DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 5080 

  DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 35150 

  DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 15350 

  DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 2250 

  DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 35230 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 15240 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 5150 

                

1707 RAMAKANT SHARMA           4300 

  JAI HIND PATRIKA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

  SHANTI SMRITI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 1800 

                

1708 RAMAKANTI DIXIT           46950 

  RUDRAKSH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

  RUDRAKSH URDU DAILY GONDA NCA IND 800 

  RUDRAKSH URDU DAILY HAMIRPUR NCA IND 15300 

  RUDRAKSH HINDI WEEKLY HAMIRPUR NCA IND 15550 

                

1709 RAMANAND SHASTRI           17370 
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  BHARTIYA UPLABDHIYAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  KRAMSHRI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  KRAMSHRI TIMES HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  KRAMSHRI TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 50 

  KRAMSHRI TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 150 

  KRISHAK VAARI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  RASHTRIYA SATYAMEWA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 100 

  SOOCHNA KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  SOOCHNA KRANTI ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  SOOCHNA KRANTI HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 90 

  SOOCHNA KRANTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 100 

  SOOCHNA KRANTI HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  SUYASH AANAND TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 80 

  VISHWAVANI TIMES BILINGUAL WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

  VISHWAVANI TIMES BILINGUAL DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50 

                

1710 RAMANAND TIWARI           7537 

  RASHTRA TANTRA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 5262 

  RASHTRA TANTRA HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR NCA IND 2275 

                

1711 RAMANUJ TIWARI           10050 

  COMPLETE MAGAZINE HINDI WEEKLY JABALPUR NCA IND 2050 

  MAHAKAUSHAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY JABALPUR NCA IND 2250 

  SARVOCH SATTA HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 5750 

                

1712 RAMASHANKAR SHUKLA           15100 

  JILA TIMES HINDI DAILY ETAH                                                                                                 NCA IND 14300 

  YUVAON KA SNEHA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 800 

                

1713 RAMAVATH DHARMA NAIK           17000 

  GIRIJANA SANSKRUTHI TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 15100 

  GIRIJANA SANSKRUTHI TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 1900 

                

1714 RAMDAS LIMA           22203 

  PRAJABARTA ODIA DAILY RAYAGADA NCA IND 10209 

  PRAJABARTA ODIA WEEKLY RAYAGADA NCA IND 11994 

                

1715 RAMDEV UPADHAYAY           3300 

  KALAM E RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 1000 

  KALAM E RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2300 

                

1716 RAMEN GUPTA           69966 

  CHANDRA PRABHA HINDI WEEKLY PURULIYA NCA IND 9500 

  PURULIA NAMA URDU FORTNIGHTLY PURULIYA NCA IND 12433 

  PURULIA PRAVATI BENGALI WEEKLY PURULIYA NCA IND 17233 

  THE PURULIA TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY PURULIA NCA IND 14717 

  ZILLA VARTA BENGALI DAILY SADAR PURULIA NCA IND 16083 

                

1717 RAMESH CHANDRA GUPTA           28258 

  KARMYUG PRAKASH HINDI DAILY JALAUN NCA IND 15688 

  SANJAY KI PRATIGYA HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR NCA IND 12570 

                

1718 RAMESH DUBEY           24231 

  ARYA DHARA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2350 

  ARYAVRAT TODAY HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 5450 

  ARYAVRAT TODAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5650 

  BAGHELKHAND KI AWAJ HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3091 

  JANTA KI NABJ HINDI QUARTERLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2400 

  MADHYA PRADESH KI PUKAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1800 

  NARMADA MAHIMA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1690 

  PUBLIC ISSUES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1800 

                

1719 RAMESH S.G.           5000 

  CINEMA LOKA KANNADA FORTNIGHTLY BANGALORE (NORTH) NCA IND 1000 

  KANASINA BHARATHA KANNADA MONTHLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 2000 
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  KANASINA BHARATHA KANNADA DAILY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 1000 

  RTI MAHITHI KANNADA FORTNIGHTLY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA IND 1000 

                

1720 
RAMESH VITHALRAO DUDHATE 

GOLEGAONKAR 
          30000 

  GODATEER SANGRAM MARATHI DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 19000 

  GODATEER SANGRAM MARATHI DAILY HINGOLI NCA IND 11000 

                

1721 RAMESHBHAI C. PATEL           42425 

  GUJARAT POINT GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 26425 

  SU MANGAL GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 16000 

                

1722 
RAMGOPAL INVESTMENTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED 
          87110 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PVT 44103 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY SATNA                                                                                                NCA PVT 43007 

                

1723 
RAMGOPAL INVESTMENTS PVT. 

LTD. 
          1735061 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY KHURDA NCA PVT 43725 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY CHHINDWARA NCA PVT 40139 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY PUNE NCA PVT 208959 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 402932 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA PVT 102658 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA PVT 199108 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 360243 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY NAGPUR NCA PVT 377297 

                

1724 
RAMGOPAL INVESTMENTS 

PVT.LTD. 
          82315 

  CENTRAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 45706 

  CENTRAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 36609 

                

1725 
RAMGOPAL INVESTMENTS 

PVT.LTD., 
          145721 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY NASHIK NCA PVT 100877 

  NAVBHARAT HINDI DAILY CHANDRAPUR NCA PVT 44844 

                

1726 RAMKEWAL YADAV           11091 

  KARMATH RAJNITI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3875 

  KARMATH RAJNITI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 4416 

  KARMATH RAJNITI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2800 

                

1727 RAMKISHAN TAYAL FAUJI           54799 

  SHRAM SADHANA HINDI DAILY EVENING GWALIOR NCA IND 27441 

  SHRAM SADHANA HINDI DAILY SHIVPURI NCA IND 27358 

                

1728 RAMKUMAR SINGH KATIYAR           36000 

  DESH PRADESH SANDESH URDU DAILY KANNAUJ NCA IND 35500 

  DESH PRADESH SANDESH URDU DAILY UNNAO NCA IND 500 

                

1729 RAMSAGAR MAURYA NIRALA           11100 

  MAURYA SAMRAT HINDI DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  MAURYA SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR                                                                                       NCA IND 5600 

                

1730 RAMSHANKAR TIWARI           26075 

  SAGAR DINKAR HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA IND 15275 

  SAGAR DINKAR HINDI DAILY DAMOH NCA IND 5300 

  SAGAR DINKAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5500 

                

1731 RAMVEER SINGH YADAV           700 

  KANAK TIMES HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 200 

  KANAK TIMES HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 500 
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1732 RAMVILAS SHARMA           154284 

  DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY SHEOPUR NCA IND 35125 

  DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY DHAULPUR NCA IND 25175 

  DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 1600 

  
PATRAKAR SANGH OF MADHYA 

PRADESH 
HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 35400 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 35142 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY EVENING DHAULPUR NCA IND 1550 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY MURENA NCA IND 15190 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY EVENING REWA NCA IND 5102 

                

1733 RAMVILASH SHARMA           73750 

  CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1650 

  FINANCIAL MAIL ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1600 

  PEOPLES MAIL ENGLISH DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3375 

  PEOPLE'S MAIL ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1600 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1950 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY EVENING ALIGARH NCA IND 25100 

  SANDHYA PAHAL MULTILINGUAL DAILY EVENING MORENA NCA IND 1750 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY EVENING AGRA NCA IND 35075 

  SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY EVENING JHANSI NCA IND 1650 

                

1734 RAN VIJAY SINGH           7900 

  GETWELL EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5700 

  GETWELL EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

                

1735 RANDEEP           17950 

  AWARA BADAL HINDI DAILY PANIPAT NCA IND 1950 

  AWARA BADAL HINDI DAILY KURUKSHETRA NCA IND 16000 

                

1736 RANDHIR KUMAR SHARMA           89266 

  AAP TAK HINDI DAILY SAMASTIPUR                                                                                           NCA IND 44716 

  SAMAR BODH HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 44550 

                

1737 RANDHIR SINGH           11000 

  NAV PRABHAT EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5500 

  NAV PRABHAT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5500 

                

1738 RANDHIS B. SINGH           30700 

  SALAM SURAT GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 15300 

  SALAM SURAT GUJARATI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 15400 

                

1739 RANDHISH BABULAL SINGH           21700 

  KHUNI SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 15400 

  KHUNI SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY DANG NCA IND 2650 

  KHUNI SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 3650 

                

1740 RANGOLI UPADHYAY           30175 

  SAMACHAR ABHIMAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

  SAMACHAR ABHIMAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 28225 

                

1741 RANJEET KUMAR PANDEY           30391 

  AMAN BHAICHARA TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  KHABAREN SUNAMI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  LOK MANTRA HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 26391 

                

1742 RANJEET SINGH           9600 

  BULLETIN OF BIHAR HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 3300 

  CHAND KA SANSAR HINDI QUARTERLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3800 

  EXPRESS COVERAGE HINDI MONTHLY KHERI NCA IND 2500 

                

1743 RANJIT SINGH           18400 

  AMAR PREM PUNJABI DAILY LUDHIANA NCA IND 1700 

  LOK RAI PUNJABI WEEKLY LUDHIANA NCA IND 16700 
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1744 RANJIT SINGH BAKHSHI           44000 

  KARMKRANTI HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 5500 

  KARMKRANTI HINDI DAILY KONDAGAON NCA IND 6500 

  KARMKRANTI HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 6000 

  KARMKRANTI HINDI DAILY JAGDALPUR NCA IND 26000 

                

1745 RASHTRA DEEPIKA LTD           310203 

  KUTTIKALUDE DEEPIKA MALAYALAM FORTNIGHTLY KOTTAYAM CHI PUB 70817 

  RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PUB 81115 

  
RASHTRA DEEPIKA CHILDREN'S 

DIGEST 
ENGLISH MONTHLY KOTTAYAM CHI PUB 81545 

  STHREEDHANAM MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOTTAYAM WOM PUB 76726 

                

1746 RASHTRA DEEPIKA LTD.           742064 

  BUSINESS DEEPIKA MALAYALAM FORTNIGHTLY KOTTAYAM                                                                                             FAE PUB 50603 

  DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PUB 78521 

  DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY KOCHI NCA PUB 79534 

  DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR NCA PUB 78651 

  DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA PUB 80157 

  RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY MALAPPURAM                                                                                           NCA PVT 46754 

  RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR NCA PVT 50129 

  RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE                                                                                            NCA PUB 61403 

  RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY THRISSUR                                                                                             NCA PUB 74003 

  RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA PUB 71577 

  RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY ERNAKULAM/ KOCHI NCA PUB 70732 

                

1747 RASHTRIYA NEWS NETWORK           1750 

  RASHTRIYA NEWS NETWORK HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA FOP 450 

  RASHTRIYA NEWS NETWORK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA PUB 600 

  RASTRIYA NEWS NETWORK HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA NCA PUB 700 

                

1748 RATNESH JAIN           60099 

  DIVYA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY CHHINDWARA NCA IND 37400 

  DIVYA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BETUL NCA IND 11399 

  DIVYA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BALAGHAT NCA IND 11300 

                

1749 RAUF AHMAD SIDDIQUI           4500 

  JANATA KI KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 1500 

  JANATA KI KHOJ HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 1500 

  JANATA KI KHOJ HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 1500 

                

1750 RAUNAK ALI ANSARI           10900 

  ANMOL JAUHAR HINDI WEEKLY RAMPUR                                                                                               NCA IND 5400 

  ANMOL TIMES HINDI DAILY RAMPUR NCA IND 5500 

                

1751 RAVI BHARDWAJ           66800 

  INDIA GAURAV HINDI DAILY KAITHAL NCA IND 15600 

  JAN JAGRAN PUNJABI DAILY JALANDHAR NCA IND 15600 

  JAN JAGRAN PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35600 

                

1752 RAVI DUTT NIMESH           8400 

  GHAZIABAD KING HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 1500 
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  GHAZIABAD KING HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 5000 

  GHAZIABAD KING HINDI MONTHLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 1900 

                

1753 RAVI KUMAR AVASTHI           25700 

  SWATANTRA PRABHAT HINDI DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 15500 

  SWATANTRA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR NCA IND 10200 

                

1754 RAVI KUMAR BISHNOI           31000 

  KESAR KHUSHBU TIMES BILINGUAL WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 5000 

  KESAR KHUSHBU TIMES HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 5500 

  ODHADNATH HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT                                                                                               NCA IND 4800 

  SADBHAV MILAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 4700 

  VISHWA MANDAL HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT NCA IND 11000 

                

1755 RAVI SETHI           7700 

  COUNTRY FIRST ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 5800 

  NEWS UNLIMITED ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

                

1756 RAVI SRIVASTAVA           30000 

  DIVYA SHAKTI TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15000 

  DIVYA SHAKTI TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15000 

                

1757 RAVIKANT MISHRA           172500 

  AJAMGARH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY AZAMGARH                                                                                             NCA IND 43500 

  DESH KI AAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 60000 

  DESH KI AAN HINDI DAILY AZAMGARH                                                                                             NCA IND 69000 

                

1758 RAVINDER SINGH           42514 

  GOPAL KRISHAN HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 35214 

  JOURNALIST RAVI HINDI WEEKLY KURUKSHETRA NCA IND 2000 

  YOUNG RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5300 

                

1759 RAVINDRA DWIVEDI           1400 

  ADITYA BHARAT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 500 

  ADITYA BHARAT HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 900 

                

1760 RAVINDRA N. KOTAMBKAR           34500 

  SAHASIK MARATHI DAILY WARDHA NCA IND 22000 

  SAHASIK MARATHI WEEKLY WARDHA NCA IND 12500 

                

1761 RAVINDRA SINGH NAVRANG           21484 

  SACH TIMES HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 15175 

  SACH TIMES HINDI DAILY SHEOPUR NCA IND 937 

  SACH TIMES HINDI DAILY DATIA NCA IND 775 

  SACH TIMES HINDI DAILY SHIVPURI NCA IND 565 

  SACH TIMES HINDI DAILY GUNA NCA IND 545 

  SACH TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 1337 

  SACH TIMES HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 1075 

  SACH TIMES HINDI DAILY BHIND NCA IND 1075 

                

1762 RAZAUR RAHMAN           115875 

  MILAN TODAY HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 40000 

  MILAN TODAY URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 33375 

  MILAN TODAY HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 42500 

                

1763 
REDDYPALLISIVA SRINIVASA 

KUMAR 
          12000 

  SHALINI TIMES TELUGU MONTHLY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 6000 

  SHANTHI TIMES TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 6000 

                

1764 REENA SINGH BARKHA           13100 

  VYASAK BHARAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2100 

  VYASK BHARAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  VYASK BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

1765 REETA DEVI           62521 

  JANBHAVANA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 35005 
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  JANBHAWNA TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2508 

  THE JANBHAWNA TIMES BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 25008 

                

1766 REETA SINGH           21625 

  PARIVARTAN CHAKRA HINDI DAILY BALLIA NCA IND 150 

  PARIVARTAN CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY BALLIA NCA IND 15750 

  PARIVARTAN DOOT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BALLIA NCA IND 5200 

  SUPRABHAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 525 

                

1767 REGATTE VENKAT REDDY           26400 

  PRAGATHI KIRANAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 11000 

  PRAJA SPOORTHI TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 15400 

                

1768 REKHA           30600 

  DABAS TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 24500 

  PARWATI SHUSMA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 6100 

                

1769 REKHA GAUTAM           64000 

  NISHPAKSH DIVYA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36000 

  TIJARAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 28000 

                

1770 REKHA MAITHIL           30850 

  LAL KUAN POST HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  SUCHNA SANDARBH URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25450 

  SUCHNA SANDHRBH HINDI DAILY VIDISHA NCA IND 2200 

  SUCHNA SANDHRBH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

  SUCHNA SANDHRBH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

1771 RENU BHARDWAJ           6900 

  JADID AMBER URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1400 

  MEDIA BLAST HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 5500 

                

1772 RENU SHARMA           17600 

  AADI UDBHAV HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 3100 

  GEETANJALI POST BILINGUAL WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1300 

  KIRTI SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 6500 

  SARAN SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  THOUGHTS OF INDIA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

  THOUGHTS OF INDIA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2200 

                

1773 RESHMA           7055 

  FINE EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2400 

  INSPIRED BY KNOWLEDGE HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3100 

  PRAJA PATH KANNADA DAILY GADAG NCA IND 1555 

                

1774 RESHMA KHAN           17683 

  PRABHAT MANTRA HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 15183 

  WORLD DARSHAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

                

1775 REYAZ AHMAD           82000 

  AVADH DWAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY MIRZAPUR NCA IND 38000 

  QAUMI MOHAZ URDU DAILY MIRZAPUR NCA IND 38000 

  QAUMI MOHAZ URDU DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 500 

  QAUMI MOHAZ URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

1776 
RISING INDIA PUBLICATIONS 

LTD. 
          237000 

  HALAT E WATAN URDU DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 16800 

  HALAT E WATAN URDU DAILY GUWAHATI NCA PUB 24400 

  HALAT E WATAN URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA PUB 17700 

  HALAT E WATAN URDU DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PUB 17700 

  HALAT E WATAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA FOP 20700 

  HALAT E WATAN URDU DAILY VARANASI NCA PVT 17700 

  NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY GUWAHATI NCA PUB 24700 

  NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 18600 

  NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PUB 17600 

  NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PUB 19500 
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  NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA FOP 22900 

  NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA SOA 18700 

                

1777 RITA AWASTHI           18300 

  YUGANTAR PRAVAH HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 1950 

  YUGANTAR PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 16350 

                

1778 RITA SAXENA           55600 

  NORTH INDIA STATESMAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25250 

  NORTH INDIA STATESMAN ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25250 

  NORTH INDIA STATESMAN ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5100 

                

1779 RITA SINGH           400 

  RIFAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

  RIFAT URDU DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 200 

                

1780 RITESH AGRAWAL           9750 

  ALLAHABAD KESHRI HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 2500 

  KRISHI TAHALKA HINDI MONTHLY INDORE NCA IND 7250 

                

1781 RITESH BATHRE           4475 

  LITTLE BOY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2175 

  LITTLE BOY HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2300 

                

1782 RITESH CHAUHAN           47630 

  GAGAN SAVERA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15800 

  GAGAN SAVERA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  NATIONAL WARTA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 26630 

                

1783 RIYAJ AHMAD           104900 

  WARIS E AVADH URDU DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 72600 

  WARIS E AVADH URDU DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 32300 

                

1784 RIYAZ AHMED           37800 

  KIRDAR-E-GAJI URDU DAILY BASTI NCA IND 1800 

  KIRDAR-E-GAJI URDU WEEKLY BASTI                                                                                                NCA IND 18000 

  WARIS-E AVADH URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18000 

                

1785 RIYAZ RANA           135400 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR NCA IND 39200 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 45200 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 6000 

  HINDUSTAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 45000 

                

1786 RIZWAN MUSTAFA RIZVI           64000 

  TEHALKA TODAY URDU WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 26100 

  TEHALKA TODAY URDU DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 3200 

  TEHALKA TODAY HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 5500 

  TEHALKA TODAY HINDI DAILY EVENING BARABANKI NCA IND 3200 

  YOUR HONOUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 26000 

                

1787 RIZWANA           39460 

  IRAM AL HUDA TIMES URDU DAILY BARABANKI                                                                                            NCA IND 37500 

  IRAM AL HUDA TIMES URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1960 

                

1788 RIZWANA MEHMOODI           12400 

  PATRIOTIC VIEWS URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1900 

  PATRIOTIC VIEWS ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 10500 

                

1789 ROHIT CHHABRA           13600 

  NEWS DETAIL HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  NEWS DETAIL ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 8100 

                

1790 ROHIT DUBEY           3800 

  JAN SAMAJ HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 1900 

  JAN SAMAJ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1900 
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1791 ROLI AGARWAL           196200 

  JADEED ROJNAMA URDU DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 43500 

  JADEED ROJNAMA URDU DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 40500 

  JADEED ROJNAMA URDU DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 38000 

  JADEED ROJNAMA URDU DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 19700 

  JADEED ROZNAMA URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 20500 

  ROLLI SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BAREILLY NCA IND 20500 

  ROLLI SAMACHAR ENGLISH DAILY BAREILLY                                                                                             NCA IND 13500 

                

1792 ROMA AGRAWAL           20000 

  LIFE WEB HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

  LIFE WEB ENGLISH MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  MY TWEET HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10600 

  TRIBAL NEWS TODAY HINDI WEEKLY JHABUA NCA IND 5700 

                

1793 RUBEENA AKHTER           14500 

  KASHMIR PACH URDU WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 6000 

  SAFINATUL NAJAT URDU DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 8500 

                

1794 RUBINA KHATOON LARI           53400 

  DEEDAR E MULK URDU DAILY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 15800 

  DEEDAR E MULK URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5900 

  DEEDAR E MULK URDU DAILY SANT KABIR NAGAR UNC IND 15900 

  VISHVA SABHA HINDI WEEKLY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 15800 

                

1795 RUBY           33000 

  VARANASI VISION URDU DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 17000 

  VARANASI VISION URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

                

1796 RUKMANI DEVI           63524 

  PAKSHI KA SANDESH HINDI DAILY TONK NCA IND 7200 

  PAKSHI KA SANDESH HINDI DAILY BHARATPUR NCA IND 10200 

  PAKSHI KA SANDESH HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 39164 

  PAKSHI KA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 6960 

                

1797 RUKMANI VARYANI           90424 

  HINDU SINDHI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 16016 

  HINDU SINDHI DAILY MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA IND 38317 

  HINDU SINDHI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 36091 

                

1798 RUPALI TRIVEDI           47700 

  RASHTRAKARM HINDI QUARTERLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  RASHTRAKARM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

  RASHTRAKARM BILINGUAL DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  THE CHANGE 7 HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25300 

                

1799 RUPESH AGRAWAL           36250 

  PRAYAAN HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 19250 

  PRAYAAN HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 17000 

                

1800 RUPESH KUMAR           8900 

  BADHATI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2700 

  INDIA COLORS HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 6200 

                

1801 RURBAN MEDIA PVT. LTD.           18950 

  NEW OBSERVER POST ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1950 

  NEW OBSERVER POST HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 17000 

                

1802 S M ASIF           225700 

  IN DENON HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 22000 

  IN DINO HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 44600 

  INTERNATIONAL MUZRIM URDU MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 23600 

  LAYKA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 23800 

  THESE DAYS ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA IND 22800 

  THESE DAYS ENGLISH DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 44600 

  THESE DAYS ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 22500 

  THESE DAYS NEWS ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 21800 

                

1803 S M HODLUR           4000 
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  DALITODAYA KANNADA QUARTERLY GADAG NCA IND 2000 

  DALITODAYA KANNADA DAILY BAGALKOT NCA IND 2000 

                

1804 S SRINIVAS           21000 

  PURAPALAKA SAMACHARAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 15500 

  PURAPALAKA SAMACHARAM TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 5500 

                

1805 S. ARIF ANSARI           33300 

  HAQ O INSAF URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25800 

  HAQ-O-INSAF HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 3500 

  HAQ-O-INSAF URDU DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 4000 

                

1806 S. HARPREET SINGH KHALSA           146000 

  SAADDA HAQ ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36500 

  SAADDA HAQ URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36500 

  SAADDA HAQ PUNJABI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36500 

  SAADDA HAQ HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36500 

                

1807 S. ISMAIL           51004 

  SIYASI JUNOON URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25504 

  SIYASI JUNOON URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25500 

                

1808 S. K. TRIVEDI           2400 

  YOUTHMANCH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1300 

  YOUTHMANCH TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1100 

                

1809 S. M. BASHA           77650 

  NEWSMATE TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25550 

  NEWSMATE TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 26550 

  NEWSMATE TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 25550 

                

1810 S. MANIMARAN           22244 

  ATHIRSTAM TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI                                                                                          NCA IND 79 

  ATHIRSTAM TAMIL WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA IND 98 

  THINA BOOMI TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI                                                                                          NCA IND 8933 

  THINA BOOMI TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA IND 13134 

                

1811 S. PANDI           3300 

  ARASIYAL REPORTER TAMIL MONTHLY TRICHY NCA IND 1800 

  KALAI NAALITHAZH TAMIL DAILY TRICHY NCA IND 1500 

                

1812 S. RAMESH           31100 

  CITIZENS EVENING ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 15675 

  CITIZEN'S EVENING ENGLISH DAILY EVENING AP NCA IND 15425 

                

1813 S. SATHYANARAYANA           7000 

  
JILLA PRAGATHI MANA 

PRAGATHI 
TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 1700 

  
JILLA PRAGATHI MANA 

PRAGATHI 
TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 1800 

  MANA IBRAHIMPATNAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGA REDDY NCA IND 1700 

  MANA IBRAHIMPATNAM TELUGU WEEKLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 1800 

                

1814 S. SRINIVAS           23200 

  DECCAN FREEDOM ENGLISH DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 17200 

  NETI BHAVITHA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 2000 

  NETI BHAVITHA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 2000 

  NETI BHAVITHA TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR                                                                                          NCA IND 2000 

                

1815 S. YADAV           16200 

  AAJ KA SAFAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 5400 

  AAJ KA SAFAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  AAJ KA SAFAR HINDI DAILY EVENING LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

                

1816 S.A. KHADAR           17700 

  VISHALA NETRAM TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 1900 

  VISHALA NETRAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15800 

                

1817 S.A. QASIM           101624 
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  QAUMI SAMACHAR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 37416 

  QAUMI SAMACHAR URDU DAILY AJMER NCA IND 29333 

  QAUMI SAMACHAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 34875 

                

1818 S.ARIF ANSARI           39050 

  HAQ O INSAF URDU DAILY BURHANDPUR NCA IND 16500 

  HAQ O INSAF URDU WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 6300 

  HAQ O INSAF HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 16250 

                

1819 S.B.KALE           50237 

  AAPLA SANJ SAHAYADRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD                                                                                           NCA IND 25235 

  AAPLA SANJ SAHAYADRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 25002 

                

1820 S.K. BHARDWAJ           20400 

  APRADH MANJUSHA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6300 

  APRADH MANJUSHA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6600 

  SWARAJYA ABHIYAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 7500 

                

1821 S.K. TRIVEDI           5900 

  BUILDCARE DIGEST ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  BUILDCARE DIGEST ENGLISH MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3700 

  BUILDCARE DIGEST ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

                

1822 S.M. ALI           39200 

  ALIS TIMES HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 20400 

  ALIS TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 18800 

                

1823 S.M. ASIF           298400 

  IN DINON HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25000 

  IN DINON HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 22000 

  IN DINON URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 20000 

  IN DINON URDU DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 25000 

  IN-DINON URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 71200 

  JADEED FASLA URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 20600 

  LUBNA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 20000 

  THE INDINON URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 44600 

  THESE DAYS ENGLISH DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25000 

  THESE DAYS ENGLISH DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 25000 

                

1824 S.M. RAFI           49575 

  AAGAMEE PROPAGANDA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6175 

  AAGAMEE PROPAGANDA HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 6400 

  HEAD LINE CHHATTISGARH HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 6400 

  HEAD LINE CHHATTISGARH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6800 

  MADHYA PRADESH INSIDE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4700 

  MADHYA PRADESH INSIDE HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6350 

  RAJNITIK APPROCH HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 6450 

  RAMAN YUG HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 6300 

                

1825 S.M.ASIF           214300 

  IN DINON URDU DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 20800 

  IN DINON HINDI DAILY MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA IND 25000 

  IN DINON URDU WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 22500 

  IN DINON AWAM URDU DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 15000 

  INDINON HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 23500 

  INDINON URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 23500 

  
INSINDIA (INDINON NEWS 

SERVICE INDIA) 
MULTILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 45000 

  THESE DAYS ENGLISH DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 22000 

  UNN (UNITED NEWS NETWORK) MULTILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 17000 

                

1826 S.M.HODLUR           4250 

  SUDIN KANNADA DAILY KOPPAL NCA IND 2000 

  SUDIN KANNADA DAILY BAGALKOT                                                                                             NCA IND 2250 

                

1827 S.MANIKANDAN           4000 

  AAYUTHA EZHUTHU TAMIL WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA IND 1000 
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  BARATHA MALAR TAMIL DAILY TRICHY NCA IND 1000 

  VANAKKAM TIRUPPUR TAMIL FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI NCA IND 2000 

                

1828 S.MANIMARAN           48231 

  ATHIRSTAM TAMIL DAILY PONDICHERRY NCA IND 82 

  ATHIRSTAM TAMIL DAILY SALEM NCA IND 95 

  ATHIRSTAM TAMIL DAILY TIRUCHIRAPPALLI NCA IND 88 

  ATHIRSTAM TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE                                                                                           NCA IND 92 

  THINA BHOOMI TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA IND 8394 

  THINA BOOMI TAMIL DAILY VELLORE NCA IND 3686 

  THINA BOOMI TAMIL DAILY SALEM NCA IND 8355 

  THINA BOOMI TAMIL DAILY PONDICHERRY NCA IND 3768 

  THINA BOOMI TAMIL DAILY TIRUCHIRAPPALLI                                                                                      NCA IND 9860 

  THINA BOOMI TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA IND 13811 

                

1829 S.N. BALAJI           3800 

  BAHISHKRUTHA JANA KANNADA DAILY DAVANGERE NCA IND 1900 

  LOCAL EXPRESS KANNADA DAILY DAVANGERE UNC IND 1900 

                

1830 S.N. GUPTA           46125 

  JANKHABAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 23625 

  RESEARCH TODAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 22500 

                

1831 S.P. SHUKLA           11200 

  RAMESHWARAM TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  RAMESHWARAM TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5800 

                

1832 S.P.DHARMI           3000 

  SHAME-E-MASTAN URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1000 

  SHAME-E-MASTAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 2000 

                

1833 S.R.ALI           20600 

  BOLTA BHARAT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 10100 

  BOLTA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10500 

                

1834 SABA JAMIL           12200 

  DAY WITH NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10300 

  SWADESH PRAKASH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

                

1835 SACHIN KANOJIA           3000 

  RECENT UPDATES BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  RECENT UPDATES BILINGUAL QUARTERLY DELHI NCA IND 1000 

                

1836 
SACRED HEART ENGINEERS PVT. 

LTD. 
          4000 

  KRANTIKARI SAMWAD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  LUCKNOW UPDATE ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

                

1837 SADAQAT ALI KHAN           50600 

  TODAY VOICE HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25300 

  TODAY VOICE HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25300 

                

1838 
SADBHAVNA MANAV JAGRITI 

SEVA SAMITI 
          12858 

  JANJAN KA AASRA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA SOA 6958 

  JANJAN KA AASRA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA SOA 5900 

                

1839 SADHU SINGH HAMDARD TRUST           505182 

  AJIT PUNJABI DAILY BATHINDA NCA TRU 91971 

  AJIT PUNJABI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA TRU 89861 

  AJIT PUNJABI DAILY JALANDHAR                                                                                            NCA TRU 213231 

  AJIT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BHATINDA NCA TRU 35610 

  AJIT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA TRU 36148 

  AJIT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY JALANDHAR                                                                                            NCA IND 38361 

                

1840 SADUVULA THIRUPATHI           34650 
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  VARTA SARADHI TELUGU DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 24350 

  VARTA SARADHI TELUGU MONTHLY ADILABAD NCA IND 10300 

                

1841 SAEED AHMAD           21000 

  EISARE WATAN URDU DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 1000 

  MUKHBIR HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 20000 

                

1842 SAEED BEG           3500 

  JAHNUMA TODAY URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2000 

  KOPAL TODAY HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

                

1843 SAEED PUBLICATIONS           76900 

  SHINE INDIA TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 75000 

  SHINE INDIA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 1900 

                

1844 
SAHANAMELA PUBLICATION 

PVT. LTD. 
          76546 

  SAHANA MELA ODIA WEEKLY KHURDA NCA IND 37834 

  SAHANA MELA ODIA DAILY KHURDA NCA IND 38712 

                

1845 
SAHARA INDIA MASS 

COMMUNICATION 
          775401 

  RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 87357 

  RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA PUB 62943 

  RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PUB 65682 

  RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA PVT 64707 

  RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA PVT 64990 

  RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA FOP 69957 

  RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 86318 

  ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY BANGALORE(NORTH) NCA PUB 4957 

  ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 41829 

  ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA PVT 69341 

  ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA PVT 42707 

  ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY MUMBAI NCA PUB 5772 

  ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY PATNA NCA PVT 55802 

  ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY GORAKHPUR                                                                                            NCA PVT 43380 

  ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY KOLKATA NCA PUB 5414 

  ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PVT 4245 

                

1846 SAHEBRAO RAGHUPATI KHADSE           4800 

  POORNAKAL MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 2500 

  SAMBODHI SANDESH MARATHI WEEKLY AMRAVATI NCA IND 2300 

                

1847 SAI MEDIA           60474 

  ARADHANA ODIA MONTHLY KHORDHA NCA FOP 15877 

  SAHASA ODIA WEEKLY KHURDA NCA IND 25692 

  SAHASA ODIA DAILY KHORDHA NCA FOP 18905 

                

1848 SAIFUDDIN SAIFI           11345 

  INDIA POL BIZ MAGAZINE HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 750 

  LOKJUNG HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10595 

                

1849 SAIRA           19800 

  SWAPNIL SANSAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3800 

  SWAPNIL SANSAR ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

                

1850 SAJJA DHANANJAYA SARATH            90000 

  PRAJA PALANA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 45000 

  PRAJA PALANA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 45000 

                

1851 SAKAL MEDIA PVT. LTD.           1318131 

  SAKAAL TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA IND 22343 

  SAKAL MARATHI DAILY NAGPUR NCA PUB 71366 

  SAKAL MARATHI DAILY SATARA                                                                                               NCA PVT 36953 

  SAKAL MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA PUB 137276 

  SAKAL MARATHI DAILY THANE                                                                                                NCA PUB 122072 

  SAKAL MARATHI DAILY NASIK NCA IND 95336 

  SAKAL MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA IND 213938 

  SAKAL MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA PUB 596421 
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  SAPTAHIK SAKAL MARATHI MONTHLY PUNE NCA IND 22426 

                

1852 SAKAMURI SRINIVASULU           29382 

  ABHAYAM TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 17591 

  ABHAYAM TELUGU WEEKLY NELLORE NCA IND 11791 

                

1853 SALAR GORI           6191 

  HAMNE DEKHA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2991 

  HAMNE DEKHA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3200 

                

1854 SALEEMUDDIN           47600 

  
BHOPAL TAL TALEYA 

SAMACHAR 
HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 11600 

  HAMESHA RAHE YAAD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA NCA IND 2500 

  THE SOUTH VISION ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 23000 

  THE SOUTH VISION URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10500 

                

1855 SALMA NAZ           15550 

  JAMINI AWAJ URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 5200 

  JAMINI AWAJ URDU DAILY ETAWAH NCA IND 5200 

  JAMINI AWAJ URDU WEEKLY ETAWAH                                                                                               NCA IND 5150 

                

1856 SAMAG TRUE ENTERPRISES LTD.           74980 

  SACH KAHOON HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PVT 36469 

  SACH KAHOON HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA PVT 37595 

  SAYING TRUTH ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 916 

                

1857 
SAMAJ KALYAN  EVAM SHIKSHA 

VIKAS SANSTHAN 
          80640 

  SAMAJ SOOCHANA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA TRU 26880 

  SAMAJ SOOCHANA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26880 

  SAMAJ SOOCHANA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA TRU 26880 

                

1858 SAMAR BAHADUR SINGH           35500 

  DESH KAVACH HINDI DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 23500 

  DESH KAVACH HINDI MONTHLY JAUNPUR NCA IND 12000 

                

1859 SAMEER SAUDAGAR JADHAV           100761 

  JAN KHULASA MARATHI DAILY THANE NCA IND 44649 

  JAN KHULASA MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 56112 

                

1860 SAMIR KUMAR SINGH           17180 

  ODISHA NEWS ODIA DAILY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 1906 

  ODISHA NEWS ODIA FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 15274 

                

1861 SAMPANGI SURIBABU           17800 

  VISALA VISAKHA TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 6200 

  VISALA VISAKHA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 11600 

                

1862 SAMPAT LAL SAHOO           28500 

  SHUBH UPKAR BILINGUAL DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 10000 

  SHUBH UPKAR URDU DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 18500 

                

1863 SAMPAT LAL SAHU           140141 

  SHUBH UPKAR HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 10500 

  SHUBH UPKAR HINDI DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 18500 

  SHUBH UPKAR URDU DAILY BADAUN NCA IND 18500 

  SHUBH UPKAR HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 10000 

  SHUBH UPKAR URDU DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 10041 

  SHUBH UPKAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18800 

  SHUBH UPKAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 28300 

  SHUBH UPKAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 25500 

                

1864 SAMVAD PARIKRAMA PVT LTD           105362 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA PVT 25100 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PVT 1432 
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  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 25548 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA PVT 7242 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA PVT 25483 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA PVT 5433 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 15124 

                

1865 SAMVAD PARIKRAMA PVT. LTD.           109579 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA PVT 15114 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 6042 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA PVT 15177 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PVT 15106 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY BHILWARA NCA PVT 25473 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 15672 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA PVT 1604 

  NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY UDAIPUR NCA PVT 15391 

                

1866 SANAT KUMAR JAIN           279213 

  CHHATARPUR TIMES HINDI DAILY EVENING CHHATARPUR NCA IND 22250 

  EXPRESS NEWS HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 31429 

  EXPRESS NEWS HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA IND 33739 

  EXPRESS NEWS HINDI DAILY KATNI                                                                                                NCA IND 33937 

  EXPRESS NEWS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 40083 

  JABALPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BALAGHAT NCA IND 38450 

  JABALPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 39200 

  JABALPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY CHHINDWARA                                                                                           NCA IND 40125 

                

1867 SANDEEP H. MANKAR           31000 

  WANTED TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 24000 

  WANTED TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 7000 

                

1868 SANDEEP KUMAR GUPTA           6500 

  CITY HEADLINES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 3000 

  CITY HEADLINES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 3500 

                

1869 
SANDEEP ONKARAPPA 

PIMPALKAR 
          3800 

  BHARAT GARJANA MARATHI DAILY WASHIM NCA IND 1800 

  PAHATWARA MARATHI WEEKLY WASHIM NCA IND 2000 

                

1870 SANDEEP SHARMA           37695 

  INDIA WARTA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15200 

  INDIA WARTA HINDI DAILY ALMORA NCA IND 5200 

  MANDSAUR SANDESH HINDI DAILY MANDSAUR NCA IND 13395 

  MANGAL DAYAK HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 1900 

  THE STELLAR NEWS MULTILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY HOSHIARPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

1871 SANDEEP SINGH           15900 

  UNITED SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  UNITED SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 14000 

                

1872 SANDEEP TIWARI           96445 

  BHARAT BHASKAR HINDI DAILY NAGPUR NCA IND 30976 

  BHARAT BHASKAR HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 41469 

  BHARAT BHASKAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 12000 

  BHARAT BHASKAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 12000 

                

1873 SANDHYA TIWARI           7750 

  AZAD VIJAY SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  NEW GEETANJALI TIMES HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 5750 

                

1874 SANDHYA TRIVEDI           34800 

  SAMAJIK RAHAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7300 

  SAMAJIK RAHAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 8500 

  SAMAJIK RAHAT HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11500 

  SANDHYA KI KHULI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7500 
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1875 SANDHYABEN VINOD ACHARYA           20660 

  VATAN NI VAT GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 15385 

  VATAN NI VAT GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 5275 

                

1876 SANDHYARANI  PATI           78638 

  SWADHIKAR ODIA DAILY KENDRAPARA NCA IND 42145 

  SWADHIKAR ODIA WEEKLY 
KHORDHA/ 

BHUBANESWAR 
NCA IND 36493 

                

1877 SANGEETA JAIN           53150 

  ROZGAAR KIRAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3200 

  
SHRI VIDYASAGAR KARMIK 

JAGAT 
HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2200 

  
SHRI VIDYASAGAR KARMIK 

JAGAT 
HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 5500 

  VIDROHI DHARA HINDI DAILY VIDISHA NCA IND 42250 

                

1878 SANGEETA SINGH           15900 

  BHAGYODAYA SANDESH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 900 

  BHAGYODAYA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15000 

                

1879 SANGEETA VYAS           2700 

  RAJ NEWS HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 1500 

  RAJ NEWS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR UNC IND 1200 

                

1880 SANGEPU VIJAYA           62500 

  SAHAVASI TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 10000 

  SAHAVASI TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 26100 

  VIDYA SOPANAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 26400 

                

1881 
SANGITABEN KAUSHIKBHAI 

PATEL 
          20908 

  OASIS OF NEWS GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 5800 

  OASIS OF NEWS GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 15108 

                

1882 
SANGSTHAAN PRAKASHAN 

PVT.LTD. 
          222818 

  APPOINTMENT & CAREER NEWS ENGLISH WEEKLY SOUTH 24 PARGANAS NCA PVT 67333 

  SAFALYA BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY SOUTH 24 PARGANAS NCA PVT 62100 

  SAFALYA BENGALI MONTHLY KOLKATA NCA IND 43560 

  SUKHABAR BENGALI DAILY SOUTH 24 PARGANAS NCA PVT 49825 

                

1883 SANJAY AGGARWAL           74385 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY NOIDA NCA IND 37700 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY U P NCA IND 36684 

  KRANTI YUDDHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 1 

                

1884 SANJAY BHATI           6000 

  SUPREME NEWS HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 2000 

  SUPREME NEWS HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR (NOIDA) 
NCA IND 2000 

  SUPREME NEWS HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

                

1885 SANJAY DUBEY           64525 

  AGNI CHARAN HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 15875 

  AGNI CHARAN HINDI DAILY JALAUN NCA IND 35750 

  CENTURY TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 10600 

  JANHIT VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 2300 

                

1886 SANJAY KOTHARI           3500 

  SANJAY SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 
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  SANJAY SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1000 

                

1887 SANJAY KUMAR           56200 

  ANUPAM SANDESH HINDI DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA IND 5200 

  BASTI MERI BASTI HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 7250 

  BHAGIRATHI KESARI HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5500 

  INDIA TIMER HINDI WEEKLY JIND NCA IND 2750 

  JANRUKH HINDI WEEKLY VARANASI NCA IND 20000 

  RAJDAR KHABREIN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5300 

  RASHTRIYA AHSAAS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5000 

  SHIVANI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

                

1888 SANJAY KUMAR AGARWAL           45121 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15621 

  DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 29500 

                

1889 SANJAY KUMAR BAMNE           42400 

  AGNI SAKSHI HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 10500 

  AGNI SAKSHI HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN NCA IND 15900 

  SETU SANKALP HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 16000 

                

1890 SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY           53300 

  DAUR E HINDUSTAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  DEVAL HINDI DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 25500 

  ELAN-E-HINDUSTAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  RURAL HERALD HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11000 

  SAMAJIK SATTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

1891 SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA           34072 

  LOK PAKSHA HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 26532 

  NAYA YUGPURUSH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER NCA IND 5645 

  VIDYA DARPAN BILINGUAL QUARTERLY DELHI NCA IND 1895 

                

1892 SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA           47375 

  KHABAR PALIKA HINDI MONTHLY PATNA NCA IND 23800 

  THE BIHAR NEWS HINDI DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 23575 

                

1893 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH           74195 

  JAGRITI TIMES HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 44946 

  PANCHAYAT GROUND ZERO SE HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 5291 

  PRALAY HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH NCA IND 23958 

                

1894 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV           53850 

  JHUGGI JHOPARI HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5800 

  LOHIYA BHOOMI URDU DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 1500 

  LOHIYA BHUMI HINDI DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  LOHIYA BHUMI HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 25500 

  ROZGAAR DHARA HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 15550 

                

1895 SANJAY LUNAWAT           129100 

  SANDHYA DAINIK 6 PM HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 40540 

  SANDHYA DAINIK 6 PM HINDI DAILY EVENING UJJAIN NCA IND 17684 

  SANDHYA DAINIK 6 PM HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 27375 

  SANDHYA DAINIK 6 PM HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 43501 

                

1896 SANJAY MISHRA           47500 

  BADLAO MEI SAHBHAGITA HINDI WEEKLY JABALPUR NCA IND 2550 

  GWALIOR BHOOMI HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 38950 

  RASHTRA NAMAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

1897 SANJAY PRAHALAD BHOKARE           53012 

  SANJ MAHANAGARI MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 25437 

  SANJ MAHANAGARI MARATHI FORTNIGHTLY PUNE NCA IND 27575 
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1898 SANJAY PRALHAD BHOKARE           51965 

  JANAPRAVAS MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 15362 

  JANAPRAVAS MARATHI DAILY SANGLI                                                                                               NCA IND 10083 

  JANAPRAVAS MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA IND 26520 

                

1899 SANJAY RAI           11150 

  ISHAN TIMES BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 10150 

  ISHAN TIMES BILINGUAL WEEKLY PANCHKULA NCA IND 500 

  ISHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 500 

                

1900 
SANJAY RAMASHANKAR 

MISHRA 
          52000 

  SURAT BHUMI HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 26000 

  SURAT BHUMI HINDI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 26000 

                

1901 SANJAY SAINI           104000 

  ANANDI MAIL HINDI DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 17000 

  ANANDI MAIL HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 17000 

  ANANDI MAIL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18000 

  JYOTI VICHARDHARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18000 

  UP PLUS ENGLISH MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17000 

  UP PLUS ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17000 

                

1902 SANJAY SHARMA           75641 

  ADVAIT HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  GANGA MAHIMA HINDI MONTHLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 16500 

  GANGA MAHIMA HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 15500 

  HARI DUNIA HINDI DAILY ROHTAK NCA IND 1000 

  KHULASA KANPUR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1783 

  MARWAR KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY BARMER NCA IND 2250 

  QURBAT JADID URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 5508 

  TIMES NEWS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  TIMES NEWS HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 100 

  WEEKEND TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

                

1903 SANJAY SHRIVASTAVA           7027 

  AWAM DOOT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY RAIPUR NCA IND 1527 

  YOUNG BHARAT HINDI DAILY JALAUN NCA IND 5500 

                

1904 SANJAY SINGH           22600 

  ARADHANA DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  NYAY MANTRA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 600 

  PARIKRAMA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 10300 

  PUBLIC SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 1100 

  SHRUSHTI VRUTTANT HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 500 

  UTTHAN EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  VIHAR NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

                

1905 SANJAY SRIVASTAVA           105378 

  ANKIT SAMACHAR HINDI QUARTERLY RAIPUR NCA IND 1078 

  APRADH DARPAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  AWAM-E-VATAN URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10400 

  AWAM-E-VATAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4200 

  DALIT SANSAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6200 

  LUCKNOW KHAS KHABAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10400 

  LUCKNOW KHAS KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 14200 

  NEWS LINE WIRE ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4200 

  SAMAY PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6400 

  SANDESH GHOSH HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 10600 

  SANDESH GHOSH HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 25100 

  SANG SAHELI HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  TODAY NEWS EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  WE INDIANS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4200 

                

1906 SANJAY SURYAVANSHI           51700 
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  HAMARA SWARAJ HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 5150 

  HAMARA SWARAJ ENGLISH DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5150 

  HAMARA SWARAJ HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5150 

  HAMARA SWARAJ HINDI DAILY SAGAR NCA IND 5150 

  HAMARA SWARAJ HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 5150 

  HAMARA SWARAJ HINDI DAILY HOSHANGABAD NCA IND 5150 

  HAMARA SWARAJ HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5150 

  HAMARA SWARAJ HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 5150 

  METRO KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10500 

                

1907 SANJAY SWAROOP SAXENA           1700 

  NORTH INDIAN MAIL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  PRABHUSATTA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  TAQREER E HIND URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

                

1908 SANJAY TRIPATHI           4000 

  KABIR CHETNA HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 2000 

  SARVODAY SHANTIDOOT HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 2000 

                

1909 SANJAY UDHWANI           29620 

  FARZ BILINGUAL DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 2400 

  FARZ BILINGUAL DAILY BHOPAL UNC IND 27220 

                

1910 SANJEEV JAIN           96558 

  G.T.B.TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5700 

  G.T.B.TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 15200 

  PRADESH KI HALCHAL HINDI DAILY VIDISHA NCA IND 37208 

  PRADESH KI HALCHAL HINDI DAILY EVENING BHOPAL NCA IND 38450 

                

1911 SANJEEV KUMAR BANSAL           16400 

  ADITYA RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY NOHAR(HANUMANGARH) NCA IND 1900 

  AGRA SAMAJ PATRIKA HINDI QUARTERLY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 1900 

  FEEL GOOD HINDI QUARTERLY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 1900 

  JANSAKHA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 1900 

  MAROO SATYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1900 

  MARU KHETI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1900 

  MARU NEWS HINDI DAILY EVENING HANUMANGARH NCA IND 1900 

  MARU NEWS HINDI DAILY NOHAR, HANUMANGARH NCA IND 3100 

                

1912 SANJEEV KUMAR MISHRA           166773 

  CHOICE TIMES HINDI DAILY EAST KHASI HILLS NCA IND 27283 

  CHOICE TIMES HINDI DAILY CHITRAKOOT NCA IND 26250 

  CHOICE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 17333 

  CHOICE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 16950 

  CHOICE TIMES HINDI DAILY MIRZAPUR NCA IND 57291 

  PUNYANCHAL NEWS HINDI WEEKLY KUSHINAGAR NCA IND 21666 

                

1913 SANJEEV KUMAR PAHWA           25200 

  INSIGHT URDU DAILY LAKHIMPUR KHERI NCA IND 1750 

  INSIGHT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1050 

  INSIGHT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2050 

  INSIGHT HINDI DAILY LAKSHMIPUR KHERI NCA IND 5100 

  ROZGAR SATHI HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHIRI NCA IND 15250 

                

1914 SANJEEV KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA           11350 

  APNA MADHYA PRADESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5300 

  APNA MADHYA PRADESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6050 

                

1915 SANJEEV KUMAR YADAV           43733 

  AAINA LOOK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BIJNOR NCA IND 1233 
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  SAMAJIK UTTHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 37100 

  SAMAJIK UTTHAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

  SAMAJIK UTTHAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  SAMAJIK UTTHAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1950 

                

1916 SANJEEV MAHESHWARI           83832 

  PURNVIRAM HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 32916 

  PURNVIRAM HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 32083 

  
THE OBSERVER OF 

MANAGEMENT EDUCATION 
ENGLISH MONTHLY MUMBAI EDU IND 18833 

                

1917 SANJEEV PANT           91200 

  JOKHIM HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 15500 

  JOKHIM HINDI DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 15500 

  JOKHIM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15500 

  JOKHIM HINDI DAILY GAUTAMBUDDH NAGAR NCA IND 15500 

  JOKHIM URDU FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  JOKHIM URDU DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 5500 

  JOKHIM HINDI WEEKLY PITHORAGARH NCA IND 2700 

  JOKHIM HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15500 

                

1918 SANJEEV SINGH SIKARVAR           115100 

  MADHYARAJYA HINDI DAILY SHIVPURI NCA IND 17000 

  MADHYARAJYA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 17000 

  MADHYARAJYA HINDI DAILY DHAULPUR                                                                                             NCA IND 1100 

  MADHYARAJYA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 40000 

  MADHYARAJYA HINDI DAILY MORENA                                                                                               NCA IND 40000 

                

1919 SANJIB KUMAR ROY           2200 

  ANDAMAN SHEEKHA BILINGUAL DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 700 

  ANDAMAN SHEEKHA ENGLISH DAILY PORT BLAIR NCA IND 1500 

                

1920 SANJIB SINGH           23900 

  POORVA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY KOLKATA                                                                                              NCA IND 12700 

  THE EXPOSE TODAY ENGLISH MONTHLY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA IND 11200 

                

1921 SANJUKTA MOHANTY           102805 

  ODIYARA SANMANA ODIA WEEKLY KHURDA NCA IND 44728 

  ODIYARA SANMANA ODIA DAILY MAYURBHANJ NCA IND 20506 

  ODIYARA SANMANA ODIA DAILY JAGATSINGHPUR NCA IND 37571 

                

1922 SANKAR CHAKRABORTY           41900 

  AKANTO APAN PARIWAR BENGALI MONTHLY MALDAH NCA IND 1800 

  AKANTO APPAN BENGALI WEEKLY MALDAH                                                                                               NCA IND 5900 

  AMI JITBOI BANDHU BENGALI MONTHLY MALDAH NCA IND 1800 

  BHORER DARPAN BENGALI DAILY MALADH NCA IND 5900 

  CHECHEICH SANTHALI MONTHLY MALDAH NCA IND 1800 

  CINE FOCUS BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY MALDAH UNC IND 1800 

  
COMPUTER EDUCATION AND 

ELECTRONICS 
BENGALI MONTHLY MALDAH NCA IND 1800 

  GRAHO SHANTI BENGALI MONTHLY MALDAH NCA IND 1900 

  JIBIKA SANDHAN BENGALI MONTHLY MALDAH NCA IND 1900 

  KRISHI KATHA BENGALI WEEKLY MALDAH AAH IND 1900 

  PESHA SAFOLYA BENGALI MONTHLY MALDAH NCA IND 1900 

  SANBAD NAJAR BENGALI MONTHLY MALDAH NCA IND 1900 

  SANDHYA BHARAT SAMAY BENGALI DAILY EVENING MALDAH NCA IND 5900 

  THE MIRROR OF CITY ENGLISH WEEKLY MALDAH NCA IND 1900 

  THE TIGER HILL EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY MALDAH NCA IND 1900 

  VABI SAKHI HINDI MONTHLY MALDAH NCA IND 1900 

                

1923 SANKAR GOHAIN           68988 

  AALOK PRAVANJYAN ASSAMESE TWICE A WEEK KAMRUP NCA IND 18711 
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  DAINANDIN BARTA ASSAMESE DAILY KAMRUP NCA IND 22477 

  THE ASSAM RISING ENGLISH DAILY GUWHATI NCA IND 27800 

                

1924 SANKET MEDIA PVT.LTD           28800 

  THE SATYAM TIMES ENGLISH DAILY SURAT NCA PVT 6300 

  THE SATYAM TIMES GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA PVT 22500 

                

1925 SANKHA PRESS PVT. LTD.           347044 

  DAINIK JUGASANKHA BENGALI DAILY GUWAHATI NCA IND 75793 

  EASTERN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY KAMRUP NCA PVT 58113 

  EASTERN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY CHACHAR NCA PVT 60588 

  JUGASANKHA BENGALI DAILY 
SOUTH  TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA PVT 91299 

  JUGASANKHA BENGALI DAILY SILCHAR NCA PVT 61251 

                

1926 SANMARG PVT LTD           135309 

  SANMARG HINDI DAILY DARJEELING/ SILIGURI NCA PVT 14128 

  SANMARG HINDI DAILY 
SOUTH ANDAMAN/ PORT 

BLAIR 
NCA PVT 6664 

  SANMARG HINDI DAILY KOLKATA NCA PVT 114517 

                

1927 SANT PRASAD SHUKLA           23300 

  AKHBAR E SULEMANI URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  ASHANKA BULLETIN HINDI DAILY LALITPUR NCA IND 5600 

  NEEL DARPAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5700 

  PRERNA UDDAGHOSH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

1928 SANTOSH ANAND           32000 

  UTTARANCHAL CHRONICLE HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 21500 

  UTTARANCHAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 10500 

                

1929 SANTOSH HINGANKAR           19050 

  DIVYA KHOJ NEWS HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 12050 

  JAG GARIMA DARPAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 7000 

                

1930 SANTOSH KUMAR           128133 

  AKVAM KI AAWAZ URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  AMAN SAMVAD HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 14250 

  AMAN SAMVAD HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4333 

  DIVYA UJALA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 6000 

  HELLO INDIA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY RAEBAREILLY NCA IND 15500 

  HELLO INDIA HINDI WEEKLY RAIBAREILLY                                                                                          NCA IND 15400 

  HELLO INDIA HINDI DAILY RAEBAREILLY NCA IND 15500 

  JAZBAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR NCA IND 10400 

  SARVJAN BUREAU HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5250 

  SARVJAN BUREAU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  SARVJAN BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 20500 

                

1931 SANTOSH KUMAR AGARWAL           42167 

  DAINIK BHARATI HINDI DAILY SHAHDOL                                                                                              NCA IND 36493 

  DAINIK BHARATI HINDI DAILY KATNI NCA IND 5674 

                

1932 SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA           17272 

  AWAM KI ZUBAN URDU DAILY DEORIA NCA IND 16000 

  PRANT TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1272 

                

1933 SANTOSH KUMAR SRIVASTAV           33500 

  PADRONA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 16500 

  SAHARA JEEVAN HINDI DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 17000 

                

1934 SANTOSH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA           31000 

  JANMAT KI LEHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 17500 

  PADRAUNA EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 6250 
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  PADRONA MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 6250 

  SAHARA JEEVAN URDU DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 1000 

                

1935 SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI           15400 

  ABHAY PATH HINDI DAILY DURG NCA IND 5000 

  ABHIMAN BHARAT HINDI MONTHLY MUMBAI NCA IND 1000 

  AKBARPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 6500 

  
RAJASTHAN PANCHAYATRAJ 

DARSHAN 
HINDI FORTNIGHTLY NAGAUR NCA IND 1900 

  SAKET SANGAM HINDI DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 1000 

                

1936 SANTOSH KUMAR TRIVEDI           5200 

  PANCHAYAT JAGARAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  PANCHAYAT JAGARAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  PANCHAYAT JAGARAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

1937 SANTOSH SHARMA           40275 

  AMAR RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY EVENING JAIPUR NCA IND 6500 

  CHAMAKTA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT                                                                                               NCA IND 3000 

  CHAMAKTA BHARAT HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 5000 

  CHAMBAL SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY MORENA NCA IND 11650 

  GEETA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY MORENA NCA IND 10800 

  RASHTRIYA KARTAVYA HINDI WEEKLY ETAH                                                                                                 NCA IND 3325 

                

1938 SANTOSH TIWARI           16575 

  TAL BETAL HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5575 

  TAL-BETAL HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 11000 

                

1939 SANTOSH YADAV           10200 

  SAMAY BAL HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2700 

  SAMAY BAL HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2600 

  SAMAY BAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  SAMAY BAL HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2700 

                

1940 SAPAM NISHIKANTA SINGH           79996 

  THE SANGAI EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY IMPHAL WEST                                                                                          NCA IND 22757 

  THE SANGAI EXPRESS MANIPURI DAILY IMPHAL WEST                                                                                          NCA IND 57239 

                

1941 SAQIB LATEEF           18600 

  THE SRINAGAR POST ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 12300 

  TRADE & JOBS ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR                                                                                             NCA IND 6300 

                

1942 SARA KHATOON           44406 

  KHADIJA TIMES URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 3000 

  SAHAR AZAD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  SAHAR AZAD URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15006 

  SAHAR AZAD URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3000 

  SAHAR AZAD URDU DAILY ALIGARH NCA IND 16400 

  SAHAR AZAD URDU DAILY GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  SAHAR VARTA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 3000 

                

1943 SARDAR NAQI LAL           11833 

  HAM KALAM HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  HAM KALAM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 9833 

  YAKJEHTI TIMES URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

                

1944 SARITA           15650 

  SAMPURNA VICHAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  SAMPURNA VICHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  SAMPURNA VICHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5450 

  SAMPURNA VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5500 
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1945 SARITA SINGH           47350 

  AWAMI TANJUM URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 36150 

  KING OF HIGHWAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 3000 

  KING OF HIGHWAY HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 3000 

  UDAY MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

                

1946 SARITA SRIVASTAVA           31500 

  NAVSATTA HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 5400 

  NAVSATTA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

  NAVSATTA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 100 

                

1947 SARLA MISHRA           7900 

  KHABAR GURU HINDI MONTHLY JABALPUR NCA IND 2650 

  SANGMARMAR KI DHARA HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 5250 

                

1948 SAROJ CHANDRA           43550 

  NAWAB E LUCKNOW URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1850 

  SWATANTRA BAAT HINDI DAILY KANPUR NCA IND 16500 

  SWATANTRA BAAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25200 

                

1949 SAROJ CHOUDHARY           174700 

  ADIWASI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  ADIWASI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY RANCHI                                                                                               NCA IND 37200 

  BIRSA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  BIRSA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY RANCHI                                                                                               NCA IND 55800 

  DIVYA DINKAR HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 26500 

  GRAMIN KANCHAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI AAH IND 5200 

  GRAMIN KANCHAN HINDI MONTHLY RANCHI                                                                                               NCA IND 25200 

  HALAT E INDIA URDU DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 18800 

  HALAT E INDIA URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 2000 

                

1950 SAROJ DEVI           90725 

  HINDUSTAN DARPAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36625 

  SAROJ SANSKRITI DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 17700 

  SULTAN E SAMACHAR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36400 

                

1951 SAROJ SHARMA           276875 

  ABHINAV BALMANN BILINGUAL QUARTERLY ALIGARH CHI IND 1000 

  SANDHYA JYOTI DARPAN HINDI DAILY BHARATPUR NCA IND 125500 

  SANDHYA JYOTI DARPAN HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA IND 108750 

  SANDHYA JYOTI DARPAN HINDI DAILY NAGAUR                                                                                               NCA IND 41625 

                

1952 SAROJ SINGH           68700 

  CHAT SHIKAYAT PAT JAANCH BILINGUAL MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  CHAT SHIKAYAT PAT JAANCH BILINGUAL WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  METRO PRADESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4000 

  
NYAY CHALA NIRDHAN SE 

MILNE 
BILINGUAL QUARTERLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  
NYAY CHALA NIRDHAN SE 

MILNE 
BILINGUAL MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  RASHTRIYA SUDARSHAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  RASHTRIYA SUDARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 19200 

                

1953 SARVE SHAKTIMAN SINGH           8500 

  VARTMAN HINDUSTAN PUNJABI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 2500 

  VARTMAN HINDUSTAN PUNJABI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 6000 

                

1954 SARVEPALLI KOTESWARA RAO           36200 

  INSURANCE TODAY TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE NCA IND 5100 

  PUNNAMI TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 15100 

  
PUNNAMI SAAYANKAALAM 

DINA PATRIKA 
TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 5500 

  SMART HEALTH TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE NCA IND 5300 

  STUDENT FUTURE TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE NCA IND 5200 

                

1955 SARWAR HUSSAIN           11400 

  AMIR KHUSRO TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR NCA IND 5800 
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  AMIR KHUSRO TIMES HINDI DAILY KASHIRAM NAGAR NCA IND 5600 

                

1956 SARWAR JAHAN           3940 

  FLASH TODAY URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

  FLASH TODAY URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1990 

                

1957 SASHI B.S.S.           26795 

  EXPRESS TODAY TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 10855 

  EXPRESS TODAY TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 15940 

                

1958 SATISH KUMAR           76600 

  APNA NAJARIYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

  BULAND KHOJ HINDI DAILY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 15600 

  DEV KESARI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5300 

  DEV KESARI HINDI DAILY BULANDSHAHR NCA IND 25400 

  DEV KESARI HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 5400 

  GAON KI GARIMA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  GAON KI GARIMA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  GAON KI GARIMA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  INSTANT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1200 

  THE TIMES OF UNIVERSE ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 1100 

  THE TIMES OF UNIVERSE ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  UP FIGHT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 10400 

                

1959 SATISH KUMAR MISHRA           17950 

  NEWS ENGINEERING HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6550 

  PRAYAG PRABHAT HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5300 

  PRAYAG PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 6100 

                

1960 SATISH PIMPLE           420302 

  CITY TODAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 106117 

  CITY TODAY HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 104771 

  CITY TODAY HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 103851 

  CITY TODAY HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 105563 

                

1961 SATISH SONU BHOSLE           50000 

  HARI OM MARATHI MONTHLY MUMBAI NCA IND 5000 

  JANATECHA SATYAWARTA MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 15000 

  
POLICE ANI JANATA CHE 

VEYASPEETH SATYA WARTA 
MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 10000 

  SAUBHAGYAWATI MARATHI MONTHLY MUMBAI NCA IND 5000 

  SENSE OF NEWS ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 15000 

                

1962 SATPAL YADAV           48800 

  DELHI SURKHIYA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 12500 

  HARYANA MAIL HINDI DAILY GURUGRAM NCA IND 36300 

                

1963 SATYA DEV TIWARI           146888 

  ANKIT SANDESH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15800 

  ANKIT SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 20039 

  ANKIT SANDESH HINDI DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 15400 

  ANKIT SANDESH HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15600 

  PROMPT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 15500 

  PROMPT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15400 

  PROMPT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA IND 15900 

  PROMPT TIMES HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 1999 

  PROMPT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 15350 

  PROMPT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15900 

                

1964 
SATYA HARISHCHANDRA 

FOUNDATION 
          9300 

  NINGI NELA MULTILINGUAL WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA FOP 7500 

  NINGI NELA MULTILINGUAL DAILY HYDERABAD NCA SOA 1800 

                

1965 SATYA PRAKASH           35600 
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  HOME VISION HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR NAGAR SOW IND 7500 

  JAIHIND VISWANETA HINDI WEEKLY AZAMGARH NCA IND 5000 

  NAV CHETAN SATYABHAS HINDI DAILY SHAMLI NCA IND 17500 

  SOCIAL REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  SOCIAL REPORTER HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1800 

  VIJAY DARPAN TIMES HINDI DAILY MEERUT                                                                                               NCA IND 1800 

                

1966 SATYA PRAKASH GUPTA           56275 

  RISING ASIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36475 

  RISING ASIA HINDI DAILY JHAJJAR NCA IND 1600 

  SATYA PRAKASH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 18200 

                

1967 SATYENDRA NATH SINGH           75958 

  ANUGAMINI HINDI DAILY GANGTOK NCA IND 19750 

  ANUGAMINI HINDI DAILY VAISHALI                                                                                             NCA IND 18250 

  THE MOUNTAINEER ENGLISH DAILY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA IND 18625 

  THE MOUNTAINEER ENGLISH DAILY EAST SIKKIM NCA IND 19333 

                

1968 SAUMYA KANTA SAMANTARAY           40063 

  THE KALANTAR ODIA DAILY BALASORE                                                                                             NCA IND 23213 

  THE KALANTAR TIMES ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY CUTTACK NCA IND 16850 

                

1969 SAURABH MISHRA           7400 

  BAD E SHIMAL URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4600 

  KHABAR BANI CHINGARI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2800 

                

1970 SAURABH SHARMA           16300 

  SWATANTRA NAGRIK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  VEDIC EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10300 

                

1971 SAURABH VARSHNEY           36858 

  SHREEJI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 13458 

  SHREEJI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY MATHURA NCA IND 5800 

  SHREEJI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 12600 

  SHREEJI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY AURANGABAD NCA IND 5000 

                

1972 SAURASHTRA TRUST           103342 

  JANMABHOOMI GUJARATI DAILY EVENING MUMBAI NCA TRU 17733 

  JANMABHOOMI PRAVASI GUJARATI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA TRU 27294 

  KUTCH MITRA GUJARATI DAILY BHUJ-KACHCHH NCA TRU 53728 

  VYAPAR HINDI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA TRU 4587 

                

1973 SAVITRI RAJPUT           21565 

  SAMAY SANKET HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 5780 

  SAMAY SANKET HINDI WEEKLY AGRA NCA IND 15785 

                

1974 SAYED MANZAR MEHDI           22600 

  AAPKI TAKAT BILINGUAL WEEKLY FAIZABAD NCA IND 15300 

  AAPKI TAKAT URDU DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 7300 

                

1975 SAYYED KALIM MUSA           6000 

  GHERAO MARATHI DAILY OSMANABAD NCA IND 3000 

  TRISHAKTI MARATHI DAILY OSMANABAD NCA IND 3000 

                

1976 SAYYED SOHAIL ALI           3333 

  RAJYA TIMES DAINIK HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1250 

  RAJYA TIMES DAINIK HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2083 

                

1977 SD. SAVEERUDDIN           22000 

  PRAJA PATHAM EEDINAM TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 11500 

  PRAJA PATHAM EEDINAM TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 10500 

                

1978 SEEMA           3000 

  POLITICAL BHARAT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  POLITICAL BHARAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 
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1979 SEEMA ASIF           31225 

  AWADH KI PUKAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5600 

  AWADH KI PUKAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 25625 

                

1980 SEEMA KANOJIYA           10444 

  ANKURAN HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 2444 

  ANKURAN HINDI WEEKLY JABALPUR NCA IND 8000 

                

1981 SEEMA MAURYA           10000 

  TARUN PRAVAH HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  TARUN PRAVAH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 4000 

                

1982 SEEMA PRAMOD MORE           2600 

  AAPLE SAMRAJYA MARATHI DAILY RAIGAD NCA IND 1100 

  MAHAD POLADPUR TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY RAIGAD-ALIBAG NCA IND 1500 

                

1983 SEEMA SANDESH           104705 

  SEEMA SANDESH HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 36955 

  SEEMA SANDESH HINDI DAILY SRIGANGANAGAR NCA FOP 67750 

                

1984 SEEMA SINGH           83204 

  SAMPURAN BHARAT HINDI DAILY PATNA                                                                                                NCA IND 44954 

  SAMPURNA BHARAT HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 38250 

                

1985 SEEMA VIJAY ODE           27175 

  UDAYACHI BAAT MARATHI DAILY EVENING AMRAVATI NCA IND 6025 

  UDAYACHI BAAT MARATHI DAILY YAVATMAL NCA IND 5200 

  UDAYACHI BAAT MARATHI DAILY CHHINDWARA NCA IND 15950 

                

1986 
SEJANI JITENDRAKUMAR 

RASIKLAL 
          52000 

  GUJARAT BANDHU GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 25500 

  PATNAGAR SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 26500 

                

1987 SEN KAILASH JAMNALAL           82058 

  MANAV HIT GUJARATI WEEKLY SURAT NCA IND 1855 

  MANAV HIT GUJARATI DAILY NAVSARI NCA IND 27637 

  MANAV HIT GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 27391 

  MANAV HIT GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 25175 

                

1988 
SERVANTS OF THE PEOPLE 

SOCIETY 
          356283 

  THE SAMAJA ODIA WEEKLY CUTTACK NCA IND 16128 

  THE SAMAJA ODIA DAILY CUTTACK NCA SOA 340155 

                

1989 SH FURKAN ALI L11/33           10345 

  SAHARA SANDESH TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5225 

  SAHARA SANDESH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5120 

                

1990 SHABANA           63558 

  MOTION TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 50550 

  NEWS WINDOW HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2458 

  SHABD SAKSHI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10550 

                

1991 SHABANA KHAN           18925 

  MAHILA YUG HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2425 

  SAMAY SHILPI HINDI MONTHLY BHOAPL NCA IND 11000 

  SMART STATE HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5500 

                

1992 SHABANA PARVEEN           37875 

  JANBHAVNA BHARAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1800 

  QAUMI JAUHAR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36075 

                

1993 SHABIHUL HASAN           3000 

  AAPKI BAAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  RAJNAITIK DRISHTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

                

1994 SHABINA KHATOON           32780 

  AAINA-E-MULK URDU WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 15250 



 

249 

 

  AAINA-E-MULK URDU DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 1000 

  ASBABE HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 980 

  ASBABE HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 15550 

                

1995 SHABNOOR FATIMA           60600 

  HAQEEQAT TODAY URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35300 

  HAQEEQAT TODAY URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25300 

                

1996 SHADAB AHMAD           38500 

  QAUMI JABAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35500 

  VISHESH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 3000 

                

1997 SHADAB AHMED           16000 

  CRIME PAHAL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  HINDUSTAN BRIGHT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

1998 SHAFI AZMI           5800 

  DAYRA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 1200 

  DAYRA HINDI DAILY EVENING LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  DAYRA HINDI DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 1800 

  DAYRA HINDI DAILY EVENING GORAKHPUR NCA IND 1800 

                

1999 SHAGUFTA SHEREEN            33100 

  NAQEEB-E-DECCAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25750 

  NAQEEB-E-DECCAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

  PAYAM E SUBH URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

  PAYAM E SUBH URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

  PAYAM E SUBH URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1500 

                

2000 SHAH ARIF           21500 

  PUBLIC VIEW HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

  PUBLIC VIEW HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

2001 SHAH BHARATKUMAR HIRALAL           92021 

  MAHARASHTRA JANMAT MARATHI DAILY RAIGAD NCA IND 45998 

  MAHARASHTRA JANMAT MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 46023 

                

2002 SHAHABUDDIN KHAN SAIFI           72332 

  QAMAR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36166 

  QAMAR EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 36166 

                

2003 SHAHEEN           22450 

  NYAY KA WAQT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4000 

  PRADESH KI AANDHI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5650 

  SAI VANDANA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6150 

  SIDRA TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6650 

                

2004 SHAHID KHAN           200 

  QAUMI SAHAFAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 100 

  QAUMI SAHAFAT URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 100 

                

2005 SHAHRUKH AKTHER           3800 

  NAQEEB-E-MILLATH URDU MONTHLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1850 

  NAQEEB-E-MILLATH URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 1950 

                

2006 SHAIK GHOUSE BASHA           21400 

  ANDHRA LAXMI TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 16000 

  ANDHRA LAXMI TELUGU WEEKLY NELLORE NCA IND 5400 

                

2007 SHAIK HUSSAINSHA           8000 

  PUBLIC CHOICE ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 2000 

  PUBLIC CHOICE ENGLISH DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 2000 

  PUBLIC CHOICE ENGLISH DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 2000 

  PUBLIC CHOICE ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 2000 
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2008 SHAIK JOHN SHAHEED           48725 

  TELUGU PRABHA TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 24375 

  TELUGU PRABHA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 24350 

                

2009 SHAIK KASIM           81000 

  FIRST NEWS TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 27000 

  NAVASAKAM TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 27000 

  PRAJA SAMEKSHA TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 27000 

                

2010 SHAIK MAHABOOB BASHA           41379 

  ANDHRA AKSHRA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 23229 

  ANDHRA AKSHRA TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 18150 

                

2011 SHAIK RAHIM BASHA           18800 

  JAYA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 9250 

  LARZISH URDU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 9550 

                

2012 SHAIK YOUSUF           55400 

  HALMIN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 18600 

  HALMIN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 18300 

  KHUDRATI AWAZ URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 18500 

                

2013 
SHAIKH ALEEM AHMED 

SHAMSUDDIN 
          46716 

  SHAMS TARJUMAKAR URDU DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 15629 

  SHAMS TRANSLATOR ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 15508 

  SHAMS VYAKHYAKARTA HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 15579 

                

2014 
SHAIKH ASIF FATEH 

MOHAMMAD 
          5810 

  PRAKHAR DESHBHAKTA MARATHI DAILY BULDANA NCA IND 2000 

  PRAKHAR DESHBHAKTA MARATHI WEEKLY BULDANA NCA IND 1910 

  
SWABHIMANI SHETKARI 

SANGHARSH NEWS 
MARATHI WEEKLY BULDANA NCA IND 1900 

                

2015 SHAIKH CHAANDPASHA           4300 

  
BHRASHTACHAR VIRODHI 

LOKADHIKAR 
MARATHI WEEKLY JALNA NCA IND 2100 

  KALDAND MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 2200 

                

2016 SHAIKH HASAN IMAM           33500 

  DAYITVA MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA IND 17000 

  DAYITVA HINDI WEEKLY PUNE NCA IND 16500 

                

2017 SHAIKH ILIYAS ABBAS           1900 

  PATRAKAR WARTA MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 900 

  PUSHTABHOOMI MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 1000 

                

2018 
SHAIKH M. RAFIYODDIN M. 

SHAFIYODDIN 
          17125 

  CRIME NOTE HINDI WEEKLY AURANGABAD NCA IND 5000 

  CRIME NOTE MARATHI WEEKLY AURANGABAD NCA IND 5000 

  JANARAHAT SARKAR HINDI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 2500 

  JANRAHAT JANATA HINDI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 4625 

                

2019 SHAIKH NADEEM           10500 

  KRANTIDOOT HINDI DAILY CHATTARPUR NCA IND 4700 

  KRANTIDOOT HINDI DAILY EVENING BHOPAL NCA IND 5800 

                

2020 SHAIKH PYAR MOHAMMED           6000 

  NANDED RAHBAR URDU DAILY NANDED NCA IND 3500 

  NANDED RAHBAR URDU WEEKLY NANDED NCA IND 2500 

                

2021 SHAIKH RIAJ MOHAMMED           51550 

  AKHBARNAMA URDU DAILY JAJPUR NCA IND 14050 

  AKHBARNAMA URDU DAILY KHORDH NCA IND 37500 

                

2022 SHAILENDRA ADAVADIYA           29208 

  DEWAS ANCHAL HINDI DAILY DEWAS NCA IND 5550 
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  DEWAS ANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DEWAS NCA IND 23658 

                

2023 SHAILENDRA KUMAR           29300 

  BHOR TARANG HINDI DAILY BHILWARA NCA IND 8075 

  KRANTI TERANG HINDI DAILY BHILWARA                                                                                             NCA IND 9225 

  SPAST DRISHTI HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR NCA IND 6000 

  SPAST DRISHTI HINDI DAILY JAUNPUR NCA IND 6000 

                

2024 SHAILENDRA KUMAR MISHRA           32200 

  AMRESH DARPAN URDU DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 5500 

  AMRESH DARPAN HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 16100 

  AMRESH DARPAN ENGLISH DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 5300 

  JAGO AVATAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

                

2025 SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI           140980 

  AKBARPUR EXPRESS URDU DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 35500 

  AKBARPUR EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 15500 

  EKTA KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5480 

  SAPT RATAN HINDI DAILY Sant Kabir Nagar NCA IND 2500 

  SAPT RATAN HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 5500 

  SAPT RATAN HINDI DAILY SONBHADRA NCA IND 25500 

  SAPT RATAN HINDI DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR                                                                                       NCA IND 35500 

  SAPT RATAN HINDI WEEKLY FAIZABAD NCA IND 15500 

                

2026 SHAILENDRA SINGH           41200 

  DEHRADUN PLUS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 4900 

  PRINCE NEWS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36300 

                

2027 SHAILESH KHANDELWAL           5000 

  SHUBH LAHAR TARANG HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

  SHUBH LAHAR TARANG HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

                

2028 SHAISTA NIGARINA           48150 

  SOCIAL MOVEMENT HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 24025 

  SOCIAL MOVEMENT HINDI MONTHLY PATNA SOW IND 24125 

                

2029 SHAISTA YASMEEN AKHTAR           5800 

  TELANGANA VIEWS URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1900 

  TELANGANA VIEWS URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

  TELANGANA VIEWS URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1950 

                

2030 SHAKEEL AHMED           56300 

  HUMA HERA URDU WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 6600 

  HUMA HERA URDU DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5500 

  MUKTI DEEP HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 1800 

  SANSKRITI KA AINA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  ZAMIRE AWADH ZADID URDU DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 16800 

  ZAMIRE AWADH ZADID URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 20400 

                

2031 SHAKIR AMROHI           36626 

  SUPER NEWS LEADER HINDI DAILY AMROHA                                                                                               NCA IND 21960 

  SUPER NEWS LEADER HINDI WEEKLY AMROHA NCA IND 13116 

  SUPER NEWS LEADER HINDI DAILY RAMPUR NCA IND 1550 

                

2032 SHAKUNTALA DEVI GUPTA           29670 

  RAJDEEP SANDESH HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 12950 

  RAJDEEP SANDESH URDU DAILY AGRA NCA IND 16720 

                

2033 SHALANDER KUMAR SHARMA           123375 

  NEWS TALK ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 22000 

  UJJAWAL DUNIYA HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 23500 

  UJJAWAL DUNIYA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36500 

  UJJAWAL DUNIYA HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 41375 
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2034 SHALINI SINGH           12500 

  AAJ KI PEHCHAN HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 2000 

  MANASVI TIMES HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10500 

                

2035 SHAMBHU SHIV SAGAR           49550 

  SAMVAD SETU URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 25800 

  SAMVAD SETU HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 23750 

                

2036 SHAMKUMAR S. SHINDE           2400 

  
HYDERABAD KARNATAKA 

MUNJAVU 
KANNADA DAILY KALABURAGI NCA IND 1200 

  
HYDERABAD KARNATAKA 

MUNJAVU 
KANNADA DAILY YADGIRI NCA IND 1200 

                

2037 SHAMS NEWS AGENCIES           27500 

  NON STOP NEWS9 ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA SOA 10500 

  SHAMS TIMES URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PVT 17000 

                

2038 SHAMS TABRAZ MIRZA           32987 

  MERA SACH HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 21587 

  MERA SACH HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 11400 

                

2039 SHAMSHAD AHMAD           108785 

  KHWAZA EXPRESS URDU DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1900 

  KHWAZA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35535 

  KHWAZA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 36325 

  SHIKOHABAD SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY FIROZABAD NCA IND 3975 

  TENDER KHABAR NAMA URDU WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15750 

  TENDER KHABAR NAMA URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 15300 

                

2040 SHANAWAZ KHAN           14790 

  VARDAN HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 7058 

  VARDAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 7732 

                

2041 SHANTI LAL SIROYA           84370 

  CHANAKYA DHURI HINDI WEEKLY UDAIPUR NCA IND 17416 

  KHABAR SAMRAT HINDI DAILY UDAIPUR NCA IND 33444 

  KHABAR SAMRAT HINDI DAILY RAJSAMAND                                                                                            NCA IND 33510 

                

2042 
SHANTIMORCHA PUBLISHER 

AND PRINTER PRIVATE LIMITED 
          46500 

  SHANTI MORCHA HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA PVT 15500 

  SHANTI MORCHA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 15500 

  SHANTI MORCHA HINDI WEEKLY FAIZABAD NCA IND 15500 

                

2043 SHAQIL AHMED SIDDIQUI           21950 

  DOABA SAMRAT HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 5200 

  DOABA SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 16750 

                

2044 SHARAD KATIYAR           42700 

  YOUTH INDIA HINDI WEEKLY FARRUKHABAD NCA IND 10000 

  YOUTH INDIA HINDI DAILY FARRUKHABAD NCA IND 21700 

  YOUTH INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11000 

                

2045 SHARAD KUMAR MISHRA           17000 

  LUCKNOW LOCAL BUREAU HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  LUCKNOW LOCAL BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

                

2046 SHARAF ZAIDI           23500 

  PRIME SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18000 

  QAUMI ANSAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

2047 SHARAT PANDEY           26200 

  HAIDARGARH KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

  HAIDARGARH KI BAAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 25500 

  HAIDARGARH KI BAAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 300 

  HAIDARGARH KI BAAT HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 200 

                

2048 SHARDA MALVIYA           12850 
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  SOMAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5700 

  SOMAN TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  SOMAN TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  SOMAN TIMES HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2450 

                

2049 SHARDA PRASAD PATHAK           22600 

  UPBHOKTA KI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY SHRAVASTI NCA IND 6200 

  UPBHOKTA KI DUNIYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16400 

                

2050 SHARIF AHMAD           30700 

  AAJ KI SURKHIYA URDU DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 15400 

  AAJ KI SURKHIYA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

                

2051 SHARIF AHMED           77750 

  ANUSUCHIT JATI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 5700 

  AWADH TODAY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15900 

  UMESH SATTA HINDI DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 15400 

  UMESH SATTA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15400 

  UMESH SATTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25350 

                

2052 
SHARMA DHARMISTA 

PRHALADBHAI 
          53300 

  PRIDE OF GANDHINAGAR GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 19000 

  PRIDE OF GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY GANDHI NAGAR NCA IND 15300 

  PRIDE OF INDIA GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 19000 

                

2053 SHASAN TIMES           13200 

  SHASAN TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA SOA 1700 

  SHASAN TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5700 

  SHASAN TIMES URDU DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA SOA 5800 

                

2054 SHASHANK SHEKHAR MISHRA           163500 

  UNCHI KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36500 

  UNCHI KHOJ HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 39000 

  UNCHI KHOJ HINDI DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 45000 

  UNCHI KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY AZAMGARH NCA IND 43000 

                

2055 SHASHI KANT MISHRA           30301 

  PRAYAG UDAY HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5100 

  VIPRA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 17000 

  VIPRA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY SHAHDOL NCA IND 8201 

                

2056 SHASHI KANT TIWARI           19000 

  MEDIA MIND HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 18500 

  MEDIA MIND HINDI DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 500 

                

2057 SHASHI PANDEY           8450 

  SANTOSH SHASHI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2450 

  SANTOSH SHASHI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2800 

  SANTOSH SHASHI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3200 

                

2058 SHASHI SHARMA           22700 

  BAG E SURKHIYA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5700 

  COMMONWHEEL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  DESH NIRDESH HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5000 

  SHEERSHAK HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

2059 SHASHI VERMA           5800 

  TEEVRA YUG URDU DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 4000 

  THE GREAT INDIA URDU WEEKLY JAMMU NCA IND 1800 

                

2060 SHASHIKANT TRIVEDI           45850 

  CAREER TARGET BILINGUAL MONTHLY REWA NCA IND 3200 

  GOOD MORNING URDU DAILY REWA NCA IND 2200 

  GOOD MORNING BILINGUAL DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2200 
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  GOOD MORNING HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5150 

  GOOD MORNING HINDI DAILY SHAHDOL NCA IND 5200 

  GOOD MORNING BILINGUAL DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 2200 

  GOOD MORNING BILINGUAL DAILY REWA NCA IND 25700 

                

2061 SHASHILATA           53500 

  KALBE ABID TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 27500 

  KALBE ABID TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

                

2062 
SHASTRI SATYANARAYAN 

MISHRA 
          25526 

  HINDU KI LALKAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 25500 

  HINDU KI LALKAR HINDI DAILY BHIWANI NCA IND 26 

                

2063 SHAYAM SINGH  PANWAR           17500 

  JAN SAAMNA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 16500 

  JAN SAAMNA HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1000 

                

2064 SHAZAAD QURESHI           9915 

  CAPACITY HINDI DAILY RAISEN NCA IND 1666 

  CAPACITY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

  CAPACITY HINDI DAILY SEHORE NCA IND 1916 

  CAPACITY HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 2083 

  CAPACITY HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 1250 

  CAPACITY HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1500 

                

2065 SHEEBA FATIMA           6150 

  SUN OF THE DAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2100 

  SUN OF THE DAY HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4050 

                

2066 SHEEL KUMAR SINGH           14000 

  NEWS SAWAN SAHIL HINDI MONTHLY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 7000 

  SAWAN SAHIL HINDI DAILY PRATAPGARH NCA IND 7000 

                

2067 SHEELA DEVI           110500 

  MANAV JAGAT HINDI DAILY YAMUNANAGAR NCA IND 36000 

  MANAV JAGAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 38000 

  MANAV JAGAT HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR                                                                                             NCA IND 36000 

  VANSHDHARA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 500 

                

2068 SHEELA TIWARI           6986 

  CHINTAK KANNADA DAILY KALABURAGI NCA IND 1986 

  YOUNG ACHIEVER HINDI WEEKLY KOTA NCA IND 5000 

                

2069 SHEETLA PRASAD           45800 

  NAZAR E KARAM URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  SHASHWAT LOKWARTA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  SHASHWAT LOKWARTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  SHIPRO NEWS TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11000 

  SHIPRO NEWS TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR NCA IND 15500 

                

2070 SHEIKH MOHMED YUNUS           40235 

  PARIWARIK DASTAK HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 15160 

  PARIWARIK DASTAK HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 25075 

                

2071 SHEIKH RAIS AHMED           12200 

  NAGAR PRABHA HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 2500 

  NAGAR PRABHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR NCA IND 1000 

  NAGAR PRABHA HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 3300 

  NAKORA DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR NCA IND 5400 

                

2072 SHELENDRA KUMAR JAIN           345124 

  AMAR BHARTI HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA IND 80291 

  AMAR BHARTI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 126958 

  AMAR BHARTI HINDI DAILY GURUGRAM NCA IND 44950 

  AMAR BHARTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 68800 

  RASHTRIYA BESAHARA JAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 24125 
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2073 SHELESH KHANDELWAL           30800 

  SPECIAL INDIA HINDI DAILY DAUSA NCA IND 2500 

  SPECIAL INDIA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 25800 

  SPECIAL INDIA HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 2500 

                

2074 SHIKHA AWASTHI           1500 

  PRAKHAR VIJAY HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  PRAKHAR VIJAY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 900 

                

2075 SHIKHA SAXENA           38608 

  EVERYDAY NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 37625 

  EVERYDAY NEWS URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 983 

                

2076 SHISHIR GUPTA            16500 

  ASIA KHABAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  ASIA KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15000 

                

2077 SHISHIR KUMAR GUPTA           97690 

  HUKOOMAT EXPRESS URDU 
DAILY(SUNDAY 

TO FRIDAY) 
UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 15250 

  HUKOOMAT EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR NCA IND 15220 

  HUKOOMAT EXPRESS URDU DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 26000 

  HUKOOMAT EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MORADABAD NCA IND 15220 

  HUKOOMAT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY MORADABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 26000 

                

2078 SHITAL KUMAR VIJ           414484 

  DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 16823 

  DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY AMBALA NCA IND 36166 

  DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 16184 

  DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY JALANDHAR NCA IND 270886 

  DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY SHIMLA NCA IND 35261 

  DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 39164 

                

2079 SHIV BHAGWAN           28000 

  THE HOMEPAGES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 13000 

  THE HOMEPAGES ENGLISH DAILY BHIWANI                                                                                              NCA PVT 15000 

                

2080 SHIV DARSHAN PRAKASHAN           748938 

  SAAMNA GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA FOP 69989 

  SAAMNA GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 97476 

  SAAMNA GUJARATI DAILY DAMAN & DIU NCA IND 39533 

  SAAMNA GUJARATI DAILY VALSAD NCA FOP 71522 

  SAAMNA GUJARATI DAILY TAPI NCA FOP 69376 

  SAAMNA GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 1154 

  SAAMNA TIMES HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA PUB 1856 

  SAAMNA TIMES HINDI DAILY SURAT NCA FOP 100317 

  SAAMNA TIMES HINDI DAILY SILVASSA NCA PUB 38050 

  SAAMNA TIMES HINDI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 168286 

  SAAMNA TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA TRU 1698 

  SURAT SAMANA GUJARATI DAILY SURAT                                                                                                NCA FOP 89681 

                

2081 SHIV KUMAR MISHRA           3400 

  AVADH COMMENT WEEK HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 1700 

  AVADH COMMENT WEEK HINDI WEEKLY FAIZABAD NCA IND 1700 

                

2082 SHIV KUMAR PANDEY           68300 

  NAV DURGA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

  NAV DURGA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  NAV DURGA TIMES HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 800 

  PRANT PATI URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 16000 

                

2083 SHIV KUMAR SWAMI           38502 

  KRANTI RATAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDAIPUR                                                                                              UNC IND 3100 

  LOK SAMMAT HINDI DAILY SRI GANGANAGAR NCA IND 35402 
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2084 SHIV NARESH PANDEY           70000 

  
EKTA HAMARI PRACHIN 

PARAMPARA HAI 
HINDI DAILY DEORIA NCA IND 45000 

  
EKTA HAMARI PRACHIN 

PARAMPRA HAI 
HINDI WEEKLY DEVARIYA NCA IND 25000 

                

2085 SHIV PRATAP SINGH SIKARWAR           1760 

  MADHYA STATE NEWS HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 775 

  MADHYA STATE NEWS HINDI MONTHLY MORENA NCA IND 985 

                

2086 SHIV SAGAR AGRAHARI           7900 

  SAMACHAR SAGAR HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR NCA IND 6000 

  SAMACHAR SAGAR HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 1900 

                

2087 SHIV SHANKAR SINGH           21700 

  ROSHAN LAHARI HINDI WEEKLY RAIBAREILLY                                                                                          NCA IND 16500 

  SWATANTRA KESARI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

2088 SHIV VINAYAK SHARMA           4000 

  SAMPARK KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  SAMPARK KRANTI HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2000 

                

2089 SHIVA PUBLICATION           196090 

  GLOBAL HERALD HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 78458 

  GLOBAL HERALD HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 117632 

                

2090 SHIVPRASAD SHARMA           47000 

  SOM SAGAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 24000 

  SOM SAGAR HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 23000 

                

2091 SHIVRAJ SINGH           17000 

  BASTI GAURAV HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 1000 

  BASTI GAURAV HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BASTI                                                                                                NCA IND 16000 

                

2092 SHOBHA MISHRA           33500 

  REVIEW TODAY HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15000 

  REVIEW TODAY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3500 

  REVIEW TODAY HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15000 

                

2093 SHOBHA SRIVASTAVA           4600 

  NEWS AND VIEWS HINDI DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 2200 

  NEWS AND VIEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2200 

  NEWS AND VIEWS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AZAMGARH NCA IND 200 

                

2094 SHOBHIT AWASTHI           66510 

  CURFEW HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25250 

  CURFEW HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 900 

  CURFEW HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25150 

  CURFEW HINDI DAILY UNNAV NCA IND 15210 

                

2095 SHOBHIT KUMAR SINGH           32600 

  LOKHIT AKANSHA BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16600 

  RAJNITIK BULLET HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

                

2096 SHRAVAN KUMAR MISHRA           7800 

  MUMBAI DOOTH HINDI WEEKLY THANE NCA IND 3000 

  MUMBAI PRATINIDHI HINDI DAILY THANE NCA IND 1800 

  SAMBHAV DOOT HINDI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 3000 

                

2097 
SHREE AMBIKA PRINTERS & 

PUBLICATIONS 
          635756 

  AAPLA VARTAHAR MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA FOP 26130 

  KARNATAKA MALLA KANNADA DAILY MUMBAI NCA FOP 21285 

  MUMBAI CHOUFER MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA PUB 24876 

  MUMBAI CHOUFER MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA FOP 12742 

  MUMBAI CHOUFER MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA PUB 10242 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY DHULE NCA IND 20881 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY LATUR NCA IND 63723 
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  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA FOP 17694 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY AKOLA NCA IND 7611 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY JALGAON NCA PUB 11649 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY AHMADNAGAR                                                                                           NCA FOP 39073 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA FOP 24512 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA PUB 25366 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY NAGPUR NCA FOP 36133 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY NASHIK                                                                                               NCA FOP 28115 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA SOA 17950 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY SOLAPUR NCA FOP 22587 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA FOP 31744 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY SATARA NCA FOP 16491 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY THANE                                                                                                NCA FOP 45599 

  PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY NANDED NCA IND 33570 

  YESHOBHUMI HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA FOP 97783 

                

2098 SHRENIK KOTHARI           108806 

  PRASARAN HINDI DAILY EVENING INDORE NCA IND 17685 

  PRASARAN HINDI DAILY DOHAD                                                                                                NCA IND 37529 

  PRASARAN HINDI DAILY RATLAM NCA IND 37030 

  SANDHYA PRASARAN GUJARATI DAILY DOHAD                                                                                                NCA IND 16562 

                

2099 SHRI BALAJI P.P.T. NEWS           7224 

  PRATHAM PRAHARI TIMES HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA FOP 4262 

  PRATHAM PRAHARI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 2962 

                

2100 SHRI BALAJI PRAKASHAN           40900 

  MASHAL E AAZADI URDU WEEKLY MATHURA NCA IND 5800 

  MASHAL-A-AZADI URDU DAILY ALIGARH NCA IND 16100 

  MASHAL-A-AZADI URDU WEEKLY ALIGARH NCA IND 5600 

  NAV PRABHAT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 7550 

  RAJ PATH HINDI WEEKLY ALIGARH NCA IND 5850 

                

2101 SHRI KRISHNA TRIPATHI           31000 

  SAMAY DUNIYA HINDI MONTHLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 15500 

  SAMAY DUNIYA HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 15500 

                

2102 SHRI RAM AMBASHT           122194 

  SON VARSHA VANI HINDI DAILY AARA NCA IND 44244 

  SON VARSHA VANI HINDI DAILY AURANGABAD                                                                                           NCA IND 77950 

                

2103 SHRI REWA PRAKASHAN LTD.           309350 

  SWADESH HINDI DAILY KHANDWA NCA PUB 15442 

  SWADESH HINDI DAILY SHAJAPUR NCA PUB 15361 

  SWADESH HINDI DAILY JHANSI NCA PVT 69021 

  SWADESH HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 79920 

  SWADESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA PUB 92610 

  SWADESH HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 36996 

                

2104 SHRI REWA PRAKASHAN LTD.,           79387 

  SWADESH HINDI DAILY AGRA NCA PVT 37707 

  SWADESH HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA PUB 41680 

                

2105 
SHRI VINAYAK EDUCATIONAL 

SOCIETY 
          104459 

  PARLIAMENT STREET BILINGUAL WEEKLY AGRA NCA IND 16716 

  PARLIAMENT STREET BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 42987 

  PARLIAMENT STREET BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 44756 

                

2106 SHRIBALAJI PRAKASHAN           47628 

  RAJPATH HINDI DAILY HATHRAS NCA PVT 5860 

  RAJPATH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA FOP 5760 

  RAJPATH HINDI DAILY ALIGARH                                                                                              NCA IND 36008 

                

2107 SHRIKRISHAN T. CHANDAK           42625 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY WASHIM NCA IND 5300 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY BHANDARA NCA IND 5300 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY GODCHIROLI NCA IND 10300 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY GONDIA NCA IND 10275 
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  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY YAVATMAL NCA IND 6350 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY BULDANA NCA IND 5100 

                

2108 
SHRIKRISHNA TANSUKHDAS 

CHANDAK 
          95220 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY PALGHAR NCA IND 25400 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY WARDHA                                                                                               NCA IND 15500 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 5300 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY AKOLA NCA IND 6400 

  MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY NAGPUR NCA IND 35100 

  NAGPUR POST ENGLISH DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 7520 

                

2109 
SHRIRANG PRAKASHAN PVT. 

LTD. 
          48754 

  DESHDOOT MARATHI DAILY JALGAON NCA PVT 21688 

  DESHDOOT MARATHI DAILY DHULE NCA PVT 1580 

  SARWAMAT MARATHI DAILY DT AHMEDNAGAR MAH NCA IND 25486 

                

2110 SHUBHASHISH MISHRA           21098 

  PRATIKAR ODIA DAILY KHURDA NCA IND 10209 

  PRATIKAR ODIA MONTHLY CUTTACK UNC IND 10889 

                

2111 SHWETA GUPTA           12220 

  BHARAT KI SOCH HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1820 

  KASHIBHOOMI HINDI DAILY 
UDHAM SINGH NAGAR/ 

KASHIPUR 
NCA IND 5100 

  SAPTAH KI HULCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5300 

                

2112 SHWETA KUMARI           32000 

  LUCKNOW KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  LUCKNOW KIRAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  NIRBHIK CHINTAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  NIRBHIK CHINTAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

2113 SHWETA SINGLA           7034 

  CASPIAN POST ENGLISH MONTHLY GURUGRAM NCA IND 1966 

  FIFTH ELEMENT ENGLISH DAILY GURUGRAM NCA IND 1523 

  NCR HARYANA HINDI MONTHLY GURUGRAM NCA IND 1820 

  NCR HARYANA HINDI DAILY GURUGRAM NCA IND 1725 

                

2114 SHYAM KHANDELWAL           41800 

  RIWAJ RAJASTHAN KI HINDI DAILY BARMER NCA IND 2500 

  RIWAJ RAJASTHAN KI HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 25800 

  RIWAJ RAJASTHAN KI HINDI DAILY DAUSA NCA IND 5500 

  RIWAJ RAJASTHAN KI HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 5500 

  RIWAJ RAJASTHAN KI HINDI DAILY BANSWARA NCA IND 2500 

                

2115 SHYAM KISHORE AGARWAL           66500 

  SHUBH BHARAT HINDI DAILY TIKAMGARH                                                                                            NCA IND 25500 

  SHUBH BHARAT HINDI DAILY PANNA NCA IND 25500 

  SHUBH BHARAT HINDI DAILY CHHATARPUR NCA IND 15500 

                

2116 SHYAM SHANKAR PANDEY           15700 

  BHARTIYA SAHARA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  BHARTIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 1500 

  BHARTIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2900 

  BHARTIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  SAB KI NAZAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1900 

  SAB KI NAZAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5900 

                

2117 SHYAM SHARMA BRIJWASHI           5000 

  JAN SANDHYA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

  JAN SANDHYA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR-2 NCA IND 2500 

                

2118 SHYAM SUNDER SHARMA           2000 

  AAJ KA DAUR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA IND 1000 

  AAJ KA DAUR HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 1000 
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2119 SHYAM SUNDER SUKHIJA           32700 

  
UDHAMSINGH NAGAR KA 

DARPAN 
HINDI DAILY UDHAMSINGH NAGAR NCA IND 15700 

  
UDHAMSINGH NAGAR KA 

DARPAN 
HINDI WEEKLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR                                                                                    NCA IND 17000 

                

2120 SHYAMBABU MISHR           16425 

  GAON GAON KI KHABAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  GAON GAON KI KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY FAIZABAD NCA IND 11125 

                

2121 SHYAMDAS ACHARJEE           58950 

  MUMBAI FACE ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA IND 26750 

  MUMBAI FACE ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 15100 

  TRIPURA SUNDARI BENGALI DAILY AGARTALA NCA IND 17100 

                

2122 SIMA MAJUMDAR           40125 

  JANATA EXPRESS BENGALI DAILY KOLKATA                                                                                              NCA IND 25125 

  SPORTS & GAMES BENGALI WEEKLY KOLKATA                                                                                              NCA IND 15000 

                

2123 SIMHAMBHATLA RAMA DEVI           1500 

  DAIVA BHAKTI TELUGU MONTHLY EAST GODAVARI NCA IND 600 

  RAJAHMUNDRY SATYA TELUGU DAILY EAST GODAVARI NCA IND 900 

                

2124 SIMHAMBHATLA RAMADEV           1900 

  PRAJA PATRIKA TELUGU MONTHLY 
EAST GODAVARI/ 

RAJAHMUNDRY 
NCA IND 950 

  PRAJA PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY EAST GODAVARI                                                                                        NCA IND 950 

                

2125 SIMMI SIDDIQUI           56100 

  DUNIYABI HAKIKAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25100 

  SATARK TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  SATARK TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

                

2126 SINGURU MADHURI           7000 

  KALINGA JYOTHI TELUGU MONTHLY SRIKAKULAM NCA IND 6000 

  KALINGA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA IND 1000 

                

2127 SINGURU RAVI KUMAR           17200 

  EENATI VAARTHA TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5500 

  EENATI VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 6200 

  VISHAL MARG TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5500 

                

2128 SIRAJ AHMAD           50200 

  DAHAKTI KHABREIN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  DAHAKTI KHABREIN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  DASTAN E SIYASAT URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 6500 

  DASTAN E SIYASAT URDU DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 25300 

  SIRAJ TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR NCA IND 1200 

                

2129 SIRASALA SURESH KUMAR           37500 

  ANANTHA JANA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 16500 

  JANAM REPORTER TELUGU MONTHLY ANANTHAPURAMU NCA IND 10500 

  JANAM REPORTER TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY ANANTAPUR NCA IND 10500 

                

2130 SIRIGIRI VARADARAJU           18500 

  NAVATARAM TELUGU MONTHLY SRIKAKULAM NCA IND 6000 

  NAVATARAM TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA IND 12500 

                

2131 SIRIKONDA MARIA           93157 

  VOODAYAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 26164 

  VOODAYAM TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 25466 

  VOODAYAM TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 4687 

  VOODAYAM TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 5687 
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  VOODAYAM TELUGU DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 25466 

  VOODAYAM TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 5687 

                

2132 SITA DEVI           47100 

  SAI LEHAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36300 

  UTTARAKHAND KI GHATI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

  UTTARAKHAND KI GHATI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5500 

                

2133 SIYARAM YADAV           17200 

  KANNAUJ POST HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11800 

  KANNAUJ POST HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

                

2134 SK. MASTANVALI           14200 

  ANKURAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 9100 

  ANKURAM TELUGU WEEKLY PRAKASAM NCA IND 5100 

                

2135 SK. SALAUDDIN           182500 

  BANGARU BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 36500 

  BHARAT NEWS TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 36500 

  DAY EVERY DAY ENGLISH DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 36500 

  MAA TUJHE SALAM URDU DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 36500 

  RAJADHANI REPORTER ENGLISH DAILY KRISHNA NCA IND 36500 

                

2136 SM AFROZ WASI RIZVI           7300 

  AALMI NAZAARA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  SABKA MADADGAAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

2137 SMT. BINESH DEVI           1500 

  VEER SHIVAJI HINDI DAILY NOIDA NCA IND 1000 

  VEER SHIVAJI HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 500 

                

2138 SMT. FARHAT JHAN           26771 

  HAMARI URDU JABAN URDU DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 15557 

  HAMARI URDU JABAN URDU WEEKLY SITAPUR NCA IND 5402 

  HAMARI URDU JABAN URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 5812 

                

2139 SMT. KALAWATI DEVI           33500 

  DIVYA JYOTSHNA HINDI DAILY DEORIA NCA IND 16000 

  DIVYA JYOTSHNA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 17500 

                

2140 SMT. KAVITA SHARMA           60531 

  SANWAD SAADHANA HINDI DAILY JANJGIR - CHAMPA NCA IND 25241 

  SANWAD SAADHANA HINDI DAILY KORBA NCA IND 35290 

                

2141 SMT. KRISHNA DEVI SHUKLA           21500 

  NAV PRAYAG CHETNA HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5500 

  NAV PRAYAG CHETNA HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 16000 

                

2142 
SMT. SHRADDHA RASHMIKANT 

MANDORA 
          87270 

  GUJARAT SEVA GUJARATI DAILY PALANPUR NCA IND 43800 

  GUJARAT SEVA GUJARATI WEEKLY 
BANASKANTHA/ 

PALANPUR 
NCA IND 43470 

                

2143 SMT.HEMLATA SHASTRI           30240 

  BADAUN SHIKHAR HINDI DAILY KANSHIRAM NAGAR NCA IND 15120 

  BADAUN SHIKHAR HINDI DAILY EVENING BADAUN                                                                                               NCA IND 15120 

                

2144 SMT.NAHID RAJA           52249 

  KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 15958 

  KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 36291 

                

2145 SMT.NIRMALA ASHOK TRIPATHI           17855 

  JAN SANGRAM BILINGUAL WEEKLY WARDHA NCA IND 10853 

  JAN SANGRAM BILINGUAL WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA IND 3599 

  JAN SANGRAM BILINGUAL DAILY YAVATMAL NCA IND 3403 
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2146 SMT.NITYA SRIVASTVA           6300 

  SPEAK THE WORLD HINDI MONTHLY VARANASI NCA IND 300 

  SPEAK THE WORLD HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA IND 500 

  SPEAK THE WORLD HINDI WEEKLY VARANASI NCA IND 5500 

                

2147 
SMTI. MAMATA MANJARI 

BADAJENA 
          35300 

  SAMAYARA DHARA ODIA WEEKLY CUTTACK NCA IND 17650 

  SAMAYARA DHARA ODIA DAILY CUTTACK NCA IND 17650 

                

2148 SNEH LATA           32700 

  RUDRA TIMES HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 16700 

  RUDRA TIMES HINDI DAILY NAINITAL NCA IND 16000 

                

2149 SODISETTI SANTHA KUMAR           21700 

  PERFECT NEWS ENGLISH DAILY WEST GODAVARI NCA IND 5300 

  PERFECT NEWS ENGLISH DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 5400 

  PERFECT NEWS TELUGU DAILY WEST GODAVARI NCA IND 5800 

  PERFECT NEWS ENGLISH DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5200 

                

2150 SOHAIL KHAN           40946 

  AALAMI-WUJOOD URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5952 

  AALMI WAJOOD URDU MONTHLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 16862 

  BHOPAL KA VISHWASH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2550 

  BHOPAL KA VISHWASH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3050 

  FALCON EYES ENGLISH MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6550 

  WAJOOD TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 5982 

                

2151 SOLA PRASAD           15875 

  
PRATHI NITHYAM 

SAMACHARAM 
TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 8000 

  SAKALA JANULA SAMACHARAM TELUGU WEEKLY NELLORE NCA IND 7875 

                

2152 SOMANDERA KUMAR SINGH           17500 

  JADEED AWAZ URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 10000 

  SATTA SUKH HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 7500 

                

2153 SOMAVARAPU YADAIAH           14300 

  JANA NIRNAYAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

  
SAMAJIKA CHAITHANYA 

PATHRIKA PRAJABHIPRAYAM 
TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA                                                                                             NCA IND 6200 

  
SAMAJIKA CHAITHANYA 

PATHRIKA PRAJABHIPRAYAM 
TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 6200 

                

2154 SONIA SHARMA           6981 

  GOLDEN WORDS ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 4981 

  SADINAMA HINDI MONTHLY SOUTH 24 PGS NCA IND 2000 

                

2155 
SOPHIA PUBLICITY INDIA PVT. 

LTD. 
          250900 

  INQUILAB URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 25700 

  INQUILAB ENGLISH DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA PVT 6000 

  INQUILAB URDU DAILY GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR NCA PVT 25900 

  INQUILAB URDU DAILY MORADABAD NCA PVT 25700 

  INQUILAB HINDI DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA PVT 6000 

  INQUILAB URDU DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA PVT 25400 

  INQUILAB BILINGUAL WEEKLY SAHARANPUR NCA PVT 2100 

  SAROHA BULLETIN HINDI DAILY BIJNOR NCA PVT 45200 

  SAROHA BULLETIN HINDI DAILY MURADABAD NCA PVT 37800 

  SAROHA BULLETIN HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PVT 5900 

  SAROHA BULLETIN HINDI DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 45200 

                

2156 SOUBAM NILADHAJA SINGH           26288 

  HUEIYEN LANPAO MEETEILON DAILY IMPHAL WEST NCA IND 6306 

  HUEIYEN LANPAO MANIPURI DAILY IMPHAL EAST                                                                                          NCA IND 19982 

                

2157 SOYINENI RAJ KUMAR           24000 
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  AGRASHRENI TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 11500 

  AGRASHRENI TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 12500 

                

2158 SPR PUBLICATIONS PVT.LTD.           875000 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA PVT 85000 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA PVT 7500 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA PUB 140500 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA PVT 28500 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA PVT 47500 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATI NCA PVT 42500 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY RAJAMUNDRY NCA PVT 86000 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY ANANTAPUR NCA PVT 50500 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA PVT 106000 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA PVT 81000 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 175000 

  NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA PVT 25000 

                

2159 
SRBH MEDIA HOLDINGS PVT. 

LTD. 
          138000 

  
MADHYA PRADESH 

JANSANDESH 
HINDI DAILY SATNA NCA IND 46000 

  
MADHYA PRADESH 

JANSANDESH 
HINDI DAILY REWA NCA PVT 46000 

  
MADHYA PRADESH 

JANSANDESH 
HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA PVT 46000 

                

2160 SRIDHAR DWIVEDI           25000 

  GAON GIRAW HINDI DAILY CHANDOULI NCA IND 5200 

  GAON GIRAW HINDI DAILY SONBHADRA NCA IND 15200 

  GAON GIRAW HINDI DAILY SANT RAVIDAS NAGAR. NCA IND 2200 

  GAON GIRAW HINDI MONTHLY VARANASI NCA IND 200 

  GAON GIRAW HINDI WEEKLY CHANDAULI                                                                                            NCA IND 2200 

                

2161 

SRIKANT SHUKLA (URF) SWAMI 

KANTESHWARANAND BHARTI 

"KALIBABA" 

          4800 

  PRAYAG DARPAN HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA SOA 1300 

  PRAYAG DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 3500 

                

2162 SRISHTI KANT KAPURIA           2000 

  SAMPOORAN CITY HINDI WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 1000 

  SAMPOORN COVERAGE HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 1000 

                

2163 
STARMEDIA COMMUNICATION 

LTD. 
          106600 

  STAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY REWA NCA PVT 26100 

  STAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA PVT 36300 

  STAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY SATNA NCA PUB 44200 

                

2164 SUBHARTI MEDIA LTD.           46897 

  PRABHAT HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 16421 

  PRABHAT HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA PVT 16156 

  PRABHAT HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA FOP 14320 

                

2165 SUBHASH CHAND           16750 

  AMAR JAWALA HINDI WEEKLY MANDI NCA IND 7250 

  CHOODAMANI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

  RISHI KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY ROHTAK NCA IND 4200 

                

2166 SUBHASH CHANDRA           219052 

  EYE CONNECT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15475 

  HIRA TIMES HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 37717 

  PRABHAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  SAHET MAHET HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35800 

  SAHET MAHET HINDI DAILY UNNAV NCA IND 38000 

  SAHET MAHET HINDI DAILY MAHRAJGANJ NCA IND 26880 

  SAHET MAHET HINDI DAILY EVENING BAHARAICH NCA IND 36300 
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  SAI REHMAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26880 

                

2167 SUBHASH CHANDRA YADAV           108400 

  SOOCHANA SANSAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35800 

  SOOCHANA SANSAR HINDI DAILY UNNAO NCA IND 36300 

  SOOCHANA SANSAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36300 

                

2168 SUBHASH REDDY.A           30600 

  AKSHARA SUBHASHITHAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 15300 

  AKSHARA SUBHASHITHAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 15300 

                

2169 SUBHASH SHARMA           130533 

  EVENING POST HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 44450 

  PRADHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 40808 

  PRADHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY ALMORA NCA IND 25300 

  PRADHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN/ RISHIKESH NCA IND 18200 

  RAIPUR TODAY HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 1775 

                

2170 SUBHASH SINGH           19000 

  INSIDE STORY ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 500 

  INSIDE STORY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 500 

  LEAD INDIA ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 500 

  LEAD INDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  LEAD INDIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 500 

  SENSEX TIME ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 500 

  SENSEX TIME HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 500 

                

2171 SUCHITA SINGH           88650 

  ARDH VIRAM HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 16375 

  ARDH VIRAM HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 36300 

  TENDER BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 35975 

                

2172 SUDERSHAN SINGH WAZIR           48000 

  AZAAN E SEHAR URDU DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 24000 

  THE INDEPENDENT EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 24000 

                

2173 SUDHA MISHRA           36200 

  PAWAN PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35000 

  PAWAN PRAVAH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

                

2174 SUDHA SAXENA           40200 

  BULAND DUSTAK HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 35200 

  SATYA SAHKAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5000 

                

2175 SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN           200 

  SUDHIR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 100 

  VIDYA SAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 100 

                

2176 SUDHIR KUMAR PATNAIK           84500 

  SANSKRUT BHASA SANSKRIT FORTNIGHTLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 16000 

  SANSKRUT BHASA ODIA FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 26250 

  SANSKRUT BHASA SANSKRIT DAILY BERHAMPUR NCA IND 16000 

  SANSKRUT BHASA ODIA FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 26250 

                

2177 SUDHIR KUMAR SHUKLA           16425 

  LOK SHAIKSHIK TIMES HINDI WEEKLY UNNAO                                                                                                NCA IND 15425 

  LOK SHAIKSHIK TIMES HINDI DAILY UNNAO NCA IND 1000 

                

2178 SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH           67200 

  KIRAN KAMAL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 40500 

  RASHTRIYA POLICE SAMACHAR BILINGUAL QUARTERLY BAREILLY NCA IND 4200 

  U.P.POLICE MONITOR BILINGUAL MONTHLY MORADABAD NCA IND 4000 
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  UCHCHA VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 18500 

                

2179 SUGRIV SOPANRAO MUNDE           25733 

  ATTACH EXPRESS MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 5333 

  ATTACH EXPRESS MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 3500 

  ATTACH EXPRESS MARATHI DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 3900 

  NAUKRI EXPRESS MARATHI WEEKLY AURANGABAD EDU IND 13000 

                

2180 SUHAIL SIDDIQUI           51000 

  CRIME BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 18000 

  CRIME BUREAU HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 15500 

  CRIME BUREAU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 17500 

                

2181 SUJIT KUMAR PATTNAIK           60000 

  SAMRUDHA ODISHA ODIA DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 20000 

  SAMRUDHA ODISHA ODIA DAILY SAMBALPUR NCA IND 20000 

  SAMRUDHA ODISHA ODIA DAILY BERHAMPUR NCA IND 20000 

                

2182 SUJIT RANJAN CHANDA           84000 

  KHABAR AAMADER BENGALI DAILY CACHAR NCA IND 28000 

  PARDA FANSH BENGALI DAILY CACHAR NCA IND 30000 

  SHIVAJI HINDI TWICE A WEEK CACHAR NCA IND 26000 

                

2183 SUKESH SHARMA           31050 

  DESH DULARA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

  DESH DULARA HINDI DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 15150 

  DESH DULARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  DESH DULARA HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 5300 

                

2184 SUKHRAM BOUDH           15000 

  RAJDHANI HULCHAL HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4500 

  RAJDHANI HULCHAL HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10500 

                

2185 SUKHRAM SINGH YADAV           17950 

  RAJNITI BHAVISHYA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5550 

  THIRD EYE NEWS HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 6300 

  THIRD EYE NEWS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6100 

                

2186 SULTANA BANU           1500 

  ZAWIYA-E-NAZAR URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 800 

  ZAWIYA-E-NAZAR URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 700 

                

2187 SUMAN KUMAR           177216 

  DESH KE PEHREDAR HINDI WEEKLY BIHAR NCA IND 36516 

  MEDIA DARSHAN HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 15860 

  MEDIA DARSHAN HINDI DAILY ROHTAS NCA IND 78960 

  MEDIA DARSHAN HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 3280 

  PURVANCHAL SURYA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  PURVANCHAL SURYA HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 40700 

                

2188 SUMAN LATA           36750 

  ASHWAGHOSH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26800 

  ASWAGHOSH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 9950 

                

2189 
SUMAN MANJUSHA 

PUBLICATIONS 
          37900 

  SAMACHAR DHARA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA PUB 18400 

  SAMACHAR DHARA HINDI DAILY VARANASI NCA FOP 19500 

                

2190 SUMAN MISHRA           16750 

  NITYA DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15550 

  TODAY KRANTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

                

2191 SUMEET AWASTHI           5100 

  HALFNAMA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  HALFNAMA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  HALFNAMA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 
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2192 SUMIT AWASTHI           57600 

  LABBO LUAAB URDU DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 25500 

  LABBO LUAAB URDU DAILY UNNAV NCA IND 1850 

  LABBO LUAAB URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5100 

  NISHPAKSH GRAMINWASI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25150 

                

2193 SUMITRA SRIVASTAVA           5900 

  MAHAN VIBHUTIYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

  TULIKA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 500 

                

2194 SUNHARI LAL           48000 

  APNI TANZEEM URDU DAILY MAINPURI NCA IND 16000 

  APNI TANZEEM URDU DAILY AGRA NCA IND 16000 

  NATIONAL TENDER MAIL BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

                

2195 SUNIL JAIN           189913 

  AKSHAR VISHV HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 27147 

  AKSHAR VISHV HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 35842 

  AKSHAR VISHV HINDI DAILY SHAJAPUR NCA IND 38773 

  AKSHAR VISHV HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 69474 

  KRANTIKARI SANKET HINDI DAILY RAIGARH NCA IND 18677 

                

2196 SUNIL KUMAR           176059 

  BHARAT NIVIDA LINE HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1000 

  BISWAN TIMES HINDI DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 7200 

  CHHATTISGARH HINDI DAILY EVENING RAIPUR NCA IND 33446 

  DIKSHA DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2500 

  GRAMIN CHOBARA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 3000 

  HARIDWAR CHHAVI HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5300 

  
HINDUSTAN KI 

VEERANGNAIYEIN 
HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL WOM IND 5100 

  ITWARI AKHBAR HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 26212 

  JMB NEWS HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 1500 

  KHABAR KA DAAS HINDI WEEKLY MORADABAD NCA IND 1 

  KHULARSI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 16000 

  MORADABAD JWALA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MORADABAD NCA IND 5100 

  NAIMISH DRISHTI HINDI MONTHLY SITAPUR NCA IND 2400 

  PUNJAB KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY TARAN TARN NCA IND 28700 

  RATHI SARTHI HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NCA IND 15600 

  SAMAY AAGAM HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 1900 

  SAWAL AAJ KA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 10500 

  VEERON KA BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

  VEERON KA BULLETIN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

                

2197 SUNIL KUMAR CHATURVEDI           15500 

  ANSH PRABHAT HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10500 

  ANSH PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5000 

                

2198 SUNIL KUMAR MISHRA           19400 

  BASTI TIMES HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 5300 

  BASTI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 5800 

  SARVODAY WARTA HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5800 

  SARVODAY WARTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 2500 

                

2199 SUNIL S.KULKARNI           44879 

  MAHARASHTRA NIROPYA MARATHI DAILY NASHIK NCA IND 12977 

  MAHARASHTRA NIROPYA MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA IND 14202 

  MAHARASHTRA NIROPYA MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 9200 

  MAHARASHTRA NIROPYA MARATHI DAILY AHMADNAGAR NCA IND 8500 

                

2200 SUNIL SHARMA           90951 

  AGAAZ KESARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 16500 
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  CHAMBAL SAHARA HINDI DAILY MORENA NCA IND 5930 

  JIDDI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5300 

  JIDDI HINDI MONTHLY SHIVPURI NCA IND 5500 

  KALAM KA HAMLA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10700 

  MALWA TODAY HINDI DAILY NEEMUCH NCA IND 17421 

  SAMACHAR PRATEEKSHA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 11300 

  SAMACHAR PRATEEKSHA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4000 

  SAMACHAR PRATEEKSHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4000 

  SAMACHAR PRATEEKSHA HINDI DAILY SHIVPURI NCA IND 5000 

  SIDDHANT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5300 

                

2201 SUNIL SHUKLA           17600 

  BHARAT ON LINE HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR NCA IND 3200 

  PANCHAYATI DRISHTI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  SWATANTRA JANTA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2100 

  SWATANTRA JANTA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10100 

                

2202 SUNIL VERMA           35635 

  AGNIKAAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 7250 

  KATHOP KATHAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 11250 

  PRADESH SHINING HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3000 

  RASHTRIYA JAN BHAVNA HINDI WEEKLY INDORE NCA IND 5500 

  
UTTARANCHAL KE ADHOORE 

SAPNE 
HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5250 

  VICHARSHAKTI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3385 

                

2203 SUNITA GUPTA           56050 

  DISHA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  DISHA TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  SACH JAMMU ENGLISH WEEKLY JAMMU NCA IND 5050 

                

2204 SUNITA MAHESHWARI           59600 

  FATEHPUR SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 6300 

  PRABHAT VIEWS HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 27800 

  PRABHAT VIEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

                

2205 SUNITA RANI           28505 

  KHABAR TO KHABAR URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 7125 

  KHABAR TO KHABAR URDU DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 7148 

  KHABAR TO KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 7116 

  KHABAR TO KHABAR URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 7116 

                

2206 SUNITA SAHOO           23000 

  PRATHAM SOOCHNA HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 15400 

  SATYA PRAVAH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 7600 

                

2207 SUNITA TIWARI           17601 

  BUSINESS MIRROR URDU DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 16001 

  VAMA DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1600 

                

2208 SUNITA VIJAY JAIN           34100 

  RAMVICHAR MARATHI DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 3600 

  RAMVICHAR MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 8000 

  RAMVICHAR MARATHI DAILY JALNA                                                                                                NCA IND 22500 

                

2209 SURAJ GUPTA           10720 

  PERFECT DRISHTI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5420 

  YATRA UTTARAKHAND KI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

                

2210 SURAJ KUMAR           23500 

  CURRENT ISSUE ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 8000 

  EXPRESO ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 15500 

                

2211 SURAJ MUZAMMIL & CO.           28990 

  SURAJ KESARI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA FOP 1897 

  SURAJ KESARI HINDI DAILY EVENING MUZAFFARNAGAR NCA IND 27093 
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2212 SURAJ PRAKASH OBEROI           17400 

  TODAYS WORLD HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

  TODAYS WORLD HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15400 

  TODAYS WORLD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

                

2213 SUREELI JAISWAL           15800 

  NISHPAKSH JAN AVLOKAN HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 5400 

  NISHPAKSH JAN AVLOKAN HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI                                                                                            NCA IND 10400 

                

2214 SUREKHA YADAV           14930 

  RAJYA KI GUHAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10500 

  SHIVDARSHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 500 

  SHIVDARSHAN HINDI DAILY CHITRAKOOT NCA IND 930 

  SHIVDARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 500 

  SHIVDARSHAN HINDI QUARTERLY BHOPAL NCA IND 500 

  SHIVDARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY VIDISHA NCA IND 500 

  SHIVDARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY SEHORE NCA IND 500 

  SHIVDARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY RAISEN NCA IND 500 

  SHIVDARSHAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 500 

                

2215 SURENDER KUMAR           30700 

  NEWS POINT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 5200 

  PUBLIC WARTA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 5100 

  PUBLIC WARTA HINDI DAILY JAMUI NCA IND 200 

  PUBLIC WARTA HINDI DAILY SONIPAT NCA IND 15100 

  PUBLIC WARTA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5100 

                

2216 SURENDRA AGRAWAL           21325 

  NEW RASHTRA BHRAMAN HINDI DAILY CHHATARPUR                                                                                           NCA IND 16025 

  UTTARAKHAND LOK MORCHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

                

2217 SURENDRA BHATIA           25500 

  PAL PAL HINDI DAILY EVENING FATEHABAD NCA IND 7500 

  PAL PAL HINDI DAILY SIRSA NCA IND 18000 

                

2218 SURENDRA SHARMA           153183 

  HIMALAYA SOODAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2600 

  SWATANTRA SAMAY HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 72443 

  SWATANTRA SAMAY HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 40952 

  SWATANTRA SAMAY HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 37188 

                

2219 SURENDRA SINGH           18500 

  BRAHAM POST HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 2000 

  
DESH SARTHAK SAMACHAR 

PATRA 
HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2600 

  GARHWAL HERITAGE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY CHAMOLI NCA IND 2000 

  KARAMDATA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 6500 

  PAWAN GANGA BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5400 

                

2220 SURESH CHAURASIA           5500 

  RASHTRIYA SHAN HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR                                                                                  
NCA IND 1850 

  RASHTRIYA SHAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1950 

  RASHTRIYA SHAN HINDI WEEKLY GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR NCA IND 1700 

                

2221 SURESH KRISHAN           51000 

  UDYAMI RAJDHANI TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

  UDYAMI RAJDHANI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25500 

                

2222 SURESH KUMAR           16000 

  AMAR SHAHEED TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  MEDIA KI SOCH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2400 

  MEDIA KI SOCH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2300 

  MEDIA KI SOCH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2600 

  MEDIA KI SOCH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4500 
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  TEVAR TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2400 

                

2223 SURESH KUMAR KASHYAP           11000 

  GAREEBON KA SAHARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  GAREEBON KA SAHARA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

2224 SURESH KUMAR SHUKLA           7200 

  PRADESH KING HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2000 

  PRADESH KING HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5200 

                

2225 SURESH MISHRA           40932 

  SAMVIDHAN AUR SATTA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5500 

  THE LOOK HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 35432 

                

2226 SURESH PARIYANI           10800 

  SATTA AUR SANGATHAN HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 3000 

  SATTA AUR SANGATHAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  SATTA AUR SANGATHAN HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5300 

                

2227 SURESH PATHAK           15000 

  FAIZABAD KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 4000 

  FAIZABAD KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY FAIZABAD NCA IND 4500 

  PARVAT PRERNA HINDI WEEKLY NAINITAL NCA IND 6500 

                

2228 SURESH YELAGANDULA           12500 

  SPOT VOICE TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 10600 

  SPOT VOICE TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

                

2229 SURINDER KUMAR           16000 

  GOLDEN YUG ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 6000 

  NEWS POINT HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 10000 

                

2230 SURJEET SINGH           29000 

  MILAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 12000 

  STATE SANGAM HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 17000 

                

2231 
SURYODAYA MEDIA 

PUBLICATIONS 
          22281 

  RASHTRONNATI BILINGUAL DAILY AMRAVATI NCA SOA 10753 

  RASHTRONNATI BILINGUAL DAILY WARDHA NCA IND 11528 

                

2232 SUSANTA KUMAR SAHOO           2208 

  CAREER DOT COM ODIA MONTHLY KHURDA NCA IND 1500 

  SAHARA TIMES BILINGUAL DAILY KHORDHA NCA IND 708 

                

2233 SUSHEELA SHUKLA           159000 

  AADIKAAL HINDI WEEKLY BAREILLY NCA IND 15900 

  AADIKAAL HINDI WEEKLY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 35700 

  AADIKAAL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35700 

  AADIKAAL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35900 

  AADIKAAL HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 35800 

                

2234 SUSHIL GANDHI           7500 

  SACHCHA SAUDA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MEERUT NCA IND 2400 

  SAMACHAR BANDHU HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 150 

  SATTA PALAT HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 250 

  SIRF SATYA HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT NCA IND 2500 

  VIKRAMAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 2200 

                

2235 SUSHIL GUPTA           16000 

  MATHEW NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  OMNI KHABAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5000 

  OMNI KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

2236 SUSHIL JHALANI           26932 

  ARUN PRABHA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 5366 

  ARUN PRABHA HINDI DAILY BHARATPUR NCA IND 5466 

  ARUN PRABHA HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA IND 16100 
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2237 SUSHIL KUMAR           55600 

  BAHUJAN YUG HINDI MONTHLY AGRA NCA IND 15350 

  BHARAT TANTRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDHAM SINGH NAGAR NCA IND 5450 

  INDIA KHOZ VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY HAMIRPUR NCA IND 1600 

  KRISHI SAMRAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR NCA IND 5200 

  SAMAR SAHARA HINDI DAILY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 6000 

  SAMAR SAHARA HINDI WEEKLY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 6000 

  TEHRIRE BHARAT URDU DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 16000 

                

2238 SUSHIL KUMAR AWASTHI           72975 

  AAJ KA BHED HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25150 

  CHAUGAWAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 22550 

  JAWAHAR DARSHAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25275 

                

2239 SUSHILA DEVI           66100 

  DHARTI KA SHRINGAR HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 16000 

  JAI MANAV HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 16000 

  JAI MANVI HINDI MONTHLY NAGAR BASTI NCA IND 16300 

  NISHPAKSH JAN EKTA HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 7000 

  NISPAKSH JAN EKTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 9000 

  TAMAS DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 1800 

                

2240 SUSHMA AGARWAL           42067 

  ADHUNIK AJMER HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 36197 

  AJMER DOOT HINDI WEEKLY AJMER NCA IND 5870 

                

2241 SUSHRUT JINDAL           187500 

  NYAYADHEESH HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 36500 

  NYAYADHEESH HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 11500 

  NYAYADHEESH HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 139500 

                

2242 SUWALAL KUMAWAT           2760 

  SALONA RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY SIKAR                                                                                                NCA IND 2300 

  SALONA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 460 

                

2243 
SWADESH PRAKASHAN 

GWALIOR PVT. LTD. 
          96772 

  GWALIOR SANDHYA VARTA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 37337 

  MADHYA SWADESH HINDI DAILY GUNA NCA PVT 59435 

                

2244 
SWARAJ YOUTH CHARITABLE 

TRUST 
          12000 

  YUVA MAIL HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

  YUVA MAIL HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6000 

                

2245 SWATANTAR PRIYA           13400 

  GULABI GANG HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 300 

  
RASHTRIYA MANAVADHIKAR 

NEWS 
HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5600 

  
RASHTRIYA MANAVADHIKAR 

NEWS 
HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7500 

                

2246 SWATI DWIVEDI           40082 

  KHANKHATI AAWAZ URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15456 

  KHANKHATI AAWAZ URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 24626 

                

2247 SWATI MISHRA           10800 

  BUNDELON KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY BANDA NCA IND 5400 

  BUNDELON KI BAAT HINDI DAILY BANDA NCA IND 5400 

                

2248 SYED ABDUL QADER           7000 

  CITY MEDICALS URDU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1650 

  CITY MEDICALS ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            MAH IND 1700 

  DESH SWADESH HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 1800 
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  DESH SWADESH HINDI DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1850 

                

2249 SYED AMEER AHMED           5800 

  RAH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2600 

  RAKT SURYA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 3200 

                

2250 SYED ASAD            8900 

  AAJ KA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 900 

  AAJ KA TELANGANA URDU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 8000 

                

2251 SYED HAMID ALI           29083 

  AAMIR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  DELHI SIASAT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI UNC IND 10500 

  NCR JANMAT SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 16583 

                

2252 SYED IBRAHIM KAFEEL           11400 

  HINDUSTAN JYOTHI URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5700 

  LIMRA TIMES URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5700 

                

2253 SYED IKRAMULLAH HUSSAINI           39110 

  BEGUNAH URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 14460 

  BEGUNAH URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 11000 

  INDIA GUIDE TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 13650 

                

2254 SYED JAFFER HUSSAIN           55500 

  SADA-E-HUSSAIN ENGLISH WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 4500 

  SADA-E-HUSSAINI URDU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10500 

  SADA-E-HUSSAINI URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 36000 

  SAFIR MAIL URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 4500 

                

2255 SYED JARGHAM HAIDER           500 

  DYNAMITE HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 250 

  KHAIRIYAT URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 250 

                

2256 SYED KALBE JAVAD           43100 

  NAQEEB LUCKNOW URDU DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 1100 

  NAQEEB LUCKNOW URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA FOP 26000 

  WAIZ URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16000 

                

2257 SYED KARRAR ALI KHAN           9700 

  AAJ KA A.P. ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1700 

  KRANTI TODAY ENGLISH MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1800 

  RAHNUMA E HIND URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 6200 

                

2258 SYED KAZIM HUSSAIIN   HASHMI           23000 

  SHAHKAR URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 12500 

  SHAHKAR URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            nca IND 10500 

                

2259 SYED KISHVAR ABBAS RIZVI           64156 

  ZAMAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15358 

  ZAMAN TIMES HINDI DAILY FATEHPUR NCA IND 15250 

  ZAMAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 17640 

  ZAMAN TIMES URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 15908 

                

2260 SYED LAIQ QUADRI           62100 

  IMAGE OF THE CITY ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 25400 

  VIQAR-E-DECCAN ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5400 

  VIQAR-E-DECCAN URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 25400 

  VIQAR-E-DECCAN URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 5900 

                

2261 SYED MASHOOQ RABBANI           43000 

  DECCAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 16500 

  RAAJ TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 26500 

                

2262 SYED MOHAMMED QUADRI           82300 

  AAPKA ANGARA URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15400 

  FREEDOM VOICE URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5200 
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  HAMDAM ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15400 

  HAMDAM URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 5200 

  HAMDAM URDU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 25400 

  KHATEEB TIMES URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15700 

                

2263 SYED MOHAMMED RAFI           9990 

  NETI VIJETHA TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 8000 

  SCOUT NEWS BILINGUAL MONTHLY GUNTUR UNC IND 1990 

                

2264 SYED MOHD. IMRAN ALAM           5020 

  ETIHASIK SAAKSHYA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1820 

  ETIHASIK SAAKSHYA HINDI QUARTERLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1700 

  ETIHASIK SAAKSHYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

                

2265 SYED MOHD. TAJ ALAM           3650 

  JAIL DIARY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1850 

  JAIL DIARY HINDI HALF YEARLY LUCKNOW UNC IND 1800 

                

2266 SYED MUSHTAQUE AHMED           78055 

  AMAN CHAIN URDU WEEKLY PATNA NCA IND 33475 

  AMAN CHAIN URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 44580 

                

2267 SYED NAEEM AHMED           58000 

  SAMADHAN SAMACHAR MULTILINGUAL DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 32000 

  SAMADHAN SAMACHAR MULTILINGUAL WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

                

2268 SYED NAIYAR ALI WARSI           72900 

  AZMAT E BIHAR URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 36200 

  HAKIKAT TIMES URDU DAILY MUZAFFARPUR NCA IND 36700 

                

2269 SYED NASEER           57143 

  GOLDEN I NEWS TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 16725 

  HINDU VISION TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 17458 

  REPORTER TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 16562 

  THE REPORTER TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY NELLORE                                                                                              NCA IND 6398 

                

2270 SYED OSMAN RASHEED           55720 

  AHEM ITELLA URDU DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 1850 

  AHEM ITELLA URDU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 1850 

  AHEM ITELLA URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 20000 

  AHEM ITELLA URDU DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 1500 

  JOURNALISTS VISION BILINGUAL MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1720 

  MEHENGAI URDU DAILY KOLKATA NCA IND 1850 

  MEHENGAI URDU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 1850 

  MEHENGAI URDU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25100 

                

2271 SYED RAFI-U-DIN BUKHARI           232300 

  BULAND KASHMIR URDU DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 44800 

  RISING KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 98000 

  RISING KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 44800 

  SANGARMAL KASHMIRI DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 44700 

                

2272 SYED SUHAIL ANWAR           7100 

  ROZGAR E AWADH URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1900 

  ROZGAR E AWADH URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

2273 SYED TAREQUE NAQSHBANDI           63940 

  ROZNAMA ASIA EXPRESS URDU DAILY BULDHANA NCA IND 17510 

  ROZNAMA ASIA EXPRESS URDU DAILY NANDED NCA IND 17365 

  ROZNAMA ASIA EXPRESS URDU DAILY AURANGABAD NCA IND 29065 

                

2274 SYED WAQAR MEHDI RIZVI           40179 

  MUSLIM DUNIYA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15079 

  MUSLIM DUNIYA URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 25100 

                

2275 SYED WAZID ALI           4500 
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  CRIME MAIL ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  DELHI NEWS LIVE ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  DELHI NEWS LIVE ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

                

2276 SYED YUSUF ALI           8300 

  PRAJA SANKALP HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2800 

  SUKHAD PRAKASH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 5500 

                

2277 SYED ZAKI HAIDER           6000 

  AL GAUSH URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  DAHASAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  LOKTANTRA KI SHAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

                

2278 SYEDA ALIAH ISMATH           59125 

  AADARSHA BHARATHI TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 24200 

  SAHIFANIGAR BILINGUAL WEEKLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 11225 

  SAHIFANIGAR URDU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 12200 

  SAHIFANIGAR URDU MONTHLY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 11500 

                

2279 T VENKATESH           52453 

  EE SANJE KANNADA DAILY EVENING DHARWAD NCA IND 2699 

  EE SANJE KANNADA DAILY BELAGAVI NCA IND 5423 

  EE SANJE KANNADA DAILY BENGALURU URBAN NCA IND 44331 

                

2280 T. RUPASUNDARA REDDY           21400 

  NETI AYUDHAM TELUGU DAILY CHITTOOR NCA IND 5700 

  SARPANCH PALANA TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY CHITTOOR NCA IND 15700 

                

2281 T. SHANKAR           5000 

  LOCAL TIMES TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 1600 

  MAA DAIVAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 1600 

  SUDHINAM TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 1800 

                

2282 T. VIJAY KUMAR           4000 

  THE VISITS TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 2000 

  THE VISITS TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 2000 

                

2283 T. VIJAYA SARADHI           20000 

  DANDAYATHRA TELUGU MONTHLY KURNOOL NCA IND 4500 

  PRALAYAM TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA IND 15500 

                

2284 TAJESH CHAUHAN           21000 

  TEJAS NEWS HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 10500 

  TEJAS NEWS HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 10500 

                

2285 TAJINDER KAUR           410 

  SANKALP TIMES HINDI DAILY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 160 

  SANKALP TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 250 

                

2286 TALLURI MALYADRI           13000 

  PARISHKARAM TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 6700 

  
PARISKARA VEDIKA VARA 

PATRIKA 
TELUGU WEEKLY NELLORE NCA IND 6300 

                

2287 
TAMILNAD STATE COMMITTEE 

CPI(M) 
          11262 

  THEEKKATHIR TAMIL DAILY TIRUCHIRAPALLI NCA SOA 3405 

  THEEKKATHIR TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA SOA 7857 

                

2288 TAPAN MAHARANYA SHARMA           20450 

  BHAGYAWAN ODIA FORTNIGHTLY JAJAPUR NCA IND 10166 

  THE DINACHARYA ODIA DAILY JAJAPUR NCA IND 10284 

                

2289 TAQDEES FATIMA  RIZVI           111893 
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  AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 15412 

  AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY ALIGARH NCA IND 15079 

  AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY SAHARANPUR NCA IND 15245 

  AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35500 

  AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 15412 

  AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 15245 

                

2290 TARA VARMA           21050 

  LAXMAN PURI TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  LAXMAN PURI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15550 

                

2291 TARUN BAHL           61000 

  AASMAN URDU DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 24500 

  THE SREE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 36500 

                

2292 TARUN KUMAR           69000 

  AAPKI SEHAT HINDI QUARTERLY DELHI MAH IND 500 

  ANTICRIME HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  ANTICRIME BILINGUAL MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 18000 

  MARGODAY HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 500 

  MARGODAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 6000 

  RANN TIMES BILINGUAL WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1800 

  RASHTRA PRATHAM HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  SEMANT SAMWAD HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2300 

  THE WORLD'S MIRROR ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 12000 

  TOUCH WITH WORLD ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 10000 

                

2293 TATIRAJU VENKATA RAO           91500 

  
ANDHRA PRADESH SHASANA 

SABHA 
TELUGU DAILY 

RANGAREDDY/ 

HYDERABAD CITY 
NCA IND 6500 

  
CLUES JUSTICE THROUGH 

SCIENCE 
BILINGUAL MONTHLY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 24000 

  SHASANA SABHA TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 7500 

  SHASANA SABHA TELUGU MONTHLY 
RANGAREDDY/ 

HYDERABAD CITY 
NCA IND 24000 

  SOUTHERN POST BILINGUAL MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 18500 

  SOUTHERN POST BILINGUAL DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 4500 

  TELANGANA SHASANA SABHA TELUGU DAILY 
RANGAREDDY/ 

HYDERABAD CITY 
NCA IND 6500 

                

2294 TAUKEER HUSAIN           10300 

  HAQ AUR BATIL URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

  HAQ AUR BATIL URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 5100 

                

2295 
TEJ BAHADUR SHYAM 

BAHADUR SINGH PARDESHI 
          8000 

  MAYA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY PUNE NCA IND 2000 

  MY PUNE EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY PUNE NCA IND 2000 

  NAVIN SANDHYA MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA IND 4000 

                

2296 
TELANGANA PUBLICATIONS 

PVT. LTD. 
          212612 

  NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 163493 

  NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 31183 

  NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY MAHBUBNAGAR NCA IND 17936 

                

2297 
TELANGANA PUBLICATIONS 

PVT.LTD 
          98732 

  NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA IND 17018 

  TELANGANA TODAY ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PVT 81714 

                

2298 
TELANGANA PUBLICATIONS 

PVT.LTD. 
          61582 

  NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 34246 

  NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 27336 
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2299 THAKUR KAMESH SINGH           21000 

  MURADABAD KESARI HINDI DAILY MORADABAD NCA IND 15000 

  MURADABAD KESARI HINDI WEEKLY MORADABAD NCA IND 6000 

                

2300 
THAKUR MANOJ MANOJANAND 

JI MAHARAJ 
          20700 

  THAKUR SAHAB TIMES HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 10300 

  THAKUR SAHAB TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5200 

  THAKUR SAHAB TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

                

2301 THALLAMALLA YADAGIRI           3800 

  PENGAN TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

  PENGAN TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

                

2302 THANTHI TRUST           1467905 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY TIRUPPUR NCA TRU 42439 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY DINDIGUE NCA PVT 49186 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY MUMBAI NCA TRU 22773 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY THANJAVUR NCA TRU 89260 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY 
KANYAKUMARI/ 

NAGERCOIL 
NCA TRU 107403 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY ERODE                                                                                                NCA TRU 55935 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY BANGALORE NCA TRU 57357 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY SALEM NCA TRU 119085 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY CUDDALORE NCA TRU 63185 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY VELLORE NCA TRU 64828 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY TIRUNELVELI NCA TRU 127320 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY COIMBATORE NCA TRU 116166 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY MADURAI NCA TRU 120838 

  DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY CHENNAI NCA TRU 432130 

                

2303 
THE BOMBAY SAMACHAR PVT. 

LTD. 
          146789 

  METRO JUNCTION GUJARATI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 9199 

  MUMBAI SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 1584 

  MUMBAI SAMACHAR GUJARATI WEEKLY MUMBAI UNC PVT 70974 

  MUMBAI SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 65032 

                

2304 THE HIND SAMACHAR LIMITED           407369 

  PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA PUB 33679 

  PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 373690 

                

2305 THE HIND SAMACHAR LTD.           818915 

  DAILY HIND SAMACHAR URDU DAILY JALANDHAR NCA PVT 7116 

  PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PUB 76946 

  PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA PVT 16290 

  PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY JULLUNDUR NCA PVT 718563 

                

2306 
THE INDIAN EXPRESS  PVT. 

LIMITED 
          157549 

  FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
LUCKNOW NCA PUB 7105 

  THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 34925 

  THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 115519 

                

2307 
THE INDIAN EXPRESS (P)  

LIMITED 
          91989 

  
FE-THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ON 

SUNDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY BANGALORE NORTH NCA PUB 10617 

  LOKSATTA MARATHI DAILY AHMEDNAGAR  NCA IND 7490 

  RAVIVAR LOKSATTA MARATHI WEEKLY PUNE NCA PVT 73882 

                

2308 
THE INDIAN EXPRESS (P) 

LIMITED 
          820665 

  
FE-THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ON 

SUNDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY PUNE NCA PVT 7051 

  
FE-THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ON 

SUNDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA PUB 11085 

  
FE-THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ON 

SUNDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLKATA NCA PUB 11635 

  FE-THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ON ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PUB 30242 
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SUNDAY 

  
FE-THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ON 

SUNDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 20571 

  FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
PUNE NCA PVT 7885 

  JANSATTA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 25645 

  LOKAPRABHA MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 45581 

  LOKSATTA MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 229980 

  LOKSATTA MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA PUB 59248 

  LOKSATTA MARATHI 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
NAGPUR NCA PUB 26362 

  LOKSATTA ARTHABRAHMA MARATHI ANNUAL MUMBAI NCA PUB 16140 

  LOKSATTA VARSHA VEDH MARATHI ANNUAL MUMBAI NCA PUB 16457 

  RAVIVAR LOKSATTA MARATHI WEEKLY AHMADNAGAR NCA PVT 7490 

  RAVIVAR LOKSATTA MARATHI WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA PUB 28643 

  RAVIVAR LOKSATTA MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 249041 

  THE SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY HOWRAH NCA PUB 27609 

                

2309 
THE INDIAN EXPRESS (PVT.)  

LIMITED 
          51227 

  FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 33326 

  THE SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY NAGPUR NCA PUB 17901 

                

2310 THE INDIAN EXPRESS LIMITED           31427 

  EXPRESS COMPUTER ENGLISH MONTHLY MUMBAI EAT PVT 2663 

  THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA PUB 28764 

                

2311 
THE INDIAN EXPRESS PVT.  

LIMITED 
          499271 

  
FE-THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ON 

SUNDAY 
ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 7054 

  FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 9056 

  JANSATTA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 45302 

  LOKSATTA DIWALI MARATHI ANNUAL MUMBAI NCA PVT 17611 

  THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY HYDERABAD NCA PUB 16911 

  THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY VADODARA                                                                                             NCA PVT 27174 

  THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PUB 78616 

  THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 84120 

  THE SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY VADODARA NCA PUB 25295 

  THE SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA PVT 110393 

  THE SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY PUNE NCA PVT 77739 

                

2312 
THE INDIAN EXPRESS PVT. 

LIMITED 
          421892 

  EYE ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PVT 45360 

  FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH 
DAILY(MONDAY 

TO SATURDAY) 
CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 11047 

  JANSATTA HINDI DAILY KOLKATA                                                                                              NCA PUB 27882 

  JANSATTA HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA PVT 15384 

  LOKPRABHA DIWALI MARATHI ANNUAL MUMBAI NCA PVT 29227 

  THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA PUB 12399 

  THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD FAE PUB 18703 

  THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA PVT 29876 

  THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY JAIPUR NCA PVT 9259 

  THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY PUNE NCA PUB 78387 

  THE SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA PUB 25686 

  THE SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI NCA PUB 83565 

  THE SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 26366 

  THE SUNDAY EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA PVT 8751 

                

2313 THE INDIAN EXPRESS PVT. LTD.           69845 

  FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY DELHI FAE PVT 42544 

  JANSATTA VARSHIK ANK HINDI ANNUAL HOWRAH LAC PVT 438 

  LOKSATTA AAROGYABHAAN MARATHI ANNUAL MUMBAI MAH PVT 26863 

                

2314 THE JANAMBHUMI           51941 

  THE DAINIK JANAMBHUMI ASSAMESE DAILY TINSUKIA NCA PVT 8903 

  THE DAINIK JANAMBHUMI ASSAMESE DAILY GUWAHATI NCA FOP 3781 
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  THE DAINIK JANAMBHUMI ASSAMESE DAILY JORHAT NCA FOP 24900 

  THE JANAMBHUMI ASSAMESE WEEKLY JORHAT NCA FOP 14357 

                

2315 THE KERALA KAUMUDI PVT LTD           273535 

  KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA PVT 36192 

  KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY THRISSUR NCA PVT 41960 

  KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY PATHANAMTHITTA NCA PVT 24310 

  KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY BANGALORE NCA PVT 3705 

  KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR                                                                                               NCA IND 37746 

  KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA PVT 44228 

  KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY KOLLAM NCA PVT 43943 

  KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY ALAPPUZHA                                                                                            NCA PVT 41451 

                

2316 
THE MATHRUBHUMI PRINTING & 

PUBLISHING CO. LTD. 
          1047185 

  BALABHUMI MALAYALAM WEEKLY CALICUT CHI PUB 59648 

  MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR                                                                                               NCA IND 189938 

  MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA PUB 164070 

  MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE NCA PUB 231876 

  
MATHRUBHUMI THOZHIL 

VARTHA 
MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOZHIKODE                                                                                            NCA PVT 401653 

                

2317 
THE MATHRUBHUMI PRINTING 

AND PUBLISHING CO. LTD. 
          444296 

  MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY KOLLAM                                                                                               NCA PVT 114677 

  MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY MALAPPURAM NCA PUB 76530 

  MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM                                                                                   NCA PUB 182731 

  MATHRUBHUMI YATHRA MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOZHIKODE UNC PUB 70358 

                

2318 
THE PRINTERS (MYSORE) PVT 

LTD 
          557027 

  PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY GULBARGA NCA IND 37934 

  PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY DAVANGERE                                                                                            NCA PVT 56485 

  PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY MYSORE NCA PVT 49707 

  PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY HOSPET NCA PVT 32837 

  PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY MANGALORE NCA PVT 25410 

  PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY DHARWAD NCA PVT 75718 

  PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY BENGALURU URBAN NCA PVT 278936 

                

2319 
THE PRINTERS 

(MYSORE)PRIVATE LTD 
          60609 

  DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY MYSORE NCA PVT 13834 

  DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY DAVANGERE NCA PVT 5257 

  DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY GULBARGA NCA IND 7288 

  DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY MANGALORE NCA PVT 13187 

  DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY VIAJYANAGAR NCA PVT 21043 

                

2320 THE SANDESH LIMITED           25672 

  AGRO SANDESH GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 20776 

  SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 4896 

                

2321 THE SANDESH LTD           222565 

  SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY 
TRAVELS SHRI SADAR 

RAJKOT 
NCA IND 211681 

  STREE GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD WOM PUB 10884 
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2322 THE SANDESH LTD.,           203131 

  SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY BHUJ NCA PUB 13577 

  SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA PVT 18147 

  SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY SURAT NCA IND 171407 

                

2323 THE STATESMAN LTD           205587 

  THE STATESMAN ENGLISH DAILY KOLKATA NCA PUB 178314 

  THE SUNDAY STATESMAN ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA PVT 27273 

                

2324 THE STATESMAN LTD.           39538 

  DAINIK STATESMAN BENGALI DAILY KOLKATA NCA PVT 11288 

  THE STATESMAN ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA PUB 28065 

  THE STATESMAN WEEKLY ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLKATA NCA PVT 185 

                

2325 THE TRIBUNE TRUST           405340 

  DAINIK TRIBUNE HINDI DAILY 
CHANDIGARH(PRINTED 

AT BATHINDA) 
NCA TRU 637 

  DAINIK TRIBUNE HINDI DAILY 
CHANDIGARH(PRINTED 

AT GURGAON) 
NCA TRU 8192 

  DAINIK TRIBUNE HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA TRU 12923 

  PUNJABI TRIBUNE PUNJABI DAILY 
CHANDIGARH(PRINTED 

AT GURGAON) 
NCA TRU 1451 

  PUNJABI TRIBUNE PUNJABI DAILY 
CHANDIGARH(PRINTED 

AT JALANDHAR) 
NCA TRU 11446 

  PUNJABI TRIBUNE PUNJABI DAILY 
CHANDIGARH(PRINTED 

AT BATHINDA 
NCA TRU 18773 

  PUNJABI TRIBUNE PUNJABI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA TRU 31668 

  THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA TRU 2577 

  THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY 
CHANDIGARH(PRINTED 

AT JALANDHAR) 
NCA TRU 99051 

  THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA TRU 10402 

  THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY 
CHANDIGARH(PRINTED 

AT GURGAON) 
NCA TRU 17711 

  THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY 
CHANDIGARH(PRINTED 

AT BATHINDA 
NCA TRU 24615 

  THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA TRU 165894 

                

2326 
THEJAS PUBLISHING 

CHARITABLE TRUST 
          265746 

  THEJASS MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR NCA TRU 32328 

  THEJASS MALAYALAM DAILY KOTTAYAM NCA TRU 50826 

  THEJASS MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE                                                                                            NCA TRU 63195 

  THEJASS MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA TRU 60729 

  THEJASS MALAYALAM DAILY ERNAKULAM NCA TRU 58668 

                

2327 THIRUMANI SRINIVAS           12000 

  YUVA TELANGANA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6000 

  YUVA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 6000 

                

2328 
THOUFEEQUE 

PUBLICATION(REGD.SOCIETY) 
          195422 

  SIRAJ MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA SOA 44135 

  SIRAJ MALAYALAM DAILY KOCHI NCA SOA 79405 

  SIRAJ MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR NCA SOA 71882 
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2329 
TIPPANNA MUTTAPPA 

CHALAWADI 
          4000 

  SATYA SODHA KANNADA DAILY BIJAPUR NCA IND 2000 

  SATYA SODHA KANNADA DAILY BAGALKOT NCA IND 2000 

                

2330 TRILOCHAN BISWAL           39700 

  
POLITICAL AND INDUSTRIAL 

TIMES OF ORISSA 
BILINGUAL DAILY KHORDHA NCA IND 15350 

  
POLITICAL AND INDUSTRIAL 

TIMES OF ORISSA 
BILINGUAL WEEKLY KHURDA NCA IND 17350 

  ZURAN BILINGUAL MONTHLY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 7000 

                

2331 
TRIPURARI SHARAN 

SRIVASTAVA 
          36816 

  COMPUTER JAGAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BAHRAICH NCA IND 6000 

  DEVI PATAN EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY BAHARAICH NCA IND 2000 

  DEVI PATAN PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY BAHARAICH NCA IND 2000 

  HOMOEO DOCTOR HINDI QUARTERLY BAHARAICH NCA IND 2000 

  HOUSE WIFE HINDI MONTHLY BAHARAICH WOM IND 2000 

  LOVE GURU HINDI QUARTERLY BAHARAICH NCA IND 2000 

  NIROG MANDIR HINDI QUARTERLY BAHARAICH NCA IND 2000 

  PRATIYOGITA GURU HINDI MONTHLY BEHRAICH NCA IND 1816 

  RAINBOW INDIA HINDI MONTHLY BAHARAICH NCA IND 6000 

  RASHTRIYA JUDGEMENT HINDI DAILY BAHARAICH NCA IND 6000 

  ROZGAR AVSAR HINDI WEEKLY BAHARAICH NCA IND 5000 

                

2332 
TRUE MEDIA INDIAN 

COMMUNICATION LTD. 
          130626 

  AAG URDU DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 2331 

  AAG URDU DAILY KANPUR NCA PVT 42559 

  AAG URDU DAILY MUMBAI NCA PVT 5473 

  AAG URDU DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA PVT 5937 

  AAG URDU DAILY AZAMGARH NCA PVT 16513 

  AAG URDU DAILY FAIZABAD NCA PVT 16455 

  AAG URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 41358 

                

2333 TUSHAR KANTI BOSE           80529 

  DANDAKARANYA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 35698 

  DANDAKARANYA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY BASTAR NCA IND 44831 

                

2334 
U.P.GRAMIN PATARKAR 

PARISAD 
          66700 

  GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY LAKHIMPUR KHERI NCA FOP 300 

  GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA SOA 25400 

  GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY HARDOI NCA SOA 25500 

  GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

                

2335 
U.P.GRAMIN PATARKAR 

PARISHAD 
          107700 

  GRAMEEN SAHARA HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA SOA 15500 

  GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA FOP 15500 

  GRAMIN SAHARA URDU DAILY HARDOI NCA SOA 25500 

  GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA SOA 15500 

  GRAMIN SAHARA URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA SOA 200 

  GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 35500 

                

2336 U.V.S.  SURYA KUMAR           77450 

  PRATAHKAALAM TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATANAM NCA IND 26100 

  PRATAHKAALAM TELUGU DAILY CHITTOOR NCA IND 25650 

  PRATAHKAALAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 25700 

                

2337 UDAI PRAKASH           3600 

  BHUSHAN JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  BHUSHAN JYOTI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1700 

                

2338 UDATHA SARATH BABU           17777 

  SHOW CAUSE TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE NCA IND 12000 

  SHOW CAUSE TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 5777 



 

279 

 

                

2339 UDAY GUPTA           4174 

  CITY NEWS BUREAU HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2104 

  CITY NEWS BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 2070 

                

2340 UDAYA KUMAR SAHOO           401715 

  BREAKING NEWS ENGLISH MONTHLY JAJPUR NCA IND 43287 

  ODISHA PRAGATI ODIA MONTHLY KHURDA NCA IND 44302 

  SINGHASANA ODIA DAILY BERHAMPUR NCA IND 132343 

  SINGHASANA ODIA DAILY JAJPUR NCA IND 75785 

  SINGHASANA ODIA MONTHLY BHUBANESWAR NCA IND 30120 

  SINGHASANA ODIA DAILY KHURDA NCA IND 75878 

                

2341 ULHAS PUBLICATIONS PVT. LTD.           320903 

  
RASHTRIYA VICHARANCHE 

DAINIK GOA TIMES 
MARATHI DAILY PANJIM NCA IND 44785 

  
RASHTRIYA VICHARANCHE 

DAINIK GOA TIMES 
MARATHI DAILY RATNAGIRI NCA IND 43800 

  RATNAGIRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY RAIGAD NCA PUB 44700 

  RATNAGIRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA PUB 22490 

  RATNAGIRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY SINDHUDURG NCA PUB 43849 

  RATNAGIRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI NCA PUB 44530 

  RATNAGIRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY RATNAGIRI NCA IND 76749 

                

2342 UMA DEVI           22000 

  MOHAN DHARA HINDI DAILY AMETHI NCA IND 16800 

  PUBLIC PRESSURE HINDI WEEKLY UNNAO NCA IND 5200 

                

2343 UMA KANT MISHRA           30950 

  SEEMA REKHA HINDI DAILY DEORIA                                                                                               NCA IND 15500 

  SEEMA REKHA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA NCA IND 15450 

                

2344 UMA SHARMA           241172 

  BHEDI NAJAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 90600 

  BHEDI NAZAR HINDI DAILY FARIDABAD NCA IND 150572 

                

2345 UMASHANKAR PANDEY           1600 

  KHOJI PATRAKARITA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 100 

  PUBLIC INFORMATION TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1500 

                

2346 UMENDRA DADHICH           8450 

  BRAHMAN EKTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1850 

  DADHICH PRABHA HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1200 

  DIVYA RASHTRA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 4200 

  DIVYA SANCHETNA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1200 

                

2347 UMESH C.SRIVASTAVA           22500 

  SHAHAR SAMTA HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 17500 

  SHAHAR SAMTA HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 5000 

                

2348 UMESH CHANDRA GUPTA           24800 

  BHINGA TIMES HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 1700 

  BHINGA TIMES HINDI DAILY SHRAVASTI NCA IND 17400 

  BHINGA TIMES URDU DAILY SHRAVASTI NCA IND 5700 

                

2349 UMESH CHATURVEDI           67674 

  MARUTI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 23475 

  MARUTI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY SATNA NCA IND 44199 

                

2350 UMESH GARG           28480 

  HUMAN INDIA HINDI DAILY GURUGRAM NCA IND 26480 

  HUMAN INDIA HINDI MONTHLY GURUGRAM NCA IND 2000 

                

2351 UMESH KUMAR DIXIT           84150 

  KIRTI KRANTI HINDI DAILY ANUPPUR NCA IND 5900 

  KIRTI KRANTI HINDI DAILY REEWA NCA IND 36600 

  KIRTIKRANTI HINDI DAILY SIDHI NCA IND 35650 

  KIRTIKRANTI HINDI DAILY SHAHDOL NCA IND 6000 
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2352 UMESH KUMAR SHARMA           5800 

  HIND HALCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1000 

  LOK PATRA VANI SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY JYOTIBA PHULE NAGAR NCA IND 1200 

  SIDDHARTH NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 1000 

  SIDDHARTH NEWS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2600 

                

2353 UMESH KUMAR TIWARI           22723 

  APAARDARSHI HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 16001 

  GAURAV PURAN BHARAT HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 6722 

                

2354 UMESH MISHRA            3990 

  AVADH KI JUNG HINDI DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 1995 

  AVADH KI JUNG HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR NCA IND 1995 

                

2355 UMESH MOTILALJI  RATHI           6797 

  VIDARBHA BHUSHAN BILINGUAL DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 4682 

  VIDARBHA BHUSHAN BILINGUAL WEEKLY WARDHA NCA IND 2115 

                

2356 UPENDRA KUMAR PUSHPANJALI           48700 

  EAST INDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 15000 

  EAST INDIA HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR                                                                                  
NCA IND 15700 

  EAST INDIA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 6000 

  EAST INDIA URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 6000 

  EAST INDIA NEWS BULLETIN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 6000 

                

2357 UPENDRA TIWARI           14758 

  CARRIYAR MASTER HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 4000 

  RASHTRIYA GARIMA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10758 

                

2358 UPESH P.OSWAL           25355 

  YUGANTAR GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 15155 

  YUGANTAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AMRELI NCA IND 10200 

                

2359 
UPESHKUMAR PRAMODBHAI 

OSWAL 
          22027 

  GUJARAT SUKAN GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 12500 

  KATHIYAWADI KALAM GUJARATI WEEKLY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 9527 

                

2360 UPMA BAJPAYEE           104500 

  ARUN PRAHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 33500 

  NAV DIVAS HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 38750 

  NAV DIVAS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 32250 

                

2361 URMILA SINGH           9000 

  ANANT SATTA HINDI WEEKLY BASTI NCA IND 3000 

  JAN HIT SATTA HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 3000 

  JANHIT SATTA TODAY HINDI MONTHLY BASTI NCA IND 3000 

                

2362 URVISH N. VYAS           22300 

  TEJVANI GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 5900 

  TIMES OF KARNAVATI GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 16400 

                

2363 USHA AGARWAL           50720 

  KAM KISKA HAI URDU FORTNIGHTLY MORADABAD NCA IND 15220 

  PRACHAND SHAKTI HINDI DAILY PANNA                                                                                                NCA IND 35500 

                

2364 USHA JAISWAL           8800 

  
NISHPAKSH SWATANTRA RAJ 

VARTA 
HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW                                                                                              NCA IND 3400 

  
NISHPAKSH SWATANTRA RAJ 

VARTA 
HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

                

2365 USHA SHARMA           75925 

  BHAVISHYA WAK URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 44675 

  SAMAY SRIJAN TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GWALIOR NCA IND 11125 
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  SAMAYA SRIJAN TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 15125 

  SARVPRIYA BHARAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY FARIDABAD NCA IND 5000 

                

2366 USHA VERMA           10700 

  USHA TENDER TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5300 

  USHA TENDER TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

                

2367 
USHODAY ENTERPRISES 

PRIVATE LIMITED. 
          102480 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA PUB 53999 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA PVT 48481 

                

2368 
USHODAYA ENTERPRISES 

PRIVATE LIMITED 
          494525 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA PUB 66419 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDY NCA PVT 428106 

                

2369 
USHODAYA ENTERPRISES 

PRIVATE LIMITED. 
          759194 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL                                                                                             NCA PUB 55186 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY CHENNAI NCA PUB 12667 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY WEST GODAVARI NCA PUB 81903 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY DELHI NCA FOP 3375 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY KADAPA NCA PUB 43812 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY BANGALORE NCA PUB 37493 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL                                                                                              NCA PUB 57009 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY SRIKAKULAM NCA PUB 87310 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY 
EAST GODAVARI/ 

RAJAHMUNDRY 
NCA PVT 103015 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA PVT 127742 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY VIZIANAGARAM                                                                                         NCA PVT 149682 

                

2370 
USHODYA EMNTERPRISES 

PRIVATE LIMITED. 
          447032 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA PVT 54733 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA PVT 65367 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA PUB 57900 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA PVT 50911 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA PVT 93991 

  EENADU TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR                                                                                           NCA PVT 124130 

                

2371 
UTKAL MAIL PRAKASHAN PVT 

LTD. 
          225741 

  UTKAL MAIL ODIA DAILY JAGATSINGHPUR NCA PVT 17554 

  UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY JAMSHEDPUR NCA PVT 41425 

  UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA SOA 41425 

  UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY 
KHORDHA/ 

BHUBANESWAR 
NCA PUB 40429 

  UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY SUNDARGARH NCA PVT 42425 

  UTKAL MAIL ODIA DAILY 
KHORDHA/ 

BHUBANESWAR 
NCA IND 42483 

                

2372 
UTKAL MAIL PRAKASHANI PVT. 

LTD. 
          61707 

  UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 20337 

  UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY RANCHI                                                                                               NCA PUB 41370 

                

2373 UTTAM KUMAR SINGH           46050 

  APRADH KI KHABAR BILINGUAL DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1500 

  BANDE BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 19000 

  CROSS NEWS BILINGUAL MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  UTTAM BIHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY PATNA NCA IND 23550 

                

2374 UTTAM SHRIRAM DAGADU           96047 

  GAONWALA MARATHI DAILY NANDED NCA IND 24536 

  GAONWALA MARATHI DAILY BEED NCA IND 18445 
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  GAONWALA MARATHI DAILY PARBHANI NCA IND 24525 

  GAONWALA MARATHI DAILY HINGOLI NCA IND 28541 

                

2375 UTTAMA DEVI           5400 

  UTTAM BUREAU URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  UTTAM BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  UTTAM BUREAU HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

2376 
UTTAR PRADESH NEWS 

NETWORK 
          24000 

  UTTAR PRADESH NEWS HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA EDI 6000 

  UTTAR PRADESH NEWS HINDI WEEKLY BAHARAICH NCA TRU 6000 

  UTTAR PRADESH NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA TRU 6000 

  UTTAR PRADESH NEWS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW NCA PUB 6000 

                

2377 V. SAIRAM           8400 

  MAHANADI TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDY NCA IND 6500 

  MAHANADI TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 1900 

                

2378 V. SHANKARA SHARMA           27500 

  POLICE TODAY TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 16500 

  TELUGU REKHA TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 11000 

                

2379 V. SRINIVAS REDDY           54341 

  AKSHARA REKHA TELUGU DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 22175 

  INDIAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 26666 

  RYTHU VYAVASAYAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 5500 

                

2380 V.RAVINDER REDDY           42000 

  TELUGU PORU TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY NALGONDA                                                                                             NCA IND 10600 

  TELUGU PORU TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA                                                                                             NCA IND 15600 

  TELUGU PORU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 15800 

                

2381 V.SRINIVAS REDDY           79207 

  PRAJA JYOTHI TELUGU WEEKLY ADILABAD NCA IND 15591 

  PRAJA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY RANGA REDDY NCA IND 23775 

  PRAJA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY ADILABAD NCA IND 35841 

  PRAJA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY NIZAMABAD NCA IND 2000 

  PRAJA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY WARANGAL NCA IND 2000 

                

2382 V.V.RAMANA MURTHY           94101 

  
SANCHALANA VAARTHAA 

PATRIKA LEADER 
TELUGU DAILY 

EAST GODAVARI/ 

RAJAHMUNDRY 
NCA IND 45607 

  
SANCHALANA VAARTHAA 

PATRIKA LEADER 
TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 48494 

                

2383 VADDEPALLY GOVARDHAN           31600 

  TELANGANA PRASTHANAM TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 25100 

  TELANGANA PRASTHANAM TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 6500 

                

2384 
VAGHASIYA SUBHASHBHAI 

CHANDULAL 
          22659 

  SAURASHTRA MIJAJ GUJARATI WEEKLY RAJKOT NCA IND 5904 

  SAURASHTRA SATYA GUJARATI DAILY RAJKOT NCA IND 16755 

                

2385 VAIBHAV PRAVINBHAI SOLANKI           17383 

  JORAVARNAGAR TIMES GUJARATI DAILY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 11733 

  JORAVARNAGAR TIMES GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRANAGAR NCA IND 5650 

                

2386 
VAIBHAV PUBLICATION PVT. 

LTD. 
          444658 

  VIRAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA PVT 75158 

  VIRAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA PVT 75000 

  VIRAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 294500 

                

2387 VAJEEH AHMAD ANDRABI           3919 
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  BARG-E-CHINAR URDU DAILY SRINAGAR                                                                                             NCA IND 1950 

  JABROOT URDU WEEKLY SRINAGAR                                                                                             NCA IND 1969 

                

2388 VAJID KHAN           4100 

  KRANTI PRABHA KANNADA DAILY TUMKUR NCA IND 2000 

  VIJAYA KAALA KANNADA DAILY TUMAKURU NCA IND 2100 

                

2389 VAKITI VENKATESHAM           26600 

  VAARTHALOKAM TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 15800 

  VAARTHALOKAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 10800 

                

2390 VALLURU PRASAD KUMAR           57100 

  ANTHIMA THEERPU TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE                                                                                              UNC IND 15200 

  ANTHIMATEERPU TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 12600 

  ANTHIMATEERPU TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 11000 

  ANTHIMATEERPU TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATHI NCA IND 6000 

  ANTHIMATEERPU TELUGU DAILY NELLORE NCA IND 12100 

  ANTHIMATEERPU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA IND 200 

                

2391 VALUE PLUS           16138 

  AMBATTUR MAIL BILINGUAL MONTHLY THIRUVALLUR NCA SOA 250 

  AMBATTUR TIMES BILINGUAL MONTHLY THIRUVALLUR NCA FOP 250 

  AYAPAKKAM TIMES BILINGUAL MONTHLY THIRUVALLUR NCA SOA 250 

  PATTABIRAM TIMES BILINGUAL MONTHLY THIRUVALLUR NCA SOA 250 

  POONAMALLEE TIMES BILINGUAL MONTHLY THIRUVALLUR NCA SOA 250 

  THIRUMULLAIVOYAL TIMES BILINGUAL MONTHLY THIRUVALLUR NCA SOA 250 

  THIRUNINRAVUR TIMES BILINGUAL MONTHLY THIRUVALLUR NCA SOA 250 

  TOWN NEWS BILINGUAL DAILY THIRUVALLUR NCA FOP 13888 

  TOWN PROPERTY BILINGUAL MONTHLY THIRUVALLUR NCA FOP 250 

  TOWN TIMES BILINGUAL WEEKLY CHENNAI NCA IND 250 

                

2392 VAMIK KHAN           4000 

  FRIENDS SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

  FRIENDS SAMAY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 2000 

                

2393 VANDANA BHAGAT           3800 

  EARLY MORNING ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

  RECENT NEWS ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 1900 

                

2394 VANGURI  GANESWARA RAO           10800 

  UDAYA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5000 

  UDAYA JYOTHI TELUGU WEEKLY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 5800 

                

2395 
VARTHAMANAM VENTURES (P) 

LTD. 
          84000 

  VARTHAMANAM MALAYALAM DAILY KOCHI NCA PVT 23501 

  VARTHAMANAM MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE NCA PVT 60499 

                

2396 VARUN GUPTA           15375 

  GAHOI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR NCA IND 2200 

  VENUS TODAY HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 2225 

  VENUS TODAY HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 10950 

                

2397 
VASANT KRISHNAJI 

DATTAWADE 
          66284 

  KALI GANGA SAPTAHIK MARATHI WEEKLY KOLHAPUR NCA IND 21475 

  MAHASATTA MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA FOP 38638 

  POLICE DUNIYA BILINGUAL WEEKLY BELGAUM NCA IND 6171 

                

2398 VASANTI BEN Y CHAUHAN           18000 

  AAJ NO SANDESH GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 6000 

  AAJ NO SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA IND 12000 

                

2399 VASU GUPTA           8700 

  HARDOI KI AAWAZ URDU DAILY HARDOI NCA IND 3200 

  THE ADVERTISER HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 
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2400 VED PRAKASH           223409 

  DHOLPUR CHITRAN HINDI WEEKLY DHAULPUR                                                                                             NCA IND 4500 

  MATHUR VAISHYA CHITRAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DHAULPUR NCA IND 5000 

  PAG PAG BILINGUAL MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  RASHTRIYA SAGAR HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 43952 

  RASHTRIYA SAGAR HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 98967 

  RASHTRIYA SAGAR HINDI DAILY RANCHI                                                                                               NCA IND 69290 

  VIJAY SAMRAT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI UNC IND 500 

                

2401 VED PRAKASH DIXIT           11300 

  BAHUJAN PRERANA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  GYAN KAUSHAL HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5800 

                

2402 VED PRAKASH SHARMA           29300 

  HIND PRAHARI HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1800 

  HIND PRAHARI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 16000 

  MAN KI TARANG NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11500 

                

2403 
VEEKSHANAM PRINTING & 

PUBLISHING CO.LTD 
          109669 

  VEEKSHANAM MALAYALAM DAILY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM NCA PVT 30374 

  VEEKSHANAM MALAYALAM DAILY KOZHIKODE NCA PVT 28355 

  VEEKSHANAM MALAYALAM DAILY KANNUR NCA PVT 22585 

  VEEKSHANAM MALAYALAM DAILY COCHIN NCA IND 28355 

                

2404 VEENA TRIPATHI           11000 

  KHABAR PURABIYA HINDI DAILY SANT KABIR NAGAR NCA IND 5500 

  KHABAR PURABIYA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 5500 

                

2405 
VEER ARJUN NEWSPAPERS PVT. 

LTD. 
          185976 

  DAILY VEER ARJUN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA PVT 114623 

  VEER ARJUN HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 40335 

  VEER ARJUN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA PVT 31018 

                

2406 VEER SINGH           155450 

  HARIDWAR GAZETTE URDU DAILY HARDWAR NCA IND 36000 

  HARIDWAR GAZETTE URDU WEEKLY HARIDWAR                                                                                             NCA IND 40000 

  KRAMBADDH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2200 

  KRAMBADDH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  KRAMBADDH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2750 

  MANAV JAGAT HINDI DAILY SHARANPUR NCA IND 36000 

  MANISH TIMES HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 36000 

                

2407 VELAGA ASHOK KUMAR           13300 

  PRIYATAMA NAYAKUDU TELUGU MONTHLY VIZIANAGARAM NCA IND 3500 

  SEEMANDAHRA UDAYAM TELUGU DAILY VIZIANAGARAM NCA IND 9800 

                

2408 VELSELA SRINIVASA RAO           18500 

  BHARATHA VANITHA TELUGU WEEKLY GUNTUR NCA IND 6500 

  BHARATHA VANITHA TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 12000 

                

2409 VEMULA VENKATESHWARLU           7850 

  VEMULA EXPRESS TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6000 

  VEMULA EXPRESS TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1850 

                

2410 VENNAMALLA JYOTHI           7400 

  PRAJA PARIPALANA TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 1900 

  PRAJA PARIPALANA TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 5500 

                

2411 VENNAMALLA RAMESH BABU           13500 

  DEMOCRACY EXPRESS TELUGU MONTHLY NALGONDA NCA IND 6000 

  PRAJALA PATRIKA- TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA                                                                                             NCA IND 7500 
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PRAJASWAMYAM 

                

2412 
VENNAPUSA DASARADHA RAMI 

REDDY 
          17000 

  BADI GUDI TELUGU MONTHLY GUNTUR NCA IND 5000 

  MAATA KOSAM TELUGU DAILY GUNTUR NCA IND 7000 

  MANA KALASALA TELUGU WEEKLY GUNTUR NCA IND 5000 

                

2413 VENUKUMAR K.H.           51 

  GIRIVAHINI KANNADA DAILY CHIKMAGALUR NCA IND 25 

  SATHYADA HONALU KANNADA DAILY HASSAN NCA IND 26 

                

2414 VIBHA VIJAY AJMIRE           8600 

  VIDARBHA RANG BILINGUAL DAILY WARDHA NCA IND 4800 

  VIDARBHA RANG BILINGUAL WEEKLY WARDHA NCA IND 3800 

                

2415 VICHAR VYAS           4600 

  JAN YATRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2400 

  JAN YATRA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 2200 

                

2416 
VIDARBHA PUBLICATIONS PVT 

LTD. 
          269061 

  DESHONNATI MARATHI DAILY JALGAON NCA PUB 62058 

  DESHONNATI MARATHI DAILY NAGPUR NCA SOA 207003 

                

2417 VIDYA DEVI           61500 

  TAMSA SANKET HINDI DAILY AMBEDKAR NAGAR NCA IND 36000 

  TAMSA SANKET HINDI WEEKLY FAIZABAD NCA IND 25500 

                

2418 VIDYAPATI UPADHYAY           19500 

  SAMAY GATI HINDI DAILY EVENING INDORE                                                                                               NCA IND 18500 

  SAMAY GATI (MORNING) HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA PVT 1000 

                

2419 VIJAY BALASAHEB ODE           6500 

  AJINKYA BHARAT MARATHI DAILY BULDANA NCA IND 3050 

  AJINKYA BHARAT MARATHI DAILY AKOLA NCA IND 3450 

                

2420 VIJAY BANSAL           16000 

  DES PARDES PUNJABI DAILY PATIALA NCA IND 8000 

  DES PARDES PUNJABI WEEKLY MANSA                                                                                                NCA IND 8000 

                

2421 VIJAY BHARDWAJ           72350 

  HAPPY DELHI HINDI DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 36425 

  JYOTI DARPAN HINDI DAILY GURUGRAM NCA IND 35925 

                

2422 VIJAY BUDHIA           51686 

  KAHI ANKAHI HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 25933 

  KAHI ANKAHI HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA IND 25753 

                

2423 VIJAY CHIDAR           8450 

  NARMADA KI PUKAR HINDI DAILY RAISEN NCA IND 5750 

  NARMADA KI PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY RAISEN NCA IND 2700 

                

2424 VIJAY GUPTA           50759 

  HIM UJALA HINDI WEEKLY SIRMOUR NCA IND 5766 

  VAISHYA VYAAPAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  YOUNG BITES ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 42993 

                

2425 VIJAY HARI PATIL           2600 

  BHARAT SEVAK MARATHI DAILY NANDURBAR NCA IND 1100 

  BHARAT SHAKTI MARATHI WEEKLY NANDURBAR NCA IND 1500 

                

2426 VIJAY KHUSHALRAO KALE           94816 

  ATHWADE NAKLI BURKHE MARATHI WEEKLY YAVATMAL NCA IND 7666 

  DAMANCHAKKRA MARATHI DAILY YAVATMAL NCA IND 87150 

                

2427 VIJAY KUMAR           153922 

  ASHOKA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16500 
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  HAFTE KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY BARMER NCA IND 7314 

  OPEN SEARCH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 24200 

  OPEN SEARCH ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 23200 

  OPEN SEARCH HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 17000 

  PAYAL KI GUNJ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5200 

  RAJASTHAN RISE HINDI MONTHLY BARMER NCA IND 4558 

  REPUBLICAN POST HINDI WEEKLY AGRA NCA IND 16500 

  SARV HITKARI HINDI WEEKLY ROHTAK NCA IND 5650 

  SATELLITE DELHI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 27700 

  SIMAWARTI SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SRIGANGANAGAR NCA IND 600 

  VOICE OF AVADH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

2428 VIJAY KUMAR CHOPRA           64500 

  FILMI DUNIYA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI FIL IND 4500 

  INDIAN NEWS ECHO ENGLISH DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 15000 

  TARA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15000 

  TARA HINDI DAILY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 15000 

  TARA HINDI DAILY DELHI UNC IND 15000 

                

2429 VIJAY KUMAR DAS           114916 

  RASHTRIYA HINDI MAIL HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 18500 

  RASHTRIYA HINDI MAIL HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 27500 

  RASHTRIYA HINDI MAIL HINDI DAILY INDORE                                                                                               NCA IND 28041 

  RASHTRIYA HINDI MAIL HINDI DAILY BHOPAL                                                                                               NCA IND 40875 

                

2430 VIJAY KUMAR DIWAKAR           24400 

  SANSANI OF INDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  VIJAY NEWS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 19000 

  VIJAY NEWS HINDI DAILY FARIDABAD NCA IND 1900 

  VIJAY NEWS HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 1500 

                

2431 VIJAY KUMAR DIXIT           50900 

  SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA HINDI WEEKLY SHRAVASTI NCA IND 5700 

  SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA HINDI QUARTERLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 700 

  SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA HINDI DAILY FAIZABAD NCA IND 600 

  SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 600 

  SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 26000 

  SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYAM SANSKRIT WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 500 

  SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5600 

  SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYAN HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 5700 

                

2432 VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA           15700 

  ALLAHABAD LIVES HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 2500 

  KAL PHIR KABHI NAHI AYEGA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 2200 

  VISHESH CRIME HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW UNC IND 5500 

  VISHESH CRIME HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

                

2433 VIJAY KUMAR YADAV           48819 

  DEV VRAT HINDI DAILY AZAMGARH NCA IND 39519 

  UNITED TODAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 5500 

  UNITED TODAY HINDI MONTHLY RAIBAREILLY NCA IND 3800 

                

2434 VIJAY RAO ZILPE           42200 

  SAMAY DARSHAN HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA IND 6200 

  SAMAY DARSHAN HINDI DAILY DURG NCA IND 36000 

                

2435 VIJAY SHARMA           33845 

  AAM MAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 6400 

  JAN AAS TIMES HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 6800 

  MALWA HERALD HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 18845 

  NEWS CHAKRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 1800 

                

2436 VIJAY SINGH           15216 
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  LIFE DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 4116 

  SELF REPORTER NEWS HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 5600 

  SELF REPORTER NEWS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 5500 

                

2437 VIJAY SINGH RAJPUT           4600 

  BHARAT KIRTI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  VIJAY REKHA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2100 

                

2438 
VIJAYABHANU PUBLICATIONS 

PVT.LTD. 
          22607 

  VIJAYABHANU TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA PVT 5200 

  VIJAYABHANU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 7041 

  VIJAYABHANU TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA IND 10366 

                

2439 VIJENDRA KUMAR RAWAT           3600 

  NEWS PRESSURE HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT NCA IND 1800 

  NEWS PRESSURE HINDI DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 1800 

                

2440 VIJENDRA SAXENA           53550 

  BHARAT KI AANKH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25450 

  BHARAT KI AANKH HINDI DAILY MANDLA NCA IND 16050 

  CHITRANSH KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 12050 

                

2441 VIJENDRA SINGH           10050 

  DESH KI NAZAR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 1850 

  DESH KI NAZAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2200 

  UJJWAL UJALA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 6000 

                

2442 VIKAS GARG           26250 

  HAMARI CHOUPAL HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 2100 

  UTTARAKHAND KA VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  UTTARAKHAND KA VIKAS HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5400 

  UTTARAKHAND PRAHARI HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 13350 

                

2443 VIKAS KUMAR           42434 

  DOON DEHARA HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 10300 

  DOON DEHARA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 15300 

  HUM KYUN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 4402 

  VOICE OF TRUST ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 12432 

                

2444 VIKAS SHARMA           87991 

  AACHARYA VIKAS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 1900 

  AMAR SHYAM HINDI DAILY UJJAIN                                                                                               NCA IND 36566 

  KUNJ KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 15600 

  PARDESH BHUMI ENGLISH WEEKLY JAMMU NCA IND 2500 

  UDGAR HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 15275 

  UDGAR HINDI DAILY BHIND NCA IND 16150 

                

2445 VIKAS YADAV           87900 

  DILIP TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  DILIP TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5700 

  SANDAULI TIMES HINDI DAILY BARABANKI NCA IND 15300 

  SANDAULI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI NCA IND 15300 

  SANDAULI TIMES HINDI DAILY GONDA NCA IND 15400 

  SANDAULI TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15400 

  SANDAULI TIMES HINDI DAILY SHAHJAHANPUR NCA IND 15300 

                

2446 VIKRAM SINGH YADAV           10200 

  UNITE FOR HUMANITY HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3400 

  UNITE FOR HUMANITY BILINGUAL MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3400 

  UNITE FOR HUMANITY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3400 

                

2447 VIKRAMSINGH SISODIYA           10100 

  HELLO RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY BANSWARA NCA IND 5050 

  HELLO RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY BANSWARA NCA IND 5050 
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2448 VIKRAMSINH VIJAYSINH PAWAR           170070 

  SAHITYABINDU MARATHI DAILY KOLHAPUR NCA IND 104233 

  SAHITYABINDU MARATHI WEEKLY KOLHAPUR                                                                                             NCA IND 65837 

                

2449 VIMAL KUMAR V. PATEL           82925 

  CAPITAL TIMES GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 36500 

  CAPITAL TIMES GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 30425 

  CAPITAL TIMES GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 16000 

                

2450 VINAY JOSHI           255500 

  VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY CHURU NCA IND 36000 

  VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY NAGAUR NCA IND 36000 

  VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY BARAN NCA IND 36000 

  VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 16000 

  VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 43500 

  VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY JAISALMER NCA IND 36000 

  VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY SRIGANGANAGAR NCA IND 16000 

  VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY HANUMANGARH NCA IND 36000 

                

2451 VINAY KUMAR           10900 

  INDIAN NATURE SANSKRIT DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1000 

  INDIAN NATURE SANSKRIT MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 600 

  MAITHILI PRASANG HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  MAITHILI PRASANG ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 2000 

  PARAKH PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD NCA IND 5300 

                

2452 VINAY MISHRA           124660 

  DADHICHI HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR NCA IND 26000 

  TAHREER E MULK URDU DAILY SITAPUR NCA IND 800 

  VINAY UJALA HINDI DAILY UJJAIN NCA IND 25750 

  VINAY UJALA HINDI DAILY INDORE NCA IND 36525 

  VINAY UJALA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 35585 

                

2453 VINAYAK PUBLICATION           10913 

  TATHYA BAAN BILINGUAL DAILY BHOPAL NCA PUB 5913 

  TATHYA BAAN BILINGUAL MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA SOA 5000 

                

2454 
VINAYAK SUKHDEV 

DAHATONDE 
          2600 

  SAMARTHDARSHAN MARATHI WEEKLY JALNA NCA IND 2100 

  SAMARTHDARSHAN MARATHI DAILY JALNA NCA IND 500 

                

2455 VINEET KUMAR           2600 

  AATMBAL HINDI WEEKLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 500 

  N 30 LIVE BILINGUAL MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 500 

  NEWS 30 HINDI DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 500 

  NEWS 30 HINDI MONTHLY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 500 

  NEWS 30 URDU DAILY 
GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 
NCA IND 600 

                

2456 VINEETA MAHAJAN           33200 

  SWATANTRA DUNIYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16700 

  SWATANTRA DUNIYA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16500 

                

2457 VINITA KARNANI           6000 

  SACHCHA SAGAR HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 3000 

  SACHCHA SAGAR HINDI DAILY TONK NCA IND 3000 

                

2458 VINOD KUMAR           154444 

  AADAMPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HISAR NCA IND 2800 

  BAHADURGARH AAJ TAK HINDI MONTHLY JHAJJAR NCA IND 2600 

  CHANDI BHUMI HINDI WEEKLY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 5478 

  DHIRAN TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1900 

  HEALTH SPECTRUM ENGLISH MONTHLY GHAZIABAD MAH IND 675 
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  KAL KA SAMRAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER NCA IND 4800 

  NARAD CHARCHA HINDI DAILY BASTI NCA IND 15700 

  NARAD CHARCHA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15717 

  NARAD CHARCHA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5447 

  PATIALA NEWS HINDI WEEKLY PATIALA NCA IND 1700 

  PAWAN PRARTHANA HINDI WEEKLY VIDISHA NCA IND 10731 

  RAJ DRISHTIKON HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2400 

  SCIENTIFIC INDIA ENGLISH BI-MONTHLY DEHRADUN SCI IND 1000 

  TAMOT KA DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 5500 

  TAWI MAIL HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 24991 

  THE MEDIA EXPRESSION ENGLISH MONTHLY CHANDIGARH NCA IND 7260 

  TRULY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 39245 

  VINOD VARTA HINDI WEEKLY NAINITAL                                                                                             NCA IND 6500 

                

2459 VINOD KUMAR CHHIBBAR           37000 

  DAKHAL URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 5550 

  DINCHARYA HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 25900 

  DINCHARYA HINDI DAILY SONIPAT NCA IND 5550 

                

2460 VINOD KUMAR YADAV           103300 

  ALERT AFSARSHAHI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 7700 

  CARE TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16500 

  JANTANTRA LIVE HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 7500 

  JANTANTRA LIVE HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 13500 

  QAUMI SAMAJ URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15300 

  SUCHNA SANKALAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16300 

  SUCHNA SANKALAN HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 17500 

  SUCHNA SANKALAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW SOW IND 1800 

  SUCHNA SANKALAN ENGLISH MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  UGTA SAMAJWAD HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  WARIS E AWAZ ENGLISH MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  WARIS E AWAZ HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

                

2461 VINOD R. MAHESHWARI           970397 

  NAV RASHTRA MARATHI DAILY AMRAVATI NCA IND 43565 

  NAV RASHTRA MARATHI DAILY CHANDRAPUR NCA IND 44090 

  NAV RASHTRA MARATHI DAILY NASHIK NCA IND 100877 

  NAV RASHTRA MARATHI DAILY NAGPUR NCA IND 304257 

  NAV RASHTRA MARATHI DAILY MUMBAI                                                                                               NCA IND 266704 

  NAV RASHTRA MARATHI DAILY PUNE NCA IND 210904 

                

2462 VINOD SAINI           12000 

  NAWA-I-WAQT AZEEM ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 6000 

  NAWA-I-WAQT AZEEM URDU DAILY JAMMU                                                                                                NCA IND 6000 

                

2463 VINOD SHANKER PARASHAR           39708 

  AZIZ TANZIM URDU DAILY PATNA NCA IND 15500 

  BHARAT MANGALAM HINDI DAILY PATNA NCA IND 24208 

                

2464 VINOD SHARMA           30900 

  AVADH KI JAAN URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  JAN CHOUPAL HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10500 

  JODHPUR INFO MAGAZINE HINDI MONTHLY JODHPUR NCA IND 4100 

  PEOPLES PRAVAKTA HINDI DAILY EVENING BHOPAL NCA IND 7000 

  PEOPLES PRAVAKTA BILINGUAL MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 7500 

                

2465 VINOD SINGH PUNDIR           31100 

  SATYA KI GEHRAI HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 25800 

  SATYA KI GEHRAI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 5300 

                

2466 VINOD SINGH TOMAR           20760 

  INTERNAL NEWS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 10590 

  INTERNAL NEWS HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 10170 

                

2467 VINOD VERMA           85012 

  JANSHIKHAR HINDI DAILY MORENA                                                                                               NCA IND 18633 
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  JANSHIKHAR HINDI WEEKLY MORENA NCA IND 24891 

  JANSHIKHAR HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 24200 

  SARVALOK NEWS HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 926 

  VEERDHARA HINDI WEEKLY MORENA NCA IND 16362 

                

2468 VIPENDRA KUMAR SINGH           53200 

  SULTAN-E-AVADH URDU DAILY BALLIA NCA IND 16200 

  SULTAN-E-AVADH URDU DAILY SULTANPUR NCA IND 37000 

                

2469 VIPIN MISHRA           32000 

  SAHAJSATTA HINDI DAILY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 15800 

  SAHAJSATTA HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD NCA IND 16200 

                

2470 VIPIN MOHAN SHARMA           181500 

  BACHON KE SANG HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT CHI IND 16000 

  BACHON KE SANG HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MEERUT CHI IND 16000 

  CITI BULLETIN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  CITY BULLETIN URDU DAILY BHAGPAT NCA IND 16000 

  CITY BULLETIN URDU DAILY MEERUT NCA IND 16000 

  CITY BULLETIN URDU DAILY EVENING HAPUR NCA IND 16000 

  CITY BULLETIN HINDI DAILY BAGHPAT NCA IND 16000 

  CITY BULLETIN HINDI DAILY EVENING DELHI UNC IND 6000 

  CITY CHANNELS MAGAZINE ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 15500 

  RAJDHANI LOK HINDI MONTHLY DELHI UNC IND 16000 

  RAJDHANI LOK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 16000 

  RAJDHANI LOKE HINDI WEEKLY DELHI SOW IND 16000 

                

2471 VIRENDER GUPTA           69800 

  RANJAY BHARAT SECULAR HINDI DAILY DEHRADUN NCA IND 25200 

  RANJAY BHARAT SECULAR HINDI DAILY YAMUNANAGAR NCA IND 44600 

                

2472 VIRENDER KUMAR           35608 

  ART TIMES BILINGUAL MONTHLY DELHI NCA IND 1000 

  BHARTIYA PRATISHTHA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 5400 

  PAAVAN SANSAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 24008 

  WISDOM WAY HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5200 

                

2473 VIRENDER SINGH ANAND           49500 

  ANAND TIMES HINDI DAILY 
CHATRAPATI SHAHU JI 

MAHARAJ NAGAR 
NCA IND 24500 

  ANAND TIMES HINDI DAILY RAIBAREILLY                                                                                          NCA IND 25000 

                

2474 VIRENDRA SHARMA           29325 

  MEDIA WATCH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6500 

  MEDIA WATCH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 11800 

  MEDIA WATCH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY REWA NCA IND 10500 

  SAMAJ VIGYAN-SHODH PATRIKA BILINGUAL HALF YEARLY MEERUT NCA IND 525 

                

2475 
VISALAANDHRA VIGNANA 

SAMITI 
          281538 

  VISALAANDHRA TELUGU DAILY TIRUPATI NCA SOA 37893 

  VISALAANDHRA TELUGU DAILY VISAKHAPATNAM NCA SOA 36685 

  VISALAANDHRA TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA SOA 27075 

  VISALAANDHRA TELUGU DAILY KHAMMAM NCA TRU 27438 

  VISALAANDHRA TELUGU DAILY KURNOOL NCA SOA 27577 

  VISALAANDHRA TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD NCA SOA 37771 

  VISALAANDHRA ENGLISH DAILY KRISHNA/ VIJAYWADA NCA SOA 43133 

  VISALAANDHRA TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA SOA 43966 

                

2476 VISHAL CHOPRA           189989 
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  JAMMU MESSAGE ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 44990 

  JAMMU METRO URDU DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 25000 

  JAMMU METRO HINDI DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 25000 

  JAMMU METRO ENGLISH DAILY JAMMU NCA IND 44999 

  JAMMU METRO HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 25000 

  JAMMU METRO ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 25000 

                

2477 VISHNU PUROHIT           30450 

  QAUMI AKHBAR URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15225 

  THE COUNTRY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15225 

                

2478 VISHNU SHANKER TRIPATHI           24791 

  AADARSH POLICE JAN SANDESH BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  AADARSH POLICE JAN SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1000 

  AZAD ADALAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR DEHAT NCA IND 2000 

  AZAD ADALAT URDU WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  AZAD ADALAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  AZAD ADALAT URDU WEEKLY KANPUR DEHAT NCA IND 2000 

  BITHOOR SARJAMI URDU DAILY EVENING KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  BITHOOR SARJAMI HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 1791 

  HIGH COURT NEWS REPORT BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  INDIA SAMVAD HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR DEHAT NCA IND 2000 

  INDIA SAMVAD HINDI DAILY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  LIVE STATEMENT BILINGUAL WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

  MAHAKALESHWAR TIMES BILINGUAL FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 2000 

                

2479 VISHNU SHARMA           41425 

  HADOTI ADHIKAR HINDI DAILY FARIDABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 39625 

  SABKI PEHCHAAN HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR NCA IND 1800 

                

2480 VISHNU SINHA           65198 

  AGRADOOT HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA IND 18513 

  AGRADOOT HINDI DAILY JABALPUR NCA IND 17021 

  AGRADOOT HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 29664 

                

2481 VISHRAM SHARMA           3400 

  AVATAR KRANTI HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1000 

  AVATAR KRANTI KI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

  AVATAR KRANTI KI URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1200 

                

2482 VISHWA PAL SINGH           32500 

  AASHI SAMACHAR PATRA HINDI WEEKLY KANNAUJ NCA IND 16000 

  AASHI SAMACHAR PATRA HINDI DAILY KANNAUJ NCA IND 16500 

                

2483 VISHWAJEET SRIVASTAVA           33700 

  EDUCATION ENLIGHTENMENT ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16800 

  EDUCATION ENLIGHTENMENT ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 16900 

                

2484 VISHWANATH KHINCHI           6400 

  RAJASTHAN KI PUKAR HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA IND 4200 

  RAJASTHAN LOKVANI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY ALWAR NCA IND 2200 

                

2485 VITHALBHAI K. SHINGALA           54000 

  KISAN DOOT GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 18000 

  LOKAYAT GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 18000 

  SARPANCH NO SANDESH GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 18000 

                

2486 
VITHALBHAI KARSHANBHAI 

PATEL  
          30400 

  RASHTRA DOOT GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 28500 

  RASHTRA DOOT GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 1900 

                

2487 VIVEK JALDHARI           1500 

  FAISALA YUG HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 500 
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  FAISALA YUG HINDI DAILY INDORE                                                                                               NCA IND 1000 

                

2488 VIVEK KUMAR           23675 

  A-ONE MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN                                                                                             NCA IND 15750 

  JANBHARAT SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 2500 

  JANBHARAT SANDESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 5425 

                

2489 VIVEK SHARMA           28900 

  NEWS PANDIT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR NCA IND 3400 

  THE HARIDWAR TODAY HINDI WEEKLY NAINITAL NCA IND 5500 

  THE HARIDWAR TODAY HINDI DAILY HARIDWAR NCA IND 20000 

                

2490 VIVEK SRIVASTAVA           7200 

  AAKHRI AANSU HINDI MONTHLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 1800 

  THE ACHIEVER TIMES HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5400 

                

2491 VIVEK VERMA           61500 

  MANTHAN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR NCA IND 15200 

  MANTHAN INDIA HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15200 

  MANTHAN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN NCA IND 16100 

  PAVAN BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15000 

                

2492 VIVEKANAND DIWEDI           41725 

  BHOO MANDAL GAATHA HINDI DAILY REWA NCA IND 16250 

  BHOO MANDAL GAATHA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 25475 

                

2493 VIVEKANAND V. GARASANGI           4000 

  SANJE SAWARI KANNADA DAILY EVENING BAGALKOT NCA IND 2000 

  VINAYA NUDI KANNADA DAILY PRAJA MITRA NCA IND 2000 

                

2494 VPL MEDIA PVT. LTD.           12000 

  NATIONAL EXPRESS HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 3000 

  NATIONAL EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR NCA IND 4000 

  NATIONAL EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR NAGAR                                                                                         NCA IND 5000 

                

2495 VRAJ BHAGUBHAI KINIARA           59095 

  GUJARAT CHITRA GUJARATI DAILY SILVASSA NCA IND 21240 

  GUJARAT CHITRA ENGLISH DAILY DAMAN & DIU NCA IND 15780 

  GUJARAT CHITRA GUJARATI DAILY VALSAD                                                                                               NCA IND 22075 

                

2496 VRIDDI MEDIA           26100 

  JANAMITRA KANNADA DAILY CHIKMAGALUR NCA IND 10300 

  JANAMITRA KANNADA DAILY HASSAN                                                                                               NCA IND 15800 

                

2497 VRL MEDIA LIMITED           812776 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY BIJAPUR NCA PVT 55952 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY MANGALORE NCA IND 40281 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY BELGAUM NCA PVT 52682 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY GANGAVATI NCA IND 62189 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY BANGALORE NCA PVT 262493 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY GULBARGA NCA PVT 57349 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY MYSORE NCA PVT 83497 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY SHIMOGA NCA PVT 44419 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY CHITRADURGA NCA IND 46269 

  VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY HUBLI NCA PVT 107645 

                

2498 WASIUDDIN SIDDIQUI           125375 

  FAREED TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35500 

  JALTE CHIRAG URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1750 

  JALTE CHIRAG URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 35600 

  JALTE CHIRAG URDU DAILY BASTI NCA IND 36375 

  JALTE CHIRAG URDU WEEKLY DELHI NCA IND 16150 

                

2499 

WEST BENGAL  RURAL 

NEWSPAPER OWNER AND 

EMPLOYEES WELFARE TRUST 

          4041 

  BANGA PRADES BENGALI DAILY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA IND 1391 
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  SANGBAD SETU BENGALI WEEKLY PURBA MEDINIPUR                                                                                      NCA IND 2650 

                

2500 
WESTERN TIMES PUBLICATION 

PVT. LTD. 
          80659 

  WESTERN TIMES GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 40368 

  WESTERN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY AHMEDABAD NCA PVT 40291 

                

2501 Y.LINGAIAH           59900 

  CHATIMPU TELUGU DAILY KARIMNAGAR NCA IND 16500 

  CHATIMPU TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 15500 

  CHATIMPU TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY HYDERABAD NCA IND 12500 

  CHATIMPU TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA NCA IND 15400 

                

2502 Y.M.SAIYED           109457 

  GUJARAT MESSAGE GUJARATI DAILY BHARUCH NCA IND 25916 

  GUJARAT MESSAGE GUJARATI DAILY CHORASI PRANT,SURAT NCA IND 57625 

  GUJARAT MESSAGE GUJARATI DAILY JAMNAGAR NCA IND 25916 

                

2503 Y.PURUSHOTHAM           8400 

  NAGARA NIZAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 5200 

  NAGARA NIZAM TELUGU DAILY RANGAREDDI NCA IND 3200 

                

2504 Y.SURESH BABU           67700 

  NEWS READER TELUGU DAILY CHITTOOR NCA IND 16200 

  NEWS READER TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 35800 

  NEWS READER TELUGU DAILY VIJAYAWADA NCA IND 15700 

                

2505 
YADAV VISHNUKUMAR 

GANESHBHAI 
          69483 

  SUPRABHAT SAURASHTRA GUJARATI WEEKLY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 12750 

  SUPRABHAT SAURASHTRA GUJARATI DAILY BOTAD NCA IND 24583 

  SUPRABHAT SAURASHTRA GUJARATI DAILY BHAVNAGAR NCA IND 32150 

                

2506 YADURAJ SHARMA           47850 

  AYUSH LAKSHYA HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR NCA IND 7350 

  NIRANJAN HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 40500 

                

2507 YASH MEHTA           37600 

  BOLLYWOOD SECRET ENGLISH MONTHLY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
FIL IND 14400 

  HEADLINES NOW ENGLISH DAILY 
SOUTH TWENTY FOUR 

PARGANAS 
NCA IND 23200 

                

2508 YASH PANDEY           15900 

  BAHUJAN KI LAHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

  BAHUJAN KI LAHAR HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 15500 

  BAHUJAN KI LEHAR URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 200 

                

2509 YASHPAL SINGH BHATI           187500 

  NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 16000 

  NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY DAUSA NCA IND 28500 

  NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY TONK NCA IND 28500 

  NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY BHARATPUR NCA IND 16000 

  NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY BIKANER NCA IND 16500 

  NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY JHUNJHUNU NCA IND 36500 

  NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 36500 

  PRESS DON HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR NCA IND 9000 

                

2510 YASHVANT KUMAR DUSEZA           9645 

  SINDHU CULTURE HINDI DAILY GWALIOR NCA IND 4170 

  SINDHU CULTURE HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR NCA IND 5475 

                

2511 YASHWANT DHOTE           42692 

  NAV PRADESH HINDI DAILY RANCHI NCA IND 25900 

  NAV PRADESH HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 16792 
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2512 YASHWANT KUMAR GUPT           13900 

  SAHAJ SAVERA HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPURW NCA IND 12000 

  SAHAJ SAVERA HINDI DAILY JAUNPURW NCA IND 1900 

                

2513 YASIR KHAN           11008 

  EKTA THE POWER HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 9000 

  EKTA THE POWER HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 2008 

                

2514 YASMEEN RAHMANI           96801 

  AHWAL E HIND URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1713 

  DAUR E SIYASAT URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1758 

  JOURNALISM TODAY HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 1705 

  SAEBAN URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 36750 

  SAEBAN URDU DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 16791 

  SAEBAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 1784 

  SAEBAN URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI NCA IND 36300 

                

2515 YESHWANT DHOTE           105091 

  NAV PRADESH HINDI DAILY RAIPUR NCA IND 68262 

  NAV PRADESH HINDI WEEKLY DURG NCA IND 1220 

  NAV PRADESH HINDI DAILY BILASPUR NCA IND 35609 

                

2516 YOGENDRA CHATURVEDI           118514 

  ABSOLUTE INDIA HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 16492 

  ABSOLUTE INDIA ENGLISH DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 26892 

  ABSOLUTE INDIA ENGLISH DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 46500 

  ABSOLUTE INDIA HINDI DAILY MUMBAI NCA IND 28630 

                

2517 
YOGENDRA KASHINATH 

DORKAR 
          12446 

  
NANDURBAR DINANK UTTAR 

MAHARASHTRA 
MARATHI DAILY NANDURBAR                                                                                            NCA IND 9330 

  
NANDURBAR DINANK UTTAR 

MAHARASHTRA 
MARATHI DAILY DHULE NCA IND 3116 

                

2518 YOGENDRA TRIPATHI           24750 

  SWATANTRA SWARUP HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5500 

  VASTVIK SAMAJVAD HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 5550 

  VASTVIK SAMAJVAD HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 6600 

  VASTVIK SAMAJVAD HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 7100 

                

2519 YOGESH BAJPAI           27000 

  PRAJATANTRA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 3500 

  VAICHARIK TOOFAN HINDI DAILY LUCNKOW NCA IND 11875 

  VAICHARIK TOOFAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW NCA IND 11625 

                

2520 YOGESH JAIMAN           188152 

  RAJASTHAN STATEMENT HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 69717 

  RAJASTHAN STATEMENT HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 74164 

  RAJASTHAN STATEMENT HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR                                                                                               NCA IND 44271 

                

2521 YOGESH SHARMA           44808 

  CHHATISGARH JWALA HINDI WEEKLY JANJGEER NCA IND 3250 

  JAGRAT BHILWARA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHILWARA MAH IND 2600 

  NIYANTRAN DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR NCA IND 2200 

  PARICHAY EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 5659 

  PARICHAY TIMES HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15580 

  SABKA PARICHAY HINDI MONTHLY DELHI                                                                                                NCA IND 15519 

                

2522 YOUSUF BABU           32200 

  PRAJA PORU TELUGU DAILY HYDERABAD                                                                                            NCA IND 16500 

  PRAJAPORU TELUGU DAILY NALGONDA                                                                                             NCA IND 15700 

                

2523 YUNUS R. MUSANI           30800 

  GUJARAT EMPIRE GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15400 

  GUJARAT EMPIRE GUJARATI DAILY GANDHINAGAR NCA IND 15400 



 

295 

 

                

2524 YUVRAJ SINGH           118000 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY JODHPUR NCA IND 5200 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY SIROHI NCA IND 35200 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY AJMER NCA IND 5200 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY ALWAR NCA IND 5200 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY PALI NCA IND 5200 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN BILINGUAL DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 1200 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY SIKAR NCA IND 5200 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY JALORE NCA IND 5200 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY DELHI NCA IND 15200 

  PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY JAIPUR NCA IND 35200 

                

2525 Z.Z.PUBLICATIONS PVT. LTD.           89800 

  MASHRIQI AWAZ URDU DAILY DELHI                                                                                                NCA PUB 44800 

  MASHRIQI AWAZ URDU DAILY GORAKHPUR NCA IND 45000 

                

2526 ZAHEER AHMAD           7450 

  NAKKAR E KHALK URDU DAILY DELHI NCA IND 2150 

  NAKKAR E KHALK URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR NCA IND 5300 

                

2527 ZAHID HUSSAIN           16000 

  ACHCHHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY BADAUN NCA IND 6000 

  INDUSTRIES EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY BADAUN NCA IND 10000 

                

2528 ZAHIRA TARIQ KHAN           10950 

  SHIKSHA KI ROSHNI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL NCA IND 6800 

  SHIKSHA KI ROSHNI HINDI DAILY BHOPAL NCA IND 4150 

                

2529 ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT           33750 

  JK ZAHOOR BILINGUAL WEEKLY SRINAGAR NCA IND 18500 

  THE GLOBAL KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY SRINAGAR NCA IND 15250 

                

2530 ZAMIL  AHAMAD           3600 

  IKARA BUREAU HINDI DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

  IKARA BUREAU URDU DAILY LUCKNOW NCA IND 1800 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


